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General Information
EDITORIAL ENQUIRIES

All enquiries about official notices, public notices,
advertisements and general information in the Journal should
be directed to IP Australia, ABN No 38 113 072 755, PO Box 200
Woden ACT 2606
(Telephone 02 6283 2999)
(Fax 02 6283 7999)
(E-mail assist@ipaustralia.gov.au)

Copy for advertisement in the journal should be received at IP
Australia, not later than seven days before the desired publication
date. If a publication date is not nominated, the advertisement will
appear in the next available issue.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Customer Support Centre
Ph: 02 6283 2999 Fax: 02 6283 7999
E-mail: assist@ipaustralia.gov.au

Customers can contact the Customer Support Centre by
telephone or by e-mail. Telephones are staffed between 9AM
and 5 PM EST each working day.

Customers should contact the CUSTOMER SUPPORT CENTRE
for information about:

• All Patent Matters including PCT and Innovation Patents.
• All Trade Mark Matters.
• All Design matters.

Professional Standards Board for Patent and Trade Mark
Attorneys

Ph: 02 6283 2345 Fax:  02 6285 1048

ORDERING PATENT DOCUMENTS

When ordering copies of Australian patent specifications, or
abstracts and abridgements notified as open to public inspection on
or after 26 October 1978, or as accepted on or after 16 November
1978, the documents should be referred to by application numbers
only, preceded by the letters AU-A or AU-B respectively.

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION UNDER SECTION 194 (C)

A request for information under Section 194 (C) of the Patents Act
1990 should be made in the approved form and be accompanied by
the prescribed fee. The request should be as detailed as possible.

INFORMATION FROM REGISTERS

All requests for information from the Registers of Patents Trade
Marks or Designs, should be made in writing and accompanied by
the prescribed fee. The Registers are located in Canberra and may
be examined free of charge.

COUNTRY CODES

For a listing of country codes used by IP Australia please refer to
the Official Journals dated 7 November 1996.

ABBREVIATIONS IN JOURNAL

Standard abbreviations are used in the names of companies and
firms. Enquiries concerning the precise name should be directed to
the Customer Support Centre.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

What does it do?

Gives you the right to obtain information held by Commonwealth
Ministers, Departments and most statutory bodies (these bodies are
called agencies under the Act).

Requires Commonwealth Government agencies to make available
to members of the public:
- information about agencies, their functions and operations
- information about rules and practices which are used in

making decisions which affect you.

Gives you a legal right to:
- see non exempt documents held by agencies, and
- appeal against a decision not to grant access to a document.

What documents can you see?

The Act gives you the right to see documents lodged on or after 1
December 1977, or earlier if you need them to understand another
document you have already.

Documents include files, reports, computer printouts, maps, plans,
photographs, tape recordings, films and videotapes.

Documents which are available for purchase under the Patents
Act 1990, the Trade Marks Act 1995 or the Designs Act 2003
are not available under the Freedom of Information Act
(Section 12 refers)

How do you apply?

Requests for access to documents must:

• Be in writing
• Provide sufficient information to enable identification of the

documents requested
• Specify an address in Australia where notices can be sent and
• Be accompanied by the application fee (currently $30.00) or

specify an IP Australia account to which the charges will be
posted.

Requests for documents should be addressed to IP Australia,
PO Box 200 Woden, ACT 2606, or faxed to 02 6283 7999

NOTICE TO ADVERTISERS

The attention of all advertisers and advertising agents is drawn to
the provisions of division 1 of Part V of the Trade Practices Act
which prohibits various misleading or deceptive conduct and
Section 53 provides that a corporation, and in some instances a
person, shall not -

• Falsely represent that goods are of a particular standard,
quality, grade, composition, style or model or have a particular
standard, quality or grade;

• Falsely represent that goods are new;
• Represent that goods or services have  a sponsorship,

approval or affiliation it does not have;
• Make a false or misleading statement concerning the need of

any goods or services; or
• Make a false or misleading statement concerning the

existence, exclusion or effect of any condition, warranty,
guarantee, right or remedy.

Any breach of Part V of the Act may involve a penalty of up to
$50,000 plus damages and an injunction. Attention is also drawn to
State laws that govern advertisements.

Therefore it is an express provision of IP Australia accepting any
advertisement that it complies with all State and Commonwealth
laws.

REQUIREMENTS FOR ADVERTISEMENTS

Advertisements for publication in the Official Journals can be filed
either as hard copy or electronically. Our preference is that they be
filed electronically, but please note that they can only be accepted if
they are in PDF format or sent as Word documents. All
advertisements, whether filed as hard copy or electronically, must
be completed either within an A4 page with a 4 cm top and 2 cm
side and bottom margin, or within half a page with 2 cm margins all
round. If copy does not meet these size requirements and it is
necessary to photo reduce it, the quality of the advertisement
cannot be guaranteed. All copy must be received by 1:00 pm on
Wednesday one week prior to the date of publication. Electronic
copy must be sent by e-mail to publications@ipaustralia.gov.au.
The charge for a full page advertisement is $AU 100 and for a half
page is $AU 50.

DECISIONS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND
REGISTRARS OF TRADE MARKS AND DESIGNS

• All decisions of the Commissioner and Registrars are available
free of charge from AUSTLII's website www.austlii.edu.au.



Copies of all written Patent and Design decisions are available
(except if they would not be available under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information legislation, e.g. if they would effectively
disclose matter from documents that are not open to public
inspection) on request for a cost of $AU 25. They are also available
for inspection in indexed volume series, dating from 1 January
1987, in the Office library, Canberra.

Copies of Trade Mark decisions may be accessed via IP Australia's
website www.ipaustralia.gov.au.

• Copies of the taped record of Patent and Design hearings are
available (with the same exception as above) on request.

• When a written decision is issued the fact of the decision plus
a brief head note will be published in the Official Notices
section of the next available Patents, Trade Marks or Designs
Journal as appropriate.

HEARINGS BEFORE THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND
THE REGISTRARS OF TRADE MARKS AND DESIGNS

Hearings before the Commissioner of Patents and the Registrars of
Trade Marks and Designs will be set down in Melbourne, Sydney,
Adelaide, Perth and Brisbane during the periods indicated below.

Patent and Design Matters 2004

Melbourne  10 - 12 May

Sydney       12 - 14 July

Adelaide       3 - 4 August

Perth             5 - 6 August

Brisbane       2 - 3 September

Note:  Ex parte matters will have priority over other matters for
allocation of a hearing in these sessions.

Trade Mark Matters 2004

Melbourne  17 - 21 February
                    16 - 20 June
                   15 - 19 September

Sydney       10 - 14 March
                   21 - 25 July
                   27 - 31 October

Adelaide      11 - 12 August

Perth            14 - 15 August

Brisbane      28 - 29 August

Persons who desire matters to be set down for hearing in
Melbourne, Sydney, Adelaide, Perth or Brisbane must give at least
one month's notice of their intention to be heard. If such notice is
not given, it may be that there would be insufficient time to allow for
the execution of official procedures associated with the listing of
hearings, and as a result, the matter involved might not be listed.

Subject to the convenience of this Office, hearings will be set down
in Canberra at any time suitable to the parties

LIST OF STATE OFFICES

IP Australia State offices are located in the Australian Capitals
at the addresses given below.  Requests for information may
be obtained by calling at, phoning or writing to these offices or
IP Australia, Canberra.

Australian Capital Territory.
Ground Floor
Discovery House
PHILLIP ACT 2606
(PO Box 200, Woden ACT 2606)
Ph: 1300 65 1010
Fax: (02) 6282 5810

.....
New South Wales.
1st Floor
45 Clarence Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000
Ph: 1300 65 10 10
Fax: (02) 9262 6309

Victoria.
Level 6
565 Bourke Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
Ph: 1300 65 10 10
Fax: (03) 9614 4799

Western Australia.
2nd Floor
Eastpoint Plaza
233 Adelaide Terrace
PERTH WA 6000
Ph: 1300 65 1010
Fax: (08) 9221 1958

Queensland.
Level 1
Reserve Bank Building
102 Adelaide Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
Ph: 1300 65 1010
Fax: (07) 3229 4036

South Australia.
Level 10
AMP Building
1 King William Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000
Ph: 1300 65 1010
Fax: (08) 8231 8913

Tasmania.
Ground Floor
AMP Building
27 Elizabeth Street
HOBART TAS 7000
Ph: 1300 65 1010
Fax: (03) 6234 7332



GUIDE TO THE USE OF THIS JOURNAL

The Australian Official Journal of Patents (AOJP) reports all major events and actions which take place during the life cycle of an Australian
patent and provides certain details of these actions as they relate to the patent or patent application involved.  This guide sets out to teach the
reader how to use the journal to access this information.

While there are many possible actions in the life of a patent, the majority of actions reported relate to the following events, which are the main
stages in the progression of a patent application to a sealed patent:

(i) FILING -

This is the act of making an application.  When the application is first filed certain details are published.

(ii) OPEN-TO-PUBLIC-INSPECTION (OPI) -

Approximately 18 months after first filing of an Australian or a corresponding foreign application, certain application documents, including the
complete specification, become available to the public (Open-to-Public-Inspection or "OPI").  Relevant application details are published.

(iii) ACCEPTANCE -

This is the Commissioner's acceptance of a patent application.  Once the Commissioner has accepted a patent application, certain details of
the application are published in the AOJP. Notice of opposition may be filed within three months of advertisement of acceptance.

(iv) OPPOSITION -

If an opposition action is commenced against the grant of the patent, the six-figure acceptance number and the name of the opponent are
published.  If the opposition is to the Certification of an Innovation Patent, the patent number and the name of the opponent are published.

(v) SEALING -

Most accepted applications are not opposed.  These proceed to sealing and become granted patents.  Of the few that are opposed (less
than 1%) most of these, after resolution of the opposition, proceed to sealing and become granted patents.  Sealed patents are simply listed
in order of their application number.

(vi) CERTIFICATION-

This is the Commissioner's Certification after passing examination of a previously granted unexamined Innovation Patent.

In addition to the actions related to these stages, other actions reported include: assignments, lapsing or withdrawal of applications and ceasing
or expiry of patents, voluntary amendments, extensions of time for certain actions and registration of licences.

How To Identify Information Using "INID" Numbers

Patents are published in many different countries and in many different languages.  As a result, finding the information that you want ( eg the
filing date) on a patent document or in a journal can be quite difficult.  There is an international system operating, however, which codifies this
information in an unambiguous way, by assigning a specific number to each piece of information about the history of a patent.  These numbers
are called the Internationally agreed Numbers for the Identification of Data or INID numbers.

These numbers appear on all published patents and abstracts and are used throughout this journal to identify particular items of information.
For example, the date on which a document is filed has the INID number (22), while the name of the applicant has the INID number of (71).
These numbers are always expressed in parentheses and always immediately precede the information to which they relate.  For example:

(22) 12.10.91

means that the filing date of the document which contains this reference is 12 October 1991.  Learning the INID numbers for the information you
want will help you find it quickly and easily.

A complete list of the INID numbers and the items to which they relate is provided at the end of this Guide.

How Australian Patent Documents are Numbered

Patent applications  in Australia are assigned a number at the filing stage in their processing.  Each Australian application will retain the same
number throughout its life, though different numbers may be associated to the application.   The number will incorporate the year of lodgment
then a unique number within the appropriate range.

There will be number ranges for types of patents:
100,000 – 199,999 Innovation
200,000 – 799,999 Standard
800,000 – 899,999 Petty
900,000 – 999,999 Provisional

When searching for information and ordering documents it is vital that you understand the numbering systems.

1. Provisional Applications  are given a ten-figure number

e.g. 2002901123

A provisional application number is identified by the INID number (21).

2. Complete and Innovation Applications  are also given a ten-figure application number

e.g. 2002200345 Standard



       2002100123 Innovation

There are prefixes applied to this number which indicate whether the application has been accepted:

A document corresponding to an unaccepted application has the prefix, AU-A; eg AU-A-2002200234.
A document corresponding to an accepted application carries the prefix AU-B; eg AU-B-2002200234.

Users need to be aware that an accepted document may differ from the corresponding unaccepted document.  This is because
amendment may occur between first publication (OPI) and second publication (acceptance).

A ten-figure application number is identified by the INID number (21).

NOTE: When ordering any patent document from us, whether accepted or not, please quote the ten-figure application number preceded by
the appropriate prefix.

Arrangement of Information in the Journal

For each of the categories

(i) Provisional Applications Filed,

(ii) Complete Applications Filed,

(iii) Applications Open to Public Inspection

(iv) Applications Accepted, and

(v) Innovation Patent Certified.

The Journal lists the information published in that category in an alphabetical Name Index list based on the name of the applicant.  These
indices are useful if you wish to find information about applications made by a particular applicant.

In addition to the Name Index there is provided, for each of these categories, a Numerical Index  This index lists the applications either in order
of their five-figure Application Numbers, in the case of complete applications filed and applications OPI, or in order of their six-figure Document
Number in the case of accepted applications.  It provides, for each number, the name of the applicant.  These indices are useful if you wish to
track the progress of a particular patent application.

There are also IPC Indices provided for applications which are OPI and for applications which have been accepted.  IPC stands for International
Patent Classification.  Each IPC "mark" is an alpha-numerical representation of a particular area of technology.  These indices are in order of
IPC mark, and within each mark provide either the five-figure application numbers of the application which are now OPI or the six-figure
numbers of the cases now accepted.  These indices are useful if you wish to check on patent activity in a particular technology.

Using the Indices
1. To Find Patent Information if You Know the Name of the Applicant.

Use the Name Indices.  They will give you the following information identified by their INID number:

ITEM INID ITEM INID
No. No.

A) Provisional applications filed - Name Index B) Complete applications filed - Name Index
The name of the applicant (71) The name of the applicant (71)
The Provisional application number (21) The number assigned to the application (21)
The date of filing (22) The date of filing (22)
The title of the invention (54) Title of the invention (54)

Number of priority document(s) if any (31)
Date(s) of filing of priority documents (32)
Country of which priority documents filed (33)
PCT application number (86)

ITEM INID ITEM INID
No. No.

C) Applications open to public inspection - D) Applications accepted - Name Index
Name Index
The name of the applicant (71) The name of the applicant (71)
The number of the document (11) The number of the document (11)
The number assigned to the application (21) The number of the accepted document (10)
The date of filing (22) The number assigned to the application (21)
The title (54) The date of filing (22)
The classification marks (51) The title (54)
Priority document number(s) (31) The classification marks (51)
Date of filing of priority document(s) (32) PCT publication number (87)
Country in which priority document filed (33) Priority document number (31)
Publication date of unexamined document (43) Date of filing of priority document(s) (32)
Inventors names if known (72) Country in which priority document filed (33)
Patent Attorneys (74) Publication date of unexamined document (43)



Related by addition (61) Publication date of examined document (44)
Related by division (62) Publication date of granted patent (45)

Inventors names (72)
Patent Attorneys (74)
Related by addition (61)
Related by division (62)

ITEM INID
No.

E) Patents Certified – Name Index
The name of the applicant (71)
The number of the accepted document (10)
The number assigned to the application (21)
The date of filing (22)
The title (54)
The classification marks (51)
Priority document number (31)
Date of filing of priority document(s) (32)
Country in which priority document filed (33)
Publication date of granted patent (45)
Inventors names (72)
Patent Attorneys (74)
Related by division (62)

You will notice at each stage of following application through that all applications are in alphabetical order of Applicant, not inventor.

2. To Find Information About a Patent Application if You Know its Number.

Use the appropriate numerical index. This will give you the name of the applicant from the number.  You will then need to use the appropriate
Name Index as above to find out other information about the Patent Application you are interested in.

The following Numerical Indices are available:

A) Provisional Applications filed.

B) Complete  Applications filed.

C) Innovation Applications filed.

D) Applications Open to Public Inspection.

E) Applications Accepted.

F) Innovation Patent Certified

3. To Find Information About Patent Documents in the Area of Technology in which You are Interested if You Know the International
Patent Classification Mark for that Area.

All patent applications are classified according to their subject matter using the International Patent Classification (IPC).  Although the system is
very detailed and covers all technologies, knowledge of the IPC marks of the technologies you are interested in will allow you to find patent
documents in these technologies quite easily.  To identify the IPC marks of technologies you are interested in, you can inspect relevant
documentation in any of AIPO's state offices.

The indices to use are

A) Applications OPI - IPC Index

B) Applications accepted - IPC Index.

These indices give you the numbers of the applications which are either OPI or Accepted and are listed in order of their IPC marks.

Once you have the numbers of the documents that interest you, consult the relevant Number Index (see 2. above) to find the applicant's name,
and then the Name Index (see 1. above) to find out the details of that application.



'INID' NUMBERS in use on Australian Patent Documents
'INID' is an acronym for 'Internationally agreed Numbers for the Identification of Data'.

(10) Document identification
(11) Number of the document
(12) Plain language designation of the kind of document
(19) WIPO country code, or other identification, of the country publishing the document.

(20) Document filing data
(21) Number(s) assigned to the application(s).
(22) Date(s) of filing application(s)
(23) Other date(s) of filing, including exhibition filing date and date of filing complete specification following provisional specification.
(24) Date from which industrial property rights may have effect.

(30) Priority data
(31) Number(s) assigned to priority application(s)
(32) Date(s) of filing priority application(s)
(33) Country (countries) in which the priority application(s) was (were) filed.

(40) Date(s) of making available to the public
(43) Date of publication by printing or similar process of an unexamined document, on which no grant has taken place on or before the said

date.
(44) Date of publication by printing or similar process of an examined document, on which no grant has taken place on or before the said

date.
(45) Date of publication by printing or similar process of a document, on which grant or certification has taken place on or before the said

date.

(50) Technical Information
(51) International Patent Classification
(52) Domestic or national classification
(54) Title of invention
(56) List of prior art documents, if separate from descriptive text
(57) Abstract or claim

(60) Reference(s) to other legally related domestic document(s)
(60) Related by cognate(s).
(61) Related by addition(s).
(62) Related by division(s).

(70) Identification of parties concerned with the document
(71) Name(s) of applicant(s)
(72) Name(s) of inventor(s) if know to be such
(74) Name(s) of attorney(s) or agent(s)
(75) Name(s) of inventor(s) who is (are) also applicant(s)

(80) Identification of data related to International Conventions other than the Paris Convention
(86) PCT Application Number
(87) PCT Publication Number

NOTE
(1) Australian patent documents published on or after 26 October 1978 should be referred to by the application number preceded by the

prefix AU-A or AU-B.

AU-A = Pre-examination AU-B = Post-examination

(2) The classification used is the International Patent Classification and is identified by the INID code (51).  Further editions of the
classification are identified as (51)2, (51)3, (51)4 and (51)5.

(3) INID code 74 provides for the name of the patent attorney, or firm of attorneys, prosecuting an application.



AUSTRALIAN  OFFICIAL  JOURNAL  OF  PATENTS (Supplement) 22 July 2004

Official Notices

Patents:    Amendment of the Manual of Practice and Procedure

In July 2004 amendments were made to the Manual of Practice and Procedure Volume 2 - National

The principal changes relate to:

• a change in the quality standard on lack of unity arising from a review of examination practice by
the Commissioner. Examination practices have also been reviewed to ensure that they are fully
aligned with the PCT standards. (para 0.2.1.2, 1.4.4.1, 10.9, 12.9.5.1)

• changing the practice on patentability of business schemes to take account of Re Innovation Patent
by Steven John Grant [2004] APO 11 (currently under appeal) in which a business scheme was
held to be non-patentable because it did not involve the application of a newly discovered law of
nature, or the application of any technology to implement the scheme.  The decision also held that
the true scope of a subject matter exclusion must be determined by reference to the NRDC
principles (para 8.2.5.7, 8.2.10.4)

• stipulating that examination of innovation patents may be performed by examiners at or above the
level of an examiner "above the efficiency barrier with delegation" (para 30.3.2.3, 30.4.1.3)

Contact:

IP Australia
Phone: 1300 651 010
Fax: (02) 6283 7999
E-mail: assist@ipaustralia.gov.au
Web: http://www.ipaustralia.gov.au
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Official Notices

DECISION OF A DELEGATE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS

Application : No. 690742 in the name of NEMOTO & CO., LTD

Title : Phosphorescent Phosphor

Action : Opposition by SHINO KANEKO  under section 59 of
the Patents Act 1990

Decision : Issued 12 July 2004.

Abstract

The opponent raised grounds of novelty, inventive step, manner of manufacture, and section
40/fair basis.  The opponent did not pursue the ground of manner of manufacture at the
hearing. During the period covering the service of evidence, the opposed application was
changed (by virtue of an amendment) from a standard patent to a patent of addition to
Australian patent application No. 661941.

Under Section 40 the opponent pursued four issues.  The opponent was unsuccessful in
showing that claim 4 when appended to claim 1 (either directly or via claim 2 or claim 3)
lacked clarity.

In the matter of lack of novelty the opponent raised the parent application against the opposed
additional application.  The opponent was unsuccessful in establishing that the opposed
claims lacked novelty in light of the disclosure in the parent application.  A disclosure of "the
matrix configuration M1-xAl2O4-x, where x is in the range -0.33 � x � 0.60 (except x = 0)" was
not established in the citation.

Eight items of alleged common general knowledge disclosed across eleven citations were
raised under the ground of inventive step.  Only one of these items (disclosure of a commonly
available textbook) was shown to be part of the common general knowledge in Australia in
the relevant art at the priority date.  This single item did not render the opposed invention as
obvious.  Two other citations were raised which in combination with the alleged common
general knowledge were stated to show that the opposed invention lacked an inventive step.
The opponent was unable to show a lack of inventive step based on the individual citations in
combination with the established common general knowledge.

An award of costs against the applicant Nemoto & Co., Ltd was made up to the date on which
the amendments were allowed.  Subsequent to the allowance of the amendments, costs were
awarded against the opponent Shino Kaneko.
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Official Notices

DECISION OF A DELEGATE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS

Application : Nos.  722243 in the name of DYWIDAG- Systems
International Pty. Limited

Title : Cable Bolt

Action : Opposition under S59 by Jennmar Australia Pty Ltd

Decision : Issued  13 July 2004.

Abstract

The invention as claimed in claim 1, if construed using a plain meaning approach, would
render several dependent claims nonsensical.  Therefore a broad non-intuitive construction of
the claim was required if one was willing and wishing to make sense of these dependent
claims.

As a consequence, the independent claim was considered to lack novelty in the light of the
prior art raised by the opponent.

Given the problem to be solved in ameliorating prior art disadvantages, the claimed invention
with its broadest interpretation also lacks an inventive step.  However, if one were to interpret
claim 1 such that it reflects an embodiment of the invention, which ignores said dependent
claims, this was found to be an inventive solution to the problem.

The independent claim lacks fair basis, as there is no real and reasonably clear disclosure of
matter, which reasonably falls within the scope of the claim, given the construction required.

The invention claimed was considered to satisfy the threshold of inventiveness required, and
as such contains patentable subject matter.

Therefore the applicant was given 60 days from the date of this decision to amend the
specification.
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Official Notices

DECISION OF A DELEGATE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS

Application : No. 715364 in the name of Zenon Environmental Inc

Title : Vertical skein of hollow fibre membranes and method of
maintaining clean fibre surfaces

Action : Opposition under section 59 by Memcor Australia Pty Ltd and an
objection to an extension of time to serve evidence in answer

Decision : Issued 8 July 2004.

Abstract

Extension of time under regulation 5.10(2) was found to be appropriate in all the circumstances.

The public interest is finely balanced between determining an opposition on its merits and expeditious handling
of the opposition within the Patent Office.  There has been undue delay in proposing the amendments and there
is a serious question about whether the amendments are really necessary.  However, the amendments are lengthy
and complex and their fate needs to be finally determined before the substantive opposition can be continued.
Further, the nature of the amendments is such that they are non-trivial and likely to have a significant effect on
the evidence to be filed.  The public interest therefore lies in granting the current extension so that the opposition
can be determined on its merits with minimal problems in the appeal environment.

However, while an extension of time under regulation 5.10(2) is appropriate in all the circumstances, evidence in
answer should not be completely stayed pending the amendments.  There is no reason to delay evidence in
answer to the evidence in support already provided by the opponent in respect of the original 18 claims which
have only minor amendments and given the substantial delays involved, the opponent has the right to at least
partly understand the case the applicant is intending to run.



AUSTRALIAN  OFFICIAL  JOURNAL  OF  PATENTS (Supplement)   22 July 2004

Official Notices

DECISION OF A DELEGATE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS

Application : No. 44916/99 in the name of Luminis Pty Ltd and
Fertilitescentrum AB

Title :          Method and medium for in vitro culture of human embryos

Action :  Proposed direction under s.107 to delete certain claims

Decision : Issued  13 July 2004

Abstract

The application included claims to a ‘method of growing pre-blastocyst human embryos’ in a particular medium.
The examiner objected that these claims contravened s.18(2), and a direction under s.107 was proposed to delete
those claims. Applicant argued that a human being was generated at fertilisation. And since the claimed method
was applied at a later stage, it could not be a process for generating a human being.

• The correct interpretation of s.18(2) is ascertained by recognising a human being as being
in the process of generation from the time of the processes that create a fertilised ovum (or
other processes that give rise to an equivalent entity) up until the time of birth. This arises
either as a general belief that the status of human being does in fact arise over a period of
time, or as a reflection of the divergent views in society about when a human being comes
into existence (with no view being more right than others).

• The prohibition of ‘human beings’ is a prohibition of patenting of any entity that might
reasonably claim the status of a human being, including a fertilised ovum and all its
subsequent manifestations.

• The prohibition of ‘biological processes for (the generation of human beings)’ clearly
covers all biological processes applied from fertilisation to birth – so long as the process is
indeed one that directly relates to the generation of the human being.

• The exclusion of biological processes includes the processes of generating the entity that
can first claim a status of human being. For example, processes for fertilising an ovum;
processes for cloning at the 4-cell stage by division; processes for cloning by replacing
nuclear DNA.

• Direction given to delete claims directed to a method of growing preblastocyst human
embryos.
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HODGKINSON McINNES PAPPAS
PATENT & TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS

Australia & New Zealand

LEVEL 3, 20 ALFRED ST. MILSONS POINT
SYDNEY N.S.W. 2061

AUSTRALIA

Making Bright Ideas Brighter ™

Position:   Patent Searcher
Terms:      Full-time, Permanent

Location:  Sydney NSW
 
Regular duties will include conducting patentability, infringement, state-of-the-art and validity
searches using appropriate patent information tools and resources, and ongoing monitoring
of patent publications by various means.  Results will be used to provide patent intelligence
and analysis to a variety of internal and external customers.
 
Ideal candidates will demonstrate the ability to analyse data and report findings in a logical
fashion, possess excellent computer skills and have an interest in keeping abreast in
technical innovations in the field of patent research.  The ability to work as an effective
contributor within a team based environment is critical to success in this role.  Preference will
be given to applicants with experience in the fields of chemistry and/or pharmaceuticals, but
candidates from other backgrounds may also apply.

Send applications by 13 August 2004 to:

Email: ken.mcinnes@hodgkinsons.com.au
Fax: (02) 9409 0101
Mail: Ken McInnes
Hodgkinson McInnes Pappas

PO Box 580,
Milsons Point NSW 1565
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Molins & Co. is a “boutique” patent attorney firm based in Sydney's Macquarie St.
Our firm operates uniquely as both an Australian and American patent law
practice.

We are currently hiring the following positions:
• Senior Associate
• Patent Attorney Trainee
• Office Administrator/Secretary

This is the opportunity to build a practice and a lifestyle that suits your needs.
You will need an impressive academic record and superior communication skills to
succeed.    Flexible or part time work hours can be negotiated.

Please send applications marked “Confidential” to:

Mike Molins
Suite 5, Level 6
139 Macquarie Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Tel (02) 8252 7800
Fax (02) 8252 7810
www.molins.net.au
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Proceedings under the Patents Act 1990

Provisional Applications Filed

Name Index

Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 6 Jul 2004.

(71) Acrux Ltd
(21) 2004903798 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Unit Dose Applicator

(71) AGR Science & Technology Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903672 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Non-protein nitrogen stock feed

(71) Aparan Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903753 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Sheet frame

(71) Auret, D.
(21) 2004903725 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Direct fit Snappy Quick Bit Receiver

(For conversion of std Tools)

(71) Aus Systems Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903750 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Single use biopsy device and method

(71) Australian Sciences Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903755 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Novel NGF-saporin conjugates

(71) Australian Telecommunications Co-
operative Research Centre

(21) 2004903742 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Efficient Frame Format for Wireless

Systems

(71) B&D Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903751 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Locking assembly

(71) Beaumont, G. ; Wiggins, M.
(21) 2004903754 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) A method of accelerating the acquisi-

tion of expertise by managers of tasks
in uncertain dynamic high risk opera-
tional environments

(71) Bennett, B.
(21) 2004903668 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Spouting gutter cleaner

(71) Bionomics Limited
(21) 2004903715 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Mutations in epilepsy

(71) Biosecurity IP Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903686 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Improvements in Apparatus and Pro-

cesses for Commercial Production of
Sprouts

(71) Black & Grey Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903776 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Water treatment apparatus and system

Bourne, S. see Giacobbe, L.
(21) 2004903769

(71) Bray, R.
(21) 2004903712 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Bob's Beach Buddy

Brock, C. see Brock, J.
(21) 2004903730

(71) Brock, J. ; Brock, C.
(21) 2004903730 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Overflow prevention and manual dis-

charge plug

(71) CACEE Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903727 (22) 08.07.2004

(54) Decorative side-mirror cover for motor
vehicles

(71) Carr, K.
(21) 2004903732 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Trolley Mate

(71) Caruana, L.
(21) 2004903745 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Softride towbar

(71) Castueras, E.
(21) 2004903676 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) The electric solar radiant heater

(71) Christodoulou, A.
(21) 2004903718 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) In wall safety box for electrical points

and plugs

(71) Clifford, D.
(21) 2004903714 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) The S mat (golf training aid)

(71) Club Diaries Pty Limited
(21) 2004903761 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Internet based system for receiving,

storing and supplying information about
golf tournaments

(71) Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial
Research Organisation

(21) 2004903688 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Method and apparatus for operation of

a cryogenic device in a gaseous envir-
onment

(71) Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial
Research Organisation

(21) 2004903739 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Aluminium tolerant barley
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(71) Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial
Research Organisation ; The State of
Queensland through its Department of
Primary Industries ; The University of
New England ; The State of New South
Wales through its Department of Agri-
culture ; Meat & Livestock Australia
Limited

(21) 2004903784 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) DNA marker for marbling

(71) Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial
Research Organisation ; The State of
Queensland through its Department of
Primary Industries ; The University of
New England ; The State of New South
Wales through its Department of Agri-
culture ; Meat & Livestock Australia
Limited

(21) 2004903785 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) DNA marker for marbling

(71) Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial
Research Organisation ; The State of
Queensland through its Department of
Primary Industries ; The University of
New England ; The State of New South
Wales through its Department of Agri-
culture ; Meat & Livestock Australia
Limited

(21) 2004903786 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) DNA marker for marbling

(71) Computers Now Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903782 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Method and Apparatus for Mobile Com-

munication

(71) Connolly, K.
(21) 2004903749 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Precision picture hook

(71) Coonan, J.
(21) 2004903726 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Domestic standard lamp, emergency

black out light

(71) CTECH Closures Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903775 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Tamper evident closure with cover and

mould assembly therefore

(71) Curtin University of Technology
(21) 2004903765 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Therapeutic agents and uses therefor

(71) D'Amico, V.
(21) 2004903747 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Bottle Stabilizer

(71) D'Amico, V.
(21) 2004903748 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Hands Free Umbrella

(71) Davies, T.
(21) 2004903736 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) An Integrated Air, Water and Land

Transportation System

Dawes, S. see Giacobbe, L.
(21) 2004903769

(71) Desuda Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903695 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Modification of a Kawasaki Diesel Mule

for use in an underground coal and
hardrock mining applications

(71) Diggles, B.
(21) 2004903801 (22) 13.07.2004
(54) Electronic fish landing net

(71) D J Farmilo Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903698 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Method and apparatus for trimming a

horse's hoof

(71) DNA IT Solutions Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903677 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) An Arrangement for Storing and Shar-

ing Medical Information

(71) Dolphin Advanced Technologies Pty
Ltd

(21) 2004903731 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Gaming Chip Washing Machine

(71) Dorian, L.
(21) 2004903679 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) An apparatus and method for displaying

an image

(71) Dreier, D. ; Webb, N.
(21) 2004903802 (22) 13.07.2004
(54) Power Tool Connector

Duff, K. see Savins, L.
(21) 2004903762

(71) Elan Group Limited
(21) 2004903685 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) A blender

(71) EmailCash Marketing Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903773 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Method of providing incentive

(71) Feltham, L.
(21) 2004903735 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Transformable Table

Fisher-Thomas, A. see Fisher-Thomas, J.
(21) 2004903766

(71) Fisher-Thomas, J. ; Fisher-Thomas, A.
(21) 2004903766 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) An Apparatus For Shrinking Watercol-

our Paper, (in preparation for painting)

(71) Forder, G.
(21) 2004903767 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Lever device for power drills

(71) FPM Cereal Milling Systems
(21) 2004903792 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Flour milling methods and products

therefrom

(71) Fujisawa Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
(21) 2004903690 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Pyrrolopyridazine Derivatives

(71) Fujisawa Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
(21) 2004903691 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Pyrazolopyridine Derivatives

(71) Fujisawa Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. ;
Wakunaga Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

(21) 2004903705 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Cephem Compounds

(71) Gatenby, K.
(21) 2004903781 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Heat retention covers for evaporative

cooling vents. (Registers)

(71) Genera Biosystems Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903706 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Method of detecting aneuploidy

(71) Giacobbe, L. ; Dawes, S. ; Bourne, S.
(21) 2004903769 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Wildlife trap

(71) Global Risc Holdings, Inc.
(21) 2004903759 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) A system and method for handling an

event in a computer system
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(71) Grant, G.
(21) 2004903790 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Sports practicing apparatus

(71) Greenberg, R.
(21) 2004903701 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) An assembly for use in dermabrasion

having an abrasive disc

(71) H.P.M. Industries Pty Ltd, .
(21) 2004903702 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) A socket cover assembly

(71) Harapeet, E.
(21) 2004903669 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Lovers on bed support (LOBS)

(71) Hasson, S.
(21) 2004903696 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Lockable Bag

(71) Higgins, P. ; Reid, S.
(21) 2004903803 (22) 13.07.2004
(54) Pelvic Floor Muscle Analyser and

Trainer

(71) Holman, D. ; Taylor, N.
(21) 2004903711 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Wastewater evaporator

Holmes, C. see The Hardwood Supply
Company P/L
(21) 2004903789

Howe, S. see Thomson, S.
(21) 2004903734

(71) Hutchison, O.
(21) 2004903774 (22) 11.07.2004
(54) Combined clutch and brake device

(71) Johnston, D.
(21) 2004903729 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Device for the application of images

onto substrate

(71) Jones, H.
(21) 2004903777 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Conveyor Support

(71) Kaladelfos, G.
(21) 2004903793 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Delivery and deployment device for sur-

gical mesh

(71) Kemi, M.
(21) 2004903667 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Inboard transformer (ELECTRIC CAR)

car to home/office 3 pin domestic

(71) Klekar, A.
(21) 2004903684 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) A Remote Resource Allocation System

(71) Koschel, D.
(21) 2004903787 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Reusable Cloth Menstration Pads

(71) Lain, S.
(21) 2004903752 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Improvements in skateboards

(71) Langford, R.
(21) 2004903805 (22) 13.07.2004
(54) Protocol to be used when locating web-

sites utilising visual images

Lee, W. see Lee, J.
(21) 2004903713

(71) Lee, J. ; Lee, W.
(21) 2004903713 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Twin roller coating apparatus

(71) Lourey, M. ; Watts, A.
(21) 2004903697 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Board game and method of playing

(71) Magellan Technology Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903694 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) An article supply chain and/or authen-

tication, monitoring, tracking and identi-
fication system, method and device

(71) Magellan Technology Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903779 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Method, system and apparatus for doc-

ument management

(71) Marsden, L.
(21) 2004903719 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Toilet brush and housing

Mason, A. see Thomson, S.
(21) 2004903734

Meat & Livestock Australia Limited see

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial
Research Organisation
(21) 2004903784

Meat & Livestock Australia Limited see
Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial
Research Organisation
(21) 2004903785

Meat & Livestock Australia Limited see
Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial
Research Organisation
(21) 2004903786

(71) Mediherb Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903716 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) A herbal formulation

(71) Megna, L.
(21) 2004903772 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Storage container for sandwiches

(71) Merritt, K.
(21) 2004903788 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Method And System For Promoting

Macrobial Nitrogen Fixation Activity

(71) Michael, G.
(21) 2004903756 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Pressurised water supply system

(71) Mirojojo Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903741 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Advertising system and method

Mitchell, S. see Rubenstein, M.
(21) 2004903728

(71) Monash University
(21) 2004903689 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) A novel apolipoprotein

(71) Morrell, P.
(21) 2004903737 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Career indicator

(71) Murray, D.
(21) 2004903744 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Industrial workbench

(71) NCI Packaging Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903707 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Closure
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(71) Ng, P.
(21) 2004903704 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Gaming System and Method

Nicholls, R. see Nicholls, D.
(21) 2004903666

(71) Nicholls, D. ; Nicholls, R.
(21) 2004903666 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Egg-cup

(71) Novapharm Research (Australia) Pty
Ltd

(21) 2004903796 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Method and composition for high level

disinfection employing quaternary am-
monium compounds

(71) Ocean & Earth Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903703 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Board cover

(71) OFB Corporation Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903799 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Improved fire extinguisher

(71) Palmer, K.
(21) 2004903721 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Attachment for a toilet cistern

(71) Pandura Farms Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903794 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Post harvest cooling method

(71) Parr, D.
(21) 2004903709 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Aircraft supported fire-fighting & rescue

system

(71) Pateman, H.
(21) 2004903674 (22) 28.06.2004
(54) Water diversion system

Pattberg, K. see Shah, H.
(21) 2004903675

(71) Patzold, A.
(21) 2004903671 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Method of manufacture and treatment

of PVC perferated packaging tape to al-
low writing with ball pen or pencil

(71) PBR Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903710 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Brake friction lining

(71) PCH Group Limited
(21) 2004903681 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Ladder access standard

(71) Pirie, A.
(21) 2004903687 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Easy fix or remove light fitting attach-

ment method or process

(71) Poolstore International Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903757 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Improvements in pool skimmer boxes

(71) Prime King Investments Ltd
(21) 2004903763 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) A system and method for providing a

sample of a product to shoppers

(71) Quail, I.
(21) 2004903673 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Adjustable cantilever arm system

Reddez, E. see Reddez, D.
(21) 2004903783

(71) Reddez, D. ; Reddez, E.
(21) 2004903783 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Irrigation or water supply channel liner

bracket

Reid, S. see Higgins, P.
(21) 2004903803

(71) Richards, A.
(21) 2004903670 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) The portable modular storage tent

(71) Rubenstein, M. ; Mitchell, S.
(21) 2004903728 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Apparatus, system and methods for

local introductions, communications
and advertising

(71) Savins, L. ; Duff, K.
(21) 2004903762 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) A baby capsule

(71) Selectrix Industries Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903770 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Handle

(71) Sensis Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903764 (22) 08.07.2004

(54) System and method for influencing a
computer generated search result list

(71) Shah, H. ; Pattberg, K.
(21) 2004903675 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Child resistant closure

(71) Shippey, B.
(21) 2004903693 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Moon clocks and watches

Silvafawn P/L see The Hardwood Supply
Company P/L
(21) 2004903789

(71) Sirtex Medical Limited
(21) 2004903682 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Combination Therapy for Treatment of

Neoplasia (Irinotecan)

(71) Sleeping With The Enemy Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903692 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Method of advertising

(71) Smart Internet Technology CRC Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903760 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Apparatuses and methods for use in

creating an audio scene

(71) Smith, E.
(21) 2004903791 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Artificial Ski Surface

(71) Smolenaers, P.
(21) 2004903743 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Continuous hybrid fluid dynamic and

mechanical press

(71) Specialist Engineering Services (Aust)
Ltd

(21) 2004903683 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Connector Assembly

(71) STEWART, D.
(21) 2004903722 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Disc pair for single handle water mixer

tap

(71) Strout, M.
(21) 2004903746 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Seedling planters extension

(71) Swinburne University of Technology
(21) 2004903771 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Fibre sensor production
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(71) Tattersall, K.
(21) 2004903678 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) System for warning of school safety

zone time periods

Taylor, N. see Holman, D.
(21) 2004903711

(71) Technique Sports Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903778 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Inflatable antenna and method of form-

ing an inflatable antenna

(71) Thava, N.
(21) 2004903804 (22) 13.07.2004
(54) Butchers safe (BS#600)

(71) The Bright Group Pty Limited
(21) 2004903720 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Cold cathode fluorescent lamp

(71) The Commonwealth of Australia, c/o
Minister for Defence

(21) 2004903724 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Method and Apparatus for Providing

Electric Current

(71) The Hardwood Supply Company P/L ;
Silvafawn P/L ; Holmes, C.

(21) 2004903789 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Timber board-whole board tension re-

liever cuts

The State of New South Wales through its
Department of Agriculture see Common-
wealth Scientific and Industrial Research
Organisation
(21) 2004903784

The State of New South Wales through its
Department of Agriculture see Common-
wealth Scientific and Industrial Research
Organisation
(21) 2004903785

The State of New South Wales through its
Department of Agriculture see Common-
wealth Scientific and Industrial Research
Organisation
(21) 2004903786

The State of Queensland through its De-
partment of Primary Industries see Com-
monwealth Scientific and Industrial Re-
search Organisation
(21) 2004903784

The State of Queensland through its De-
partment of Primary Industries see Com-
monwealth Scientific and Industrial Re-
search Organisation
(21) 2004903785

The State of Queensland through its De-
partment of Primary Industries see Com-
monwealth Scientific and Industrial Re-
search Organisation
(21) 2004903786

(71) The University of Melbourne
(21) 2004903717 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Marker analysis

(71) The University of Newcastle Research
Associates Limited

(21) 2004903795 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Cenosphere composite and method for

preparing same

The University of New England see Com-
monwealth Scientific and Industrial Re-
search Organisation
(21) 2004903784

The University of New England see Com-
monwealth Scientific and Industrial Re-
search Organisation
(21) 2004903785

The University of New England see Com-
monwealth Scientific and Industrial Re-
search Organisation
(21) 2004903786

(71) Thomson, S. ; Mason, A. ; Howe, S.
(21) 2004903734 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Kite apparatus

(71) Townsend, J.
(21) 2004903699 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Switching control scheme and method

(71) Townsend, J.
(21) 2004903700 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) General method for the imposition and

management of a water restriction re-
gime

(71) Transtech Research Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903797 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Resin infusion distribution system

(71) U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc.
(21) 2004903680 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Modification of halar membranes

(71) Unisearch Limited
(21) 2004903708 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Location-enabled Security Services in

Wireless Network

(71) Unisearch Limited
(21) 2004903768 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Laser-formed Electrodes for Solar Cells

(71) Victoria University of Technology
(21) 2004903800 (22) 12.07.2004
(54) Time proportioning method and system

(71) Vision Fire & Security Pty Ltd
(21) 2004903723 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Testing of embedded systems

Wakunaga Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. see
Fujisawa Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
(21) 2004903705

Watts, A. see Lourey, M.
(21) 2004903697

Webb, N. see Dreier, D.
(21) 2004903802

Wiggins, M. see Beaumont, G.
(21) 2004903754

(71) Wolff, T.
(21) 2004903738 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Raking and renovating plough
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Numerical Index

2004903666 Nicholls, D. ; Nicholls, R.
2004903667 Kemi, M.
2004903668 Bennett, B.
2004903669 Harapeet, E.
2004903670 Richards, A.
2004903671 Patzold, A.
2004903672 AGR Science & Technology Pty Ltd
2004903673 Quail, I.
2004903674 Pateman, H.
2004903675 Shah, H. ; Pattberg, K.
2004903676 Castueras, E.
2004903677 DNA IT Solutions Pty Ltd
2004903678 Tattersall, K.
2004903679 Dorian, L.
2004903680 U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc.
2004903681 PCH Group Limited
2004903682 Sirtex Medical Limited
2004903683 Specialist Engineering Services (Aust) Ltd
2004903684 Klekar, A.
2004903685 Elan Group Limited
2004903686 Biosecurity IP Pty Ltd
2004903687 Pirie, A.
2004903688 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-

ganisation
2004903689 Monash University
2004903690 Fujisawa Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2004903691 Fujisawa Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2004903692 Sleeping With The Enemy Pty Ltd
2004903693 Shippey, B.
2004903694 Magellan Technology Pty Ltd
2004903695 Desuda Pty Ltd
2004903696 Hasson, S.
2004903697 Lourey, M. ; Watts, A.
2004903698 D J Farmilo Pty Ltd
2004903699 Townsend, J.
2004903700 Townsend, J.
2004903701 Greenberg, R.
2004903702 H.P.M. Industries Pty Ltd, .
2004903703 Ocean & Earth Australia Pty Ltd
2004903704 Ng, P.
2004903705 Fujisawa Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. ; Wakunaga Phar-

maceutical Co., Ltd.
2004903706 Genera Biosystems Pty Ltd
2004903707 NCI Packaging Pty Ltd
2004903708 Unisearch Limited
2004903709 Parr, D.
2004903710 PBR Australia Pty Ltd
2004903711 Holman, D. ; Taylor, N.
2004903712 Bray, R.
2004903713 Lee, J. ; Lee, W.
2004903714 Clifford, D.
2004903715 Bionomics Limited
2004903716 Mediherb Pty Ltd
2004903717 The University of Melbourne
2004903718 Christodoulou, A.
2004903719 Marsden, L.
2004903720 The Bright Group Pty Limited
2004903721 Palmer, K.
2004903722 STEWART, D.
2004903723 Vision Fire & Security Pty Ltd
2004903724 The Commonwealth of Australia, c/o Minister for De-

fence
2004903725 Auret, D.
2004903726 Coonan, J.
2004903727 CACEE Pty Ltd
2004903728 Rubenstein, M. ; Mitchell, S.
2004903729 Johnston, D.
2004903730 Brock, J. ; Brock, C.
2004903731 Dolphin Advanced Technologies Pty Ltd
2004903732 Carr, K.
2004903734 Thomson, S. ; Mason, A. ; Howe, S.
2004903735 Feltham, L.
2004903736 Davies, T.

2004903737 Morrell, P.
2004903738 Wolff, T.
2004903739 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-

ganisation
2004903741 Mirojojo Pty Ltd
2004903742 Australian Telecommunications Cooperative Research

Centre
2004903743 Smolenaers, P.
2004903744 Murray, D.
2004903745 Caruana, L.
2004903746 Strout, M.
2004903747 D'Amico, V.
2004903748 D'Amico, V.
2004903749 Connolly, K.
2004903750 Aus Systems Pty Ltd
2004903751 B&D Australia Pty Ltd
2004903752 Lain, S.
2004903753 Aparan Holdings Pty Ltd
2004903754 Beaumont, G. ; Wiggins, M.
2004903755 Australian Sciences Pty Ltd
2004903756 Michael, G.
2004903757 Poolstore International Pty Ltd
2004903759 Global Risc Holdings, Inc.
2004903760 Smart Internet Technology CRC Pty Ltd
2004903761 Club Diaries Pty Limited
2004903762 Savins, L. ; Duff, K.
2004903763 Prime King Investments Ltd
2004903764 Sensis Pty Ltd
2004903765 Curtin University of Technology
2004903766 Fisher-Thomas, J. ; Fisher-Thomas, A.
2004903767 Forder, G.
2004903768 Unisearch Limited
2004903769 Giacobbe, L. ; Dawes, S. ; Bourne, S.
2004903770 Selectrix Industries Pty Ltd
2004903771 Swinburne University of Technology
2004903772 Megna, L.
2004903773 EmailCash Marketing Pty Ltd
2004903774 Hutchison, O.
2004903775 CTECH Closures Pty Ltd
2004903776 Black & Grey Pty Ltd
2004903777 Jones, H.
2004903778 Technique Sports Pty Ltd
2004903779 Magellan Technology Pty Ltd
2004903781 Gatenby, K.
2004903782 Computers Now Pty Ltd
2004903783 Reddez, D. ; Reddez, E.
2004903784 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-

ganisation ; The State of Queensland through its De-
partment of Primary Industries ; The University of New
England ; The State of New South Wales through its
Department of Agriculture ; Meat & Livestock Australia
Limited

2004903785 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-
ganisation ; The State of Queensland through its De-
partment of Primary Industries ; The University of New
England ; The State of New South Wales through its
Department of Agriculture ; Meat & Livestock Australia
Limited

2004903786 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-
ganisation ; The State of Queensland through its De-
partment of Primary Industries ; The University of New
England ; The State of New South Wales through its
Department of Agriculture ; Meat & Livestock Australia
Limited

2004903787 Koschel, D.
2004903788 Merritt, K.
2004903789 The Hardwood Supply Company P/L ; Silvafawn P/L ;

Holmes, C.
2004903790 Grant, G.
2004903791 Smith, E.
2004903792 FPM Cereal Milling Systems
2004903793 Kaladelfos, G.
2004903794 Pandura Farms Pty Ltd
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2004903795 The University of Newcastle Research Associates Lim-
ited

2004903796 Novapharm Research (Australia) Pty Ltd
2004903797 Transtech Research Pty Ltd
2004903798 Acrux Ltd
2004903799 OFB Corporation Pty Ltd
2004903800 Victoria University of Technology
2004903801 Diggles, B.
2004903802 Dreier, D. ; Webb, N.
2004903803 Higgins, P. ; Reid, S.
2004903804 Thava, N.
2004903805 Langford, R.

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 22 July 2004

Provisional Applications Filed - Numerical Index cont'd

-7534-



Complete Applications Filed

Name Index

Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 6 Jul 2004.

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given

(71) +create ; McColl, N. ; Mott, N.
(21) 2004203027 (22) 01.07.2004
(54) TS1

(71) 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COM-
PANY

(21) 2003302664 (22) 21.10.2003
(54) METHODS AND DEVICES FOR PRO-

CESSING POLYMER FILMS
(86) PCT/US2003/033232
(31) 10/306,593 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US

(71) ABB OY
(21) 2003302564 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) METHOD FOR DEFINING QUADRAT-

URE-AXIS MAGNETIZING INDUCT-
ANCE OF SYNCHRONOUS MACHINE

(86) PCT/FI2003/000921
(31) 20022131 (32) 03.12.02 (33) FI

(71) ADCOCK, Danny, Leonard
(21) 2003302668 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) EXERCISE DEVICE AND METHOD
(86) PCT/AU2003/001576
(31) 2002953176 (32) 05.12.02 (33) AU

(71) ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
(21) 2003302570 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) SMALL SIGNAL THRESHOLD AND

PROPORTIONAL GAIN DISTRIBUTED
DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS

(86) PCT/US2003/038354
(31) 10/414,907 (32) 16.04.03 (33) US

60/430,435 03.12.02 US

(71) AHT Pty Ltd
(21) 2004203035 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) An apparatus for the spray treatment of

surfaces

(71) AHT Pty Ltd
(21) 2004203036 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) A particle localisation and extraction ap-

paratus

(71) AHT Pty Ltd
(21) 2004203037 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) An apparatus and method for the de-

position of material

(71) AKTIEBOLAGET SKF
(21) 2003302491 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) A SPARE SHAFT BEARING, A

METHOD FOR MOUNTING SUCH A
SPARE BEARING AND A MEANS
FOR EFFECTING SUCH MOUNTING

(86) PCT/SE2003/001855
(31) 0203574-9 (32) 03.12.02 (33) SE

(71) AKZO NOBEL N.V.
(21) 2003302572 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) USE OF CARBOXYMETHYL CELLU-

LOSE (CMC) IN FRUIT-BASED
PRODUCTS

(86) PCT/EP2003/013682
(31) 02080138.7 (32) 04.12.02 (33) EP

Albert Einstein College of Medicine see
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute
(21) 2004203028

(71) Alliance Gaming Corporation
(21) 2004203076 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) A system and method for securely stor-

ing and controlling the dispensing of a
payout

(62) 771924

(71) AMEDIS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
(21) 2003302624 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) SILICON COMPOUNDS
(86) PCT/GB2003/005053
(31) 0227905.7 (32) 29.11.02 (33) GB

0322011.8 19.09.03 GB

(71) AMEDIS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
(21) 2003302625 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) SILICON COMPOUNDS USEFUL IN

CANCER THERAPY
(86) PCT/GB2003/005056
(31) 0227906.5 (32) 29.11.02 (33) GB

American National Red Cross see Uni-
versity of Utah
(21) 2004203006

(71) AMERSHAM HEALTH AS
(21) 2003302527 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) NMR-BASED METHODS FOR DE-

TECTING LIGANDS, WHERE THE
LIGAND OR TARGET ARE HYPER-
POLARISED AND THE NMR-
SPECTRUM IS COMPARED WITH A
REFERENCE SPECTRUM OF THE

LIGAND OR TARGET
(86) PCT/NO2003/000396
(31) 20025738 (32) 29.11.02 (33) NO

(71) AMERSHAM HEALTH AS
(21) 2003302593 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) ULTRASOUND TRIGGERING

METHOD
(86) PCT/NO2003/000397
(31) 20025737 (32) 29.11.02 (33) NO

20034384 01.10.03 NO

(71) AMUT S.P.A.
(21) 2003302631 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) A MACHINE FOR STACKING ART-

ICLES
(86) PCT/IB2003/005524
(31) MI2002A002565 (32) 04.12.02 (33) IT

(71) ANGES MG, INC.
(21) 2003302590 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) METHODS FOR TREATING OR PRE-

VENTING ANGIOGENESIS-DEPEND-
ENT SYMPTOMS

(86) PCT/JP2003/015400
(31) 60/430,478 (32) 02.12.02 (33) US

(71) ANGES MG, INC.
(21) 2003302707 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) METHOD FOR CULTURING NEURAL

STEM CELLS USING HEPATOCYTE
GROWTH FACTOR

(86) PCT/JP2003/015401
(31) 60/430,431 (32) 02.12.02 (33) US

(71) AQUATIC REMOTE BIOPSY PTY LTD
(21) 2003302670 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) FISH BIOPSY DEVICE
(86) PCT/AU2003/001609
(31) 2002953016 (32) 02.12.02 (33) AU

(71) ARGALL, Patrick, Normand
(21) 2003302535 (22) 05.11.2003
(54) A PROJECTION SCREEN FOR

FRONT PROJECTION
(86) PCT/ZA2003/000164
(31) 2002/8951 (32) 05.12.02 (33) ZA

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Ltd

(21) 2004203045 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Gaming machine with multi special

symbol game
(62) 775869
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(71) AROMTECH LTD
(21) 2003302574 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) METHOD OF EXTRACT COMPOSI-

TION CONTROL IN PEAT EXTRAC-
TION, PEAT EXTRACT, AND USE OF
PEAT EXTRACT

(86) PCT/FI2003/000923
(31) 02396180.8 (32) 03.12.02 (33) EP

(71) Aruze Corp.
(21) 2004202995 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Mahjong Game Machine and Program

Product Therefor
(31) 2003-192406 (32) 04.07.03 (33) JP

(71) Aruze Corp.
(21) 2004203003 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Game providing system, game server,

and gameING machine
(31) P2003-271141 (32) 04.07.03 (33) JP

P2003-271140 04.07.03 JP

(71) Aruze Corp.
(21) 2004203004 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Mahjong game machine and control

program for the same
(31) 2003-192399 (32) 04.07.03 (33) JP

(71) Aruze Corp.
(21) 2004203005 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Mahjong game machine and control

program for the same
(31) 2003-192398 (32) 04.07.03 (33) JP

(71) Aruze Corp.
(21) 2004203007 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Game providing system and game

server
(31) 2003-271136 (32) 04.07.03 (33) JP

2003271138 09.10.03 AU

(71) Aruze Corp.
(21) 2004203026 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Mahjong game system and mahjong

ranking list display method
(31) 2003-192404 (32) 04.07.03 (33) JP

(71) Aruze Corp.
(21) 2004203098 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Coin payout device utilizable in various

devices
(31) 2003-382997 (32) 12.11.03 (33) JP

2003-276178 17.07.03 JP

(71) ASAHI ORGANIC CHEMICALS IN-
DUSTRY CO., LTD.

(21) 2003302706 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) SEAT RING FOR BUTTERFLY VALVE
(86) PCT/JP2003/015319
(31) 2002-349188 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) ASCENT MEDIA GROUP, INC.
(21) 2003302562 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) VIDEO-ON-DEMAND (VOD) MANAGE-

MENT SYSTEM AND METHODS
(86) PCT/US2003/037868
(31) 60/429,966 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US

10/354,590 19.11.03 US

(71) ASTRAZENECA AB
(21) 2003302626 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) 1, 2, 5-THIADIAZOLIDIN-3-ONE 1, 1

DIOXIDE DERIVATIVES AS INHIBIT-
ORS OF PROTEIN TYROSINE PHOS-
PHATASE PTP1B

(86) PCT/GB2003/005120
(31) 0227813.3 (32) 29.11.02 (33) GB

(71) ATOP INNOVATION S.P.A.
(21) 2002368406 (22) 04.12.2002
(54) AUTOMATED METHOD FOR COM-

PRESSING BINARY STRINGS
WITHOUT INFORMATION LOSS, AND
RELATED AUTOMATED METHOD
FOR DECOMPRESSING

(86) PCT/IT2002/000760

(71) ATOP INNOVATION S.P.A.
(21) 2002368407 (22) 04.12.2002
(54) AUTOMATED METHOD FOR COM-

PRESSING BINARY STRINGS
WITHOUT INFORMATION LOSS, AND
RELATED AUTOMATED METHOD
FOR DECOMPRESSING

(86) PCT/IT2002/000761

(71) ATOP INNOVATION S.P.A.
(21) 2002368408 (22) 04.12.2002
(54) AUTOMATED METHOD FOR

LOSSLESS DATA COMPRESSION
AND DECOMPRESSION OF A BIN-
ARY STRING

(86) PCT/IT2002/000762

(71) AUDI AG
(21) 2003302686 (22) 05.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ESTIMA-

TION OF COMBUSTION CHAMBER
PRESSURE

(86) PCT/EP2003/012316
(31) 102 56 107.9 (32) 29.11.02 (33) US

(71) AUDI AG
(21) 2003302687 (22) 05.11.2003
(54) DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ESTIMA-

TION OF AN ENGINE TORQUE
(86) PCT/EP2003/012317
(31) 102 56 106.0 (32) 29.11.02 (33) DE

(71) AUSTRALIAN COMPOSITES PTY LTD
(21) 2003302612 (22) 04.12.2003

(54) REINFORCED POLYMER COMPOSI-
TION

(86) PCT/AU2003/001617
(31) 2002953099 (32) 04.12.02 (33) AU

(71) Aventis Pharma S.A.
(21) 2004203078 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Azetidine derivatives, their preparation

and medicaments containing them
(62) 772025

(71) Baillie, M.
(21) 2004203001 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Apparatus for and method of waste

treatment using vermiculture

(71) BANYU PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,
LTD.

(21) 2003302640 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) NOVEL AZOLE DERIVATIVES
(86) PCT/JP2003/015018
(31) 2002-346997 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) Bartley, G.
(21) 2004202998 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Therapeutic or Exercise Apparatus

(71) BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
(21) 2002368410 (22) 29.11.2002
(54) METHODS FOR THE PRODUCTION

OF METHIONINE
(86) PCT/EP2002/013504

(71) BAUMANN-SCHILP, Lucia
(21) 2003302692 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) COMBINED DEWATERING, DRYING

AND CONTROL OF PARTICLE SIZE
OF SOLIDS

(86) PCT/EP2003/013592
(31) 102 56 674.7 (32) 04.12.02 (33) DE

(71) BAYLOR RESEARCH INSTITUTE
(21) 2003302504 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) RAPID ONE-STEP METHOD FOR

GENERATION OF ANTIGEN LOADED
DENDRITIC CELL VACCINE FROM
PRECURSORS

(86) PCT/US2003/038553
(31) 60/430,791 (32) 04.12.02 (33) US

(71) BHARAT SERUMS AND VACCINES
LTD

(21) 2003302579 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) IFOSFAMIDE COMPOSITIONS FOR

PARENTERAL ADMINISTRATION
AND A PROCESS FOR THEIR PRE-
PARATION

(86) PCT/IN2003/000376
(31) 785/MUM/02 (32) 02.12.02 (33) IN
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(71) BIOTRANS UK LIMITED
(21) 2003302630 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) PROTECTORS FOR PROTECTING

TIMBER POLES AGAINST SUBSOIL
DECAY

(86) PCT/IB2003/005484
(31) 2002/9839 (32) 04.12.02 (33) ZA

(71) Black & Decker, Inc.
(21) 2004203090 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Output shaft assembly for power tool,

and power tool incorporating such as-
sembly

(31) 04252941.2 (32) 18.05.04 (33) EP

(71) Black & Decker, Inc.
(21) 2004203095 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Mode selection mechanism for power

tool, and power tool incorporating such
mechanism

(31) 04252931.3 (32) 18.05.04 (33) EP

(71) Black & Decker, Inc.
(21) 2004203096 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Support assembly for output shaft of re-

ciprocating power tool
(31) 04252932.1 (32) 18.05.04 (33) EP

(71) Black & Decker Inc
(21) 2004203087 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Laser Level
(62) 18051/02

(71) BLANCHETTE ROCKEFELLER NEUR-
OSCIENCES INSTITUTE

(21) 2003302676 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) ARTIFICIAL LOW-DENSITY LIPOPRO-

TEIN CARRIERS FOR TRANSPORT
OF SUBSTANCES ACROSS THE
BLOOD-BRAIN BARRIER

(86) PCT/IB2003/005558
(31) 60/430,476 (32) 03.12.02 (33) US

(71) Bochumer Eisenhutte Heintzmann
GmbH & Co. KG

(21) 2004203023 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Parallel girder, in particular, for mine

and tunnel supports
(31) 103 36 154.5 (32) 07.08.03 (33) DE

(71) BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMA
GMBH AND CO. KG

(21) 2003302689 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) NOVEL NEOMYCIN PHOSPHO-

TRANSFERASE GENES AND
METHOD FOR THE SELECTION OF
HIGH-PRODUCING RECOMBINANT
CELLS

(86) PCT/EP2003/013203
(31) 102 56 081.1 (32) 29.11.02 (33) DE

103 30 686.2 08.07.03 DE

(71) BSH BOSCH UND SIEMENS HAUS-

GERATE GMBH
(21) 2003302672 (22) 22.10.2003
(54) DOOR FOR DOMESTIC APPLIANCES
(86) PCT/EP2003/011715
(31) 102 51 231.0 (32) 04.11.02 (33) DE

(71) BSH BOSCH UND SIEMENS HAUS-
GERATE GMBH

(21) 2003302688 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) DOMESTIC APPLIANCE AND

SWITCH FOR APPLICATION IN A DO-
MESTIC APPLIANCE

(86) PCT/EP2003/013041
(31) 102 56 171.0 (32) 02.12.02 (33) DE

(71) CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.
(21) 2003302531 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) METHOD, APPARATUS, AND SYS-

TEM FOR ROUTING
(86) PCT/US2003/036873
(31) 10/335,093 (32) 31.12.02 (33) US

60/427,131 18.11.02 US
10/334,692 31.12.02 US
10/334,689 31.12.02 US

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2004203039 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) A Method for Animating a Transition

Between States of a Control of a
Graphical User Interface

(31) 2003903889 (32) 28.07.03 (33) AU

(71) CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(21) 2003302542 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) PRESCANNING IN IMAGE PRINTING/

READING APPARATUS
(86) PCT/JP2003/015093
(31) 2002-350239 (32) 02.12.02 (33) JP

(71) CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(21) 2003302652 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) RECORDING HEAD AND RECORDER

COMPRISING SUCH RECORDING
HEAD

(86) PCT/JP2003/015225
(31) 2002-348724 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) CARNITECH A/S
(21) 2003302580 (22) 22.04.2003
(54) AN IMPROVED METHOD AND AP-

PARATUS FOR BONE REMOVAL
(86) PCT/IS2003/000017
(31) 6354 (32) 19.04.02 (33) IS

(71) CASTELO-MENDANHA, Jorge
(21) 2003302678 (22) 05.12.2003
(54) HAIR-WASHBASIN CUSHION
(86) PCT/IB2003/005670
(31) 2002/09849 (32) 05.12.02 (33) ZA

(71) Caterpillar Inc.
(21) 2004203079 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Work site dust control system

(31) 10/662592 (32) 15.09.03 (33) US

(71) Centerpulse Orthopedics, Inc.
(21) 2004203031 (22) 29.06.2004
(54) Modular hip prosthesis
(31) 10/613,348 (32) 03.07.03 (33) US

(71) Centocor, Inc. ; The Research Founda-
tion of State University of New York

(21) 2004203082 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Platelet-specific Chimeric Immuno-

globulin and Methods of Use Therefor
(62) 23052/01

(71) CERUS CORPORATION
(21) 2003302499 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) METHODS FOR ANTIGEN MASKING

OF RED BLOOD CELLS RESULTING
IN REDUCED HEMOLYSIS

(86) PCT/US2003/038224
(31) 60/431,214 (32) 04.12.02 (33) US

60/431,213 04.12.02 US
60/431,215 04.12.02 US
60/431,216 04.12.02 US

(71) CHEMREC AKTIEBOLAG
(21) 2003302492 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) DEVICE FOR THE GASIFICATION OR

OXIDIZATION OF AN ENERGY CON-
TAINING FUEL

(86) PCT/SE2003/001877
(31) 0203605-1 (32) 04.12.02 (33) SE

(71) CHIARI, Marcella
(21) 2002368411 (22) 29.11.2002
(54) METHOD FOR IMMOBILIZING BIOLO-

GIC MOLECULES ON SOLID SUR-
FACES

(86) PCT/EP2002/013513

(71) CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGY CORP. ;
KIM, Ki-Ho

(21) 2003302591 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING MULTI-

LAYERED CERAMIC FILTER AND
CERAMIC FILTER USING THE SAME

(86) PCT/KR2003/002642
(31) 10-2003-0031459 (32) 17.05.03 (33) KR

10-2002-0077109 05.12.02 KR

(71) CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGY CORP. ;
KIM, Ki-Ho

(21) 2003302592 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) CERAMIC FILTER AND ITS PRODU-

CING METHOD
(86) PCT/KR2003/002643
(31) 10-2003-0031459 (32) 17.05.03 (33) KR

10-2002-0077109 05.12.02 KR

(71) CMG Technology Pty Ltd
(21) 2004203061 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Drive system for motorised door
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(71) CMG Technology Pty Ltd
(21) 2004203081 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Roller door drive system

(71) CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVEST-
IGACIONES CIENTIFICAS

(21) 2003302512 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) ANTIBODIES AND ANTIGENS IM-

MOBILISED ON MAGNETIC SILICA
PARTICLES USED AS BIOSENSORS

(86) PCT/ES2003/000610
(31) P200202751 (32) 29.11.02 (33) ES

(71) CORNING INCORPORATED
(21) 2003302681 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) BOROSILICATE GLASS COMPOSI-

TIONS AND USES THEREOF
(86) PCT/US2003/038320
(31) 02292981.4 (32) 03.12.02 (33) EP

(71) COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND IN-
DUSTRIAL RESEARCH

(21) 2002368412 (22) 02.12.2002
(54) ROCESS FOR PREPARING AND

SELF-ASSEMBLING NANO-SIZED
BINARY AND TERNARY OXY/
HYDROXIDES

(86) PCT/IB2002/005075

(71) COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND IN-
DUSTRIAL RESEARCH

(21) 2002368413 (22) 02.12.2002
(54) PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION

OF NANOCRYSTALLINE ZEOLITE
BETA

(86) PCT/IB2002/005156

CRAIG, Glenn, Robert see CRAIG, Jac-
queline
(21) 2003302669

(71) CRAIG, Jacqueline ; CRAIG, Glenn,
Robert

(21) 2003302669 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) REEL
(86) PCT/AU2003/001603
(31) 2002953066 (32) 03.12.02 (33) AU

(71) Crisp, L.
(21) 2004203033 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Wet / dry wrap
(31) 2004903591 (32) 02.07.04 (33) AU

(71) Crisp, L.
(21) 2004203083 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Tuck-in doona cover (with pillowcase)
(31) 2004903590 (32) 02.07.04 (33) AU

(71) CROMPTON GMBH
(21) 2003302617 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) MIXED CATALYTIC COMPOSITION
(86) PCT/EP2003/013222
(31) 102 56 084.6 (32) 29.11.02 (33) DE

(71) Dana-Farber Cancer Institute ; Albert
Einstein College of Medicine

(21) 2004203028 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) MSH5 ablated mice and uses therefor
(62) 771957

(71) DBT GmbH
(21) 2004203050 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Device for detecting the tension of

scraper chains
(31) 203 11 436.1 (32) 24.07.03 (33) DE

(71) Deere & Company
(21) 2004203086 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Crop gathering device with conveyor

belt assembly
(31) 103 31 197.1 (32) 10.07.03 (33) DE

(71) DEFENCE SCIENCE AND TECHNO-
LOGY ORGANISATION

(21) 2003302506 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

TESTING TRANSPORT DELAY
(86) PCT/AU2003/001613
(31) 2002953091 (32) 04.12.02 (33) AU

(71) DET NORSKE VERITAS AS
(21) 2003302662 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) VESSEL STRUCTURES AND STRUC-

TURES IN MARINE VESSELS
(86) PCT/NO2003/000401
(31) 0228081.6 (32) 30.11.02 (33) GB

0228083.2 30.11.02 GB

(71) DEUTSCHES INSTITUT FUR ER-
NAHRUNGSFORSCHUNG

(21) 2003302690 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR MODIFYING THE EX-

PRESSION OF POLYPEPTIDES IN
RECOMBINANT EXPRESSION SYS-
TEMS

(86) PCT/EP2003/013410
(31) 102 55 852.3 (32) 29.11.02 (33) DE

(71) DIAGNOSWISS S.A.
(21) 2003302509 (22) 07.11.2003
(54) APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING A

SAMPLE IN ELECTROSPRAY MASS
SPECTROMETERS

(86) PCT/EP2003/013328
(31) 0226160.0 (32) 08.11.02 (33) GB

(71) DINAMITE DIPHARMA S.P.A., IN AB-
BREVIATED FORM DIPHARMA S.P.A.

(21) 2003302616 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR PREPARING TER-

BINAFINE BY USING PLATINUM AS

CATALYST
(86) PCT/EP2003/013124
(31) MI2002A 002534 (32) 29.11.02 (33) IT

(71) DISCAPA, SL
(21) 2002368400 (22) 02.12.2002
(54) LOLLIPOP DISPENSING MACHINE

AND CONTROLLED-ACCELERATION
DISTRIBUTOR DEVICE FOR SAID
MACHINE

(86) PCT/ES2002/000573

(71) DISETRONIC LICENSING AG
(21) 2003302673 (22) 29.10.2003
(54) CATHETER HEAD WITH CLOSING

SEAL ELEMENT
(86) PCT/EP2003/012003
(31) 102 55 817.5 (32) 29.11.02 (33) DE

(71) DOMANCIC, Tomislav
(21) 2002368414 (22) 14.12.2002
(54) DRIVE FOR AILERONS ACTUATED

BY MUSCULAR FORCE
(86) PCT/IB2002/005763
(31) 102 56 219.9 (32) 02.12.02 (33) DE

(71) DUAL MECHANICS CO. LTD.
(21) 2003302548 (22) 16.01.2003
(54) A TAKE-UP REEL FOR WINDING AN

ELONGATED FLEXIBLE MEMBER
(86) PCT/KR2003/000089
(31) 20-2002-0035684 (32) 29.11.02 (33) KR

(71) E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND
COMPANY

(21) 2003302495 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

MEASURING AMOUNTS OF NON-
COHESIVE PARTICLES IN A MIX-
TURE

(86) PCT/US2003/037668
(31) 60/419,530 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US

(71) E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND
COMPANY

(21) 2003302496 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR PREPARING BICOM-

PONENT FIBERS HAVING LATENT
CRIMP

(86) PCT/US2003/037673
(31) 60/427,998 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US

(71) E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND
COMPANY

(21) 2003302666 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) DIRECTLY POLYMERIZED LOW MO-

LECULAR WEIGHT GRANULAR
POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE

(86) PCT/US2003/037669
(31) 60/428,343 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
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(71) E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND
COMPANY

(21) 2003302667 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) POTASSIUM IONOMERS MODIFIED

WITH AN ORGANIC ACID SALT AND
STRUCTURES FABRICATED THERE-
FROM

(86) PCT/US2003/037670
(31) 60/427,782 (32) 20.11.02 (33) US

(71) EAMEX CORPORATION
(21) 2003302654 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR PRODUCING HIGH-

STRENGTH POLYPYRROLE FILM
(86) PCT/JP2003/015312
(31) 2002-348607 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL
(TAIWAN) ENTRPRISES

(21) 2003302712 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) SHAPED SADDLE FENDER
(86) PCT/US2003/038293
(31) 10/309,590 (32) 03.12.02 (33) US

(71) Eaton Corporation
(21) 2004203013 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Detecting soot during real time opera-

tion in diesel engine
(31) 10/624756 (32) 22.07.03 (33) US

(71) Eaton Corporation
(21) 2004203071 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Hydraulic drive system and improved

filter sub-system therefor
(31) 10/828590 (32) 21.04.04 (33) US

(71) EDDY, PH., D., Edward, M. ; UNI-
VERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT
CHAPEL HILL

(21) 2003302497 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) GLYCERALDEHYDE 3-PHOSPHATE

DEHYDROGENASE-S(GAPDS), A
GLYCOLYTIC ENZYME EXPRESSED
ONLY IN MALE GERM CELLS,IS A
TARGET FOR MALE CONTRACEP-
TION

(86) PCT/US2003/037800
(31) 60/429,638 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US

(71) EISAI CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302657 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) 1,3-DIHYDROIMIDAZOLE FUSED-

RING COMPOUND
(86) PCT/JP2003/015402
(31) 2002-352186 (32) 04.12.02 (33) JP

(71) Electrical and Electronics Limited
(21) 2004203097 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Locking device sustaining high pres-

sure for coffee maker lid
(31) 10/616,417 (32) 09.07.03 (33) US

(71) ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMU-

NICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE ;
KIM, RIN-CHUL

(21) 2003302559 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AD-

APTING GRAPHICS CONTENTS AND
SYSTEM THEREFOR

(86) PCT/KR2003/002636
(31) 10-2002-0076421 (32) 03.12.02 (33) KR

(71) ENDRESS + HAUSER GMBH + CO.
KG

(21) 2003302691 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) PRESSURE AND DIFFERENTIAL

PRESSURE GAUGE WITH OVER-
LOAD PROTECTION

(86) PCT/EP2003/013541
(31) 102 57 124.4 (32) 05.12.02 (33) DE

(71) ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL
(21) 2003302623 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) PROTECTIVE PACKAGE FOR CUSH-

IONING OBJECT WITH CIRCULAR
CONTOUR

(86) PCT/FR2003/003369
(31) 02/14555 (32) 20.11.02 (33) FR

(71) Ethyl Petroleum Additives, Inc.
(21) 2004203002 (22) 01.07.2004
(54) Simultaneous reduction of NOx and

carbon in ash from using manganese in
coal burners

(31) 10623686 (32) 21.07.03 (33) US

(71) EVEC INCORPORATED
(21) 2003302709 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) PACKAGING CELL SYSTEM FOR EB

VIRUS VECTOR
(86) PCT/JP2003/015419
(31) 2002-349467 (32) 02.12.02 (33) JP

(71) EXELIXIS, INC.
(21) 2003302665 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) KINASE MODULATORS
(86) PCT/US2003/036567
(31) 60/426,680 (32) 15.11.02 (33) US

60/470,674 14.05.03 US

(71) Fianara International, B.V.
(21) 2004203099 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) A filter cartridge for a water tank of a

coffee machine
(31) 01249/03 (32) 17.07.03 (33) CH

(71) FINISAR CORPORATION
(21) 2003302557 (22) 06.11.2003
(54) CONTROL OF PEAKING OF LASER

DRIVER CURRENT TO IMPROVE
EYE QUALITY

(86) PCT/US2003/035278
(31) 60/424,216 (32) 06.11.02 (33) US

(71) FOLKMAR, Jan ; FOLKMAR, Raphaela
(21) 2002368418 (22) 05.12.2002

(54) DISPOSABLE PIPING BAGS
(86) PCT/IB2002/005752

FOLKMAR, Raphaela see FOLKMAR, Jan
(21) 2002368418

(71) FORMICHI, Maxime
(21) 2003302576 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) ENDOVASCULAR SURGERY DEVICE
(86) PCT/FR2003/003419
(31) 02/14931 (32) 28.11.02 (33) FR

(71) FREEBIT CO.,LTD.
(21) 2003302547 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) INTERNET CONNECTION SYSTEM

AND SERVER FOR ROUTING CON-
NECTION TO CLIENT DEVICE

(86) PCT/JP2003/015342
(31) 2003-161246 (32) 05.06.03 (33) JP

2003-345390 03.10.03 JP
2002-348543 29.11.02 JP

(71) Freeman, N.
(21) 2004203094 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Method of Sealing Window Frame
(31) 526839 (32) 03.07.03 (33) NZ

(71) FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302650 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) PREFORM FOR PRODUCING

PLASTIC OPTICAL COMPONENTS,
METHOD OF FABRICATING THE
PREFORM, AND PLASTIC OPTICAL
FIBER

(86) PCT/JP2003/015219
(31) NO.2002-348134 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) FUJISAWA PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,
LTD.

(21) 2003302635 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) PYRAZOLE DERIVATIVES USEFUL

AS COX-I INHIBITORS
(86) PCT/JP2003/014489
(31) 2002-953019 (32) 02.12.02 (33) AU

2002-953602 30.12.02 AU
2003-902015 29.04.03 AU

(71) GCE S.A.S.
(21) 2004203052 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Fluid distribution flow adjustment device

(71) GCE S.A.S.
(21) 2004203053 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Variable flow float flowmeter

(71) GENCORP PROPERTY INC.
(21) 2003302632 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) WINDOW SEALING AND GUIDING

ARRANGEMENTS
(86) PCT/IB2003/005622
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(31) 0228290.3 (32) 04.12.02 (33) GB
0230327.9 31.12.02 GB

(71) GENETRONICS, INC.
(21) 2003302502 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) LARGE-SCALE ELECTROPORATION

PLATES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS
OF USE

(86) PCT/US2003/038470
(31) 60/430,738 (32) 03.12.02 (33) US

(71) GLAXO GROUP LIMITED
(21) 2003302674 (22) 05.11.2003
(54) HOLDER FOR A DISPENSING CON-

TAINER SYSTEM
(86) PCT/EP2003/012508
(31) 0226020.6 (32) 07.11.02 (33) GB

(71) GNVENTION LTD.
(21) 2003302554 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) INTERFACE DEVICE FOR PORTABLE

STORAGE MEDIA AND INTERFACE
FOR PORTABLE STORAGE MEDIA

(86) PCT/IL2003/001009
(31) 60/429,573 (32) 29.11.02 (33) US

Hajisava, L. see Rosengarten, I.
(21) 2004203077

(71) Haldex Brake Corporation
(21) 2004203041 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Compressed air supply system
(31) 10/634286 (32) 05.08.03 (33) US

(71) HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES,
INC.

(21) 2003302699 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE DIS-

PLACEMENT PUMP WITH PRE-
DEFINED UNSWEPT VOLUME

(86) PCT/GB2003/005119
(31) 10/313,388 (32) 05.12.02 (33) US

(71) HELSINKI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNO-
LOGY

(21) 2003302697 (22) 05.12.2003
(54) METHOD FOR ENHANCING SEPARA-

TION OF SOAP FROM BLACK LI-
QUOR

(86) PCT/FI2003/000932
(31) 20022155 (32) 05.12.02 (33) FI

(71) Hewlett-Packard Development Com-
pany, L.P.

(21) 2004203025 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Method and system for managing

events
(31) 10/614060 (32) 08.07.03 (33) US

(71) HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOP-
MENT COMPANY, L.P.

(21) 2003302533 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) COOLING SYSTEM WITH EVAPOR-

ATORS DISTRIBUTED IN SERIES
(86) PCT/US2003/037575
(31) 10/309,196 (32) 04.12.02 (33) US

(71) HIFORM AS
(21) 2003302661 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) SAIL HEADBOARD
(86) PCT/NO2003/000399
(31) 20025799 (32) 03.12.02 (33) NO

(71) Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
(21) 2004203038 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Pressing-out apparatus
(31) 10334374.1 (32) 28.07.03 (33) DE

(71) Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
(21) 2004203084 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Rock anchor
(31) 10336040.9 (32) 01.08.03 (33) DE

(71) HOEI SHOKAI CO., LTD. ; MIZUNO,
Hitoshi

(21) 2003302656 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) PRESSURE-REGULATING DEVICE,

TRANSPORTATION VEHICLE, AND
PRESSURE DIFFERENCE-CON-
TROLLING UNIT

(86) PCT/JP2003/015341
(31) 2002-349281 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

2002-349276 29.11.02 JP

(71) Hollywood Plastics Pty Ltd
(21) 2004203015 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Improvements in lock threads
(31) 2003903428 (32) 04.07.03 (33) AU

(71) Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
(21) 2004203012 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Vehicle Navigation System
(31) 2003-201054 (32) 24.07.03 (33) JP

(71) HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
(21) 2003302503 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) COMPACT OPTO-FLUIDIC CHEM-

ICAL SENSOR
(86) PCT/US2003/038474
(31) 60/431,654 (32) 04.12.02 (33) US

Not Given 04.12.03 US

Huang, F. see Huang, N.
(21) 2004203085

(71) Huang, N. ; Huang, F.
(21) 2004203085 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Twin shrink-wrap labeling machine

(71) HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
(21) 2002368404 (22) 02.12.2002
(54) UNBIASED SIR ESTIMATION FOR

USE IN POWER CONTROL METH-
ODS

(86) PCT/CN2002/000860

Hunt, J. see Turner, G.
(21) 2004203056

(71) HUNTSMAN ADVANCED MATERIALS
(SWITZERLAND) GMBH

(21) 2004203040 (22) 05.04.2004
(54) EPOXY RESIN COMPOSITION
(86) PCT/EP2004/050440
(31) 0625/03 (32) 07.04.03 (33) CH

(71) Icagen, Inc.,
(21) 2004202996 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Methods for Treating or Preventing

Pain and Anxiety
(62) 772075

IDEMITSU KOSAN CO., LTD. see KANSAI
TECHNOLOGY LICENSING ORGANIZA-
TION CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302647

(71) IDEX ASA
(21) 2003302594 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) LIVE FINGER DETECTION BY FOUR-

POINT MEASUREMENT OF COM-
PLEX IMPEDANCE

(86) PCT/NO2003/000405
(31) 20025803 (32) 03.12.02 (33) NO

(71) Illinois Tool Works Inc.
(21) 2004203047 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Machine for packaging containers
(31) 10/614,477 (32) 07.07.03 (33) US

(71) Illinois Tool Works Inc.
(21) 2004203049 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) System and method for packaging ori-

ented containers
(31) 10/614,478 (32) 07.07.03 (33) US

(71) INGENIERIA DE ENCOFRADOS Y
SERVICIOS S.L.

(21) 2003302694 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) FACADE SCAFFOLD
(86) PCT/ES2003/000613
(31) 200202762 (32) 02.12.02 (33) ES

(71) INOVEC PTY LTD
(21) 2003302683 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) A DUAL LOCK APPARATUS
(86) PCT/AU2003/001596
(31) 2002953027 (32) 29.11.02 (33) AU
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(71) IN-SILICO SCIENCES, INC.
(21) 2003302523 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) SEQUENCE DATA PROCESSOR AND

SEQUENCE DATA PROCESSING
METHOD, PROGRAM AND RECORD-
ING MEDIUM

(86) PCT/JP2003/015245
(31) 2002-348678 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) INTERBREW S.A.
(21) 2003302627 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF INSTALLING ALCOHOL

BEVERAGE BAG INTO A CONTAINER
(86) PCT/IB2003/005398
(31) 0227937.0 (32) 29.11.02 (33) GB

0324908.3 24.10.03 GB

(71) INTERBREW S.A.
(21) 2003302628 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) COOLING SYSTEM FOR ALCOHOL

BEVERAGE DISPENSING APPAR-
ATUS

(86) PCT/IB2003/005403
(31) 0227923.0 (32) 29.11.02 (33) GB

0227926.3 29.11.02 GB

(71) INTERBREW S.A.
(21) 2003302629 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) RISER TUBE FOR A BARREL
(86) PCT/IB2003/005404
(31) 0227935.4 (32) 29.11.02 (33) GB

0227936.2 29.11.02 GB

(71) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MA-
CHINES CORPORATION

(21) 2002368403 (22) 27.11.2002
(54) NOISE REMOVAL IN MULTIBYTE

TEXT ENCODINGS USING STATIST-
ICAL MODELS

(86) PCT/US2002/037986

(71) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MA-
CHINES CORPORATION

(21) 2003302510 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) ENHANCED PROCESSOR VIRTUAL-

IZATION MECHANISM VIA SAVING
AND RESTORING SOFT PRO-
CESSOR/SYSTEM STATES

(86) PCT/EP2003/015005
(31) 10/313,308 (32) 05.12.02 (33) US

(71) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MA-
CHINES CORPORATION

(21) 2003302537 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) CHANNEL MERGING FOR VIDEO ON

DEMAND
(86) PCT/GB2003/005123
(31) 02154006.3 (32) 05.12.02 (33) CN

(71) INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY
(21) 2003302633 (22) 05.12.2003

(54) LOW SURFACE ENERGY BLENDS
USEFUL IN THE MANUFACTURE OF
OVENABLE CONTAINERS

(86) PCT/IB2003/005679
(31) 60/431,178 (32) 05.12.02 (33) US

(71) JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
AGENCY

(21) 2003302648 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) LUMINESCENT GLASS
(86) PCT/JP2003/015208
(31) 2002-349153 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

2003-128325 06.05.03 JP
2003-128333 06.05.03 JP

(71) JCDecaux SA
(21) 2004202997 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Public convenience having a separated

urinal
(31) 0308196 (32) 04.07.03 (33) FR

(71) JCDecaux SA
(21) 2004203011 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Public convenience equipped with a

floor cleaning service
(31) 0308194 (32) 04.07.03 (33) FR

(71) Johnson & Johnson Consumer Com-
panies, Inc.

(21) 2004203072 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Composition to enhance permeation of

topical skin agents
(62) 53544/99

(71) JUNG, Youngkeun
(21) 2003302556 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF COMPOUNDED IMAGE

GENERATION AND DOWNLOADING
FOR MOBILE PHONE

(86) PCT/KR2003/002600
(31) 10-2002-0075201 (32) 29.11.02 (33) KR

(71) Junkers, J.
(21) 2004203070 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Washer, fastener provided with a

washer, method of and power tool for
fastening objects

(31) 10/759488 (32) 16.01.04 (33) US

(71) KABUSHIKI KAISHA SCORE PLAN-
NING

(21) 2003302583 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) PLAY RESULT RECORDING IMPLE-

MENT FOR GOLF
(86) PCT/JP2003/015049
(31) 2002-347283 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) KABUSHIKI KAISHA WATANABE
SHOKO

(21) 2003302708 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) RAW SOLUTION FEEDING SYSTEM

FOR VAPORIZER AND METHOD OF
CLEANING THE RAW SOLUTION

FEEDING SYSTEM
(86) PCT/JP2003/015405
(31) 2002-350438 (32) 02.12.02 (33) JP

(71) KAMINENI, Shobana
(21) 2003302634 (22) 29.04.2003
(54) COMPLETE SPECIFICATION OF A

NOVEL SYSTEM OF COMPRESSION
UNIT USED TO MANUFACTURE IN-
STANTLY A BATCH OF COS-
TUMISED DOSAGE

(86) PCT/IN2003/000170
(31) PCT/IN02/00229 (32) 04.12.02 (33) IN

(71) KANSAI TECHNOLOGY LICENSING
ORGANIZATION CO., LTD. ;
IDEMITSU KOSAN CO., LTD.

(21) 2003302647 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) ANILINE OLIGOMER OR POLYMER,

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE
SAME, ORGANIC EL ELEMENT AND
PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE
SAME, AND PHOTO-ELECTRIC CON-
VERTING ORGANIC DEVICE

(86) PCT/JP2003/015207
(31) 2002-348751 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

KIM, Ki-Ho see CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGY
CORP.
(21) 2003302591

KIM, Ki-Ho see CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGY
CORP.
(21) 2003302592

KIM, RIN-CHUL see ELECTRONICS AND
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH IN-
STITUTE
(21) 2003302559

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(21) 2003302597 (22) 29.10.2003
(54) GASTRIC BALLOON CATHETER

WITH IMPROVED BALLOON ORIENT-
ATION

(86) PCT/US2003/034275
(31) 10/306,993 (32) 30.11.02 (33) US

(71) KISSEI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302636 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) NOVEL BIPHENYLOXYACETIC ACID

DERIVATIVE, METHOD OF PRODU-
CING THE SAME AND METHOD OF
USING THE SAME

(86) PCT/JP2003/014619
(31) 2002-349596 (32) 02.12.02 (33) JP

(71) KONE CORPORATION
(21) 2003302619 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) ALLOCATION METHOD
(86) PCT/FI2003/000863
(31) 20022105 (32) 29.11.02 (33) FI

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 22 July 2004

Complete Applications Filed - Name Index cont'd

-7541-



(71) KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC.
(21) 2003302521 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) DATA COPY PROGRAM AND DATA

COPY TERMINAL
(86) PCT/JP2003/015161
(31) 2002-350821 (32) 03.12.02 (33) JP

2003-391690 21.11.03 JP

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(21) 2003302518 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) DATA PROCESSING DEVICE, IN

PARTICULAR AN ELECTRONIC
MEMORY COMPONENT, AND EN-
CRYPTION METHOD RELATED
THERETO

(86) PCT/IB2003/005271
(31) 102 56 587.2 (32) 04.12.02 (33) DE

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(21) 2003302539 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) A SYSTEM MANAGEMENT SCHEME

FOR A SIGNAL-PRO-
CESSING-BASED DECISION SUP-
PORT SYSTEM

(86) PCT/IB2003/005423
(31) 60/431,342 (32) 05.12.02 (33) US

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(21) 2003302540 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) SYNCHRONIZATION OF SIGNALS
(86) PCT/IB2003/005440
(31) 60/430,919 (32) 04.12.02 (33) US

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(21) 2003302549 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AS-

SISTING THE NAVIGATION OF A
CATHETER IN A VESSEL

(86) PCT/IB2003/005442
(31) 02102682.8 (32) 04.12.02 (33) EP

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(21) 2003302551 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) GAS DISCHARGE LAMP FOR EUV

RADIATION
(86) PCT/IB2003/005496
(31) 102 56 663.1 (32) 04.12.02 (33) DE

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(21) 2003302552 (22) 06.11.2003
(54) VEHICLE HEADLAMP
(86) PCT/IB2003/050016
(31) 02080025.6 (32) 02.12.02 (33) EP

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(21) 2003302553 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) VEHICLE HEADLAMP
(86) PCT/IB2003/050021
(31) 02080024.9 (32) 02.12.02 (33) EP

(71) Korea Alphaline Co. Ltd.
(21) 2004203032 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Container with Double Lids
(31) KR-

10-2003-0046560
(32) 09.07.03 (33) KR

(71) KOREA INSTITUTE OF CONSTRUC-
TION TECHNOLOGY

(21) 2002368415 (22) 02.12.2002
(54) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR

PERFORMING TERTIARY TREAT-
MENT OF SEWAGE BASED ON POR-
OUS FILTERING MEDIA

(86) PCT/KR2002/002268

(71) KOSMEK LTD.
(21) 2003302644 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) POSITIONING DEVICE
(86) PCT/JP2003/015139
(31) 2002-347328 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

2003-171645 17.06.03 JP

(71) KWAK, Jae-Suk
(21) 2003302710 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) THE ROLL SCREEN FOR REDUC-

TION
DEVICE_________________________
___

(86) PCT/KR2003/002652
(31) 20-2002-0036310 (32) 04.12.02 (33) KR

20-2003-0037720 03.12.03 KR

(71) KYORIN PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,
LTD.

(21) 2003302588 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) PHOSPHODIESTERASE 10A INHIBIT-

ORS
(86) PCT/JP2003/015315
(31) 2002-350804 (32) 03.12.02 (33) JP

(71) KYPHON INC.
(21) 2003302607 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) FORMULATION FOR A CEMENT

PREPARATION AS BONE SUBSTI-
TUTE

(86) PCT/US2003/038580
(31) 202 18 668.7 (32) 03.12.02 (33) DE

(71) KYUKYU PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,
LTD.

(21) 2003302589 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR PRODUCING EDIBLE

ORALLY ADMINISTERED AGENT OF
LAMINATE FILM FORM AND COM-
PRESSION BONDING APPARATUS

(86) PCT/JP2003/015338

(31) 2002-349908 (32) 02.12.02 (33) JP
2003-315503 08.09.03 JP

(71) LEE, Gyu, Bong
(21) 2002368416 (22) 04.12.2002
(54) PNEUMATIC SAFETY TIRE
(86) PCT/KR2002/002283

(71) LEE, Jung-Min
(21) 2003302658 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) CONTAINER FOR FOOD AND

BEVERAGE
(86) PCT/KR2003/002618
(31) 10-2002-0076434 (32) 30.11.02 (33) KR

10-2002-0080084 10.12.02 KR

(71) LG Electronics Inc.
(21) 2004203022 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Drum-type washing machine
(31) P 2003-0046021 (32) 08.07.03 (33) KR

P 2003-0059147 26.08.03 KR
P 2003-0046028 08.07.03 KR
P 2003-0046027 08.07.03 KR

(71) LG ELECTRONICS INC.
(21) 2002368419 (22) 29.11.2002
(54) COMBUSTION FAN INSTALLATION

STRUCTURE OF GAS RADIATION
OVEN RANGE

(86) PCT/KR2002/002244

(71) LG ELECTRONICS INC.
(21) 2002368420 (22) 29.11.2002
(54) GAS RADIATION OVEN RANGE
(86) PCT/KR2002/002245

(71) LG ELECTRONICS INC.
(21) 2002368421 (22) 02.12.2002
(54) HEAT EXCHANGER OF VENTILAT-

ING SYSTEM
(86) PCT/KR2002/002263

(71) LG ELECTRONICS INC.
(21) 2002368422 (22) 02.12.2002
(54) HEAT EXCHANGER OF VENTILAT-

ING SYSTEM
(86) PCT/KR2002/002264

(71) LG ELECTRONICS INC.
(21) 2002368423 (22) 02.12.2002
(54) HEAT EXCHANGER OF VENTILAT-

ING SYSTEM
(86) PCT/KR2002/002265

(71) LG ELECTRONICS INC.
(21) 2002368424 (22) 02.12.2002
(54) HEAT EXCHANGER OF VENTILAT-

ING SYSTEM
(86) PCT/KR2002/002266
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(71) LG ELECTRONICS INC.
(21) 2002368425 (22) 03.12.2002
(54) FLOW SPREADING MECHANISM
(86) PCT/KR2002/002272

(71) MARKES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
(21) 2003302700 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) AUTOMATIC THERMAL DESORP-

TION APPARATUS AND METHOD
(86) PCT/GB2003/005242
(31) 0228006.3 (32) 30.11.02 (33) GB

Martin, P. see Yu, T.
(21) 2004203008

(71) MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUS-
TRIAL CO., LTD.

(21) 2003302544 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) KEY SHARING SYSTEM, SHARED

KEY CREATION DEVICE, AND
SHARED KEY RESTORATION
DEVICE

(86) PCT/JP2003/015212
(31) 2002-351062 (32) 03.12.02 (33) JP

2002-351063 03.12.02 JP

(71) MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUS-
TRIAL CO., LTD.

(21) 2003302545 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) KEY SHARING SYSTEM, SHARED

KEY CREATION DEVICE, AND
SHARED KEY RESTORATION
DEVICE

(86) PCT/JP2003/015214
(31) 2002-351062 (32) 03.12.02 (33) JP

2002-351063 03.12.02 JP

(71) MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUS-
TRIAL CO., LTD.

(21) 2003302584 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) TOILET DEVICE THAT DETECTS HU-

MAN BODY, AND HUMAN BODY DE-
TECTING METHOD

(86) PCT/JP2003/015126
(31) 2002-351071 (32) 03.12.02 (33) JP

2003-015867 24.01.03 JP
2003-015868 24.01.03 JP

(71) Mattel, Inc.
(21) 2004203055 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Compact motion mechanism for an an-

imated doll
(62) 2002250086

McColl, N. see +create
(21) 2004203027

(71) MD BIOALPHA CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302660 (22) 05.12.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PREPARATION OF

AMINO ACID CHELATE
(86) PCT/KR2003/002674
(31) 10-2002-0076803 (32) 05.12.02 (33) KR

(71) METSO DYNAPAC GMBH
(21) 2003302693 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) BUILT-IN PLATE FOR A ROAD SUR-

FACE FINISHER
(86) PCT/EP2003/013600
(31) 2002132239 (32) 02.12.02 (33) RU

(71) METSO MINERALS (TAMPERE) OY
(21) 2003302620 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) BELT CONVEYOR FRAME AND

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING
THE SAME

(86) PCT/FI2003/000912
(31) 20022141 (32) 04.12.02 (33) FI

(71) METSO PAPER, INC.
(21) 2003302695 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) THREADING APPARATUS
(86) PCT/FI2003/000909
(31) U20020481 (32) 29.11.02 (33) FI

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(21) 2004203016 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Utilization of the approximate location

of a device determined from ambient
signals

(31) 10742198 (32) 19.12.03 (33) US
60489274 22.07.03 US

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(21) 2004203017 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Methods for determining the approxim-

ate location of a device from ambient
signals

(31) 60489274 (32) 22.07.03 (33) US
10742208 19.12.03 US

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(21) 2004203018 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Systems for determining the approxim-

ate location of a device from ambient
signals

(31) 10741783 (32) 19.12.03 (33) US
60489274 22.07.03 US

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(21) 2004203057 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Vision-based document segmentation
(31) 10628766 (32) 28.07.03 (33) US

(71) MILLIKEN AND COMPANY
(21) 2003302494 (22) 20.10.2003
(54) FABRICS HAVING A TOPICALLY AP-

PLIED SILVER-BASED FINISH WITH
A CROSS-LINKED BINDER SYSTEM
FOR IMPROVED WASH DURABILITY

(86) PCT/US2003/033257
(31) 10/306,968 (32) 29.11.02 (33) US

(71) MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORA-

TION
(21) 2003302581 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) MILK BEVERAGE CONTAINING

SUCROSE FATTY ACID ESTER AND
POLYGLYCEROL FATTY ACID ES-
TER

(86) PCT/JP2003/014802
(31) 2002-350912 (32) 03.12.02 (33) JP

(71) MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORA-
TION

(21) 2003302637 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING ALCO-

HOL
(86) PCT/JP2003/014840
(31) 2002-352761 (32) 04.12.02 (33) JP

(71) MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORA-
TION

(21) 2003302638 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING ALCO-

HOL
(86) PCT/JP2003/014841
(31) 2002-352760 (32) 04.12.02 (33) JP

(71) MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.
(21) 2003302639 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR PRODUCING

1,5-DIAMINONAPHTHALENE
(86) PCT/JP2003/014932
(31) 2002-352642 (32) 04.12.02 (33) JP

(71) MITSUI MINING AND SMELTING CO.,
LTD.

(21) 2003302519 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) NEGATIVE ELECTRODE FOR NON-

AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECOND-
ARY CELL AND METHOD FOR MAN-
UFACTURE THEREOF, AND NON-
AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECOND-
ARY CELL

(86) PCT/JP2003/015044
(31) 2003-31636 (32) 07.02.03 (33) JP

2003-105797 09.04.03 JP
2003-278615 23.07.03 JP
2003-290726 08.08.03 JP
2003-360938 21.10.03 JP
2002-348990 29.11.02 JP

MIZUNO, Hitoshi see HOEI SHOKAI CO.,
LTD.
(21) 2003302656

(71) Modernfold, Inc.
(21) 2004203074 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Slide latch assembly
(31) 60/520,130 (32) 13.11.03 (33) US

(71) MOTOROLA INC
(21) 2003302563 (22) 20.10.2003
(54) WIRELESS SUBSCRIBER COMMU-

NICATION UNIT AND ANTENNA AR-
RANGEMENT THEREFOR

(86) PCT/EP2003/050735
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(31) 0227929.7 (32) 29.11.02 (33) GB

Mott, N. see +create
(21) 2004203027

(71) MULTIBRAS S.A. ELETRODO-
MESTICOS

(21) 2003302507 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) DIAGNOSIS SYSTEM FOR HOUSE-

HOLD ELECTRIC APPLIANCES
(86) PCT/BR2003/000185
(31) PI 0205470-1 (32) 05.12.02 (33) BR

(71) NAGOYA INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE RE-
SEARCH INSTITUTE

(21) 2003302705 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) GERM-RESPONSIVE PROMOTER
(86) PCT/JP2003/015310
(31) 2002-351701 (32) 03.12.02 (33) JP

2003-294409 18.08.03 JP

(71) ndo Surgical, Inc.
(21) 2004203042 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) GERD treatment apparatus and method
(62) 2003271302

(71) NEXTROM HOLDING S.A.
(21) 2003302621 (22) 05.12.2003
(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

MAKING OPTICAL FIBRES
(86) PCT/FI2003/000934
(31) 20022162 (32) 05.12.02 (33) FI

(71) NIPPON ELECTRIC GLASS CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302649 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) GLASS MELTING FURNACE AND

METHOD FOR PRODUCING GLASS
(86) PCT/JP2003/015210
(31) 2002-348097 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

2003-365693 27.10.03 JP

(71) NIPPON SHEET GLASS CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302643 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VA-

CUUM GLASS PANEL AND VACUUM
GLASS PANEL PRODUCED
THEREBY

(86) PCT/JP2003/015112
(31) 2002-353836 (32) 05.12.02 (33) JP

(71) NOKIA CORPORATION
(21) 2002368401 (22) 02.12.2002
(54) DETERMINATION OF THE POSITION

OF A PULSE PEAK
(86) PCT/IB2002/005059

(71) NOKIA CORPORATION
(21) 2002368402 (22) 05.12.2002
(54) OPERATING MEMORY COMPON-

ENTS
(86) PCT/IB2002/005134

(71) NOKIA CORPORATION
(21) 2003302513 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) A METHOD AND A SYSTEM FOR DE-

TECTING BUS WIDTH, AN ELEC-
TRONIC DEVICE, AND A PERI-
PHERAL DEVICE

(86) PCT/FI2003/000908
(31) 20022113 (32) 29.11.02 (33) FI

(71) NOKIA CORPORATION
(21) 2003302514 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) PREDICTIVE PROBABILITY AR-

RANGEMENT FOR LOADING FILES
OVER AN INTERFACE

(86) PCT/FI2003/000913
(31) 20022116 (32) 29.11.02 (33) FI

(71) NOKIA CORPORATION
(21) 2003302538 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLE-

MENTING A DISTRIBUTED SERVICE
PLATFORM USING A SYSTEM-WIDE
SWITCHTAG DEFINITION

(86) PCT/IB2003/005374
(31) 10/313,946 (32) 05.12.02 (33) US

(71) NOKIA CORPORATION
(21) 2003302568 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) BROADCAST MESSAGES
(86) PCT/IB2003/005639
(31) 0227952.9 (32) 29.11.02 (33) GB

(71) NOKIA CORPORATION
(21) 2003302569 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PROVIDING QUALITY

OF SERVICE DURING PACKET
TRANSFER BETWEEN A TERMINAL
EQUIPMENT AND A MOBILE COM-
MUNICATION NETWORK

(86) PCT/IB2003/005730
(31) 10/309,766 (32) 04.12.02 (33) US

(71) NORDSON CORPORATION
(21) 2003302604 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) MANIFOLD MOUNTING ARRANGE-

MENT FOR SUPPLYING COATING
MATERIAL TO AN APPLICATION
DEVICE

(86) PCT/US2003/037869
(31) 60/429,423 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US

(71) NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED
(21) 2003302566 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) DIGITALLY CONVERTIBLE RADIO
(86) PCT/IB2003/005554
(31) 10/307,624 (32) 02.12.02 (33) US

(71) NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED
(21) 2003302567 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) ENHANCED FORWARD LINK POWER

CONTROL DURING SOFT HAND-OFF
(86) PCT/IB2003/005555

(31) 10/307,648 (32) 02.12.02 (33) US

(71) NSK LTD.
(21) 2003302651 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) TELESCOPING SHAFT FOR VEHICLE

STEERING
(86) PCT/JP2003/015222
(31) 2002-348214 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) OH, Seon-Young
(21) 2003302659 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) THE METHOD FOR OPENING AND

BOTTLE AND STOPPER OF WINE
(86) PCT/KR2003/002655
(31) 10-2002-0076928 (32) 05.12.02 (33) KR

20-2003-0037828 04.12.03 KR

(71) OHT INC.
(21) 2003302525 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) CIRCUIT PATTERN INSPECTION

DEVICE AND CIRCUIT PATTERN IN-
SPECTION METHOD

(86) PCT/JP2003/015290
(31) 2003-436043 (32) 28.11.03 (33) JP

2002-382813 30.11.02 JP

(71) Omnisonics Medical Technologies, Inc.
(21) 2004203014 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Apparatus and Method for Ultrasonic

Medical Device for Tissue Remodeling
(62) 2001277279

(71) ONODA, Shigeyoshi
(21) 2003302641 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) CAP FOR CANNED DRINK
(86) PCT/JP2003/015047
(31) 2002-348404 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) OPTIBAG SYSTEMS AB
(21) 2003302596 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR

THE SORTING OF REFUSE SACKS
(86) PCT/SE2003/001888
(31) 0203587-1 (32) 04.12.02 (33) SE

(71) OPTI-CLIP INTERNATIONAL LLC
(21) 2003302555 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) EYEGLASS ASSEMBLY AND

FASTENING ARRANGEMENT FOR
ASSEMBLY THEREOF

(86) PCT/IL2003/001029
(31) 60/430,943 (32) 05.12.02 (33) US

(71) ORION CORPORATION
(21) 2003302622 (22) 05.12.2003
(54) NEW PHARMACEUTICAL COM-

POUNDS
(86) PCT/FI2003/000933
(31) 20022159 (32) 05.12.02 (33) FI
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(71) ORION ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302560 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) METHOD FOR FABRICATING MULTI-

PDP
(86) PCT/KR2003/002639
(31) 10-2002-0076535 (32) 04.12.02 (33) KR

(71) ORION ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302561 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) PLASMA DISPLAY PANEL AND

MULTI-DISPLAY PANEL USING THE
SAME

(86) PCT/KR2003/002640
(31) 10-2002-0077020 (32) 05.12.02 (33) KR

(71) OSMOSE (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
(21) 2003302613 (22) 05.12.2003
(54) SURFACE TREATMENT FOR WOOD

AND WOOD PRODUCTS
(86) PCT/AU2003/001621
(31) 2002953128 (32) 05.12.02 (33) AU

(71) OY LEXEL FINLAND AB
(21) 2003302565 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) COOLING OF ELECTRIC APPLIANCE

UNIT
(86) PCT/FI2003/000931
(31) 20022142 (32) 04.12.02 (33) FI

(71) PALOHEIMO, Raija
(21) 2003302573 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

PREPARING COFFEE DRINKS
(86) PCT/FI2003/000916
(31) 20022109 (32) 29.11.02 (33) FI

(71) PARK, Jong-Duk
(21) 2002368405 (22) 03.12.2002
(54) RETAIL BANKING SYSTEM FOR

DATA MARKETING AND METHOD OF
THE SAME

(86) PCT/KR2002/002273

(71) PHARMOS CORPORATION
(21) 2003302578 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) HIGH ENANTIOMERIC PURITY DEX-

ANABINOL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL
COPOSITIONS

(86) PCT/IL2003/001023
(31) 153277 (32) 04.12.02 (33) IL

10/644,687 19.08.03 US

(71) Phonak AG
(21) 2004203051 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Hearing aid system
(62) 2000225310

(71) PLANMED OY
(21) 2003302575 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) DIGITAL IMAGING METHOD AND AP-

PARATUS FOR MAMMOGRAPHY
(86) PCT/FI2003/000930
(31) 20022148 (32) 04.12.02 (33) FI

(71) Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd.
(21) 2004203010 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Method of Forming Polarized or Photo-

chromic Lenses by Fusing Polycarbon-
ate with other Plastic Materials

(71) PRO-CORP HOLDINGS INTERNA-
TIONAL LIMITED

(21) 2003302536 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) DATA PACKET EXCHANGE SYSTEM

AND METHOD
(86) PCT/AU2003/001589
(31) 60/430,052 (32) 02.12.02 (33) US

(71) PROPHICY SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
(21) 2003302532 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTO-

MATED ELECTRONIC DEVICE
DESIGN

(86) PCT/US2003/037168
(31) 60/427,474 (32) 19.11.02 (33) US

(71) PROTASIS CORPORATION
(21) 2003302498 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) ELECTROPHORETIC DEVICES, IN-

STRUMENTS AND SYSTEMS IN-
CLUDING SAME

(86) PCT/US2003/038170
(31) 60/447,997 (32) 18.02.03 (33) US

60/471,616 19.05.03 US
60/471,595 19.05.03 US
60/430,493 02.12.02 US

(71) PROYECTO EMPRESARIAL BRUDY,
S.L.

(21) 2003302679 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) USE OF DOCOSAHEXANOIC ACID

AS ACTIVE SUBSTANCE FOR THE
TREATMENT OF LIPODYSTROPHY

(86) PCT/IB2003/005673
(31) P-200202963 (32) 05.12.02 (33) ES

(71) Qualcomm Incorporated
(21) 2004203062 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Method for deep paging
(62) 69166/00

(71) Qualcomm Incorporated
(21) 2004203065 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Method and system for performing a

handoff in a wireless communication
system, such as a hard harndoff

(62) 66406/00

(71) Qualcomm Incorporated
(21) 2004203066 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Method for deep paging
(62) 69166/00

(71) RANE, Milind, V.
(21) 2003302703 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) TUBE-TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS
(86) PCT/IN2003/000377
(31) 1082/MUM/2002 (32) 03.12.02 (33) IN

(71) RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
(21) 2003302508 (22) 07.02.2003
(54) METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER

SOFTWARE PRODUCT FOR PRE-
SELECTING A FOLDER FOR A MES-
SAGE

(86) PCT/CA2003/000183
(31) 60/430,369 (32) 03.12.02 (33) US

(71) Rheem Manufacturing Company
(21) 2004203067 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Electric Water Heater Having Balanced

Wattage Density Water Heating
(31) 10/667048 (32) 22.09.03 (33) US

(71) ROBERT BOSCH SISTEMI FREN-
ANTI, S.P.A

(21) 2003302618 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) HYDRAULICALLY-ACTUATED PARK-

ING BRAKE WITH MECHANICAL
BLOCKING MEANS

(86) PCT/EP2003/013408
(31) 0215245 (32) 29.11.02 (33) FR

0215246 29.11.02 FR
0215244 29.11.02 FR

(71) Rock, C.
(21) 2004203064 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) Ekey Internet Alphanumeric keyboard

for keylogging avoidance for Internet
Banking and Merchant Trading

(71) ROEMAY PTY LTD
(21) 2003302614 (22) 05.12.2003
(54) ROTATABLE BASE ASSEMBLY FOR

WASTE CONTAINERS
(86) PCT/AU2003/001622
(31) 2002953126 (32) 05.12.02 (33) AU

(71) Rohm and Haas Company
(21) 2004203020 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Polymerization process for preparing an

aqueous polymer dispersion
(31) 60487523 (32) 14.07.03 (33) US

(71) RONNBERG, Magnus
(21) 2003302663 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PROTECTING BEVER-

AGE CAN FROM INSECTS
(86) PCT/SE2003/001789
(31) 60/319,749 (32) 03.12.02 (33) US

(71) Rosengarten, I. ; Hajisava, L.
(21) 2004203077 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Finito board game
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(71) RS MICROWAVE COMPANY
(21) 2003302571 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) TUNABLE COUPLING
(86) PCT/US2003/038443
(31) 60/430,909 (32) 04.12.02 (33) US

10/724,842 01.12.03 US

(71) Rumball, M.
(21) 2004203080 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) A Scaffolding Plank

(71) RUSSELL, Donald, G.
(21) 2003302606 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) MARKERS, METHODS OF MARKING,

AND MARKING SYSTEMS FOR USE
IN ASSOCIATION WITH IMAGES

(86) PCT/US2003/038094
(31) 60/429,943 (32) 29.11.02 (33) US

(71) Ryan Manufacturing Limited
(21) 2004203089 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Box erecting machine
(31) 526916 (32) 08.07.03 (33) NZ

(71) SAAB AB
(21) 2003302595 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) DEVICE SUITABLE FOR WEAR ON

THE HEAD OF A USER AND HEAD-
BORNE DISPLAY HAVING SUCH A
DEVICE

(86) PCT/SE2003/001831
(31) 0203541-8 (32) 29.11.02 (33) SE

(71) SAKAMOTO, Atsushi
(21) 2003302655 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) UPPER MOUNT
(86) PCT/JP2003/015340
(31) 2002-348105 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) SARA LEE CORPORATION
(21) 2002368417 (22) 05.12.2002
(54) A BRASSIERE
(86) PCT/IB2002/005147

(71) SCANIA CV AB (publ)
(21) 2003302530 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD FOR

BRAKING A VEHICLE
(86) PCT/SE2003/001844
(31) 0203537-6 (32) 29.11.02 (33) SE

(71) SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY COR-
PORATION @ UNIVERSITY OF NEW
MEXICO

(21) 2003302493 (22) 20.08.2003
(54) METHODS FOR COVALENTLY AT-

TACHING PROTEINS TO SUB-
STRATES

(86) PCT/US2003/026174
(31) 60/404,426 (32) 20.08.02 (33) US

(71) SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.
(21) 2003302601 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) EXPANDABLE STENTS
(86) PCT/US2003/036270
(31) 10/306,518 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US

(71) SEAFOOD INNOVATIONS PTY LTD
(21) 2003302671 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) A FISH STUNNING APPARATUS
(86) PCT/AU2003/001615
(31) 2002953070 (32) 03.12.02 (33) AU

(71) SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302642 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) THERMALLY VANISHING MATERIAL,

TRANSFER SHEET USING THE
SAME, AND METHOD FOR FORMING
PATTERN

(86) PCT/JP2003/015104
(31) 2003-394620 (32) 25.11.03 (33) JP

2002-349192 29.11.02 JP
2002-349194 29.11.02 JP
2002-349195 29.11.02 JP
2003-026330 03.02.03 JP
2003-049842 26.02.03 JP

(71) SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABOR-
ATORY CO., LTD.

(21) 2003302520 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) CURRENT DRIVE CIRCUIT AND DIS-

PLAY USING SAME
(86) PCT/JP2003/015140
(31) 2002-348673 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

2003-019240 28.01.03 JP

(71) SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(21) 2003302522 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) MBE GROWTH OF P-TYPE NITRIDE

SEMICONDUCTOR MATERIALS
(86) PCT/JP2003/015200
(31) 0228019.6 (32) 30.11.02 (33) GB

(71) SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(21) 2003302541 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) ENCRYPTION CODE MANAGEMENT

SYSTEM
(86) PCT/JP2003/015046
(31) 2002-348320 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

2003-116237 21.04.03 JP

(71) SHEETS, SR., Richard, G.
(21) 2003302602 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) ANIMAL WASTE EFFLUENT TREAT-

MENT
(86) PCT/US2003/037468
(31) 60/428,722 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US

60/507,519 02.10.03 US

(71) Shell Internationale Research
Maatschappij B.V.

(21) 2004203093 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) In Situ Recovery from a Hydrocarbon

Containing Formation
(62) 2001261051

(71) Sherwood Services AG
(21) 2004203068 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Vessel Sealing System
(31) 10/626390 (32) 24.07.03 (33) US

(71) Sherwood Services AG
(21) 2004203091 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Pistol Grip Electrosurgical Pencil with

Manual Aspirator/Irrigator and Methods
of Using the Same

(31) 10/716776 (32) 19.11.03 (33) US

Shinkarenko, A. see Turner, G.
(21) 2004203056

(71) SHIONOGI AND CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302645 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) SYNTHESIS OF PYRROLIDINE COM-

POUND AND SALT THEREOF
(86) PCT/JP2003/015145
(31) 2002-346733 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) Shop Vac Corporation
(21) 2004203073 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Electric motor
(31) 10/662,683 (32) 15.09.03 (33) US

(71) Siemens Audiologische Technik GmbH
(21) 2004203048 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Active Noise Suppression for a Hearing

Aid Device Which Can Be Worn in the
Ear or a Hearing Aid Device With Oto-
plasty Which Can Be Worn in the Ear

(31) 10332119.5 (32) 16.07.03 (33) DE

(71) Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2004202883 (22) 28.06.2004
(54) Projector with a Built-in Printer
(62) 2002214849

(71) Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
(21) 2004202999 (22) 01.07.2004
(54) Page-width printhead
(62) 772083

(71) SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
(21) 2003302611 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) DEAD NOZZLE COMPENSATION
(86) PCT/AU2003/001616
(31) 2002953134 (32) 02.12.02 (33) AU

2002953135 02.12.02 AU

(71) SIMON, David, L.
(21) 2003302603 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) IMPROVED OPIOID PHARMACEUT-

ICAL COMPOSITIONS
(86) PCT/US2003/037811
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(31) 10/306,657 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US
10/628,089 25.07.03 US

(71) Smart Therapeutics, Inc.
(21) 2004203046 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Intravascular stent and method of treat-

ing neurovascular vessel lesion
(62) 772969

(71) Societe de Prospection et D'Inventions
Techniques SPIT

(21) 2004203075 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Gas operated apparatus for driving an

element using a piston
(31) 03 09321 (32) 29.07.03 (33) FR

(71) Solae, LLC
(21) 2004203021 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Soy protein mean analog
(31) 60/484724 (32) 03.07.03 (33) US

(71) SOMFY
(21) 2003302550 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR POWERING ELEC-

TRONIC CONTROL MODULES AND
CORRESPONDING INSTALLATION

(86) PCT/IB2003/005494
(31) 02/15062 (32) 29.11.02 (33) FR

(71) SONITOR TECHNOLOGIES AS
(21) 2003302528 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) ULTRASONIC LOCATING SYSTEM
(86) PCT/NO2003/000403
(31) 20025833 (32) 04.12.02 (33) NO

(71) SONITOR TECHNOLOGIES AS
(21) 2003302529 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) ULTRASONIC TRACKING AND LOC-

ATING SYSTEM
(86) PCT/NO2003/000404
(31) 20025834 (32) 04.12.02 (33) NO

(71) SONY CORPORATION
(21) 2003302546 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) VIDEO SIGNAL PROCESSOR, VIDEO

SIGNAL RECORDER, VIDEO SIGNAL
REPRODUCER, VIDEO SIGNAL PRO-
CESSOR PROCESSING METHOD,
VIDEO SIGNAL RECORDER PRO-
CESSING METHOD, VIDEO SIGNAL
REPRODUCER PROCESSING
METHOD, RECORDING MEDIUM

(86) PCT/JP2003/015232
(31) 2002-347630 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) SONY CORPORATION
(21) 2003302558 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) DIALOGUE CONTROL DEVICE AND

METHOD, AND ROBOT DEVICE
(86) PCT/JP2003/015375
(31) 2002-350137 (32) 02.12.02 (33) JP

(71) SOS WAYPOINT LIMITED
(21) 2003302517 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) TACTILE GUIDANCE MEANS
(86) PCT/GB2003/005213
(31) 0228380.2 (32) 05.12.02 (33) GB

(71) SOUTHEAST UNIVERSITY
(21) 2003302685 (22) 01.07.2003
(54) METHYLATION DNA DETECTING

METHOD
(86) PCT/CN2003/000523
(31) 02148401.5 (32) 29.11.02 (33) CN

(71) SPAPPERI, Aldo
(21) 2003302677 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) OVEN FOR THE DRYING OF TO-

BACCO LEAVES OR THE LIKE
(86) PCT/IB2003/005609
(31) PG2002U000018 (32) 03.12.02 (33) IT

(71) Spark, I.
(21) 2004203063 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Improved off road vehicle
(31) 2003903571 (32) 11.07.03 (33) AU

(71) STOCKWAY OY
(21) 2003302515 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) DISTRIBUTED PRODUCT INFORMA-

TION MANAGEMENT
(86) PCT/FI2003/000915
(31) 20022123 (32) 02.12.02 (33) FI

(71) SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS CO.,
LTD.

(21) 2003302524 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING CORRO-

SION-RESISTANT RARE EARTH
BASED PERMANENT MAGNET, COR-
ROSION-RESISTANT RARE EARTH
BASED PERMANENT MAGNET, DIP
SPIN COATING METHOD FOR WORK
PIECE, AND METHOD FOR FORMING
COATING FILM ON WORK PIECE

(86) PCT/JP2003/015268
(31) 2002-348841 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

2003-319207 11.09.03 JP

(71) SUNGSHIN ENGINEERING CO.,LTD
(21) 2002368409 (22) 07.12.2002
(54) DEEP BED FILTER CARTRIDGE
(86) PCT/KR2002/002306
(31) 10-2002-0076132 (32) 03.12.02 (33) KR

(71) Sutton, T.
(21) 2004203043 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Leaf, Cinder and fire Proof Guttering

System

(71) TAGAWASANGYO CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302646 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING

FORMED ARTICLE CONTAINING
FIXED HEAVY METAL AND FORMED

ARTICLE PRODUCED USING THE
METHOD

(86) PCT/JP2003/015190
(31) 2003-335044 (32) 26.09.03 (33) JP

2002-344626 27.11.02 JP

(71) TAISEI KOHGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(21) 2003302587 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) CHAIR AND FOOT SOLE MASSAGE

TOOL
(86) PCT/JP2003/015249
(31) 2002-349447 (32) 02.12.02 (33) JP

(71) TAKASAGO INTERNATIONAL COR-
PORATION

(21) 2003302586 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) GRANULATED FLAVOR AND

METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE
SAME

(86) PCT/JP2003/015239
(31) 2002-349776 (32) 02.12.02 (33) JP

(71) TAMFELT OYJ ABP
(21) 2003302696 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) ARRANGEMENT IN FRAME USED IN

ELECTROLYSIS PROCESS
(86) PCT/FI2003/000914
(31) 20022126 (32) 02.12.02 (33) FI

(71) TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVEL-
OPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.

(21) 2003302701 (22) 30.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF DYNAMICALLY CUL-

TURING EMBRYONIC STEM CELLS
(86) PCT/IL2003/001017
(31) 60/429,574 (32) 29.11.02 (33) US

(71) TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVEL-
OPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.

(21) 2003302702 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) CULTURED HUMAN PANCREATIC IS-

LETS, AND USES THEREOF
(86) PCT/IL2003/001027
(31) 60/430,935 (32) 05.12.02 (33) US

60/446,516 12.02.03 US

(71) THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED
CROSS

(21) 2003302500 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) PRION PROTEIN LIGANDS AND

METHODS OF USE
(86) PCT/US2003/038343
(31) 60/430,423 (32) 03.12.02 (33) US

(71) THE ANSPACH EFFORT
(21) 2003302600 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) POWERED KERRISON-LIKE

RONGEUR SYSTEM
(86) PCT/US2003/035894
(31) 10/306,266 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US

(71) THE CHICAGO FAUCET COMPANY
(21) 2003302501 (22) 04.12.2003
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(54) LIQUID DISPENSING SYSTEM HAV-
ING A LIGHT SOURCE ATTACHED
TO A LIQUID DISPENSING DEVICE

(86) PCT/US2003/038370
(31) 60/430,980 (32) 04.12.02 (33) US

(71) THE CORPORATION OF THE TRUST-
EES OF THE ORDER OF THE SIS-
TERS OF MERCY IN QUEENSLAND

(21) 2003302608 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) THERAPEUTIC AND DIAGNOSTIC

AGENTS
(86) PCT/AU2003/001586
(31) 2002952993 (32) 29.11.02 (33) US

(71) The Gates Corporation
(21) 2004203100 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Power transmission belt and method
(62) 2002330895

(71) The Government of the United States of
America as represented by the Secret-
ary of the Department of Health and
Human Services, Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention

(21) 2004203059 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Apparatus and method for assessing

peripheral circulation to evaluate a
physiological condition

(31) 60/578174 (32) 08.06.04 (33) US

(71) THE PROCTER AND GAMBLE COM-
PANY

(21) 2003302598 (22) 31.10.2003
(54) STRIPED LIQUID PERSONAL

CLEANSING COMPOSITIONS CON-
TAINING A CLEANSING PHASE AND
A SEPARATE BENEFIT PHASE WITH
IMPROVED STABILITY

(86) PCT/US2003/034675
(31) 60/423,537 (32) 04.11.02 (33) US

The Research Foundation of State Uni-
versity of New York see Centocor, Inc.
(21) 2004203082

(71) THE STANDARD OIL COMPANY
(21) 2003302599 (22) 07.11.2003
(54) PREPARATION OF VANADIUM ANTI-

MONY OXIDE BASED CATALYSTS
USING NANO-SCALE IRON COM-
POUNDS

(86) PCT/US2003/035568
(31) 10/306,017 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US

(71) THE WALTER AND ELIZA HALL IN-
STITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

(21) 2003302615 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) BCL-W STRUCTURE AND USES

THEREFOR
(86) PCT/AU2003/001624
(31) 2002953259 (32) 03.12.02 (33) AU

(71) Thomas & Betts International, Inc.
(21) 2004203088 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Universal bus bar connector with multi-

pitch threaded hole

(71) THOMSON LICENSING S.A
(21) 2003302511 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) DEVICE WHICH CAN USE SECURE

INTERNAL OR EXTERNAL SOFT-
WARE AND CORRESPONDING USE
METHOD

(86) PCT/EP2003/050922
(31) 0215728 (32) 02.12.02 (33) FR

(71) TNA Australia Pty Limited
(21) 2004203092 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) A Packaging Machine Former Support
(31) 2003903509 (32) 08.07.03 (33) AU

(71) TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302526 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) COMPOSITION FOR FORMING ANTI-

REFLECTION COATING
(86) PCT/JP2003/015343
(31) 2002-382898 (32) 02.12.02 (33) JP

2003-116164 21.04.03 JP

(71) TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302653 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) POLYMER COMPOUND, RESIST

COMPOSITION AND DISSOLUTION
INHIBITOR AGENT CONTAINING THE
POLYMER COMPOUND

(86) PCT/JP2003/015247
(31) NO. 2002-349167 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

(71) Topix Pharmaceuticals, Inc
(21) 2004203000 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Stabilization of ascorbic acid com-

pounds for topical use
(62) 89455/98

(71) Toro Australia Pty Limited
(21) 2004203034 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) A cover for a timer valve
(31) 2003903466 (32) 07.07.03 (33) AU

(71) TOYO KOHAN CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302704 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF IMMOBILIZING POLY-

NUCLEOTIDE ON SOLID SUPPORT,
SOLID IMMOBILIZATION SUPPORT
THUS OBTAINED, METHOD OF DE-
TECTING TARGET POLYNUC-
LEOTIDE FROM THE SOLID SUP-
PORT AND SOLUTION FOR IMMOB-
ILIZING POLYNUCLEOTIDE

(86) PCT/JP2003/015220
(31) 2002-350225 (32) 02.12.02 (33) JP

(71) Trail, M.
(21) 2004203030 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Lick trough

(31) 2003903514 (32) 08.07.03 (33) AU

(71) TRANSPACE TECH CO., LTD
(21) 2003302534 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) MODULAR SWITCH SYSTEM ON

HIGH-SPEED SERIAL BUS
(86) PCT/US2003/038171
(31) 10/307,692 (32) 02.12.02 (33) US

(71) Turner, G. ; Shinkarenko, A. ; Hunt, J.
(21) 2004203056 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Fuel delivery system
(31) 2003903612 (32) 08.07.03 (33) AU

(71) TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP
(21) 2003302605 (22) 01.12.2003
(54) SAFETY SHIELD FOR MEDICAL

NEEDLES
(86) PCT/US2003/038080
(31) 10/307,812 (32) 02.12.02 (33) US

(71) UCAR CARBON COMPANY INC.
(21) 2003302680 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) MANUFACTURE OF CARBON/CAR-

BON COMPOSITES BY HOT PRESS-
ING

(86) PCT/US2003/037856
(31) 60/430,497 (32) 03.12.02 (33) US

60/430,578 03.12.02 US

(71) UNI-CHARM CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302582 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) DISPOSABLE DIAPER
(86) PCT/JP2003/015021
(31) 2002-353001 (32) 04.12.02 (33) JP

(71) UNILEVER PLC
(21) 2003302675 (22) 10.11.2003
(54) BEVERAGE PRODUCT WITH MODI-

FIED STARCH AND NITROGEN
(86) PCT/EP2003/012605
(31) 02258269.6 (32) 29.11.02 (33) EP

(71) United Video Properties Inc.
(21) 2004203044 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Improved electronic television program

schedule guide system and method
(62) 2003200576

(71) Universitair Medisch Centrum Rotter-
dam

(21) 2004203009 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Novel TFIIH Subunit

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT
CHAPEL HILL see EDDY, PH., D., Edward,
M.
(21) 2003302497
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(71) University of Utah ; American National
Red Cross

(21) 2004203006 (22) 01.07.2004
(54) Methods for treating conditions associ-

ated with the accumulation of excess
extracellular matrix

(62) 771635

(71) VANDENBUSSCHE, Gerard
(21) 2003302698 (22) 15.10.2003
(54) DEVICE FOR COMPENSATING

LEAKS IN A MOTOR VEHICLE AIR
CONDITIONING SYSTEM OR A MO-
TOR A REFRIGERATING VEHICLE
COOLING SYSTEM USING CARBON
DIOXIDE AS REFRIGERANT

(86) PCT/FR2003/003041
(31) 02/14743 (32) 25.11.02 (33) FR

(71) VELA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
(21) 2003302682 (22) 03.12.2003
(54) METHOD OF INCREASING NEUTRO-

PHIL PRODUCTION USING
2,3-BENZODIAZEPINES

(86) PCT/US2003/038634
(31) 10/309,527 (32) 03.12.02 (33) US

(71) WAKO PURE CHEMICAL IND.,LTD.
(21) 2003302585 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) TOOL AND METHOD FOR SEPARAT-

ING WATER IN ORGANIC SOLVENT
CONTAINING WATER DISPERSED
THEREIN

(86) PCT/JP2003/015238
(31) 2003-138687 (32) 16.05.03 (33) JP

2002-350710 03.12.02 JP

(71) WALLACE, David, Falkiner
(21) 2003302711 (22) 23.07.2003
(54) IMPROVEMENTS IN AND RELATING

TO A FASTENING APPARATUS
(86) PCT/NZ2003/000161
(31) 522958 (32) 04.12.02 (33) NZ

Warner, D. see Yu, T.
(21) 2004203008

(71) Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
(21) 2004203024 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Method and apparatus for treating a

well
(31) 10/616,455 (32) 09.07.03 (33) US

(71) Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
(21) 2004203054 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Vessel for well intervention
(31) 10/618,093 (32) 11.07.03 (33) US

(71) Wellstream International Limited
(21) 2004203060 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Temperature controlled pipe and

method of manufacturing same
(31) 10/620,826 (32) 16.07.03 (33) US

(71) WINCH, Jeffrey, Peter
(21) 2003302684 (22) 05.12.2003
(54) IMPROVEMENTS IN LIGHTING

MEANS
(86) PCT/AU2003/001631
(31) 2002953108 (32) 05.12.02 (33) AU

(71) WMS Gaming Inc.
(21) 2004203019 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Gaming machine having targeted run-

time software authentication
(31) 10616459 (32) 09.07.03 (33) US

(71) XEMPLEX PTY LTD
(21) 2003302505 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) METHOD OF COMPONENTISATION

OF A GRAPHICALLY DEFINED FOR-
MULA

(86) PCT/AU2003/001608
(31) 2002953011 (32) 02.12.02 (33) AU

(71) XENOME LTD
(21) 2003302609 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) NOVEL Chi-CONOTOXIN PEPTIDES

(-I)
(86) PCT/AU2003/001605
(31) 60/430,306 (32) 02.12.02 (33) US

(71) XENOME LTD
(21) 2003302610 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) NOVEL Chi-CONOTOXIN PEPTIDES

(-II)
(86) PCT/AU2003/001606
(31) 60/430,307 (32) 02.12.02 (33) US

(71) xxx
(21) 2003302489 (22) 21.02.2003
(54) xxx
(86) PCT/AU04/00214

(71) XXXX
(21) 2003302490 (22) 04.06.2003
(54) XXXX
(86) PCT/AU04/00735

(71) YAMADA ELECTRIC MFG. CO., LTD.
(21) 2003302543 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) STARTING DEVICE FOR SINGLE-

PHASE INDUCTION MOTOR
(86) PCT/JP2003/015191
(31) 2002-347810 (32) 29.11.02 (33) JP

2003-297295 21.08.03 JP
2003-297296 21.08.03 JP

(71) Yarra Ridge Pty Ltd
(21) 2004203029 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) A lock for a displaceable wing
(62) 10164/02

(71) YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOP-
MENT CO. LTD.

(21) 2003302577 (22) 02.12.2003
(54) CHARACTERIZATION OF ARTERIO-

SCLEROSIS BY OPTICAL IMAGING
(86) PCT/IL2003/001020
(31) 60/430,268 (32) 02.12.02 (33) US

(71) Yu, T. ; Martin, P. ; Warner, D.
(21) 2004203008 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Cycle Saddle Assembly
(31) 0316041.3 (32) 09.07.03 (33) GB

(71) ZEF SOLUTIONS OY
(21) 2003302516 (22) 04.12.2003
(54) A METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT

FOR EXPLOITING USER FEEDBACK
DURING PRODUCT START-UP

(86) PCT/FI2003/000926
(31) 20022143 (32) 04.12.02 (33) FI

(71) Zodiac International
(21) 2004203058 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) A boat with perimeter float, particularly

a pneumatic life raft
(31) 0308264 (32) 07.07.03 (33) FR

(71) ZymoGenetics Inc.
(21) 2004203069 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Cytokine Receptor Zalpha11
(62) 772172
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2002368400 DISCAPA, SL
2002368401 NOKIA CORPORATION
2002368402 NOKIA CORPORATION
2002368403 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2002368404 HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
2002368405 PARK, Jong-Duk
2002368406 ATOP INNOVATION S.P.A.
2002368407 ATOP INNOVATION S.P.A.
2002368408 ATOP INNOVATION S.P.A.
2002368409 SUNGSHIN ENGINEERING CO.,LTD
2002368410 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2002368411 CHIARI, Marcella
2002368412 COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RE-

SEARCH
2002368413 COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RE-

SEARCH
2002368414 DOMANCIC, Tomislav
2002368415 KOREA INSTITUTE OF CONSTRUCTION TECHNO-

LOGY
2002368416 LEE, Gyu, Bong
2002368417 SARA LEE CORPORATION
2002368418 FOLKMAR, Jan ; FOLKMAR, Raphaela
2002368419 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
2002368420 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
2002368421 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
2002368422 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
2002368423 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
2002368424 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
2002368425 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
2003302489 xxx
2003302490 XXXX
2003302491 AKTIEBOLAGET SKF
2003302492 CHEMREC AKTIEBOLAG
2003302493 SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION @

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
2003302494 MILLIKEN AND COMPANY
2003302495 E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
2003302496 E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
2003302497 EDDY, PH., D., Edward, M. ; UNIVERSITY OF NORTH

CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL
2003302498 PROTASIS CORPORATION
2003302499 CERUS CORPORATION
2003302500 THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS
2003302501 THE CHICAGO FAUCET COMPANY
2003302502 GENETRONICS, INC.
2003302503 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003302504 BAYLOR RESEARCH INSTITUTE
2003302505 XEMPLEX PTY LTD
2003302506 DEFENCE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ORGAN-

ISATION
2003302507 MULTIBRAS S.A. ELETRODOMESTICOS
2003302508 RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
2003302509 DIAGNOSWISS S.A.
2003302510 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003302511 THOMSON LICENSING S.A
2003302512 CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIEN-

TIFICAS
2003302513 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003302514 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003302515 STOCKWAY OY
2003302516 ZEF SOLUTIONS OY
2003302517 SOS WAYPOINT LIMITED
2003302518 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003302519 MITSUI MINING AND SMELTING CO., LTD.
2003302520 SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATORY CO.,

LTD.
2003302521 KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC.
2003302522 SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003302523 IN-SILICO SCIENCES, INC.
2003302524 SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS CO., LTD.
2003302525 OHT INC.

2003302526 TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.
2003302527 AMERSHAM HEALTH AS
2003302528 SONITOR TECHNOLOGIES AS
2003302529 SONITOR TECHNOLOGIES AS
2003302530 SCANIA CV AB (publ)
2003302531 CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.
2003302532 PROPHICY SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
2003302533 HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,

L.P.
2003302534 TRANSPACE TECH CO., LTD
2003302535 ARGALL, Patrick, Normand
2003302536 PRO-CORP HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2003302537 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003302538 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003302539 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003302540 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003302541 SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003302542 CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003302543 YAMADA ELECTRIC MFG. CO., LTD.
2003302544 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003302545 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003302546 SONY CORPORATION
2003302547 FREEBIT CO.,LTD.
2003302548 DUAL MECHANICS CO. LTD.
2003302549 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003302550 SOMFY
2003302551 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003302552 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003302553 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003302554 GNVENTION LTD.
2003302555 OPTI-CLIP INTERNATIONAL LLC
2003302556 JUNG, Youngkeun
2003302557 FINISAR CORPORATION
2003302558 SONY CORPORATION
2003302559 ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RE-

SEARCH INSTITUTE ; KIM, RIN-CHUL
2003302560 ORION ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
2003302561 ORION ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
2003302562 ASCENT MEDIA GROUP, INC.
2003302563 MOTOROLA INC
2003302564 ABB OY
2003302565 OY LEXEL FINLAND AB
2003302566 NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED
2003302567 NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED
2003302568 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003302569 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003302570 ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
2003302571 RS MICROWAVE COMPANY
2003302572 AKZO NOBEL N.V.
2003302573 PALOHEIMO, Raija
2003302574 AROMTECH LTD
2003302575 PLANMED OY
2003302576 FORMICHI, Maxime
2003302577 YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.
2003302578 PHARMOS CORPORATION
2003302579 BHARAT SERUMS AND VACCINES LTD
2003302580 CARNITECH A/S
2003302581 MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION
2003302582 UNI-CHARM CO., LTD.
2003302583 KABUSHIKI KAISHA SCORE PLANNING
2003302584 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003302585 WAKO PURE CHEMICAL IND.,LTD.
2003302586 TAKASAGO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
2003302587 TAISEI KOHGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003302588 KYORIN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003302589 KYUKYU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003302590 ANGES MG, INC.
2003302591 CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGY CORP. ; KIM, Ki-Ho
2003302592 CLEAN AIR TECHNOLOGY CORP. ; KIM, Ki-Ho
2003302593 AMERSHAM HEALTH AS
2003302594 IDEX ASA
2003302595 SAAB AB
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2003302596 OPTIBAG SYSTEMS AB
2003302597 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003302598 THE PROCTER AND GAMBLE COMPANY
2003302599 THE STANDARD OIL COMPANY
2003302600 THE ANSPACH EFFORT
2003302601 SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.
2003302602 SHEETS, SR., Richard, G.
2003302603 SIMON, David, L.
2003302604 NORDSON CORPORATION
2003302605 TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP
2003302606 RUSSELL, Donald, G.
2003302607 KYPHON INC.
2003302608 THE CORPORATION OF THE TRUSTEES OF THE

ORDER OF THE SISTERS OF MERCY IN QUEENS-
LAND

2003302609 XENOME LTD
2003302610 XENOME LTD
2003302611 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003302612 AUSTRALIAN COMPOSITES PTY LTD
2003302613 OSMOSE (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
2003302614 ROEMAY PTY LTD
2003302615 THE WALTER AND ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE OF MED-

ICAL RESEARCH
2003302616 DINAMITE DIPHARMA S.P.A., IN ABBREVIATED

FORM DIPHARMA S.P.A.
2003302617 CROMPTON GMBH
2003302618 ROBERT BOSCH SISTEMI FRENANTI, S.P.A
2003302619 KONE CORPORATION
2003302620 METSO MINERALS (TAMPERE) OY
2003302621 NEXTROM HOLDING S.A.
2003302622 ORION CORPORATION
2003302623 ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL
2003302624 AMEDIS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
2003302625 AMEDIS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
2003302626 ASTRAZENECA AB
2003302627 INTERBREW S.A.
2003302628 INTERBREW S.A.
2003302629 INTERBREW S.A.
2003302630 BIOTRANS UK LIMITED
2003302631 AMUT S.P.A.
2003302632 GENCORP PROPERTY INC.
2003302633 INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY
2003302634 KAMINENI, Shobana
2003302635 FUJISAWA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003302636 KISSEI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003302637 MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION
2003302638 MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION
2003302639 MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.
2003302640 BANYU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003302641 ONODA, Shigeyoshi
2003302642 SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
2003302643 NIPPON SHEET GLASS CO., LTD.
2003302644 KOSMEK LTD.
2003302645 SHIONOGI AND CO., LTD.
2003302646 TAGAWASANGYO CO., LTD.
2003302647 KANSAI TECHNOLOGY LICENSING ORGANIZATION

CO., LTD. ; IDEMITSU KOSAN CO., LTD.
2003302648 JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY
2003302649 NIPPON ELECTRIC GLASS CO., LTD.
2003302650 FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.
2003302651 NSK LTD.
2003302652 CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003302653 TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.
2003302654 EAMEX CORPORATION
2003302655 SAKAMOTO, Atsushi
2003302656 HOEI SHOKAI CO., LTD. ; MIZUNO, Hitoshi
2003302657 EISAI CO., LTD.
2003302658 LEE, Jung-Min
2003302659 OH, Seon-Young
2003302660 MD BIOALPHA CO., LTD.
2003302661 HIFORM AS
2003302662 DET NORSKE VERITAS AS
2003302663 RONNBERG, Magnus
2003302664 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
2003302665 EXELIXIS, INC.
2003302666 E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
2003302667 E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

2003302668 ADCOCK, Danny, Leonard
2003302669 CRAIG, Jacqueline ; CRAIG, Glenn, Robert
2003302670 AQUATIC REMOTE BIOPSY PTY LTD
2003302671 SEAFOOD INNOVATIONS PTY LTD
2003302672 BSH BOSCH UND SIEMENS HAUSGERATE GMBH
2003302673 DISETRONIC LICENSING AG
2003302674 GLAXO GROUP LIMITED
2003302675 UNILEVER PLC
2003302676 BLANCHETTE ROCKEFELLER NEUROSCIENCES

INSTITUTE
2003302677 SPAPPERI, Aldo
2003302678 CASTELO-MENDANHA, Jorge
2003302679 PROYECTO EMPRESARIAL BRUDY, S.L.
2003302680 UCAR CARBON COMPANY INC.
2003302681 CORNING INCORPORATED
2003302682 VELA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003302683 INOVEC PTY LTD
2003302684 WINCH, Jeffrey, Peter
2003302685 SOUTHEAST UNIVERSITY
2003302686 AUDI AG
2003302687 AUDI AG
2003302688 BSH BOSCH UND SIEMENS HAUSGERATE GMBH
2003302689 BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMA GMBH AND CO.

KG
2003302690 DEUTSCHES INSTITUT FUR ERNAHRUNGS-

FORSCHUNG
2003302691 ENDRESS + HAUSER GMBH + CO. KG
2003302692 BAUMANN-SCHILP, Lucia
2003302693 METSO DYNAPAC GMBH
2003302694 INGENIERIA DE ENCOFRADOS Y SERVICIOS S.L.
2003302695 METSO PAPER, INC.
2003302696 TAMFELT OYJ ABP
2003302697 HELSINKI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
2003302698 VANDENBUSSCHE, Gerard
2003302699 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
2003302700 MARKES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2003302701 TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

FOUNDATION LTD.
2003302702 TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

FOUNDATION LTD.
2003302703 RANE, Milind, V.
2003302704 TOYO KOHAN CO., LTD.
2003302705 NAGOYA INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH INSTI-

TUTE
2003302706 ASAHI ORGANIC CHEMICALS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
2003302707 ANGES MG, INC.
2003302708 KABUSHIKI KAISHA WATANABE SHOKO
2003302709 EVEC INCORPORATED
2003302710 KWAK, Jae-Suk
2003302711 WALLACE, David, Falkiner
2003302712 EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) EN-

TRPRISES
2004202883 Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.
2004202995 Aruze Corp.
2004202996 Icagen, Inc.,
2004202997 JCDecaux SA
2004202998 Bartley, G.
2004202999 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
2004203000 Topix Pharmaceuticals, Inc
2004203001 Baillie, M.
2004203002 Ethyl Petroleum Additives, Inc.
2004203003 Aruze Corp.
2004203004 Aruze Corp.
2004203005 Aruze Corp.
2004203006 University of Utah ; American National Red Cross
2004203007 Aruze Corp.
2004203008 Yu, T. ; Martin, P. ; Warner, D.
2004203009 Universitair Medisch Centrum Rotterdam
2004203010 Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd.
2004203011 JCDecaux SA
2004203012 Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
2004203013 Eaton Corporation
2004203014 Omnisonics Medical Technologies, Inc.
2004203015 Hollywood Plastics Pty Ltd
2004203016 Microsoft Corporation
2004203017 Microsoft Corporation
2004203018 Microsoft Corporation
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2004203019 WMS Gaming Inc.
2004203020 Rohm and Haas Company
2004203021 Solae, LLC
2004203022 LG Electronics Inc.
2004203023 Bochumer Eisenhutte Heintzmann GmbH & Co. KG
2004203024 Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
2004203025 Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
2004203026 Aruze Corp.
2004203027 +create ; McColl, N. ; Mott, N.
2004203028 Dana-Farber Cancer Institute ; Albert Einstein College

of Medicine
2004203029 Yarra Ridge Pty Ltd
2004203030 Trail, M.
2004203031 Centerpulse Orthopedics, Inc.
2004203032 Korea Alphaline Co. Ltd.
2004203033 Crisp, L.
2004203034 Toro Australia Pty Limited
2004203035 AHT Pty Ltd
2004203036 AHT Pty Ltd
2004203037 AHT Pty Ltd
2004203038 Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
2004203039 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2004203040 HUNTSMAN ADVANCED MATERIALS

(SWITZERLAND) GMBH
2004203041 Haldex Brake Corporation
2004203042 ndo Surgical, Inc.
2004203043 Sutton, T.
2004203044 United Video Properties Inc.
2004203045 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd
2004203046 Smart Therapeutics, Inc.
2004203047 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2004203048 Siemens Audiologische Technik GmbH
2004203049 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2004203050 DBT GmbH
2004203051 Phonak AG
2004203052 GCE S.A.S.
2004203053 GCE S.A.S.
2004203054 Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
2004203055 Mattel, Inc.
2004203056 Turner, G. ; Shinkarenko, A. ; Hunt, J.
2004203057 Microsoft Corporation
2004203058 Zodiac International
2004203059 The Government of the United States of America as

represented by the Secretary of the Department of
Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Con-
trol and Prevention

2004203060 Wellstream International Limited
2004203061 CMG Technology Pty Ltd
2004203062 Qualcomm Incorporated
2004203063 Spark, I.
2004203064 Rock, C.
2004203065 Qualcomm Incorporated
2004203066 Qualcomm Incorporated
2004203067 Rheem Manufacturing Company
2004203068 Sherwood Services AG
2004203069 ZymoGenetics Inc.
2004203070 Junkers, J.
2004203071 Eaton Corporation
2004203072 Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc.
2004203073 Shop Vac Corporation
2004203074 Modernfold, Inc.
2004203075 Societe de Prospection et D'Inventions Techniques

SPIT
2004203076 Alliance Gaming Corporation
2004203077 Rosengarten, I. ; Hajisava, L.
2004203078 Aventis Pharma S.A.
2004203079 Caterpillar Inc.
2004203080 Rumball, M.
2004203081 CMG Technology Pty Ltd
2004203082 Centocor, Inc. ; The Research Foundation of State Uni-

versity of New York
2004203083 Crisp, L.
2004203084 Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
2004203085 Huang, N. ; Huang, F.
2004203086 Deere & Company
2004203087 Black & Decker Inc
2004203088 Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

2004203089 Ryan Manufacturing Limited
2004203090 Black & Decker, Inc.
2004203091 Sherwood Services AG
2004203092 TNA Australia Pty Limited
2004203093 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2004203094 Freeman, N.
2004203095 Black & Decker, Inc.
2004203096 Black & Decker, Inc.
2004203097 Electrical and Electronics Limited
2004203098 Aruze Corp.
2004203099 Fianara International, B.V.
2004203100 The Gates Corporation
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Innovation Patent Applications Filed

Name Index

Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 6 Jul 2004.
(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent application where there are multiple applicants for that patent.)

(71) Albert, R.
(21) 2004100543 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Spring-loaded device for opening and

closing plastic chemical and drench
containers

(71) Anderson, A.M.
(21) 2004100547 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Termite barrier membrane

(71) Atallah, J.
(21) 2004100537 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Bottle of wine coated in chocolate

(71) Corex Plastics (Aust) Pty Ltd
(21) 2004100535 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Polymer compositions and uses thereof

(71) Dahdah Pty Ltd
(21) 2004100536 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Anti-slip buttons
(62) 2003252887

(71) Dominguez, S.
(21) 2004100542 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Water hog

Duff, K. see Savins, L.
(21) 2004100551

(71) Ecosus Pty Ltd
(21) 2004100541 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) Method For Treating and Soluble

Heavy Metal Concentrates at Source

(71) Ewels, R.
(21) 2004100545 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Surf beany

(71) Fenwick, B.
(21) 2004100552 (22) 11.07.2004
(54) Solar Blind

(71) Finance Now Pty Limited
(21) 2004100534 (22) 02.07.2004
(54) Financial product application pro-

cessing system and method

Herbert, P. see Herbert, R.
(21) 2004100550

Herbert, S. see Herbert, R.
(21) 2004100550

(71) Herbert, R. ; Herbert, P. ; Herbert, S.
(21) 2004100550 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Display Device
(62) 763329

(71) Lee, S.
(21) 2004100532 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Airtight Pipe Joint

(71) McKinley, A.
(21) 2004100530 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Personal addvertising system

(71) Michael, J.
(21) 2004100529 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) A foil for use for cooking (ultrafoil)

(71) Orbital Engine Company (Australia) Pty
Ltd

(21) 2004100538 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) A fluid pumping means
(31) 2003904730 (32) 01.09.03 (33) AU

(71) Orbital Engine Company (Australia) Pty
Ltd

(21) 2004100539 (22) 07.07.2004
(54) An electromagnetic actuation means
(31) 2003904761 (32) 01.09.03 (33) AU

(71) RMG Beer Plumbing Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2004100549 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) A chilled drink dispenser

(71) Roberts, G.
(21) 2004100531 (22) 05.07.2004
(54) Lathe chuck adapter

(71) Robinson, C.
(21) 2004100548 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Wheelie bin fastener

(71) Rock, C.
(21) 2004100540 (22) 07.07.2004

(54) Online Alphanumeric Keyboard for Se-
cure Transactions

(71) Rutt, H.
(21) 2004100544 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) "Big Foot" base attachment for roll out

awnings on caravans & RV's

(71) Rutt, H.
(21) 2004100546 (22) 08.07.2004
(54) Stabilizer pad and ant moat to suit cara-

vans & R.V.'s

(71) Savins, L. ; Duff, K.
(21) 2004100551 (22) 09.07.2004
(54) A baby capsule cover

(71) Visual Analytics
(21) 2004100527 (22) 06.07.2004
(54) Flow and Focus Oriented Programming
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2004100527 Visual Analytics
2004100529 Michael, J.
2004100530 McKinley, A.
2004100531 Roberts, G.
2004100532 Lee, S.
2004100534 Finance Now Pty Limited
2004100535 Corex Plastics (Aust) Pty Ltd
2004100536 Dahdah Pty Ltd
2004100537 Atallah, J.
2004100538 Orbital Engine Company (Australia) Pty Ltd
2004100539 Orbital Engine Company (Australia) Pty Ltd
2004100540 Rock, C.
2004100541 Ecosus Pty Ltd
2004100542 Dominguez, S.
2004100543 Albert, R.

2004100544 Rutt, H.
2004100545 Ewels, R.
2004100546 Rutt, H.
2004100547 Anderson, A.M.
2004100548 Robinson, C.
2004100549 RMG Beer Plumbing Pty. Ltd.
2004100550 Herbert, R. ; Herbert, P. ; Herbert, S.
2004100551 Savins, L. ; Duff, K.
2004100552 Fenwick, B.

Applications with amended filing dates Reg 3.5(A).

2004100360 Vision Growth Pty Ltd The filing date has been
amended to 24.05.2004

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 22 July 2004

-7554-



Applications Lapsed, Refused Or Withdrawn, Patents
Ceased or Expired

Reference to the application numbers must include the year of the ap-
plication of the patent, which is shown preceding the numbers.

The codes next to each number have the following meanings:

Code Meaning
1 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(a)
3 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(c)
4 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(d)
5 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(e)
6 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(f)/See Reg. 8.3(3)
7 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.2A(3)
8 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.4(6)
9 Application Lapsed Section 142(3)

10 Application Lapsed Section 142(4)(b)
11 Application Lapsed Section 148(1)(c)
12 Application Withdrawn Section 141(1)
13 Application Withdrawn Section 141(3)/See Reg. 8.3(2)
14 Patent Ceased Section 143(a), or Expired
15 Patent Ceased Section 143(b)
16 Application Refused
17 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2B(2)
18 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.2B(3),(5) or (6)
19 Patent Ceased Section 143A(a)/Reg. 22.2B(2)
20 Patent Ceased Section 143A(b)/Reg. 22.2D(2) or (4)
21 Patent Ceased Section 101C(b)/Section 143A(c)/Reg. 9A.4
22 Patent Ceased Section 143A(d), or Expired
23 Patent Ceased Section 143A(e)
24 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2E(2)
25 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2I(2)

A Applications on which examination has not been requested
or directed

B Applications on which a direction to request examination
has been given

C Applications on which examination has been requested or
on which an examination report has been issued

D Applications which have been accepted or advertised
accepted, (including applications which have been
advertised 'Not Sealed')

E Patents on which an examination has not been requested
F Patents on which an examination has been requested or

report issued
G Patents Certified

N Applications not Open to Public Inspection

2000
2000280389 (6A)

2001
2001100505 (22E) 2001100611 (22E) 2001100673 (22E)
2001100674 (22E) 2001261911 (25D) 2001297613 (6A)
2001298111 (6A)

2002
2002100000 (22E) 2002100001 (22E) 2002100006 (22E)
2002100007 (22E) 2002210849 (6A) 2002211020 (6A)
2002211202 (6A) 2002211409 (25D) 2002212025 (6A)
2002212475 (6A) 2002212488 (6A) 2002212506 (6A)
2002212513 (6A) 2002212585 (6A) 2002212589 (6A)
2002212703 (6A) 2002212706 (6A) 2002212709 (6A)
2002212721 (6A) 2002212736 (6A) 2002213631 (6A)
2002213837 (6A) 2002214240 (6A) 2002214365 (6A)
2002214368 (6A) 2002214529 (6A) 2002214795 (6A)
2002215058 (6A) 2002215303 (6A) 2002215809 (6A)
2002216005 (6A) 2002216018 (6A) 2002217003 (6A)
2002218551 (6A) 2002218591 (6A) 2002219094 (6A)
2002219685 (6A) 2002219811 (6A) 2002220258 (6A)
2002220474 (6A) 2002220700 (6A) 2002221467 (6A)
2002221471 (6A) 2002221822 (6A) 2002222502 (6A)
2002222506 (6A) 2002222512 (6A) 2002222731 (6A)
2002223135 (6A) 2002223981 (6A) 2002224013 (6A)

2002224830 (6A) 2002224915 (6A) 2002225498 (6A)
2002225725 (6A) 2002225958 (6A) 2002225966 (6A)
2002226036 (6A) 2002227133 (6A) 2002227207 (6A)
2002227274 (6A) 2002227854 (6A) 2002228628 (6A)
2002228826 (6A) 2002228998 (6A) 2002230420 (6A)
2002230622 (6A) 2002231619 (6A) 2002233561 (6A)
2002237583 (6A) 2002238097 (6A) 2002240171 (6A)
2002241490 (6A) 2002242589 (6A) 2002242590 (6A)
2002242591 (6A) 2002242592 (6A) 2002242600 (6A)
2002244188 (6A) 2002244627 (6A) 2002245071 (6A)
2002245533 (6A) 2002246605 (6A) 2002246902 (6A)
2002251583 (6A) 2002251686 (6A) 2002256459 (6A)
2002256968 (6A) 2002258086 (6A) 2002258160 (6A)
2002302947 (6A) 2002304299 (6A) 2002304311 (6A)
2002307683 (6A) 2002308798 (6A) 2002308912 (6A)
2002309158 (6A) 2002309360 (6A) 2002309726 (6A)
2002310207 (6A) 2002311250 (6A) 2002313930 (6A)
2002316356 (6A) 2002317617 (6A) 2002320040 (6A)
2002321936 (6A) 2002322699 (6A) 2002322840 (6A)
2002322863 (6A) 2002323309 (6A) 2002323518 (6A)
2002323595 (6A) 2002323621 (6A) 2002323825 (6A)
2002324718 (6A) 2002325041 (6A) 2002325777 (6A)
2002325962 (6A) 2002326100 (6A) 2002326200 (6A)
2002326782 (6A) 2002326798 (6A) 2002326857 (6A)
2002326858 (6A) 2002326866 (6A) 2002326919 (6A)
2002327018 (6A) 2002327484 (6A) 2002327670 (6A)
2002329455 (6A) 2002331191 (6A) 2002331738 (6A)
2002331855 (6A) 2002331973 (6A) 2002331992 (6A)
2002332128 (6A) 2002332550 (6A) 2002332587 (6A)
2002332624 (6A) 2002332715 (6A) 2002332748 (6A)
2002333458 (6A) 2002333588 (6A) 2002333645 (6A)
2002333878 (6A) 2002333899 (6A) 2002333905 (6A)
2002334202 (6A) 2002334213 (6A) 2002334225 (6A)
2002334228 (6A) 2002334284 (6A) 2002334294 (6A)
2002334310 (6A) 2002334596 (6A) 2002334620 (6A)
2002334700 (6A) 2002334701 (6A) 2002334913 (6A)
2002335064 (6A) 2002335094 (6A) 2002335095 (6A)
2002335109 (6A) 2002335114 (6A) 2002335244 (6A)
2002335294 (6A) 2002335538 (6A) 2002335540 (6A)
2002335543 (6A) 2002335558 (6A) 2002335677 (6A)
2002335816 (6A) 2002335981 (6A) 2002336212 (6A)
2002336214 (6A) 2002336565 (6A) 2002336659 (6A)
2002336674 (6A) 2002336676 (6A) 2002336682 (6A)
2002336698 (6A) 2002336704 (6A) 2002336712 (6A)
2002336713 (6A) 2002336715 (6A) 2002336716 (6A)
2002336718 (6A) 2002336720 (6A) 2002336724 (6A)
2002336797 (6A) 2002336810 (6A) 2002336812 (6A)
2002336813 (6A) 2002336814 (6A) 2002336818 (6A)
2002336821 (6A) 2002336835 (6A) 2002336838 (6A)
2002336852 (6A) 2002336853 (6A) 2002336854 (6A)
2002336857 (6A) 2002336863 (6A) 2002336865 (6A)
2002336867 (6A) 2002336875 (6A) 2002336878 (6A)
2002336879 (6A) 2002336919 (6A) 2002336920 (6A)
2002337203 (6A) 2002337210 (6A) 2002337285 (6A)
2002337300 (6A) 2002337331 (6A) 2002337332 (6A)
2002337335 (6A) 2002337347 (6A) 2002337357 (6A)
2002337359 (6A) 2002337360 (6A) 2002337361 (6A)
2002337362 (6A) 2002337366 (6A) 2002337367 (6A)
2002337369 (6A) 2002337370 (6A) 2002337373 (6A)
2002337374 (6A) 2002337376 (6A) 2002337377 (6A)
2002337378 (6A) 2002337380 (6A) 2002337381 (6A)
2002337383 (6A) 2002337384 (6A) 2002337385 (6A)
2002337386 (6A) 2002337387 (6A) 2002337388 (6A)
2002337390 (6A) 2002337406 (6A) 2002337444 (6A)
2002337459 (6A) 2002337506 (6A) 2002337507 (6A)
2002337510 (6A) 2002337511 (6A) 2002337529 (6A)
2002337814 (6A) 2002337820 (6A) 2002337874 (6A)
2002337875 (6A) 2002337902 (6A) 2002337903 (6A)
2002337906 (6A) 2002337959 (6A) 2002337964 (6A)
2002338046 (6A) 2002338047 (6A) 2002338154 (6A)
2002338166 (6A) 2002338220 (6A) 2002338221 (6A)
2002338874 (6A) 2002338904 (6A) 2002338905 (6A)
2002338910 (6A) 2002338912 (6A) 2002338928 (6A)
2002338934 (6A) 2002338937 (6A) 2002339077 (6A)
2002339092 (6A) 2002339095 (6A) 2002339098 (6A)
2002339099 (6A) 2002339102 (6A) 2002339104 (6A)
2002339107 (6A) 2002339108 (6A) 2002339113 (6A)

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 22 July 2004

-7555-



2002339120 (6A) 2002339122 (6A) 2002339127 (6A)
2002339150 (6A) 2002339210 (6A) 2002339211 (6A)
2002339212 (6A) 2002339267 (6A) 2002339302 (6A)
2002339386 (6A) 2002339387 (6A) 2002339389 (6A)
2002339390 (6A) 2002339568 (6A) 2002339572 (6A)
2002339589 (6A) 2002339591 (6A) 2002339593 (6A)
2002339595 (6A) 2002339598 (6A) 2002339605 (6A)
2002339607 (6A) 2002339610 (6A) 2002339611 (6A)
2002339617 (6A) 2002339624 (6A) 2002339630 (6A)
2002339631 (6A) 2002339632 (6A) 2002339639 (6A)
2002339642 (6A) 2002339643 (6A) 2002339647 (6A)
2002339652 (6A) 2002339657 (6A) 2002339658 (6A)
2002339660 (6A) 2002339661 (6A) 2002339667 (6A)
2002339672 (6A) 2002339692 (6A) 2002339706 (6A)
2002339709 (6A) 2002339760 (6A) 2002339761 (6A)
2002339762 (6A) 2002339765 (6A) 2002339766 (6A)
2002339769 (6A) 2002339801 (6A) 2002339818 (6A)
2002339828 (6A) 2002339986 (6A) 2002340082 (6A)
2002340090 (6A) 2002340095 (6A) 2002340124 (6A)
2002340151 (6A) 2002340278 (6A) 2002340280 (6A)
2002340298 (6A) 2002340322 (6A) 2002340339 (6A)
2002340346 (6A) 2002340347 (6A) 2002340349 (6A)
2002340353 (6A) 2002340354 (6A) 2002340355 (6A)
2002340356 (6A) 2002340359 (6A) 2002340366 (6A)
2002340371 (6A) 2002340373 (6A) 2002340380 (6A)
2002340381 (6A) 2002340383 (6A) 2002340384 (6A)
2002340388 (6A) 2002340392 (6A) 2002340394 (6A)
2002340395 (6A) 2002340396 (6A) 2002340400 (6A)
2002340409 (6A) 2002340411 (6A) 2002340412 (6A)
2002340413 (6A) 2002340420 (6A) 2002340423 (6A)
2002340424 (6A) 2002340425 (6A) 2002340428 (6A)
2002340429 (6A) 2002340442 (6A) 2002340447 (6A)
2002340455 (6A) 2002340460 (6A) 2002340461 (6A)
2002340475 (6A) 2002340485 (6A) 2002340486 (6A)
2002340492 (6A) 2002340497 (6A) 2002340500 (6A)
2002340526 (6A) 2002340527 (6A) 2002340528 (6A)
2002340530 (6A) 2002340531 (6A) 2002340532 (6A)
2002340533 (6A) 2002340534 (6A) 2002340540 (6A)
2002340543 (6A) 2002340586 (6A) 2002340590 (6A)
2002340618 (6A) 2002340620 (6A) 2002340621 (6A)
2002340625 (6A) 2002340637 (6A) 2002340652 (6A)
2002340656 (6A) 2002340657 (6A) 2002340658 (6A)
2002340673 (6A) 2002340691 (6A) 2002340786 (6A)
2002340842 (6A) 2002340981 (6A) 2002341147 (6A)
2002341150 (6A) 2002341153 (6A) 2002341162 (6A)
2002341171 (6A) 2002341175 (6A) 2002341178 (6A)
2002341180 (6A) 2002341183 (6A) 2002341185 (6A)
2002341186 (6A) 2002341191 (6A) 2002341194 (6A)
2002341240 (6A) 2002341258 (6A) 2002341303 (6A)
2002341308 (6A) 2002341309 (6A) 2002341317 (6A)
2002341320 (6A) 2002341347 (6A) 2002341405 (6A)
2002341410 (6A) 2002341442 (6A) 2002341529 (6A)
2002341530 (6A) 2002341694 (6A) 2002341838 (6A)
2002341946 (6A) 2002341993 (6A) 2002342085 (6A)
2002342123 (6A) 2002342143 (6A) 2002342162 (6A)
2002342185 (6A) 2002342189 (6A) 2002342209 (6A)
2002342219 (6A) 2002342224 (6A) 2002342234 (6A)
2002342239 (6A) 2002342243 (6A) 2002342253 (6A)
2002342255 (6A) 2002342256 (6A) 2002342257 (6A)
2002342262 (6A) 2002342268 (6A) 2002342269 (6A)
2002342270 (6A) 2002342273 (6A) 2002342275 (6A)
2002342277 (6A) 2002342278 (6A) 2002342280 (6A)
2002342282 (6A) 2002342285 (6A) 2002342287 (6A)
2002342289 (6A) 2002342290 (6A) 2002342293 (6A)
2002342295 (6A) 2002342296 (6A) 2002342297 (6A)
2002342303 (6A) 2002342307 (6A) 2002342308 (6A)
2002342313 (6A) 2002342315 (6A) 2002342320 (6A)
2002342325 (6A) 2002342326 (6A) 2002342330 (6A)
2002342332 (6A) 2002342334 (6A) 2002342340 (6A)
2002342342 (6A) 2002342343 (6A) 2002342345 (6A)
2002342346 (6A) 2002342349 (6A) 2002342350 (6A)
2002342351 (6A) 2002342352 (6A) 2002342357 (6A)
2002342379 (6A) 2002342381 (6A) 2002342535 (6A)
2002342547 (6A) 2002342554 (6A) 2002342558 (6A)
2002342565 (6A) 2002342566 (6A) 2002342640 (6A)
2002342689 (6A) 2002342706 (6A) 2002342842 (6A)
2002342874 (6A) 2002342879 (6A) 2002342881 (6A)

2002342892 (6A) 2002342989 (6A) 2002342993 (6A)
2002342996 (6A) 2002342997 (6A) 2002342998 (6A)
2002342999 (6A) 2002343000 (6A) 2002343002 (6A)
2002343003 (6A) 2002343004 (6A) 2002343006 (6A)
2002343007 (6A) 2002343132 (6A) 2002343138 (6A)
2002343140 (6A) 2002343144 (6A) 2002343148 (6A)
2002343155 (6A) 2002343156 (6A) 2002343213 (6A)
2002343216 (6A) 2002343217 (6A) 2002343226 (6A)
2002343227 (6A) 2002343228 (6A) 2002343229 (6A)
2002343230 (6A) 2002343280 (6A) 2002343294 (6A)
2002343309 (6A) 2002343350 (6A) 2002343494 (6A)
2002343501 (6A) 2002343547 (6A) 2002343551 (6A)
2002343559 (6A) 2002343593 (6A) 2002343599 (6A)
2002343605 (6A) 2002343606 (6A) 2002343611 (6A)
2002343613 (6A) 2002343615 (6A) 2002343616 (6A)
2002343619 (6A) 2002343621 (6A) 2002343624 (6A)
2002343625 (6A) 2002343626 (6A) 2002343627 (6A)
2002343628 (6A) 2002343629 (6A) 2002343630 (6A)
2002343631 (6A) 2002343632 (6A) 2002343635 (6A)
2002343640 (6A) 2002343660 (6A) 2002343677 (6A)
2002343790 (6A) 2002343797 (6A) 2002343803 (6A)
2002343805 (6A) 2002343812 (6A) 2002343816 (6A)
2002343824 (6A) 2002343828 (6A) 2002343834 (6A)
2002343836 (6A) 2002343838 (6A) 2002343839 (6A)
2002343841 (6A) 2002343847 (6A) 2002343849 (6A)
2002343859 (6A) 2002343861 (6A) 2002343863 (6A)
2002343864 (6A) 2002343865 (6A) 2002343866 (6A)
2002343867 (6A) 2002343868 (6A) 2002343869 (6A)
2002343871 (6A) 2002343872 (6A) 2002343877 (6A)
2002343947 (6A) 2002343957 (6A) 2002344022 (6A)
2002344034 (6A) 2002344122 (6A) 2002344429 (6A)
2002344432 (6A) 2002344433 (6A) 2002344440 (6A)
2002344445 (6A) 2002344448 (6A) 2002344449 (6A)
2002344451 (6A) 2002344452 (6A) 2002344456 (6A)
2002344459 (6A) 2002344463 (6A) 2002344464 (6A)
2002344465 (6A) 2002344466 (6A) 2002344467 (6A)
2002344470 (6A) 2002344471 (6A) 2002344472 (6A)
2002344474 (6A) 2002344475 (6A) 2002344476 (6A)
2002344478 (6A) 2002344480 (6A) 2002344481 (6A)
2002344482 (6A) 2002344540 (6A) 2002344618 (6A)
2002344622 (6A) 2002344623 (6A) 2002344624 (6A)
2002344625 (6A) 2002344626 (6A) 2002344627 (6A)
2002344628 (6A) 2002344629 (6A) 2002344630 (6A)
2002344631 (6A) 2002344634 (6A) 2002344635 (6A)
2002344636 (6A) 2002344637 (6A) 2002344638 (6A)
2002344639 (6A) 2002344641 (6A) 2002344931 (6A)
2002345727 (6A) 2002346387 (6A) 2002346389 (6A)
2002346590 (6A) 2002346803 (6A) 2002346804 (6A)
2002346805 (6A) 2002346806 (6A) 2002346807 (6A)
2002346809 (6A) 2002346810 (6A) 2002346811 (6A)
2002346814 (6A) 2002346816 (6A) 2002346827 (6A)
2002346831 (6A) 2002346874 (6A) 2002346889 (6A)
2002346893 (6A) 2002346895 (6A) 2002346899 (6A)
2002346901 (6A) 2002346905 (6A) 2002346946 (6A)
2002347041 (6A) 2002347069 (6A) 2002347103 (6A)
2002347105 (6A) 2002347106 (6A) 2002347108 (6A)
2002347109 (6A) 2002347132 (6A) 2002347191 (6A)
2002347229 (6A) 2002347412 (6A) 2002347421 (6A)
2002347425 (6A) 2002347427 (6A) 2002347429 (6A)
2002347438 (6A) 2002347484 (6A) 2002347575 (6A)
2002347576 (6A) 2002347577 (6A) 2002347578 (6A)
2002347580 (6A) 2002347706 (6A) 2002347707 (6A)
2002347712 (6A) 2002347716 (6A) 2002347717 (6A)
2002347718 (6A) 2002347721 (6A) 2002347727 (6A)
2002347735 (6A) 2002347757 (6A) 2002347758 (6A)
2002347823 (6A) 2002347981 (6A) 2002348002 (6A)
2002348013 (6A) 2002348025 (6A) 2002348076 (6A)
2002348093 (6A) 2002348114 (6A) 2002348124 (6A)
2002348130 (6A) 2002348137 (6A) 2002348145 (6A)
2002348146 (6A) 2002348147 (6A) 2002348149 (6A)
2002348151 (6A) 2002348160 (6A) 2002348163 (6A)
2002348164 (6A) 2002348165 (6A) 2002348168 (6A)
2002348169 (6A) 2002348170 (6A) 2002348171 (6A)
2002348172 (6A) 2002348173 (6A) 2002348174 (6A)
2002348175 (6A) 2002348179 (6A) 2002348185 (6A)
2002348188 (6A) 2002348189 (6A) 2002348190 (6A)
2002348191 (6A) 2002348192 (6A) 2002348195 (6A)
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2002348215 (6A) 2002348327 (6A) 2002348332 (6A)
2002348334 (6A) 2002348336 (6A) 2002348341 (6A)
2002348342 (6A) 2002348343 (6A) 2002348344 (6A)
2002348346 (6A) 2002348350 (6A) 2002348362 (6A)
2002348420 (6A) 2002348433 (6A) 2002348454 (6A)
2002348590 (6A) 2002348597 (6A) 2002348601 (6A)
2002348614 (6A) 2002348634 (6A) 2002348655 (6A)
2002348851 (6A) 2002348954 (6A) 2002348965 (6A)
2002348966 (6A) 2002349010 (6A) 2002349015 (6A)
2002349017 (6A) 2002349018 (6A) 2002349020 (6A)
2002349022 (6A) 2002349023 (6A) 2002349024 (6A)
2002349081 (13) 2002349172 (6A) 2002349189 (6A)
2002349190 (6A) 2002349282 (6A) 2002349283 (6A)
2002349284 (6A) 2002349329 (6A) 2002349362 (6A)
2002349372 (6A) 2002349373 (6A) 2002349388 (6A)
2002349389 (6A) 2002349394 (6A) 2002349397 (6A)
2002349413 (6A) 2002349442 (6A) 2002349532 (6A)
2002349708 (6A) 2002349721 (6A) 2002349725 (6A)
2002349791 (6A) 2002349795 (6A) 2002349796 (6A)
2002349800 (6A) 2002349801 (6A) 2002349802 (6A)
2002349971 (6A) 2002349987 (6A) 2002350007 (6A)
2002350009 (6A) 2002350011 (6A) 2002350016 (6A)
2002350020 (6A) 2002350027 (6A) 2002350069 (6A)
2002350073 (6A) 2002350087 (6A) 2002350093 (6A)
2002350102 (6A) 2002350103 (6A) 2002350109 (6A)
2002350117 (6A) 2002350124 (6A) 2002350125 (6A)
2002350129 (6A) 2002350133 (6A) 2002350136 (6A)
2002350138 (6A) 2002350146 (6A) 2002350147 (6A)
2002350148 (6A) 2002350149 (6A) 2002350151 (6A)
2002350152 (6A) 2002350153 (6A) 2002350156 (6A)
2002350158 (6A) 2002350159 (6A) 2002350160 (6A)
2002350161 (6A) 2002350164 (6A) 2002350166 (6A)
2002350384 (6A) 2002350385 (6A) 2002350386 (6A)
2002350387 (6A) 2002350569 (6A) 2002350574 (6A)
2002350580 (6A) 2002350607 (6A) 2002350613 (6A)
2002350628 (6A) 2002350634 (6A) 2002350635 (6A)
2002350645 (6A) 2002350656 (6A) 2002350662 (6A)
2002350663 (6A) 2002350664 (6A) 2002350665 (6A)
2002350668 (6A) 2002350673 (6A) 2002350674 (6A)
2002350676 (6A) 2002350677 (6A) 2002350678 (6A)
2002350681 (6A) 2002350712 (6A) 2002350736 (6A)
2002350737 (6A) 2002350856 (6A) 2002350857 (6A)
2002350858 (6A) 2002350859 (6A) 2002350861 (6A)
2002350864 (6A) 2002350873 (6A) 2002350874 (6A)
2002350875 (6A) 2002350877 (6A) 2002350878 (6A)
2002350879 (6A) 2002350881 (6A) 2002350882 (6A)
2002350992 (6A) 2002350994 (6A) 2002350996 (6A)
2002350997 (6A) 2002351000 (6A) 2002351001 (6A)
2002351007 (6A) 2002351009 (6A) 2002351029 (6A)
2002351077 (6A) 2002351509 (6A) 2002351534 (6A)
2002351554 (6A) 2002351555 (6A) 2002351560 (6A)
2002351561 (6A) 2002351662 (6A) 2002351664 (6A)
2002351665 (6A) 2002351669 (6A) 2002351706 (6A)
2002351707 (6A) 2002351708 (6A) 2002351709 (6A)
2002351710 (6A) 2002351711 (6A) 2002351773 (6A)
2002351778 (6A) 2002351782 (6A) 2002351783 (6A)
2002351786 (6A) 2002351789 (6A) 2002351805 (6A)
2002351817 (6A) 2002351818 (6A) 2002351819 (6A)
2002351822 (6A) 2002351828 (6A) 2002351830 (6A)
2002351833 (6A) 2002351837 (6A) 2002351838 (6A)
2002351839 (6A) 2002351840 (6A) 2002351843 (6A)
2002351846 (6A) 2002351852 (6A) 2002351854 (6A)
2002351855 (6A) 2002351862 (6A) 2002351910 (6A)
2002351911 (6A) 2002351924 (6A) 2002351929 (6A)
2002351931 (6A) 2002351933 (6A) 2002351941 (6A)
2002351943 (6A) 2002352321 (6A) 2002352322 (6A)
2002352323 (6A) 2002352326 (6A) 2002352327 (6A)
2002352485 (6A) 2002352488 (6A) 2002352489 (6A)
2002352490 (6A) 2002352491 (6A) 2002352493 (6A)
2002352495 (6A) 2002352497 (6A) 2002352498 (6A)
2002352502 (6A) 2002352509 (6A) 2002352511 (6A)
2002352520 (6A) 2002352522 (6A) 2002352538 (6A)
2002352540 (6A) 2002352541 (6A) 2002352544 (6A)
2002352546 (6A) 2002352548 (6A) 2002352585 (6A)
2002352593 (6A) 2002352602 (6A) 2002352603 (6A)
2002352828 (6A) 2002353336 (6A) 2002353344 (6A)
2002353443 (6A) 2002353444 (6A) 2002353445 (6A)

2002353515 (6A) 2002353517 (6A) 2002353520 (6A)
2002353571 (6A) 2002353572 (6A) 2002353573 (6A)
2002353575 (6A) 2002353576 (6A) 2002353577 (6A)
2002353578 (6A) 2002353580 (6A) 2002353581 (6A)
2002353584 (6A) 2002353585 (6A) 2002353587 (6A)
2002353645 (6A) 2002353686 (6A) 2002353687 (6A)
2002353910 (6A) 2002353935 (6A) 2002353939 (6A)
2002353943 (6A) 2002353945 (6A) 2002353946 (6A)
2002353949 (6A) 2002353962 (6A) 2002353965 (6A)
2002353967 (6A) 2002353968 (6A) 2002353970 (6A)
2002353971 (6A) 2002353972 (6A) 2002353974 (6A)
2002353976 (6A) 2002353977 (6A) 2002353978 (6A)
2002353979 (6A) 2002353986 (6A) 2002353987 (6A)
2002353990 (6A) 2002353998 (6A) 2002354000 (6A)
2002354001 (6A) 2002354003 (6A) 2002354004 (6A)
2002354005 (6A) 2002354007 (6A) 2002354011 (6A)
2002354012 (6A) 2002354013 (6A) 2002354014 (6A)
2002354018 (6A) 2002354019 (6A) 2002354024 (6A)
2002354025 (6A) 2002354029 (6A) 2002354030 (6A)
2002354032 (6A) 2002354033 (6A) 2002354034 (6A)
2002354035 (6A) 2002354037 (6A) 2002354039 (6A)
2002354041 (6A) 2002354042 (6A) 2002354045 (6A)
2002354046 (6A) 2002354052 (6A) 2002354262 (6A)
2002354317 (6A) 2002354319 (6A) 2002354322 (6A)
2002354342 (6A) 2002354351 (6A) 2002354373 (6A)
2002354381 (6A) 2002354514 (6A) 2002354516 (6A)
2002354517 (6A) 2002356222 (6A) 2002356232 (6A)
2002356262 (6A) 2002356444 (6A) 2002356445 (6A)
2002356466 (6A) 2002356812 (6A) 2002356845 (6A)
2002356867 (6A) 2002356878 (6A) 2002356882 (6A)
2002356890 (6A) 2002356891 (6A) 2002356892 (6A)
2002356897 (6A) 2002356902 (6A) 2002356904 (6A)
2002356905 (6A) 2002356906 (6A) 2002356910 (6A)
2002356914 (6A) 2002356915 (6A) 2002356916 (6A)
2002356917 (6A) 2002356920 (6A) 2002356924 (6A)
2002356925 (6A) 2002357474 (6A) 2002357475 (6A)
2002357483 (6A) 2002357485 (6A) 2002357489 (6A)
2002357494 (6A) 2002357495 (6A) 2002357499 (6A)
2002357672 (6A) 2002357683 (6A) 2002357691 (6A)
2002357698 (6A) 2002357700 (6A) 2002357701 (6A)
2002357704 (6A) 2002357958 (6A) 2002357988 (6A)
2002357990 (6A) 2002357995 (6A) 2002358001 (6A)
2002358414 (6A) 2002358478 (6A) 2002358490 (6A)
2002358491 (6A) 2002358832 (6A) 2002358835 (6A)
2002358838 (6A) 2002358863 (6A) 2002358868 (6A)
2002358869 (6A) 2002358871 (6A) 2002358872 (6A)
2002358877 (6A) 2002358882 (6A) 2002358887 (6A)
2002359254 (6A) 2002359282 (6A) 2002359300 (6A)
2002359319 (6A) 2002359324 (6A) 2002359336 (6A)
2002359338 (6A) 2002359339 (6A) 2002359342 (6A)
2002359344 (6A) 2002359345 (6A) 2002359347 (6A)
2002359349 (6A) 2002359351 (6A) 2002359352 (6A)
2002359360 (6A) 2002359362 (6A) 2002359371 (6A)
2002360133 (6A) 2002360149 (6A) 2002360150 (6A)
2002360152 (6A) 2002360155 (6A) 2002360158 (6A)
2002360161 (6A) 2002360163 (6A) 2002360166 (6A)
2002360290 (6A) 2002360336 (6A) 2002360337 (6A)
2002360338 (6A) 2002360343 (6A) 2002360345 (6A)
2002360346 (6A) 2002360350 (6A) 2002360351 (6A)
2002360352 (6A) 2002360354 (6A) 2002360359 (6A)
2002360367 (6A) 2002360931 (6A) 2002360933 (6A)
2002361293 (6A) 2002361304 (6A) 2002361308 (6A)
2002361311 (6A) 2002361462 (6A) 2002361575 (6A)
2002361589 (6A) 2002361590 (6A) 2002361592 (6A)
2002361593 (6A) 2002361595 (6A) 2002361596 (6A)
2002361597 (6A) 2002361598 (6A) 2002361599 (6A)
2002361601 (6A) 2002361602 (6A) 2002361609 (6A)
2002361926 (6A) 2002361950 (6A) 2002361951 (6A)
2002361952 (6A) 2002363147 (6A) 2002363155 (6A)
2002363163 (6A) 2002363179 (6A) 2002363180 (6A)
2002363182 (6A) 2002363183 (6A) 2002363187 (6A)
2002363200 (6A) 2002363208 (6A) 2002363249 (6A)
2002363251 (6A) 2002363254 (6A) 2002363267 (6A)
2002363270 (6A) 2002363272 (6A) 2002363274 (6A)
2002363275 (6A) 2002363277 (6A) 2002363284 (6A)
2002363292 (6A) 2002363308 (6A) 2002363309 (6A)
2002363311 (6A) 2002363317 (6A) 2002363324 (6A)
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2002363326 (6A) 2002363328 (6A) 2002363329 (6A)
2002363333 (6A) 2002363338 (6A) 2002363340 (6A)
2002363341 (6A) 2002363349 (6A) 2002363356 (6A)
2002363360 (6A) 2002363361 (6A) 2002363365 (6A)
2002363370 (6A) 2002363371 (6A) 2002363374 (6A)
2002363375 (6A) 2002363381 (6A) 2002363390 (6A)
2002363391 (6A) 2002363392 (6A) 2002363394 (6A)
2002363399 (6A) 2002363400 (6A) 2002363401 (6A)
2002363402 (6A) 2002363403 (6A) 2002363405 (6A)
2002363407 (6A) 2002363412 (6A) 2002363425 (6A)
2002363428 (6A) 2002363430 (6A) 2002363431 (6A)
2002363432 (6A) 2002363435 (6A) 2002363436 (6A)
2002363437 (6A) 2002363439 (6A) 2002363440 (6A)
2002363442 (6A) 2002363447 (6A) 2002363448 (6A)
2002363451 (6A) 2002363455 (6A) 2002363456 (6A)
2002363457 (6A) 2002363458 (6A) 2002363459 (6A)
2002363460 (6A) 2002363462 (6A) 2002363467 (6A)
2002363469 (6A) 2002363470 (6A) 2002363471 (6A)
2002363472 (6A) 2002363473 (6A) 2002363474 (6A)
2002363476 (6A) 2002363477 (6A) 2002363478 (6A)
2002363479 (6A) 2002363480 (6A) 2002363483 (6A)
2002363484 (6A) 2002363487 (6A) 2002363488 (6A)
2002363490 (6A) 2002363491 (6A) 2002363492 (6A)
2002363493 (6A) 2002363499 (6A) 2002363505 (6A)
2002363515 (6A) 2002363516 (6A) 2002363518 (6A)
2002363519 (6A) 2002363520 (6A) 2002363521 (6A)
2002363522 (6A) 2002363523 (6A) 2002363526 (6A)
2002363527 (6A) 2002363530 (6A) 2002363533 (6A)
2002363534 (6A) 2002363536 (6A) 2002363537 (6A)
2002363538 (6A) 2002363540 (6A) 2002363545 (6A)
2002363546 (6A) 2002363548 (6A) 2002363551 (6A)
2002363552 (6A) 2002363556 (6A) 2002363557 (6A)
2002363558 (6A) 2002363559 (6A) 2002363560 (6A)
2002363562 (6A) 2002363563 (6A) 2002363564 (6A)
2002363565 (6A) 2002363569 (6A) 2002363570 (6A)
2002363572 (6A) 2002363638 (6A) 2002363716 (6A)
2002363718 (6A) 2002364268 (6A) 2002364693 (6A)
2002364695 (6A) 2002364696 (6A) 2002364936 (6A)
2002365092 (6A) 2002365147 (6A) 2002365150 (6A)
2002365151 (6A) 2002365152 (6A) 2002365153 (6A)
2002365154 (6A) 2002365156 (6A) 2002365157 (6A)
2002365158 (6A) 2002365185 (6A) 2002365186 (6A)
2002365187 (6A) 2002365188 (6A) 2002365224 (6A)
2002365225 (6A) 2002365226 (6A) 2002365272 (6A)
2002365499 (6A) 2002365924 (6A) 2002365925 (6A)
2002365929 (6A) 2002365930 (6A) 2002366561 (6A)
2002366622 (6A) 2002367476 (6A) 2002367478 (6A)
2002367539 (6A) 2002367564 (6A) 2002367638 (6A)
2002367753 (6A) 2002367784 (6A) 2002367785 (6A)
2002367818 (6A) 2002367835 (6A) 2002367843 (6A)
2002367894 (6A) 2002367938 (6A) 2002367939 (6A)
2002367942 (6A) 2002367965 (6A) 2002367966 (6A)
2002368208 (6A) 2002368227 (6A)

2003
2003212121 (13) 2003213884 (13) 2003283146 (13)
2003903996 (12AN) 2003904593 (12AN) 2003904733 (12AN)
2003904736 (12AN)

2004
2004100312 (17AN) 2004100442 (12AN) 2004902227 (17AN)
2004902306 (17AN)

Change of Name(s) of Applicant(s), Section 104

2001

2001290790 Prodril Acquisition Company The name of the applic-
ant has been changed to Particle Drilling, Inc.

2002

2002353060 Micromed Laboratories, Inc. The name of the applic-
ant has been changed to Oculus Innovative Sciences, Inc.

Change of Name(s) of Applicant(s), Section 104

2002365223 ID Biomedical Corporation of Washington; University of
Tennesse Research Corporation The name of the applicant has been
changed to University of Tennessee Research Foundation; ID Bio-
medical Corporation of Washington

2003

2003903840 Eterville Limited The name of the applicant has been
changed to RSVP Personals International Limited

2004

2004901758 Eterville Limited The name of the applicant has been
changed to RSVP Personals International Limited

Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2000

2000268103 AFRA DESIGN PTY LTD The application has been
assigned to bioMD LIMITED

2001

2001253904 Captivate Network, Inc. The application has been as-
signed to Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc.

2002

2002214824 University of Technology, Sydney The application has
been assigned to Nanocoatings Pty. Ltd.

2002217371 Bougneres, Pierre The application has been assigned
to Pharmacia AB

2002246434 Fantalife Co, Ltd. The application has been assigned
to Kim, Kwang-Jun

2002253813 Altus Pharmaceuticals Inc. The application has been
assigned to Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Inc

2002303507 NaPro Bio Therapeutics, Inc The application has been
assigned to Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc

2002309606 NaPro Bio Therapeutics, Inc The application has been
assigned to Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc

2002316547 NaPro Bio Therapeutics, Inc The application has been
assigned to Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc

2002334080 McCain Foods (GB) Limited; Howard, John The ap-
plication has been assigned to McCain Foods (GB) Limited

2002343022 The University Court of the University of St Andrews;
Tayside University Hospital NHS Trust The application has been as-
signed to The University Court of the University of St Andrews;
Tayside Health Board

2002367783 Hercules Incorporated The application has been as-
signed to Arizona State University

2003

2003204817 Open Health Holdings Pty Ltd The application has
been assigned to Health Insurance Commission
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Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2003904515 Menzell, Adrian The application has been assigned to
Save the World Air, Inc.

2003904811 Menzell, Adrian The application has been assigned to
Save the World Air, Inc.

2004

2004900084 Menzell, Adrian The application has been assigned to
Save the World Air, Inc.

2004900192 Menzell, Adrian The application has been assigned to
Save the World Air, Inc.

2004901112 Dorney, Jarrod The application has been assigned to
Rapidjoint Pty Ltd

Extensions of Time, Section 223

Applications Received

Notice of opposition under Section 223(6) to the undermentioned ap-
plication(s) for an extension of time may be lodged at the Patent Office
within the prescribed time.

2002

2002361610 Agensys, Inc. An application to extend the time from
19 May 2003 to 19 Jun 2004 in which to comply with Section 6(c) has
been filed . Address for service in Australia - FB Rice & Co 139 Rath-
downe Street CARLTON VIC 3053

Applications Allowed - Section 223(2)

2001

2001290905 West, Jr., H.; West, J. The time in which to pay the
acceptance fee has been extended to 18 Jul 2004. Address for service
in Australia - FISHER ADAMS KELLY GPO Box
1413 BRISBANE QLD 4001

2003

2003261489 Safer Trading Limited The time in which to comply
with a direction under Reg 3.2(4) has been extended to 03 Jul 2004.
Address for service in Australia - A J PARK Level 11 60 Marcus Clarke
Street Canberra ACT 2601

2003262460 Georgia Biomedical, Inc. The time in which to request
examination has been extended to 04 Jul 2004. Address for service in
Australia - Baldwin Shelston Waters 60 Margaret
Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

2003902479 Waplications Pty Limited The time in which to pay
the filing fee has been extended to 25 Mar 2004. Address for service in
Australia - Waplications Pty Limited 5/507 Kent
Street Sydney NSW 2000

2004

2004100206 Seymour, A. The time in which to comply with a direc-
tion under Reg. 3.2B has been extended to 30 Jun 2004. Address for
service in Australia - Anthony Elias John Seymour 82 East East-
Pde wood NSW 2122

2004200564 Lyall, D. The time in which to pay the filing fee has
been extended to 12 May 2004. Address for service in Australia - De-
siree Despina Lyall 20 Hampstead Road Highgate Hill QLD 4101

Extensions of Time, Section 223

2004200648 Lyall, D. The time in which to pay the filing fee has
been extended to 12 May 2004. Address for service in Australia - De-
siree Despina Lyall 20 Hampstead Road Highgate Hill QLD 4101

2004202770 McNeil-PPC, Inc. The time in which to make a further
application for a divisional patent has been extended to 19 Jul 2004.
Address for service in Australia - Baldwin Shelston Waters Level 21 60
Margaret Street Sydney NSW 2000

Amendments, Section 104

Applications for Amendment

A person interested in opposing the allowance of the amendment may,
at any time within three months from the date of this journal, give notice
at the Patent Office using the approved form accompanied by the pre-
scribed fee.

2002

2002327672 Cast composite sail and method Conrad, P.; Omohun-
dro, T. The nature of the amendment is: Delete the co-applicant and
inventor Peter G. Conrad.. Address for service in Australia -
Pizzeys Level 2, Woden Plaza Offices Woden ACT 2606

2004

2004100408 Cornice Corner Member Blueforest Pty Ltd The
nature of the amendment is: Amend the name of the applicant/patentee
from Blueforest Pty Ltd to Blue Forest Pty Ltd. Address for service in
Australia - Pipers 10 Benson Street Toowong QLD 4066

Amendments Made

2002

2002212330 Glaxo Group Limited The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 06 Feb 2004

2002246677 Merck & Co., Inc. The nature of the amendment is:
Add the co-inventors Sinclair, Peter J. and Kallashi, Florida

2002246880 Ares Medical, Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 16 Apr 2004

2002248693 Pharmacia Corporation The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 22 Jun 2004

2002255442 Schlumberger Technology B.V. The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the name of the co-inventor from Jenet, Fredrick
to Jenet, Fredrick A.

2002318249 Bea Systems, Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 02 Apr 2004

2002319402 Domantis Limited The nature of the amendment is:
Add the name of the co-inventor Jones, Philip.

2002328372 Usinor The nature of the amendment is as shown in
the statement(s) filed 29 Jun 2004

2002351312 Access Co., Ltd. The nature of the amendment is:
Amend the name of the co-inventor from Liu, Chung Huang to Liu,
Chung Huan

2002351794 Malesci Istituto Farmacobiologico S.P.A. The nature
of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 19 May 2004
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Amendments, Section 104

2002356903 Sepracor, Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Apr 2004

2002356926 Pfizer Products Inc.; Abgenix, Inc. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 21 May 2004

2002366793 Flexitral Inc. The nature of the amendment is: Amend
the invention title to read Improved lilly of the valley aromachemicals.

2003

2003218843 The University of British Columbia The nature of the
amendment is: To include divisional parent details of 2002331507

2003248028 Great Neck Saw Manufacturers, Inc. The nature of
the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 10 Jun 2004

2004

2004100511 MYPIX SERVICES P/L The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the name of the applicant from MYPIX and Sandra Louise
Coia to MYPIX SERVICES P/L.

2004200539 Protemix Corporation Limited The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor from Baker, John
Richard to Baker, John Richard and Cooper, Garth James Smith.

2004200586 Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc.; Genetics Insti-
tute, LLC. The nature of the amendment is: Amend the name of the
applicant from Dana-Farber Cancer Institute and Repligen Corporation
to Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc. and Genetics Institute, LLC.

2004201969 Longitude, Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 26 May 2004

2004202210 Konami Australia Pty Ltd The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the invention title to read N-Sided Elements for Gaming
Machine Displays.

2004202338 Net Communications Pty Ltd The nature of the
amendment is: Application is to proceed under the number
2004100533.

2004903407 IWM Centre Management Ltd The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the name of the applicant from CRC Wood In-
novations to IWM Centre Management Ltd.
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Applications Open to Public Inspection

Name Index

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given

(71) 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COM-
PANY

(11) AU-A-2003277147
(21) 2003277147 (22) 01.10.2003
(54) TOUCH DISPLAY
(51)7 G06F 003/00
(87) WO2004/049148
(31) 10/303,377 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MOSHREFZADEH, Robert,S.,

(71) 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COM-
PANY

(11) AU-A-2003277390
(21) 2003277390 (22) 13.10.2003
(54) CURABLE COMPOSITIONS AND AB-

RASIVE ARTICLES THERE-
FROM__________

(51)7 C08G 018/62 C08G 018/80
B24D 003/34

(87) WO2004/048433
(31) 10/303,222 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BARBER JR., Loren L.,

(71) 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COM-
PANY

(11) AU-A-2003278890
(21) 2003278890 (22) 24.09.2003
(54) CURABLE EMULSIONS AND ABRAS-

IVE ARTICLES THEREFROM
(51)7 C08L 075/04 C09D 175/04

B24D 003/28
(87) WO2004/048473
(31) 10/303,554 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BARBER, Loren, L., Jr.; CLOSE,

Thomas, E.; CHOU, Yeun, J.

(71) 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COM-
PANY

(11) AU-A-2003279833
(21) 2003279833 (22) 07.10.2003
(54) MULTI-LOOP ANTENNA FOR RADIO-

FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION
(51)7 G08B 013/24 H01Q 007/00
(87) WO2004/049278
(31) 60/429,282 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US

10/378,458 03.03.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WALDNER, Michele, A.

(71) 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COM-
PANY

(11) AU-A-2003284940
(21) 2003284940 (22) 27.10.2003
(54) LAMINATE AND METHOD USED FOR

APPLYING A DESIGN TO A SUB-
STRATE

(51)7 B44C 001/00
(87) WO2004/048124
(31) 10/304,730 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PITZEN, James F.,

(71) 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COM-
PANY

(11) AU-A-2003286446
(21) 2003286446 (22) 17.10.2003
(54) SHEET DISPENSERS AND METH-

ODS OF MAKING AND USING THE
SAME

(51)7 B42D 005/00 B42D 005/02
(87) WO2004/048117
(31) 10/301,909 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WINDORKSI, David C.,; GAMRADT,

Stephen L.,; KENNER, Martin A.,;
HAMERLY, Michael E.,

(71) 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COM-
PANY

(11) AU-A-2003294307
(21) 2003294307 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) CRACK RESISTANT INTERCONNECT

MODULE
(51)7 H01L 023/498
(87) WO2004/049437
(31) 10/301,124 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HOLCOMB, Michael, D.; BALLARD,

William, V.; SYLVESTER, Mark, F.;
SCHILDGEN, William, R.; GORRELL,
Robin, E.

(71) 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COM-
PANY

(11) AU-A-2003302385
(21) 2003302385 (22) 20.10.2003
(54) FISHING ROD AND REEL CON-

TAINER
(51)7 A01K 097/08
(87) WO2004/047532
(31) 10/304,158 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WIERINGA, Jeffrey, L.

(71) 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COM-
PANY

(11) AU-A-2003302424
(21) 2003302424 (22) 22.10.2003
(54) NONWOVEN ABRASIVE ARTICLES

AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND
USING THE SAME

(51)7 B24D 018/00 B24D 003/34
B24D 011/00 B24D 003/00

(87) WO2004/048042
(31) 10/304,041 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HOOD, Sherri D.; VAN, Loc X.

(71) 7TM PHARMA A/S ; LITTLE, Paul
Brian

(11) AU-A-2003226929
(21) 2003226929 (22) 08.04.2003
(54) NOVEL BENZAMIDE COMPOUNDS

FOR USE IN MCH RECEPTOR RE-
LATED DISORDERS

(51)7 A61P 003/04 C07C 237/34
A61K 031/17 A61K 031/167
A61P 003/10 C07C 275/28

(87) WO2004/048319
(31) PA 2002 01818 (32) 25.11.02 (33) DK
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ULVEN, Trond; RECEVEUR, Jean-

Marie; BJURLING, Anna, Emelie; HOG-
BERG, Thomas; LITTLE, Paul Brian;
NORREGAARD, Pia, Karina; ELLING,
Christian, E.

(71) A.M.C. Sarl
(11) AU-A-2003295045
(21) 2003295045 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) CONTACT DEVICE FOR IMPROVING

LIFETIME OF ELECTRICAL CONNEC-
TIONS

(51)7 H01R 013/03 H01R 004/30
(87) WO2004/049515
(31) 02/14528 (32) 20.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PILLET, Michel

(71) AALBORG INDUSTRIES A/S
(11) AU-A-2003281979
(21) 2003281979 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) A BOILER, A METHOD OF CON-

TROLLING THE COMBUSTION IN A
BOILER AND A HEAT EXCHANGER
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ELECTRONIC APPARATUS AND
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(51)7 H04N 001/00 H04N 101/00
(87) WO2004/049693
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NORMAL DETECTION METHOD FOR
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TELECOMMUNICATION ELEMENT,
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TELECOMMUNICATION ELEMENT
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(72) POTEET, Wade, Martin; CAUTHEN,

Harold, K.; SHRIVER, Timothy, D.
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(71) CDREAM DISPLAY CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003294445
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(54) METHOD FOR FORMING CARBON
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PARTICLES
(51)7 A23G 001/00 A23G 001/18

A23G 001/02
(87) WO2004/047544
(31) 02/14586 (32) 21.11.02 (33) FR
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BOSSARD, Fabienne, Nicole, Marie-

Pierre; COOMANS, Sonia, Marianne,
Jeannine; DE SADELEER, Jos, Willy,
Ghislain, Corneel; VERCOUTEREN,
Jacobus, Stephanus

(71) CHABANOV, Alim Ivanovich ; SO-
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(21) 2003282330 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) PERSONALISING CONTENT

PROVIDED TO A USER
(51)7 G06F 017/30
(87) WO2004/049208
(31) S2002/0908 (32) 27.11.02 (33) IE
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(72) COTTER, Paul; SMYTH, Barry,

Joseph; HANBY, Nigel, David

CHAUDRY, Mohammed, Sabih see GOOD-
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(71) CHEMISCHE FABRIK KREUSSLER
AND CO. GMBH
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(54) DEVICE FOR PRODUCING MEDICAL

FOAM
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(87) WO2004/048638
(31) 02153432.2 (32) 27.11.02 (33) CN
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CHEN, Jifeng

CHEN, Li see CHEN, Meng
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SEARCH CENTER AT OAKLAND

(11) AU-A-2003294396
(21) 2003294396 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) TOCOPHEROL AND TOCOTRIENOL
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AND THEIR USE IN THE TREATMENT
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(43) 18.06.2004
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(21) 2003284766 (22) 26.11.2003
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TUBE
(51)7 C03B 023/045
(87) WO2004/048283
(31) 10-2002-0073720 (32) 26.11.02 (33) KR
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(72) CHOI, Ick-Soo

(71) CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI
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(21) 2003295992 (22) 24.11.2003
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OF SENSORS

(51)7 G01F 025/00
(87) WO2004/048906
(31) 60/428,312 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
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(71) CIMCO, S.L.
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(71) CIMINO, Daniel ; BURANDA, Tione ;
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(54) GAS SENSING ASSEMBLY
(51)7 G01N 027/16
(87) WO2004/048959
(31) 0227686.3 (32) 27.11.02 (33) GB
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Barry, Raymond

(11) AU-A-2003302428
(21) 2003302428 (22) 04.11.2003
(54) BOREHOLE PLUG
(51)7 E21B 033/12
(87) WO2004/048749
(31) 2002952419 (32) 04.11.02 (33) AU
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ROSE, Barry, Raymond; CLARKE, Ter-

rance, Peter

(71) CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
(11) AU-A-2003286689
(21) 2003286689 (22) 24.10.2003
(54) ATTACHMENT FOR SMALL LOADER
(51)7 E02F 003/34 E02F 003/96
(87) WO2004/048704
(31) 60/421,201 (32) 25.10.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BARES, Mark, F.; PAGE, James, H.

(71) CLEMSON UNIVERSITY
(11) AU-A-2003298696
(21) 2003298696 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) TISSUE MATERIAL AND PROCESS

FOR BIOPROSTHESIS
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047619
(31) 60/429,191 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US

Not Given 24.11.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SIMIONESCU, Dan, T.; VYAVAHARE,

Narendra

(71) CLEMSON UNIVERSITY
(11) AU-A-2003298697
(21) 2003298697 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) FIXATION METHOD FOR BIOPROS-

THESES
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047620
(31) 60/429,190 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US

Not Given 24.11.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) VYAVAHARE, Narendra; SIMION-

ESCU, Dan, T.

(71) COATES, George, J.
(11) AU-A-2003290971
(21) 2003290971 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) BEARING ASSEMBLY
(51)0
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(87) WO2004/048789
(31) 10/303,852 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) COATES, George, J.

CODISOFT, INC. see PARK, Seung-Hun
(21) 2002361512

(71) COFFOR INTERNACIONAL EXPLOR-
ACAO DE PATENTES LDA

(11) AU-A-2003279490
(21) 2003279490 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) FOLDING FORMWORK FOR A CON-

CRETE WALL
(51)7 E04B 002/86
(87) WO2004/048713
(31) 02026550.0 (32) 28.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MESSIQUA, Pierre

(71) COLANGELO, Donato
(11) AU-A-2003260235
(21) 2003260235 (22) 22.09.2003
(54) PARTIALLY SYNTHETIC CORK
(51)7 B65D 039/00
(87) WO2004/048219
(31) BS2002A000110 (32) 28.11.02 (33) IT
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) COLANGELO, Donato

(71) COLD SPRING HARBOR LABORAT-
ORY

(11) AU-A-2003298761
(21) 2003298761 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) DEP-1 RECEPTOR PROTEIN TYR-

OSINE PHOSPHATASE INTERACT-
ING PROTEINS AND RELATED
METHODS

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048549
(31) 60/429,746 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TONKS, Nicholas, K.; PALKA-HAM-

BLIN, Helena, L.

(71) COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY
(11) AU-A-2003287684
(21) 2003287684 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) FUNCTIONAL FRAGRANCE PRE-

CURSOR
(51)7 A61K 007/46
(87) WO2004/047788
(31) 10/303,287 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FAROOQ, Amjad; WU, Donghui; HEI-

BEL, Marija; DREHS, Karen; SMITH,
Daniel, W.

(71) COLOPLAST A/S
(11) AU-A-2003281987
(21) 2003281987 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) A DRESSING
(51)7 A61F 013/02 A61F 013/06

A61F 013/10 A41D 031/00
(87) WO2004/047695
(31) PA 2002 01824 (32) 26.11.02 (33) DK

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MARCUSSEN, Jan

COLPITTS, Thomas see COONLEY, Kip
(21) 2003293034

(71) COMADUR S.A.
(11) AU-A-2003288087
(21) 2003288087 (22) 17.11.2003
(54) ROTARY TOOL FOR SHAPING A

FORM IN A MINERAL MATERIAL,
SUCH AS SAPPHIRE, AND, IN PAR-
TICULAR, FOR SHAPING AN OP-
TICAL SURFACE IN A WATCH CRYS-
TAL

(51)7 B24B 013/01 B24B 013/02
B24D 007/02

(87) WO2004/048034
(31) 02079950.8 (32) 26.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MENART, Ruy Blas

(71) COMAU SYSTEMES FRANCE
(11) AU-A-2003295039
(21) 2003295039 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR MEASURING WITH A

MACHINING MACHINE-TOOL, TOOL
ADAPTED THEREFOR AND SOFT-
WARE PRODUCT MANAGING SAME

(51)7 B23Q 017/20 B23Q 011/00
B23Q 017/24 B24B 047/22
B24B 049/14

(87) WO2004/048030
(31) 02/14616 (32) 22.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LAQUERBE, Jean-Marc

(71) COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE
ATOMIQUE

(11) AU-A-2003295065
(21) 2003295065 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PREPARING MONO-

LITHIC HYDRATED ALUMINAS AND
COMPOSITE MATERIALS

(51)7 C01F 007/42 C30B 011/12
C30B 011/00

(87) WO2004/048270
(31) 02/14579 (32) 21.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) VIGNES, Jean-Louis; MICHEL, Daniel;

MAZEROLLES, Leo; FRAPPART,
Claude; Di COSTANZO, Thomas;
BEAUVY, Michel

(71) COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISA-
TION

(11) AU-A-2003283126
(21) 2003283126 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) ENHANCING WATER EVAPORATION
(51)7 C02F 001/14 C02F 001/10

B01D 001/14 B01D 001/30
(87) WO2004/048272
(31) 2002952976 (32) 28.11.02 (33) AU
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FINNIGAN, John

(71) COMMUNICATIONS AND POWER IN-
DUSTRIES, INC.

(11) AU-A-2003295780
(21) 2003295780 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) VACUUM TUBE ELECTRODE

STRUCTURE
(51)7 H01J 019/00
(87) WO2004/049378
(31) 60/428,390 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US

10/718,258 19.11.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TORNOE, Robert, N.; LI, Yanxia;

KRZEMINSKI, Paul, A.; DAVIES, Ed-
mund, T.; HIGGINS, Leroy, L.; LAVER-
ING, Gordon, R.

(71) Computer Associates Think, Inc
(11) AU-A-2004202616
(21) 2004202616 (22) 16.06.2004
(54) Method for Maintaining Exception

Tables for a Check Utility
(51)7 G06F 017/30
(43) 22.07.2004
(62) 12360/00
(72) Isip, Jr Amando B
(74) Smoorenburg Patent and Trademark

Attorneys

(71) COMPUTERIZED THERMAL IMA-
GING, INC.

(11) AU-A-2003275425
(21) 2003275425 (22) 30.09.2003
(54) DESIGN AND EVALUATION OF ACT-

IVELY COOLED TURBINE COMPON-
ENTS

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048775
(31) 60/428,043 (32) 20.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BALES, Maurice, J.; VLADIMIROV, Di-

mitry, S.; DALIO, Brian, A.

(71) COMPUTIONICS LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003295083
(21) 2003295083 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) AUDIO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
(51)7 H04R 027/00
(87) WO2004/049758
(31) 0227698.8 (32) 28.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FOSTER, Andrew, William

(71) CONAX AS
(11) AU-A-2002351455
(21) 2002351455 (22) 25.11.2002
(54) GMS SMS BASED AUTHENTICATION

SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL TV
(51)7 H04N 007/173 G07F 007/00

H04L 009/00
(87) WO2004/049716
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HANSVOLD, Ole; PERSOKRUD, Tord

(71) CONCURRENT COMPUTER COR-
PORATION

(11) AU-A-2003287725
(21) 2003287725 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) A VIDEO ON DEMAND MANAGE-
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MENT SYSTEM
(51)7 H04N 007/173
(87) WO2004/049717
(31) 10/305,402 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GABLER, Phillip A.; ALLEGREZZA,

Fred; LEWIS, Cliff; SOMERS, Kirk L.;
GAYDOS, Robert C., Jr.

(71) CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
(11) AU-A-2003294306
(21) 2003294306 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) IMPROVED METHOD OF PREDICT-

ING ROCK PROPERTIES FROM
SEISMIC DATA

(51)0

(87) WO2004/049004
(31) 10/302,268 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NEFF, Dennis, B.

(71) CONTEYOR MULTIBAG SYSTEMS
N.V.

(11) AU-A-2003298288
(21) 2003298288 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) SUSPENDING DEVICE
(51)7 B42F 015/00
(87) WO2004/048121
(31) 202 18 442.0 (32) 27.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CAMPS, Werner

(71) COOK INCORPORATED
(11) AU-A-2003295797
(21) 2003295797 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) STENT TISSUE GRAFT PROSTHESIS
(51)7 A61F 002/06
(87) WO2004/047687
(31) 60/428,640 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) OBERMILLER, Joseph, F.; PARKER,

Fred, T.; PAVCNIK, Dusan; FETTE,
Clay, D.; MEAD, Jason, A.

(71) COONLEY, Kip ; SIIVOLA, Edward ;
PUCHAN, Michael ; ALLEY, Randy ;
ADDEPALLI, Pratima ; O'QUINN,
Brooks ; COLPITTS, Thomas ; VEN-
KATASUBRAMANIAN, Rama

(11) AU-A-2003293034
(21) 2003293034 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) TRANS-THERMOELECTRIC DEVICE
(51)7 H01L 035/32 H01L 035/18

H01L 035/34 H01L 035/04
(87) WO2004/049463
(31) 60/428,753 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) O'QUINN, Brooks; ADDEPALLI,

Pratima; ALLEY, Randy; PUCHAN, Mi-
chael; SIIVOLA, Edward; COONLEY,
Kip; VENKATASUBRAMANIAN, Rama;
COLPITTS, Thomas

COOPER, Jeffrey, A. see HILLIARD,
Daniel, T.
(21) 2003291435

(71) CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDA-
TION, INC.

(11) AU-A-2003290736
(21) 2003290736 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) MINIATURIZED HOLOGRAPHIC

FOURIER TRANSFORM SPECTRO-
METER WITH DIGITAL ABERRATION
CORRECTION

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048908
(31) 60/428,907 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) AGLADZE, Nikolay, I.; SIEVERS, Al-

bert, J.

(71) CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDA-
TION, INC.

(11) AU-A-2003290737
(21) 2003290737 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) MULTIBIT METAL NANOCRYSTAL

MEMORIES AND FABRICATION
(51)0

(87) WO2004/048923
(31) 60/428,906 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KAN, Edwin, C.; LIU, Zengtao; LEE,

Chungho

CORTINA, Francisco, Martinez de Velasco
see BNC IP Switzerland GmbH
(21) 2003288687

(71) COSMOLAB, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003217987
(21) 2003217987 (22) 07.03.2003
(54) COSMETIC CONTAINER, COSMETIC

APPLICATOR, AND METHODS OF
MAKING THE SAME

(51)7 B65D 035/36 B65D 035/44
B65D 041/16

(87) WO2004/048218
(31) 60/427,697 (32) 20.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WILLIAMS, Doug

(71) COUSINS DISTRIBUTING, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003290962
(21) 2003290962 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) DEVICE FOR FILLING A CIGARETTE

TUBE WITH A METERED AMOUNT
OF TOBACCO

(51)0

(87) WO2004/047569
(31) 60/428,199 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MOSER, Larry, E.; DAILY, Robert, J.

(71) CREAVIS GESELLSCHAFT FUR
TECHNOLOGIE UND INNOVATION
MBH

(11) AU-A-2003278143
(21) 2003278143 (22) 25.10.2003
(54) HYDROPHOBIC, SUBSTANCE-PER-

MEABLE COMPOSITE MATERIAL
HAVING SELF-CLEANING PROPER-
TIES

(51)7 C08J 007/04
(87) WO2004/048450

(31) 102 54 718.1 (32) 23.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GUTSCH, Andreas; HENNIGE, Volker;

OLES, Markus

(71) CREAVIS GESELLSCHAFT FUR
TECHNOLOGIE UND INNOVATION
MBH

(11) AU-A-2003283363
(21) 2003283363 (22) 06.11.2003
(54) SEPARATOR PROVIDED WITH

ASYMMETRICAL PORE STRUC-
TURES FOR AN ELECTROCHEMICAL
CELL

(51)7 H01M 002/16
(87) WO2004/049471
(31) 102 55 121.9 (32) 26.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HENNIGE, Volker; HYING, Christian;

HORPEL, Gerhard; NOVAK, Petr; VET-
TER, Jens

(71) CREAVIS GESELLSCHAFT FUR
TECHNOLOGIE UND INNOVATION
MBH

(11) AU-A-2003293640
(21) 2003293640 (22) 31.10.2003
(54) SEPARATOR HAVING A LOW WATER

CONTENT FOR AN ELECTROCHEM-
ICAL CELL

(51)7 H01M 008/00
(87) WO2004/049480
(31) 102 55 123.5 (32) 26.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HENNIGE, Volker; HYING, Christian;

HORPEL, Gerhard

(71) CREAVIS GESELLSCHAFT FUR
TECHNOLOGIE UND INNOVATION
MBH

(11) AU-A-2003302169
(21) 2003302169 (22) 06.11.2003
(54) SEPARATOR WITH LONG-TERM

STABILITY FOR AN ELECTROCHEM-
ICAL CELL

(51)7 H01M 002/16
(87) WO2004/049472
(31) 102 55 122.7 (32) 26.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NOVAK, Petr; VETTER, Jens; HEN-

NIGE, Volker; HYING, Christian;
HORPEL, Gerhard

(71) CREE, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003277252
(21) 2003277252 (22) 02.10.2003
(54) TRANSISTORS HAVING BURIED P-

TYPE LAYERS BENEATH THE
SOURCE REGION AND METHODS
OF FABRICATING THE SAME

(51)7 H01L 029/812
(87) WO2004/049454
(31) 10/304,272 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SRIRAM, Saptharishi

(71) CREE MICROWAVE, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003299562
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(21) 2003299562 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) LATERALLY DIFUSSED MOS TRAN-

SISTOR (LDMOS) AND METHOD OF
MAKING SAME

(51)0

(87) WO2004/049399
(31) 10/302,639 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DARMAWAN, Johan; MASON, John

(71) CRITICAL SOLUTIONS TECHNO-
LOGY LIMITED

(11) AU-A-2003285516
(21) 2003285516 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) ANALYTICAL APPARATUS
(51)7 G01N 033/00
(87) WO2004/048967
(31) 0227643.4 (32) 26.11.02 (33) GB

0323643.7 24.10.03 GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) RAMSEY, Edward, Dalhousie

(71) CROSSCART, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003302387
(21) 2003302387 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) SUBSTANTIALLY NON-IM-

MUNOGENIC INJECTABLE COLLA-
GEN

(51)0

(87) WO2004/047622
(31) 60/429,078 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) STONE, Kevin, R.

(71) CROWN CORK AND SEAL TECHNO-
LOGIES CORPORATION

(11) AU-A-2003302391
(21) 2003302391 (22) 10.09.2003
(54) TAMPER EVIDENT CLOSURE WITH

LOCKING BAND
(51)7 B65D 041/34 B65D 041/04
(87) WO2004/048220
(31) 10/241,416 (32) 11.09.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SEIDITA, Thomas,M

(71) CRS HOLDINGS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003297577
(21) 2003297577 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR IMPROVING THE

HOT WORKABILITY OF A CAST SU-
PERALLOY INGOT

(51)7 C23C 024/08
(87) WO2004/048641
(31) 60/429,209 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DEL CORSO, Gregory, J.; BUCK, E.,

Lance; MOHAMDEIN, Mohamed, K.

(71) CRYSTAL FIBRE A/S
(11) AU-A-2003281985
(21) 2003281985 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) SPLICING AND CONNECTORIZA-

TION OF PHOTONIC CRYSTAL
FIBRES

(51)7 G02B 006/16
(87) WO2004/049025
(31) PA 2002 01812 (32) 23.11.02 (33) DK

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BROENG, Jes; KRISTIANSEN, Rene,

Engel

(71) CSEM CENTRE SUISSE
D'ELECTRONIQUE ET DE MICRO-
TECHNIQUE SA

(11) AU-A-2003271504
(21) 2003271504 (22) 30.10.2003
(54) WATCH HAIRSPRING AND METHOD

FOR MAKING SAME
(51)7 F16F 001/10 F16F 001/02

G04B 001/14
(87) WO2004/048800
(31) 02026147.5 (32) 25.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BOURGEOIS, Claude; PERRET,

Andre; HOOGERWERF, Arnold, Chris-
tiaan

(71) CULPITT LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003282232
(21) 2003282232 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) ADORNMENT FOR COMESTIBLE

PRODUCTS
(51)7 A23L 001/00 A21D 013/00

A23G 003/28 A23G 009/02
(87) WO2004/047556
(31) 0227663.2 (32) 27.11.02 (33) GB

0308300.3 10.04.03 GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HOLTOM, Stan; RUSSELL, John;

WOODHOUSE, James, Frederick

(71) CURAGEN CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2002368398
(21) 2002368398 (22) 03.12.2002
(54) NOVEL PROTEINS AND NUCLEIC

ACIDS ENCODING SAME
(51)0

(87) WO2004/048512
(31) 60/405,698 (32) 23.08.02 (33) US

60/405,400 23.08.02 US
60/405,684 23.08.02 US
60/405,687 23.08.02 US
60/406,353 26.08.02 US
60/422,756 31.10.02 US
10/307,817 02.12.02 US
60/336,881 03.12.01 US
60/336,820 05.12.01 US
60/338,285 07.12.01 US
60/338,318 07.12.01 US
60/339,022 10.12.01 US
60/338,989 10.12.01 US
60/339,611 11.12.01 US
60/339,517 11.12.01 US
60/339,314 11.12.01 US
60/339,516 11.12.01 US
60/341,346 12.12.01 US
60/340,981 12.12.01 US
60/341,144 14.12.01 US
60/340,565 14.12.01 US
60/340,608 14.12.01 US
60/340,440 14.12.01 US
60/340,390 14.12.01 US
60/341,477 17.12.01 US
60/341,540 17.12.01 US
60/341,768 18.12.01 US
60/342,592 20.12.01 US
60/344,903 31.12.01 US
60/353,286 01.02.02 US

60/353,288 01.02.02 US
60/359,626 26.02.02 US
60/359,599 26.02.02 US
60/359,671 26.02.02 US
60/359,914 27.02.02 US
60/359,956 27.02.02 US
60/361,264 28.02.02 US
60/361,256 28.02.02 US
60/360,964 28.02.02 US
60/361,028 28.02.02 US
60/360,924 28.02.02 US
60/361,770 05.03.02 US
60/362,230 05.03.02 US
60/364,238 13.03.02 US
60/364,181 13.03.02 US
60/364,978 15.03.02 US
60/365,025 15.03.02 US
60/373,288 17.04.02 US
60/380,981 15.05.02 US
60/381,004 16.05.02 US
60/381,495 17.05.02 US
60/383,534 28.05.02 US
60/383,744 28.05.02 US
60/383,829 29.05.02 US
60/384,024 29.05.02 US
60/393,332 02.07.02 US
60/401,315 06.08.02 US
60/401,788 07.08.02 US
60/404,676 20.08.02 US

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PADIGARU, Muralidhara; PATTURA-

JAN, Meera; PENA, Carol, E., A.; PEY-
MAN, John, A.; RIEGER, Daniel, K.;
ROTHENBERG, Mark, E.; SHENOY,
Suresh, G.; SMITHSON, Glennda;
SPADERNA, Steven, K.; SPYTEK,
Kimberly, A.; STONE, David, J.;
TAUPIER, Raymond, J., Jr.; VERNET,
Corine, A., M.; VOSS, Edward, Z.;
ZHONG, Mei; AGEE, Michele, L.;
ALSOBROOK, John, P., II; ANDER-
SON, David, W.; BERGHS, Constance;
BOLDOG, Ferenc, L.; BURGESS,
Catherine, E.; CATTERTON, Elina;
DIPIPPO, Vincent, A.; EDINGER, Shlo-
mit, R.; EISEN, Andrew; ELLERMAN,
Karen; GANGOLLI, Esha, A.; GER-
LACH, Valerie, L.; GORMAN, Linda;
GOULD-ROTHBERG, Bonnie, E.;
GUO, Xiaojia; HERRMANN, John, L.;
HALVORSEN, Yuan-Di; JI, Weizhen;
KEKUDA, Ramesh; KHRAMTSOV,
Nikolai, V.; LAROCHELLE, William, J.;
LEPLEY, Denise, M.; LI, Li; MACDOU-
GALL, John, R.; MILLER, Charles, E.;
ORT, Tatiana

(71) CYRO INDUSTRIES
(11) AU-A-2003291188
(21) 2003291188 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) COMPOSITE SHEET WITH MIRROR

FINISH
(51)0

(87) WO2004/048422
(31) 10/302,754 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SPARKS, Darrell, L.; LAFONTAINE,

Grant, B.

DAHL, Gary, A. see EPICENTRE TECHNO-
LOGIES
(21) 2003297557
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(71) DAICEL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES,
LTD.

(11) AU-A-2003302415
(21) 2003302415 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) BIODEGRADABLE RESIN COMPOSI-

TION
(51)7 C08L 067/00
(87) WO2004/048471
(31) 2002-341570 (32) 25.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) OKANO, Yoshimichi; KATAYAMA,

Hiroshi; NARITA, Junichi; TAKEISHI,
Ichiro

(71) DAICEL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES,
LTD.

(11) AU-A-2003302419
(21) 2003302419 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) POLYGLYCEROLS, POLYGLY-

CEROL/FATTY ACID ESTER, AND
PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING
THESE

(51)7 C07C 043/13 C07C 069/33
C08G 065/28 C08G 065/332
C07B 061/00 C07C 041/03
C07C 067/08

(87) WO2004/048304
(31) 2002-346431 (32) 28.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ENDO, Toshio; OMORI, Hidetoshi

(71) DAIICHI PURE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284453
(21) 2003284453 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF MEASURING LIPID IN

SPECIFIC LIPOPROTEIN
(51)7 C12Q 001/60 C12Q 001/26

C12Q 001/44 C12Q 001/00
G01N 033/92

(87) WO2004/048605
(31) 2002-343979 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP

2002-346115 28.11.02 JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SAITO, Kazunori; YAMAMOTO, Shoko;

YAMAMOTO, Mitsuaki; NAKANISHI,
Kazuo

(71) DAIICHI PURE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284636
(21) 2003284636 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF INSPECTING STAPHYL-

OCOCCUS AUREUS
(51)7 G01N 033/573 G01N 033/569
(87) WO2004/048976
(31) 2002-339525 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HORII, Toshinobu; KONDO, Akira;

KANNO, Takashi; MAEKAWA, Masato

(71) DAIICHI PURE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284643
(21) 2003284643 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF EXAMINING STAPHYL-

OCOCCUS AUREUS
(51)7 G01N 033/569 G01N 033/543
(87) WO2004/048975
(31) 2002-339526 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HORII, Toshinobu; KONDO, Akira;

KANNO, Takashi; MAEKAWA, Masato

(71) DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003277590
(21) 2003277590 (22) 07.11.2003
(54) COATING COMPOSITION, FLUOR-

INE-CONTAINING LAMINATES, AND
RESIN COMPOSITION

(51)7 C09D 201/02 C09D 179/08
C09D 181/02 C09D 127/12
C09D 005/03 B32B 027/30
C08L 101/02 C08L 081/02
C08L 079/08

(87) WO2004/048489
(31) 2002-339293 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP

2003-20965 29.01.03 JP
2003-172258 17.06.03 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TORII, Hiroshi; TOMIHASHI, Nobuyuki;

MIKAME, Daisuke; SODA, Yoshihiro;
OGITA, Koichiro

(71) DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284696
(21) 2003284696 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) HEAT EXCHANGER FOR AIR AND

FREEZER DEVICE
(51)7 F28F 013/18 C09K 003/18

C09D 127/12
(87) WO2004/048876
(31) 2003-062324 (32) 07.03.03 (33) JP

2003-369425 29.10.03 JP
2002-342849 26.11.02 JP
2002-342981 26.11.02 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YOSHIOKA, Shun; KASAI, Kazushige;

KOBAYASHI, Shinichirou; NAKATA,
Haruo

(71) DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284698
(21) 2003284698 (22) 17.11.2003
(54) AIR CONDITIONER
(51)7 F25B 001/00 F25B 013/00
(87) WO2004/048863
(31) 2002-339697 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MATSUOKA, Shinya; HORI, Yasushi;

SADA, Shinri

(71) DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003302360
(21) 2003302360 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) BLUSHLESS DC MOTOR AND

BLUSHLESS DC MOTOR CONTROL-
LER

(51)7 H02K 001/27 H02P 006/18
H02K 029/06

(87) WO2004/049541
(31) 2002-345980 (32) 28.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NISHIJIMA, Kiyotaka

(71) DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG
(11) AU-A-2003283418
(21) 2003283418 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) ACOUSTIC WAVE GUIDANCE IN A

VEHICLE
(51)7 H04R 001/30 H04R 001/28

H04R 001/02
(87) WO2004/049755
(31) 102 55 794.2 (32) 28.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HOFMANN, Marcus; LINHARD, Klaus

(71) DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG
(11) AU-A-2003293707
(21) 2003293707 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) SYSTEM FOR OPERATING A PLUR-

ALITY OF TERMINALS ON A COM-
MON ANTENNA, AND METHOD FOR
OPERATING SUCH A SYSTEM

(51)7 H01Q 021/30 G01S 007/03
H01Q 001/52 H04B 001/12

(87) WO2004/049506
(31) 102 55 795.0 (32) 28.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) REICHERT, Gunter; ENGELS, Michael;

KUNISCH, Jurgen; LAUER, Andreas

(71) DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG
(11) AU-A-2003302434
(21) 2003302434 (22) 11.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR DETECTING THE EN-

VIRONMENT AHEAD OF A ROAD
VEHICLE BY MEANS OF AN ENVIR-
ONMENT DETECTION SYSTEM

(51)7 G01S 013/93 G01S 017/93
G01S 013/86 G01S 017/02

(87) WO2004/049000
(31) 102 55 797.7 (32) 28.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) EGGERS, Helmuth; KURZ, Gerhard;

SEEKIRCHER, Jurgen; WOHLGE-
MUTH, Thomas

(71) DANGER, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003291132
(21) 2003291132 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) DATA PROCESSING DEVICE WITH

ADJUNTABLE DISPLAY AND INPUT
DEVICES WITH MULTIPLE ORIENTA-
TIONS

(51)7 G06F 003/00
(87) WO2004/049150
(31) 60/428,637 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US

60/507,257 29.09.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DUARTE, Matias; LEWIS, Todd;

PALMER, Jospeh

(71) DANIONICS INTERNATIONAL A/S
(11) AU-A-2003289942
(21) 2003289942 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL
(51)7 H01M 010/42 H01M 004/62
(87) WO2004/049494
(31) 0227705.1 (32) 27.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ANDERSEN, Torben, Paarup

(71) DANMARKS FODEVARE- OG VETER-
INAERFORSKNING

(11) AU-A-2003283205
(21) 2003283205 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) DENDRIMER CONJUGATES FOR SE-

LECTIVE OF PROTEIN AGGREG-
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ATES
(51)7 A61K 047/48
(87) WO2004/047869
(31) PA 2002 01828 (32) 26.11.02 (33) DK
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BOAS, Ulrik; HEEGAARD, Peter

(71) DAVID SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY,
S.L.

(11) AU-A-2002368399
(21) 2002368399 (22) 25.11.2002
(54) INTEGRATED PLASMA-FREQUENCY

INDUCTION PROCESS FOR WASTE
TREATMENT, RESOURCE RECOV-
ERY AND APPARATUS FOR REALIZ-
ING SAME

(51)7 F23G 005/08 F23G 005/02
F23L 007/00 C10J 003/57
F23J 015/02 F23G 005/46
F23M 005/08

(87) WO2004/048851
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BLACH VIZOSO, Ricardo

DEE, Kennie, U. see CALAPINI, Sarah, A.
(21) 2003291791

(71) DEFENSE RESEARCH AND DEVEL-
OPMENT ORGANISATION

(11) AU-A-2003256063
(21) 2003256063 (22) 03.09.2003
(54) A PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF

AN AGGLUTINATION REAGENT FOR
RAPID DETECTION OF TYPHOID

(51)0

(87) WO2004/047721
(31) 1187/Del/02 (32) 26.11.02 (33) IN

271/Del/03 12.03.03 IN
271/Del/03 12.03.03 IN

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) RAI, Ganga, Prasad; AGARWAL,

Gauri, Shankar; SHARMA, Shri,
Krishna; JAISWAL, Devendra, Kumar;
SHEKHAR, Krishanamurthy; ARORA,
Kajal; CHAUDHARY, Vijay, Kumar

DEGAUCHY, Herve see SAUNIER, Frederic
(21) 2002368390

(71) DEGUSSA AG
(11) AU-A-2003279389
(21) 2003279389 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) ENZYMATIC REACTION SYSTEM

COMPRISING A PQQ-DEPENDENT
ALCOHOL DEHYDROGENASE AND A
QUINOID REDOX COFACTOR COM-
POUND

(51)7 C12N 009/04 C12N 001/32
C12R 001/38 C12P 007/02

(87) WO2004/048561
(31) 102 54 861.7 (32) 25.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HUMMEL, Werner; GROGER, Harald

(71) DEGUSSA AG
(11) AU-A-2003280865

(21) 2003280865 (22) 05.11.2003
(54) PYROGENIC OXIDIC POWDER, PRO-

DUCTION THEREOF AND USE
THEREOF IN A SEPARATOR FOR AN
ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL

(51)7 C01F 007/02 C01B 013/14
C01G 025/00 C09C 001/30
C09C 001/40 H01M 002/16
H01M 010/40

(87) WO2004/048269
(31) 102 55 124.3 (32) 26.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HYING, Christian; HORPEL, Gerhard;

HENNIGE, Volker

(71) DEGUSSA AG
(11) AU-A-2003288162
(21) 2003288162 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR THE EPOXIDATION

OF OLEFINS
(51)7 C07D 301/12
(87) WO2004/048354
(31) 02026241.6 (32) 26.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HAAS, Thomas; HOFEN, Willi; WOLL,

Wolfgang; BRASSE, Claudia; STOCH-
NIOL, Guido; ULLRICH, Norbert

(71) DEGUSSA AG
(11) AU-A-2003294723
(21) 2003294723 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR THE PURIFICATION

OF CRUDE PROPENE OXIDE
(51)7 C07D 301/32
(87) WO2004/048355
(31) 02026240.8 (32) 26.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HOFEN, Willi; HAAS, Thomas; WOLL,

Wolfgang; THIELE, Georg

(71) DEGUSSA AG
(11) AU-A-2003302433
(21) 2003302433 (22) 04.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF REMOVING PRINTING

INK FROM WASTE PAPER BY FLOT-
ATION DEINKING

(51)7 D21C 005/02
(87) WO2004/048680
(31) 102 54 862.5 (32) 25.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SUSS, Hans, Ulrich; GRIMMER, Ralf

(71) DE LA RUE INTERNATIONAL LIM-
ITED

(11) AU-A-2003285510
(21) 2003285510 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A

FIBROUS SUBSTRATE INCORPOR-
ATING AN ELECTRONIC CHIP

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048691
(31) 0227773.9 (32) 28.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HOWLAND, Paul; HENDERSON,

Peter, McLean; SNELLING, James,
Peter

(71) DELORME, Judith, Carol
(11) AU-A-2002347141
(21) 2002347141 (22) 22.11.2002
(54) ELASTIN SUBSTITUTE
(51)7 C07K 014/415 A61K 038/00
(87) WO2004/048405
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DELORME, Judith, Carol

(71) DEMETER TECHNOLOGIES
(11) AU-A-2003295044
(21) 2003295044 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING A BITU-

MINOUS MIX, IN PARTICULAR BY
COLD PROCESS, AND BITUMINOUS
MIX OBTAINED BY SAID METHOD

(51)7 E01C 019/10
(87) WO2004/048701
(31) 02/14603 (32) 21.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) RAYNAUD, Gilbert

(71) DEN KGL. VETERINAER-OG LAND-
BOHOJSKOLE

(11) AU-A-2003281988
(21) 2003281988 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) PORCINE POLYMORPHISMS AND

METHODS FOR DETECTING THEM
(51)7 C12Q 001/68
(87) WO2004/048606
(31) PA 2002 01819 (32) 25.11.02 (33) DK

60/428,738 25.11.02 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FREDHOLM, Merete; EDFORS-LILJA,

Inger; JORGENSEN, Claus, Bottcher;
CIRERA, Susanna; ARCHIBALD, Alan;
ANDERSSON, Leif

(71) DE NORA ELETTRODI S.P.A.
(11) AU-A-2003283426
(21) 2003283426 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) METAL ALLOY FOR ELECTROCHEM-

ICAL OXIDATION REACTIONS AND
METHOD OF PRODUCTION
THEREOF

(51)7 H01M 004/92
(87) WO2004/049477
(31) 10/305,295 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CAO, Lixin; TSOU, Yu-Min; DE

CASTRO, Emory

(71) DePuy Products, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2003271327
(21) 2003271327 (22) 23.12.2003
(54) Semi-constrained ankle prosthesis with

a front loading polymer bearing
(51)7 A61F 002/30 A61F 002/66
(31) 10/337135 (32) 06.01.03 (33) US
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Maroney Brian; Deffenbaugh Daren
(74) Callinan Lawrie

(71) DEVELOGEN AKTIENGESELL-
SCHAFT FUR ENTWICKLUNGSBIO-
LOGISCHE FORSCHUNG

(11) AU-A-2003292144
(21) 2003292144 (22) 27.11.2003
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(54) PROTEINS INVOLVED IN THE REGU-
LATION OF ENERGY HOMEOSTASIS

(51)7 A61K 038/17 A61P 003/10
A61K 038/45 A01K 067/027
C12N 005/10 G01N 033/50
A61K 048/00 A61P 003/04

(87) WO2004/047855
(31) 02026545.0 (32) 27.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MEISE, Martin; EULENBERG, Karsten;

NGUYEN, Tri

(71) DE WAAL TECHNOLOGY AND CON-
SULTANCY B.V.

(11) AU-A-2003282627
(21) 2003282627 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR SUPPORTING AN OB-

JECT, IN PARTICULAR AN EXISTING
OBJECT

(51)7 E02D 027/48
(87) WO2004/048703
(31) 1021975 (32) 22.11.02 (33) NL
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DE WAAL, Victor, Jan

(71) DHARAM, Pal
(11) AU-A-2003282385
(21) 2003282385 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) AN ON-LINE CREDIT INFORMATION

SYSTEM
(51)0

(87) WO2004/049313
(31) 200207092-8 (32) 25.11.02 (33) SG
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DHARAM, Pal

(71) DHD Healthcare Corporation
(11) AU-A-2003268614
(21) 2003268614 (22) 11.12.2003
(54) Positive expiratory pressure device with

bypass
(51)7 A61M 016/00 A63B 023/18
(31) 10/337002 (32) 03.01.03 (33) US
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Elden, Robert H; Zirps, Christopher T;

Richards, Fredrick M; Weinstein,
Lawrence A; Foran, Jennifer M; King,
Gregory S; Pelerossi, Richard K

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) DIAMOND AUTOMATIONS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003295894
(21) 2003295894 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) A SLIDING GATE SORTING AP-

PARTUS AND METHOD FOR SORT-
ING USING A SLIDING GATE

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048231
(31) 10/303,143 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) THOMAS, Leslie

(71) DICKINSON, Richard, John ; DUN-
NING, Keith, James

(11) AU-A-2003286270
(21) 2003286270 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) PORTABLE MICROSCOPE
(51)7 G02B 021/00

(87) WO2004/049031
(31) 0227872.9 (32) 28.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DUNNING, Keith, James

(71) DIE CONSTRUCTION RESEARCH
AND TECHNOLOGY GMBH

(11) AU-A-2002365282
(21) 2002365282 (22) 25.11.2002
(54) DEFOAMING AGENT FOR CEMENTI-

TIOUS COMPOSITION
(51)7 C04B 040/00 C04B 024/16

C04B 024/32
(87) WO2004/048293
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LORENZ, Klaus; YAGUCHI, Minoru;

SUGIYAMA, Tomomi; ALBRECHT,
Gerhard

(71) DIETZ, Dan, L.
(11) AU-A-2003295833
(21) 2003295833 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) OFFSET CLASP FOR EYEGLASSES
(51)7 G02C 005/08
(87) WO2004/049040
(31) 10/301,232 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DIETZ, Dan, L.

(71) DIGIMARC ID SYSTEMS
(11) AU-A-2003298731
(21) 2003298731 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MAN-

AGING AND DETECTING FRAUD IN
IMAGE DATABASES USED WITH
IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENTS

(51)7 G06K 009/00
(87) WO2004/049242
(31) 60/429,501 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HOWARD, James, V.; FRAZIER, Fran-

cis; SIAMAK, Parviz

(71) DIGIT
(11) AU-A-2003302438
(21) 2003302438 (22) 10.10.2003
(54) PROFILED SECTION FOR DOOR OR

BAY FRAME
(51)7 E05C 019/16 E06B 003/04
(87) WO2004/048727
(31) 02/14432 (32) 19.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BENHAMMOU, Jacob

(71) DIGITAL CASTLES, LLC
(11) AU-A-2003279039
(21) 2003279039 (22) 26.09.2003
(54) DATA STORAGE CARD HAVING

BOTH LINEAR AND ANNULAR DATA
REGIONS

(51)7 G06K 007/14
(87) WO2004/049238
(31) 10/300,428 (32) 20.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GREGOR, Brett; DILDAY, Richard,

Burr; SCARAFIOTTI, Timothy

(71) DIGITAL ENVOY, INC.
(11) AU-A-2002359469
(21) 2002359469 (22) 26.11.2002
(54) GEO-INTELLIGENT TRAFFIC MAN-

AGER
(51)7 H04L 012/28
(87) WO2004/049637
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FRIEDMAN, Robert; PAREKH, Sanjay;

LUTCH, Benjamin

(71) DIGITOME CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003295507
(21) 2003295507 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) RAY TRACING KERNEL CALIBRA-

TION
(51)0

(87) WO2004/049256
(31) 60/425,808 (32) 13.11.02 (33) US

10/687,180 15.10.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GRIFFITH, Lionell, K.

(71) DIMERA INC. ; HERMSMEYER, R.,
Kent

(11) AU-A-2003285021
(21) 2003285021 (22) 27.10.2003
(54) ESTROGEN BETA RECEPTOR AG-

ONISTS TO PREVENT OR REDUCE
THE SEVERITY OF CARDIOVASCU-
LAR DISEASE

(51)0

(87) WO2004/047726
(31) 60/428,811 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HERMSMEYER, R., Kent

(71) DIONEX CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003295815
(21) 2003295815 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) SEAL FOR HIGH-PRESSURE PUMP-

ING SYSTEM
(51)0

(87) WO2004/048823
(31) 10/303,354 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PROPER, George, N.

(71) DISCO CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2002355034
(21) 2002355034 (22) 26.11.2002
(54) CASSETTE FOR STORING MULTIPLE

SHEETS OF SEMICONDUCTOR
WAFERS

(51)7 H01L 021/68 B65D 085/86
(87) WO2004/049430
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NANJO, Masatoshi

(71) DISETRONIC LICENSING AG
(11) AU-A-2003276244
(21) 2003276244 (22) 03.11.2003
(54) INSERTION DEVICE FOR NEEDLE

UNITS
(51)7 A61M 005/158 A61M 005/32
(87) WO2004/047888
(31) 102 55 133.2 (32) 26.11.02 (33) DE
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) STEINEMANN, Urs; WYSS, Martin

(71) DISPENSE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

(11) AU-A-2003278490
(21) 2003278490 (22) 11.11.2003
(54) MODULAR DRINKS DISPENSER
(51)7 B67D 001/06 B67D 001/08
(87) WO2004/048252
(31) 0227627.7 (32) 27.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GREGSON, Christopher, Robert;

PERRY, Keith, Stephen; DEANE, Paul,
Anthony

(71) DISPENSING PATENTS INTERNA-
TIONAL LLC

(11) AU-A-2003291577
(21) 2003291577 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) SPRAY DISPENSING DEVICE WITH

NOZZLE CLOSURE
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047998
(31) 10/300,880 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MESHBERG, Philip

(71) DJURDJEVIC, Zeljko
(11) AU-A-2003282257
(21) 2003282257 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) SPOON FOR STIRRING DRINKS

WITH SUGAR SUBSTITUTE
(51)7 A23L 001/00 A47G 021/04
(87) WO2004/047557
(31) P20020927 A (32) 22.11.02 (33) HR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DJURDJEVIC, Zeljko

(71) D-M-E Company
(11) AU-A-2003269945
(21) 2003269945 (22) 05.08.2003
(54) Connection error detection and re-

sponse
(51)7 H01R 013/64
(87) WO2004/049518
(31) 10/301,228 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) Johnston, Todd; Khalaf, John;

Schroeder, Fred; Linehan, Thomas
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) DOMETIC AB
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(21) 2003295928 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) MBCATS AS MODIFIERS OF THE

BETA-CATENIN PATHWAY AND
METHODS OF USE

(51)0

(87) WO2004/047761
(31) 60/428,868 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) COSTA, Michael, R.; GENDREAU,

Steven, Brian; DORA, Emery, G., III;
LICKTEIG, Kim; BJERKE, Lynn, Mar-
garet
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(71) EXELIXIS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003295935
(21) 2003295935 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) MAPKS AS MODIFIERS OF THE RAC,

AXIN, AND BETA-CATENIN PATH-
WAYS AND METHODS OF USE

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048542
(31) 60/429,061 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US

60/437,163 30.12.02 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KADYK, Lisa, C.; FRANCIS, George,

Ross; GENDREAU, Steven, Brian;
DORA, Emery, G., III; COSTA, Michael,
R.; LICKTEIG, Kim

(71) EXETER ANTIOXIDANT THERAPEUT-
ICS LIMITED

(11) AU-A-2003302365
(21) 2003302365 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) THERAPEUTIC OXIDATION CATA-

LYSTS
(51)7 A61P 001/00 A61K 031/095

A61P 009/00 A61P 011/00
A61P 019/00 A61P 025/00
A61P 025/28 A61P 031/00
A61P 035/00

(87) WO2004/047925
(31) 0227348.0 (32) 22.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JACOB, Claus; GILES, Gregory; FRY,

Fiona

(71) EXPRESSIVE CONSTRUCTS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003291135
(21) 2003291135 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) METHODS, BIOSENSORS AND KITS

FOR DETECTING AND IDENTIFYING
FUNGI

(51)0

(87) WO2004/047614
(31) 60/429,513 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) COLPAS, Gerard, J.; APPIAH, Barbara,

A.; SANDERS, Mitchell, C.

(71) EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENT
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003270920
(21) 2003270920 (22) 01.10.2003
(54) SHIPPING METHANOL FOR A METH-

ANOL TO OLEFIN UNIT IN NON-
METHANOL CARRIERS

(51)7 A62C 003/10 B63B 025/12
B63B 009/04

(87) WO2004/047927
(31) 10/304,409 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) VAN EGMOND, Cor, F.; SEARLE, Ron-

ald, G.; NICOLETTI, Michael, P.

(71) EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003282813
(21) 2003282813 (22) 14.10.2003
(54) TREATMENT OF OXYGENATE CON-

TAINING FEEDSTREAMS FOR THE
CONVERSION OF OXYGENATES TO
OLEFINS

(51)7 C07C 001/20 B01J 008/18

(87) WO2004/048300
(31) 10/304,328 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US

60/437,698 31.12.02 US
10/421,012 22.04.03 US

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BEECH, James, H., Jr.; VAN

EGMOND, Cor., F.; SEARLE, Ronald,
G.; NICOLETTI, Michael, P.; LUM-
GAIR, David, R., Jr.

(71) F.D. CARDIO LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003282367
(21) 2003282367 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) CATHETER DRIVE
(51)7 A61M 025/01 A61B 001/31
(87) WO2004/047903
(31) 10/303,064 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CHERMONI, Israel

(71) F.HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
(11) AU-A-2003292018
(21) 2003292018 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) MEASURING DEVICE FOR THE OP-

TICAL ANALYSIS OF A TEST STRIP
(51)0

(87) WO2004/048881
(31) 102 54 685.1 (32) 22.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KALVERAM, Stefan; ZIEGLER,

Friedrich; HAAR, Hans-Peter; LIST,
Hans; ASFOUR, Jean-Michel

(71) F.HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
(11) AU-A-2003292030
(21) 2003292030 (22) 17.11.2003
(54) INDOLYL DERIVATIVES
(51)7 C07D 417/06 C07D 413/06

A61K 031/422 A61K 031/427
A61P 043/00

(87) WO2004/048371
(31) 02026366.1 (32) 25.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BINGGELI, Alfred; GRETHER, Uwe;

HILPERT, Hans; HIRTH, Georges;
KUHN, Bernd; MAERKI, Hans-Peter;
MEYER, Markus; MOHR, Peter

(71) F.HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
(11) AU-A-2003294716
(21) 2003294716 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) DETECTABLE LABELED NUCLEOS-

IDE ANALOGS AND METHODS OF
USE THEREOF

(51)7 C07H 019/00
(87) WO2004/048397
(31) 60/428,484 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BODEPUDI, Veeraiah; GUPTA, Amar;

WILL, Stephen

(71) F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
(11) AU-A-2003288081
(21) 2003288081 (22) 17.11.2003
(54) NOVEL USE OF ERYTHROPOIETIN

IN HEART DISEASES
(51)7 A61K 038/22 A61P 007/06

A61P 009/04

(87) WO2004/047858
(31) 02026342.2 (32) 22.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LEHMANN, Paul; ROEDDIGER, Ralf;

WALTER-MATSUI, Ruth

(71) F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
(11) AU-A-2003292072
(21) 2003292072 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) MANDELIC ACID DERIVATIVES
(51)7 C07D 213/00
(87) WO2004/048335
(31) 02026365.3 (32) 25.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) OBST, Ulrike; STAHL, Christoph, Mar-

tin; BANNER, David, William; GOBBI,
Luca, Claudio; GROEBKE ZBINDEN,
Katrin

(71) F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
(11) AU-A-2003293725
(21) 2003293725 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) BODY FLUID TESTING DEVICE
(51)7 A61B 005/155 G01N 033/487

B01L 011/00
(87) WO2004/047642
(31) 02026242.4 (32) 26.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HOENES, Joachim; MILTNER, Karl;

LIST, Hans; PACHL, Rudolf; ZIMMER,
Volker; HAAR, Hans-Peter; MANSER,
Maria

FAHRNER, Richard see SKENES, Craig, R.
(21) 2003298738

(71) FALCONBRIDGE LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003285247
(21) 2003285247 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) CATHODE LINEAR CONVEYER
(51)7 B65G 017/48 B65G 017/20

B65G 019/02 C23D 017/00
(87) WO2004/048233
(31) 10/306,823 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) VANDENBURG, Ronald; DONALD-

SON, Philip; ROBINSON, Victor

(71) FANG, Fang ; YU, Mang
(11) AU-A-2003294401
(21) 2003294401 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) BROAD SPECTRUM ANTI-VIRAL

THERAPEUTICS AND PROPHYLAXIS
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047735
(31) 60/464,217 (32) 19.04.03 (33) US

60/428,535 22.11.02 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FANG, Fang; YU, Mang

FAUSNIGHT, Ronald see PENNZOIL-
QUAKER STATE COMPANY
(21) 2003302426

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 22 July 2004

Applications Open to Public Inspection - Name Index cont'd

-7598-



(71) FCI AMERICAS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003286919
(21) 2003286919 (22) 05.11.2003
(54) ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WITH

DEFLECTABLE CONTACTS AND
FUSIBLE ELEMENTS

(51)0

(87) WO2004/049507
(31) 10/302,690 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ORTEGA, Joseph, L.; STONER, Stuart,

C.

(71) FEDERALNOE GOSUDARSTVENNOE
UNITARNOE PREDPRIYATIE
MOSKOVSKIJ ZAVOD PO
OBRABOTKE SPETSIALNYKH SPLA-
VOV

(11) AU-A-2003289734
(21) 2003289734 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) PLATINOID CATALYST IN THE FORM

OF A WIRE CLOTH
(51)7 B01J 023/42 B01J 035/04

C01B 021/26
(87) WO2004/047983
(31) 2002131702 (32) 26.11.02 (33) RU
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KAZAKOV, Vitalij Alekseevich;

BARELKO, Viktor Vladimirovich; IVAN-
JUK, Aleksandr Grigorievich; ON-
ISHCHENKO, Vladimir Yakovlevich;
CHEPELENKO, Viktor Nikolaevich;
KURBATOV, Mikhail Gennadievich;
GROSHEVA, Ljudmila Petrovna; GOR-
SHKOVA, Nadezhda Vasilievna;
SHULTS, Vyacheslav Aleksandrovich;
BOGIDAEV, Radislav Jurievich;
LAGUTKIN, Anatolij Petrovich; SPAK-
HOVA, Larisa Vasilievna

(71) FEI, You-Jun ; MEDICAL COLLEGE
OF GEORGIA RESEARCH INSTI-
TUTE, INC. ; GANAPATHY, Vadivel ;
INOUE, Katsuhisa

(11) AU-A-2003298675
(21) 2003298675 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) NaCT AS A TARGET FOR LIFESPAN

EXPANSION AND WEIGHT REDUC-
TION

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048925
(31) 60/459,441 (32) 01.04.03 (33) US

60/428,469 22.11.02 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GANAPATHY, Vadivel; INOUE, Kat-

suhisa; FEI, You-Jun

(71) FER FAHRZEUGELEKTRIK GMBH
(11) AU-A-2003302390
(21) 2003302390 (22) 23.01.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PLATE
(51)7 B60R 013/10 G09F 013/22

G09F 013/04
(87) WO2004/048155
(31) 102 55 377.7 (32) 27.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MOSER, Helmut; GOTTHARDT, Frank

FERRARI, Mauro see BOLTON MEDICAL
INC.

(21) 2003288533

(71) FIBOTEC FIBEROPTICS GMBH
(11) AU-A-2003291953
(21) 2003291953 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ASCER-

TAINING DEFECTS IN OPTICAL
FIBERS

(51)7 G01M 011/00 H04B 010/08
(87) WO2004/048920
(31) 102 55 528.1 (32) 27.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WERNER, Gerald; WERNER, Mario;

SCHIEMANN, Stephan

FIEDLER, Sven, E. see RUTH, Albert, A.
(21) 2003298140

(71) FILANDER, Ann-Mette, Have
(11) AU-A-2003283210
(21) 2003283210 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) A SLIDE CALLIPER AND A METHOD

FOR MEASURING THE DISTANCE
BETWEEN TWO BENDS ON A PLATE

(51)7 G01B 003/20
(87) WO2004/048882
(31) PA 2002 01842 (32) 28.11.02 (33) DK
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FILANDER, Ann-Mette, Have

(71) Filligent Limited
(11) AU-A-2004202709
(21) 2004202709 (22) 18.06.2004
(54) Tobacco smoke filter
(51)7 A24B 015/00 A24B 015/30

A24B 015/10 A24B 015/28
(43) 22.07.2004
(62) 2003252870
(72) Von Borstel, Reid W; Lesser, Craig A
(74) Freehills Carter Smith Beadle

(71) FILTRONA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003285527
(21) 2003285527 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) TOBACCO SMOKE FILTER
(51)7 A24D 003/06
(87) WO2004/047571
(31) 0227662.4 (32) 27.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MCCORMACK, Anthony, Denis

(71) FINA TECHNOLOGY, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003285202
(21) 2003285202 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) NEW CATALYST STRUCTURE FOR

OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047972
(31) 10/301,884 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US

10/692,068 23.10.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) RAZAVI, Abbas; LOPEZ, Margarito;

BAEKELMANS, Didier; MARIN, Vladi-
mir

(71) FINISAR CORPORATION, LLC
(11) AU-A-2003293075
(21) 2003293075 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) DEVICES FOR REFLECTION REDUC-

TION IN OPTICAL DEVICES
(51)0

(87) WO2004/049015
(31) 60/429,468 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US

10/706,651 12.11.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ARONSON, Lewis, B.; MOLLER, John;

ROSENBERG, Paul, K.; SCHIAFFINO,
Stefano; SHAH, Jignesh

(71) Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
(11) AU-A-2004202878
(21) 2004202878 (22) 29.06.2004
(54) Components For Breathing Circuits
(51)7 A61M 016/08 A61H 031/00
(43) 22.07.2004
(62) 43823/01
(72) Baldwin, David Peter; Powell, Kevin

Blake; Millar, Gavin Walsh; Smith,
Daniel John

(74) AJ PARK

(71) FIZZYFRUIT LLC
(11) AU-A-2003253774
(21) 2003253774 (22) 01.07.2003
(54) CARBONATION SYSTEM FOR EN-

HANCING THE FLAVOR OF FRUITS
AND VEGETABLES

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048298
(31) 10/304,197 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LING, Qingyue; KAUFMAN, Galen, D.;

WELLS, John, Henry; HESTERMAN,
Bryce, L.

(71) FLETCHER, Morgan
(11) AU-A-2003205114
(21) 2003205114 (22) 14.01.2003
(54) DUAL CONCENTRIC DOME MOLD
(51)7 A23L 001/00 B41B 011/54
(87) WO2004/047558
(31) 10/302,903 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US

10/330,221 30.12.02 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FLETCHER, Morgan

(71) FLOORING INDUSTRIES LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003285341
(21) 2003285341 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) FLOOR PANEL FOR FLOOR COVER-

INGS, PLACING AND MANUFAC-
TURE THEREOF

(51)7 E04F 015/04 E04F 015/02
(87) WO2004/048716
(31) 2002/0682 (32) 25.11.02 (33) BE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) THIERS, Bernard, Paul, Joseph; CAP-

PELLE, Mark, Gaston, Maurits

(71) FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY
(11) AU-A-2003298020
(21) 2003298020 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) CATALYTIC ANTIOXIDANTS AND

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 22 July 2004

Applications Open to Public Inspection - Name Index cont'd

-7599-



METHODS OF USE
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047772
(31) 60/429,269 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WEISSBACH, Herbert; BROT, Nathan

(71) FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
(11) AU-A-2003295889
(21) 2003295889 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) DEPOSITING NANOWIRES ON A

SUBSTRATE
(51)0

(87) WO2004/049403
(31) 60/428,629 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US

60/499,216 28.08.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HONG, Seunghun

(71) FLUOR CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2002348259
(21) 2002348259 (22) 25.11.2002
(54) HIGH PRESSURE GAS PROCESSING

CONFIGURATIONS AND METHODS
(51)7 B01D 053/14
(87) WO2004/047956
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NIELSEN, Richard, D.; MAK, John

(71) FLUOR CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003291196
(21) 2003291196 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) CONFIGURATIONS AND METHODS

FOR RIBBED DOWNCOMER WALL
(51)7 B01F 003/04
(87) WO2004/047967
(31) 60/428,490 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KISTER, Henry; STUPIN, Walt

(71) FLUXOME SCIENCES A/S
(11) AU-A-2003292106
(21) 2003292106 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) METABOLICALLY ENGINEERED MI-

CRO-ORGANISMS HAVING RE-
DUCED PRODUCTION OF UN-
DESIRED METABOLIC PRODUCTS

(51)7 C12N 009/02 C12N 015/81
C12N 001/19 C12P 007/06

(87) WO2004/048559
(31) 0227435.5 (32) 25.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BRO, Christoffer; REGENBERG, Bri-

gitte; NIELSEN, Jens

(71) FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
(11) AU-A-2002359441
(21) 2002359441 (22) 21.11.2002
(54) DOWNHOLE SAFETY VALVE FOR

CENTRAL CIRCULATION COMPLE-
TION SYSTEM

(51)7 E21B 033/035 E21B 034/02
E21B 043/00 E21B 033/04

(87) WO2004/048748
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SKEELS, Harold, B.

(71) FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003217796
(21) 2003217796 (22) 25.02.2003
(54) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR

SEALING A JOINT
(51)7 F16L 023/20 F16L 017/08
(87) WO2004/048837
(31) 10/300,507 (32) 20.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ZHENG, Qiu Shi

(71) FOC FRANKENBURG OIL COMPANY
EST.

(11) AU-A-2002352168
(21) 2002352168 (22) 27.11.2002
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING A RE-

FRACTORY COMPOSITE MATERIAL
(51)7 C04B 041/90 C22C 001/10
(87) WO2004/048294
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GORDEEV, Sergei, Konstantinovich;

DENISOV, Leonid, Yurevich

(71) FOCKE AND CO. (GMBH AND CO.)
(11) AU-A-2003293722
(21) 2003293722 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ERECT-

ING BLANKS CUT FROM PAPER-
BOARD

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048198
(31) 102 55 503.6 (32) 27.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FOCKE, Heinz; PRAHM, Andreas;

KRACHT, Wolfgang

(71) FONAR CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003294458
(21) 2003294458 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) METHOD, APPARATUS, AND FACIL-

ITY FOR MRI DUAL SCANNING
(51)7 A61B 005/055
(87) WO2004/047640
(31) 60/428,846 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DAMADIAN, Raymond, V.

FONFREDE, Christophe see FONFREDE,
Stephane
(21) 2003224205

FONFREDE, Michel see FONFREDE,
Stephane
(21) 2003224205

(71) FONFREDE, Stephane ; FONFREDE,
Michel ; FONFREDE, Christophe

(11) AU-A-2003224205
(21) 2003224205 (22) 19.02.2003
(54) HYDRAULIC WHEEL
(51)7 F03B 007/00 F03B 013/26
(87) WO2004/048773
(31) 03/00120 (32) 08.01.03 (33) FR

02/16697 26.12.02 FR
02/14627 22.11.02 FR

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FONFREDE, Christophe; FONFREDE,

Stephane; FONFREDE, Michel

FORD, Richard, H. see AGE SCIENCES
CORPORATION, A UTAH CORPORATION
(21) 2003291204

(71) FORMFACTOR, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003293027
(21) 2003293027 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) PROBE ARRAY AND METHOD OF

ITS MANUFACTURE
(51)7 G01R 001/073 B23H 001/04
(87) WO2004/048982
(31) 10/302,969 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MATHIEU, Gaetan, L.; ELDRIDGE,

Benjamin, N.; GRUBE, Gary, W.

(71) FOSTER WHEELER ENERGIA OY
(11) AU-A-2003283457
(21) 2003283457 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) TOWER BOILER INCLUDING A STA-

TIONARY SUPPORTING STRUC-
TURE

(51)7 F22B 037/24 F24H 009/18
(87) WO2004/048849
(31) 20022099 (32) 26.11.02 (33) FI
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KINNUNEN, Pertti

(71) FOUASSIER, Alain
(11) AU-A-2003295063
(21) 2003295063 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) STAND-ALONE DEVICE FOR RE-

SERVING ACCESS TO CERTAIN
PROTECTED LANES OR AREAS

(51)7 E01F 013/04
(87) WO2004/048702
(31) 02/14431 (32) 19.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FOUASSIER, Alain

(71) FOURNIER LABORATORIES IRE-
LAND LIMITED

(11) AU-A-2003288175
(21) 2003288175 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) USE OF A PPARALPHA AGONIST

AND METFORMIN FOR DECREAS-
ING THE SERUM TRIGLYCERIDES

(51)7 A61K 031/192 A61K 031/155
A61K 031/216 A61K 031/195
A61P 003/00

(87) WO2004/047831
(31) 02292940.0 (32) 28.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) EDGAR, Alan; CHAPUT, Evelyne; JU-

NIEN, Jean-Louis

(71) FRANCE TELECOM
(11) AU-A-2003290155
(21) 2003290155 (22) 05.11.2003
(54) MESSAGE MANAGEMENT METHOD,

COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND
ENTITIES THEREFOR
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(51)7 H04L 012/58 H04Q 007/22
(87) WO2004/049653
(31) 02/14449 (32) 19.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BRUN, Alain

(71) FRANCE TELECOM
(11) AU-A-2003290190
(21) 2003290190 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PROCESSING AUDIO

DATA AND SOUND ACQUISITION
DEVICE THEREFOR

(51)7 G10H 001/00
(87) WO2004/049299
(31) 02/14444 (32) 19.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DANIEL, Jerome

(71) FRANZ HAIMER MASCHINENBAU KG
(11) AU-A-2003288190
(21) 2003288190 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) INDUCTION ARRANGEMENT FOR IN-

DUCTIVELY HEATING A TOOL
HOLDER

(51)7 B23P 011/02 H05B 006/40
B23B 031/02

(87) WO2004/048027
(31) 102 55 362.9 (32) 27.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HAIMER, Franz

(71) FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR
FOERDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN
FORSCHUNG E.V.

(11) AU-A-2003292989
(21) 2003292989 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) AUTOMATIC QUALITY ENHANCE-

MENT OF A NON BINARY IMAGE
(51)7 H04N 001/407
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(71) FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR
FORDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN
FORSCHUNG E.V.

(11) AU-A-2003293650
(21) 2003293650 (22) 03.11.2003
(54) DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MONIT-

ORING AND CONTROLLING A
VEHICLE

(51)7 G01L 001/22
(87) WO2004/048912

(31) 102 54 923.0 (32) 25.11.02 (33) DE
102 60 275.1 20.12.02 DE

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LUTHJE, Holger; BANDORF, Ralf;

BIEHL, Saskia

(71) FRENI BREMBO S.P.A.
(11) AU-A-2002358993
(21) 2002358993 (22) 28.11.2002
(54) CALIPER DISC BRAKE PROTECTIVE

DEVICE AND CALIPER DISC BRAKE
(51)7 F16D 065/00
(87) WO2004/048798
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GOTTI, Antonio; FATTORI, Giovanni;

NESSI, Lorenzo

FRIESEN, Richard see MERCK FROSST
CANADA AND CO.
(21) 2003286024

(71) FRITZ WINTER EISENGIESSEREI
GMBH AND CO. KG ; HENKEL, Horst

(11) AU-A-2003291943
(21) 2003291943 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) CAST PART FOR AN INTERNAL

COMBUSTION ENGINE
(51)7 F02F 007/00 F01M 011/02

B22D 019/00 F01M 001/02
(87) WO2004/048765
(31) 103 04 971.1 (32) 06.02.03 (33) DE
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HENKEL, Horst
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(11) AU-A-2003294025
(21) 2003294025 (22) 21.11.2003
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MENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047672
(31) 10/302,647 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
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A61K 045/06 A61P 037/06

(87) WO2004/047826
(31) 60/428,328 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WILLIAMS, John, M.

(71) GEORGE WASHINGTON UNI-
VERSITY

(11) AU-A-2003293020
(21) 2003293020 (22) 26.11.2003
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(21) 2003284428 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) PEPTIDES AND MEDICINAL COM-

POSITIONS CONTAINING THE SAME
(51)7 C07K 014/00 A61K 038/16

A61P 001/12 A61P 007/02
A61P 009/00 A61P 009/10
A61P 011/08 A61P 013/12
A61P 015/10 A61P 017/14
A61P 025/00 A61P 025/28
A61P 027/02

(87) WO2004/048401
(31) 2002-344523 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ONOUE, Satomi; ENDO, Kousuke;

MATSUMOTO, Asami

(71) ITT MANUFACTURING ENTER-
PRISES, INC.

(11) AU-A-2003295730
(21) 2003295730 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) MICROCHANNEL PLATE HAVING MI-

CROCHANNELS WITH DEEP
FUNNELED AND/OR STEP
FUNNELED OPENINGS AND
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING
SAME

(51)7 H01J 031/50
(87) WO2004/049382
(31) 10/304,270 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ROSINE, Steven, David; DEVOE, Nel-

son, Christopher

IWAMOTO, Kenji see TANAKA, Toshihisa
(21) 2002368394

(71) J.S.T. MFG. CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284627
(21) 2003284627 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) SHEATH STRIPPING PRESSURE

CONTACT TERMINAL
(51)7 H01R 004/24
(87) WO2004/049510
(31) 2002-339690 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GOTO, Akira; TAKAGI, Yoshikazu;

MIYAHARA, Kazushi; CHIYODA,
Megumi
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(71) J.S.T. MFG. CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284628
(21) 2003284628 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) PRESS-CONTACT CONNECTOR

BUILT IN SUBSTRATE
(51)7 H01R 009/03 H01R 004/24
(87) WO2004/049512
(31) 2002-339688 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP

2002-339689 22.11.02 JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MIYAHARA, Kazushi; CHIYODA,

Megumi; GOTO, Akira; TAKAGI, Yoshi-
kazu

(71) J.S.T. MFG. CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284629
(21) 2003284629 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR FOR

BOARD, METHOD OF MOLDING
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR HOUS-
ING FOR BOARD, AND METAL MOLD
FOR INJECTION MOLDING OF ELEC-
TRICAL CONNECTOR HOUSING

(51)7 H01R 043/18
(87) WO2004/049520
(31) 2002-342765 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SHIMIZU, Kazuomi; MURAKAMI, Yoi-

chi; HISANAGA, Hiroaki

(71) JACKSON TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD
(11) AU-A-2003283075
(21) 2003283075 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) REPLY SYSTEM
(51)7 H04M 003/42 H04M 003/50

H04M 001/64
(87) WO2004/049684
(31) 2002952987 (32) 28.11.02 (33) AU
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YOUNAN, Anthony; MANNING, Robert

(71) JACOBUS PHARMACEUTICAL COM-
PANY, INC.

(11) AU-A-2003294491
(21) 2003294491 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) BIGUANIDE AND DIHYDROTRIAZINE

DERIVATIVES
(51)7 C07C 279/26 C07D 251/10

C07C 323/20 C07C 317/22
C07D 319/20 C07D 317/64
A61K 031/155 A61K 031/53
A61P 031/04

(87) WO2004/048320
(31) 60/428,306 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US

10/716,283 18.11.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SHIEH, Hong-Ming; JENSEN, Norman,

P.; TERPINSKI, Jacek; JACOBUS,
David, P.; SCHIEHSER, Guy Alan

JANKOV, Valdimir see SHELL, Allan, Mi-
chael
(21) 2003283080

(71) JANKOV, Vladimir ; PLATT, Harry,

Louis ; SHELL, Allan, Michael
(11) AU-A-2003283114
(21) 2003283114 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) COMBINED WRIST BLOOD PRES-

SURE AND ECG MONITOR
(51)7 A61B 005/022 A61B 005/0404
(87) WO2004/047633
(31) 2002952927 (32) 25.11.02 (33) AU
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PLATT, Harry, Louis; SHELL, Allan, Mi-

chael; JANKOV, Vladimir

(71) JAPAN CARLIT CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003280844
(21) 2003280844 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) COLORING MATTER ABSORBING

NEAR-INFRARED RAY AND FILTER
FOR CUTTING OFF NEAR-INFRARED
RAY

(51)7 C09B 055/00 C09B 069/06
C09K 003/00 G02B 005/22

(87) WO2004/048480
(31) 2002-339110 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YAMAGUCHI, Yoji; YAMAMOTO,

Hideo; YAMANOBE, Susumu;
TAMURA, Masaaki

(71) JEFFRIES, Bradley ; JOY, James, A. ;
PYLE, Wilton, J., III

(11) AU-A-2003293045
(21) 2003293045 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RES-

PIRATION MEASUREMENT
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047618
(31) 60/429,109 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JOY, James, A.; PYLE, Wilton, J., III;

JEFFRIES, Bradley

(71) JEMTEX INK JET PRINTING LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003302408
(21) 2003302408 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) INKJET PRINTING METHOD AND AP-

PARATUS
(51)0

(87) WO2004/048099
(31) 60/428,683 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WEKSLER, Meir; SHEINMAN, Ye-

hoshua; LIFSHITZ, Lior

JENDRISAK, Jerome, J. see EPICENTRE
TECHNOLOGIES
(21) 2003297557

JENSEN, Gerard, M. see GILEAD SCI-
ENCES, INC.
(21) 2003293140

JENSEN, Gerard, M. see SKENES, Craig,
R.
(21) 2003298738

(71) Jensen UK Ltd
(11) AU-A-2004200028
(21) 2004200028 (22) 06.01.2004
(54) A Collection Bin for a Laundry
(51)7 B65G 065/23
(31) 0300259.9 (32) 07.01.03 (33) GB
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Nield, Simon Anthony
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

JEONG, Min-Ho see BINEX CO., LTD.
(21) 2003282438

(71) JEONG, Sang-Min
(11) AU-A-2003282408
(21) 2003282408 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) SYSTEM JEWELRY COMPATIBLE

WITH CLOTHES
(51)7 A44C 025/00
(87) WO2004/047584
(31) 10-2002-0073687 (32) 25.11.02 (33) KR

20-2003-0021039 01.07.03 KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JEONG, Sang-Min

JIANG, Kerang see JIANG, Shoumei
(21) 2003261638

(71) JIANG, Liping
(11) AU-A-2002349555
(21) 2002349555 (22) 27.11.2002
(54) NEWFASHIONED AND HIGH EFFI-

CIENCY GENERATOR
(51)7 H02K 007/18 H02K 016/00
(87) WO2004/049544
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JIANG, Liping

(71) JIANG, Shoumei ; JIANG, Kerang
(11) AU-A-2003261638
(21) 2003261638 (22) 08.09.2003
(54) ENDOSCOPE ASSEMBLY WITH DIS-

POSABLE SHEATH
(51)7 A61B 001/00
(87) WO2004/047626
(31) 02144895.7 (32) 22.11.02 (33) CN
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JIANG, Kerang

JIANG, Xiaojian see HOLLENBECK, Garry,
R.
(21) 2003297561

(71) JI KWANG INC.
(11) AU-A-2003283639
(21) 2003283639 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) PAPAYA PUREE AND THE USE OF

THE SAME
(51)7 A61K 035/78 A61P 037/04

A61P 001/00 A61P 005/50
A61P 017/02

(87) WO2004/047850
(31) A 1771/2002 (32) 26.11.02 (33) AT
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CHOI, Danette, Vanessa

(71) Joffe, N.
(11) AU-A-2004202877
(21) 2004202877 (22) 28.06.2004
(54) A Method of Teaching Financial Man-

agement
(51)7 G09B 019/18 A63F 003/00
(43) 22.07.2004
(62) 45222/00
(72) Joffe, Neville
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) John Huxley Limited ; Aquarius Produc-
tions Limited

(11) AU-A-2004202853
(21) 2004202853 (22) 25.06.2004
(54) Method for playing a casino game
(51)7 A63F 001/00 A63F 003/00
(43) 22.07.2004
(62) 33170/00
(72) De Keller, David G
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY
SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

(11) AU-A-2003302472
(21) 2003302472 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) TARGET FOR THERAPY OF COGNIT-

IVE IMPAIRMENT
(51)0

(87) WO2004/048551
(31) 60/428,229 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LUND, Pauline, Kay; ROTHSTEIN, Jef-

frey, D.; GALLAGHER, Michela

(71) Johnson & Johnson Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2004202882
(21) 2004202882 (22) 28.06.2004
(54) Adhesive bandage
(51)7 A61F 013/10
(43) 22.07.2004
(62) 64419/99
(72) Yoshida, Takeshi
(74) Shelston IP

(71) JOHNSON AND JOHNSON VISION
CARE, INC.

(11) AU-A-2003294450
(21) 2003294450 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) ANTIMICROBIAL LENSES DISPLAY-

ING EXTENDED EFFICACY
(51)7 A61L 012/08 G02B 001/04

G02C 007/04
(87) WO2004/047878
(31) 60/428,620 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US

Not Given 18.11.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) RATHORE, Osman; ZANINI, Diana;

NEELY, Frank; RIEDERER, Donald;
ANDERSSON, Ann, Margaret; VAN-
DERLAAN, Douglas

(71) JOHNSON AND JOHNSON VISION

CARE, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003295818
(21) 2003295818 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) ANTIMICROBIAL LENSES, PRO-

CESSES TO PREPARE THEM AND
METHODS OF THEIR USE

(51)7 A61L 012/08 G02B 001/04
G02C 007/04

(87) WO2004/047879
(31) 60/428,620 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US

10/715,903 18.11.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) RATHORE, Osman; ANDERSSON,

Ann, Margaret; MEYERS, Ann, Marie,
Wong

(71) JOINT-STOCK COMPANY VERKH-
NAYA SALDA METALLURGICAL
PRODUKTION ASSOCIATION

(11) AU-A-2003261684
(21) 2003261684 (22) 21.08.2003
(54) TITANIUM-BASED ALLOY
(51)7 C22C 014/00
(87) WO2004/048627
(31) 2002131488 (32) 25.11.02 (33) RU
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LEVIN, Igor Vasilievich; TETYUKHIN,

Vladislav Valentinovich; ZAKHAROV,
Jury Ivanovich

JOY, James, A. see JEFFRIES, Bradley
(21) 2003293045

(71) Joy MM Delaware, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2003227348
(21) 2003227348 (22) 31.07.2003
(54) Chain and Flight Conveyor with Swivel

Links
(51)7 B65G 019/26 B65G 019/24
(31) 10/336928 (32) 06.01.03 (33) US
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) O'Neill, Michael L.
(74) Halford & Co

(71) JSR CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003302411
(21) 2003302411 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) PHOTOCURING RESIN COMPOSI-

TION, MEDICAL DEVICE USING
SAME AND METHOD FOR MANU-
FACTURING SAME

(51)7 C08L 001/00 A61L 029/08
A61L 031/10 C08K 003/04
G03F 007/038

(87) WO2004/048462
(31) 2002-345526 (32) 28.11.02 (33) JP

2003-33152 12.02.03 JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YASUDA, Kyouyu; YOKOYAMA,

Yasuaki; BESSHO, Nobuo

(71) Junkers, J.
(11) AU-A-2003236455
(21) 2003236455 (22) 25.08.2003
(54) A fluid-operated torque tool
(51)7 B25B 023/145
(31) 10/335838 (32) 02.01.03 (33) US

(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Not Given
(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) JURIDICAL FOUNDATION OSAKA IN-
DUSTRIAL PROMOTION ORGANIZA-
TION

(11) AU-A-2003302375
(21) 2003302375 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) ARTIFICIAL JOINT, MEDICAL IM-

PLANT, AND METHODS OF PRODU-
CING THE ARTIFICIAL JOINT AND
MEDICAL IMPLANT

(51)7 A61F 002/30 A61F 002/38
(87) WO2004/047688
(31) 2002-339928 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YOSHIKAWA, Hideki; SUGAMOTO,

Kazuomi; SASAKI, Takatomo; MORI,
Yusuke; YASUOKA, Masayasu

(71) KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYASHIBARA
SEIBUTSU KAGAKU KENKYUJO

(11) AU-A-2003302376
(21) 2003302376 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF PRODUCING RICE

FLOUR AND USE THEREOF
(51)7 A23L 001/10 A23L 001/16

A21D 013/04
(87) WO2004/047561
(31) 2002-341389 (32) 25.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CHAEN, Hiroto; SADAKIYO, Tsuyoshi;

BUNYA, Hideo

(71) KABUSHIKI KAISHA SANJYO SEIKI
SEISAKUSHO ; NISHIZAWA, Toshimi-
chi

(11) AU-A-2003284671
(21) 2003284671 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE
(51)7 B29C 045/62 B29C 045/54
(87) WO2004/048069
(31) 2002-341899 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NISHIZAWA, Toshimichi

(71) KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
(11) AU-A-2003280847
(21) 2003280847 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) MOVING PICTURE ENCODING/DE-

CODING METHOD AND DEVICE
(51)7 H04N 007/32
(87) WO2004/049728
(31) 2002-339931 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TANIZAWA, Akiyuki; CHUJOH,

Takeshi; KOTO, Shinichiro; KIKUCHI,
Yoshihiro

(71) KAGAWA, Seiji
(11) AU-A-2003284451
(21) 2003284451 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING POLY-

BUTYLENE TEREPHTHALATE FILM
(51)7 B29C 055/06
(87) WO2004/048071
(31) 2002-342418 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KAGAWA, Seiji

(71) KALOIDIS, Antonia, C.
(11) AU-A-2003298719
(21) 2003298719 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) TREATMENT FOR SMA DISEASE
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047766
(31) 60/428,829 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KALOIDIS, Antonia, C.

(71) KANEKA CORPORATION ; FUKUI,
Yoshifumi

(11) AU-A-2003280814
(21) 2003280814 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) POLYISOBUTYLENE/POLYOLEFIN

COPOLYMER AND PROCESS FOR
PRODUCING THE SAME

(51)7 C08F 290/04
(87) WO2004/048427
(31) 2000-344929 (32) 28.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FUKUI, Yoshifumi

KANG, Chi-Dug see BINEX CO., LTD.
(21) 2003282438

(71) KAO CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003284595
(21) 2003284595 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) COSMETIC HAIR PREPARATION
(51)7 A61K 007/06
(87) WO2004/047777
(31) 2002-342404 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) UEYAMA, Kenichi; TADA, Michiko

(71) KASSOUSSI, Brahim
(11) AU-A-2003302431
(21) 2003302431 (22) 23.11.2003
(54) GEARSHIFT LEVER HANDLE WITH

ILLUMINATED QUADRANT
(51)7 F16H 059/02 G05G 001/28
(87) WO2004/048812
(31) 020297 (32) 23.11.02 (33) DZ
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KASSOUSSI, Brahim

(71) KATO, Sei ; HOTTA, Kunio
(11) AU-A-2002349632
(21) 2002349632 (22) 28.11.2002
(54) FLOCKING MACHINE
(51)7 D05C 015/22 D05C 015/24
(87) WO2004/048669
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KATO, Sei

KEARNEY, David, J. see YANNETTI, Wil-
liam
(21) 2003295913

(71) KEMIRA GROWHOW OY
(11) AU-A-2003283452
(21) 2003283452 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) COATED SEED AND METHOD FOR

COATING SEEDS
(51)7 A01C 001/06
(87) WO2004/047516
(31) 20022089 (32) 22.11.02 (33) FI
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PELTONEN, Jari; SAARIKKO, Eija;

WECKMAN, Anders

(71) KEMIRA KEMI AB
(11) AU-A-2003279684
(21) 2003279684 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) A METHOD FOR SUPPLYING OXY-

GEN TO A WATER PURIFICATION
PROCESS

(51)7 C02F 003/02 C12N 001/38
(87) WO2004/048281
(31) 0203529-3 (32) 28.11.02 (33) SE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SZWAJCER DEY, Estera; NORRLOW,

Olof

(71) KERATEC LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003283894
(21) 2003283894 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) PERSONAL CARE FORMULATIONS

CONTAINING KERATIN
(51)7 A61K 007/00
(87) WO2004/047774
(31) 524706 (32) 12.03.03 (33) NZ

522836 28.11.02 NZ
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KELLY, Robert, James; RODDICK-

LANZILOTTA, Alisa, Dawn

KEY, Alex, T. see CIMINO, Daniel
(21) 2003302462

(71) KEY ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003294507
(21) 2003294507 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) CROWN OUT-FLOOR OUT DEVICE

FOR A WELL SERVICE RIG
(51)7 B66D 001/48 B66C 013/50

E21B 019/00 E21B 019/02
(87) WO2004/048249
(31) 60/428,506 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NEWMAN, Frederic, M.

(71) KHALAF, Richard, Anthony
(11) AU-A-2003283633
(21) 2003283633 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) BEVERAGE MIXING AND DISPENS-

ING APPARATUS AND PUMPS FOR
USE THEREIN

(51)7 F04C 011/00 F04C 013/00
B01F 015/04

(87) WO2004/048781
(31) 6599 (32) 26.11.02 (33) LB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KHALAF, Richard, Anthony

(71) KHD HUMBOLDT WEDAG AG
(11) AU-A-2003292044
(21) 2003292044 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) SIEVE JIGGER
(51)7 B03B 005/24 B03B 005/18
(87) WO2004/047996
(31) 102 55 321.1 (32) 27.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PUFAL, Rolf, Hans; JURANEK, Jurgen;

KREUTZER, Hans-Gunther

Kihara, S. see Taketora Co., Ltd.
(21) 2003270984

(71) KIM, Hyun-Jong
(11) AU-A-2003282420
(21) 2003282420 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) WATER-TREATING DEVICE
(51)7 B01D 035/00
(87) WO2004/047949
(31) 10/307,049 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KIM, Hyun-Jong

(71) KIM, Jae,yul
(11) AU-A-2003284773
(21) 2003284773 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) HOME AUTOMATION SYSTEM US-

ING PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CON-
TROLLER AND METHOD THEREOF

(51)7 H04M 011/04
(87) WO2004/049689
(31) 10-2002-0073750 (32) 26.11.02 (33) KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KIM, Jae,yul

(71) KIM, Jung-Hoon
(11) AU-A-2003280876
(21) 2003280876 (22) 15.11.2003
(54) ULTRA-SLIM COMMUTATORLESS VI-

BRATING MOTOR AND METHOD
FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

(51)7 H02K 007/065
(87) WO2004/049543
(31) 10-2003-0006927 (32) 04.02.03 (33) KR

10-2003-0073504 21.10.03 KR
10-2002-0074261 27.11.02 KR

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KIM, Jung-Hoon

(71) KIM, Kyu-Won
(11) AU-A-2003284772
(21) 2003284772 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION

FOR CONTROLING THE STABILITY
OF HIF-1Alpha

(51)7 A61K 038/04
(87) WO2004/047852
(31) 10-2002-0074137 (32) 26.11.02 (33) KR

10-2002-0074138 26.11.02 KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KIM, Kyu-Won; JEONG, Joo-Won

(71) KIM, Su, Heon
(11) AU-A-2003295855
(21) 2003295855 (22) 21.11.2003
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(54) FAST CLOTHES DRYER AND DRY-
ING METHOD

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048673
(31) 60/428,424 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US

60/467,627 02.05.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KIM, Su, Heon

(71) KIM, Young-Hoon
(11) AU-A-2003201772
(21) 2003201772 (22) 07.01.2003
(54) WHEEL LOCKING DEVICE FOR

VEHICLE
(51)7 B60T 003/00
(87) WO2004/048168
(31) 10-2002-0074211 (32) 27.11.02 (33) KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KIM, Young-Hoon

(71) KIM, Young-Rae
(11) AU-A-2003277697
(21) 2003277697 (22) 05.11.2003
(54) VACUUM CENTRIFUGAL CONCEN-

TRATOR
(51)7 B01L 011/00
(87) WO2004/047993
(31) 10-2002-0074268 (32) 27.11.02 (33) KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KIM, Young-Rae

(71) KIM, Yun Ok
(11) AU-A-2003235495
(21) 2003235495 (22) 10.04.2003
(54) EQUIPMENT FOOD AND TRASH OF

A SINK STICK
(51)7 B02C 018/42 E03C 001/266

B03B 013/00 B09B 005/00
B09B 001/00

(87) WO2004/047995
(31) 10-2002-0073102 (32) 22.11.02 (33) KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KIM, Yun Ok

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003228261
(21) 2003228261 (22) 23.05.2003
(54) ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH IM-

PROVED FASTENING SYSTEM
(51)7 A61F 013/62 A61F 013/56
(87) WO2004/047705
(31) 10/302,429 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LINKER III, Paul, Means; UITEN-

BROEK, Duane, Girard; ROESSLER,
Thomas, Harold

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003239192
(21) 2003239192 (22) 09.06.2003
(54) MALE INCONTINENCE ABSORBENT

ARTICLE AND METHOD OF PRODU-
CING SAME

(51)7 A61F 013/15
(87) WO2004/047696
(31) 10/305,521 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BUTLER, Amanda, R.

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003249178
(21) 2003249178 (22) 10.07.2003
(54) BOXER-STYLE ABSORBENT UNDER-

PANT AND METHOD OF MAKING
SAME

(51)7 A61F 013/15 D04B 021/20
(87) WO2004/047697
(31) 10/301,086 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FAULKS, Michael, J.

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003249179
(21) 2003249179 (22) 10.07.2003
(54) ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH LOW

COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION
BETWEEN MATERIALS OF DIFFER-
ENTIAL TENSIONS

(51)7 A61F 013/15
(87) WO2004/047698
(31) 10/301,881 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) OLSON, Christopher, P.; LEICK, Mari-

anne, K.

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003249180
(21) 2003249180 (22) 10.07.2003
(54) JAMMING DEVICE AGAINST RFID

SMART TAG SYSTEMS
(51)7 G06K 019/07 G06K 007/08
(87) WO2004/049246
(31) 10/301,549 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) READE, Walter, C.; ELLINGSON,

Daniel, L.; LINDSAY, Jeff

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003256683
(21) 2003256683 (22) 24.07.2003
(54) DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE

WITH AN ELASTIC WAISTBAND AND
EASY TEAR SIDE SEAMS

(51)7 A61F 013/15
(87) WO2004/047699
(31) 10/301,878 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) OLSON, Christopher, P.

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003258016
(21) 2003258016 (22) 01.08.2003
(54) A DISPENSER FOR WET AND DRY

INTERFOLDED TISSUE
(51)7 A47K 010/42 B65D 083/08
(87) WO2004/047602
(31) 10/304,570 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WELCHEL, Debra, N.; MITCHELL,

Joseph

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003259997
(21) 2003259997 (22) 22.08.2003
(54) HEATED CONTROLLED DEFLEC-

TION ROLL
(51)7 D21G 001/02
(87) WO2004/048690
(31) 10/304,276 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GERNDT, Robert, James; LAU, Jark,

C.; SAYOVITZ, John, Joseph

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003263969
(21) 2003263969 (22) 01.08.2003
(54) HEALTHCARE MONITORING SYS-

TEM
(51)7 A61B 005/00 G08C 017/02

G01S 013/02
(87) WO2004/047630
(31) 10/305,263 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LINDSAY, Jeff; EVERHART, Dennis;

LYE, Jason; KAYLOR, Rosann

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003270412
(21) 2003270412 (22) 08.09.2003
(54) PROCESS TO MAKE BOXER

SHORTS WITH AN ABSORBENT
CORE

(51)7 A61F 013/15 A61F 013/496
(87) WO2004/047701
(31) 10/303,637 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MORTELL, Heather, Schenck;

COENEN, Joseph, Daniel

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003284249
(21) 2003284249 (22) 17.10.2003
(54) ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH ELAST-

OMERIC MATERIAL
(51)7 A61F 013/494 A61F 013/495

A61F 013/49 A61F 013/15
(87) WO2004/047702
(31) 10/301,880 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CALHOUN, Patricia, H.; CARR, James,

M.; MORMAN, Michael, T.

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003284252
(21) 2003284252 (22) 17.10.2003
(54) ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH ELAST-

OMERIC MATERIAL
(51)7 A61F 013/494 A61F 013/495

A61F 013/49
(87) WO2004/047703
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(31) 10/301,664 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MORMAN, Michael, T.; CALHOUN, Pa-

tricia, H.; CARR, James, M.

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003286744
(21) 2003286744 (22) 29.10.2003
(54) UNIFORM NONWOVEN MATERIAL

AND LAMINATE AND PROCESS
THEREFOR

(51)7 D04H 003/16
(87) WO2004/048664
(31) 10/301,122 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BONEY, Lee, Cullen; HAYNES, Bryan,

David; LAKE, Matthew, Boyd

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003287310
(21) 2003287310 (22) 29.10.2003
(54) DISPENSING SYSTEM FOR DIS-

PENSING FACE MASKS FROM A
STACK

(51)7 B65D 083/08 B65D 005/72
A41D 013/11

(87) WO2004/048226
(31) 10/301,219 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HARRIS, Linda, G.; AMANTE, Michael,

A.; BELL, Daryl, S.

(71) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003288951
(21) 2003288951 (22) 29.10.2003
(54) HIGH STRENGTH UNIFORMITY NON-

WOVEN LAMINATE AND PROCESS
THEREFOR

(51)7 D04H 003/16
(87) WO2004/048665
(31) 10/301,144 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BOWEN, Uyles, Woodrow, JR.; FIT-

TING, Steven, Wayne; GAYNOR,
Melissa, Robyn; MATHIS, Michael,
Peter; MCMANUS, Jeffrey, Lawrence;
SCHILD, Lisa, Ann

(71) KING'S COLLEGE LONDON
(11) AU-A-2003285537
(21) 2003285537 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR

USE IN PACKET-SWITCHED DATA
COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

(51)7 H04L 012/56
(87) WO2004/049649
(31) 0227499.1 (32) 26.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FRIDERIKOS, Vasilis; AGHVAMI, Ab-

dol, Hamid

(71) KINKEL, Uwe
(11) AU-A-2003292064
(21) 2003292064 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) RAPID-ASSEMBLY BASE

(51)7 F21V 021/02 F21V 021/30
(87) WO2004/048846
(31) 102 55 397.1 (32) 28.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KINKEL, Uwe

(71) KISHIDA, Kinzo
(11) AU-A-2002349723
(21) 2002349723 (22) 27.11.2002
(54) OPTICAL FIBER MEASURING MOD-

ULE
(51)7 G01B 011/16
(87) WO2004/048889
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ITOH, Kazuyoshi; NAKANO, Motohiro;

MATSUMOTO, Masayuki; TODA,
Hiroyuki; WANG, Yong; YAMAUCHI,
Yoshiaki; KISHIDA, Kinzo

(71) KIWA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO.,
LTD.

(11) AU-A-2003277661
(21) 2003277661 (22) 10.11.2003
(54) RETROREFLECTION SHEET
(51)7 B32B 003/30 G02B 005/128
(87) WO2004/048079
(31) 2002-344597 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) IWAMOTO, Yasuyoshi; YUKAWA, Shi-

geo

(71) KJAERVIK, Frode
(11) AU-A-2003283875
(21) 2003283875 (22) 17.11.2003
(54) BUILDING MODULE
(51)7 E04B 001/348 A47K 004/00

E03C 001/01
(87) WO2004/048710
(31) 20025512 (32) 15.11.02 (33) NO
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KJAERVIK, Frode

(71) Knight, J. ; Silo Ventilation Systems ;
Balding, A.

(11) AU-A-2003248407
(21) 2003248407 (22) 22.09.2003
(54) Silo vent
(51)7 F24F 007/06
(31) 2002953181 (32) 06.12.02 (33) AU
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Knight, John; Balding, Anthony
(74) Silo Ventilation Systems

(71) KNORR-BREMSE SYSTEME FUR
NUTZFAHRZEUGE GMBH

(11) AU-A-2003298125
(21) 2003298125 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) VEHICLE, IN PARTICULAR COMMER-

CIAL VEHICLE, EQUIPPED WITH A
CRUISE CONTROL DEVICE

(51)7 B60K 031/04
(87) WO2004/048142
(31) 102 54 583.9 (32) 22.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SCHRAMM, Herbert; HACKL, Thomas

(71) KNOWLES ELECTRONICS, LLC
(11) AU-A-2003295753
(21) 2003295753 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) AN APPARATUS FOR CREATING

ACOUSTIC ENERGY IN A BALANCE
RECEIVER ASSEMBLY AND MANU-
FACTURING METHOD THEREOF

(51)7 H04R 011/02 H04R 007/06
(87) WO2004/049756
(31) 60/428,604 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SCHAFER, David, E.; JILES, Mekell

(71) KNOWLES ELECTRONICS, LLC
(11) AU-A-2003295811
(21) 2003295811 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) AN APPARATUS FOR ENERGY

TRANSFER IN A BALANCED RE-
CEIVER ASSEMBLY AND MANUFAC-
TURING METHOD THEREOF

(51)7 H04R 011/02
(87) WO2004/049757
(31) 60/428,604 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JILES, Mekell; SCHAFER, David, E.

(71) KOBAYASHI, Hikaru
(11) AU-A-2003284448
(21) 2003284448 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING

SUBSTRATE FOR SEMICONDUCTOR
DEVICE PRODUCTION, METHOD
FOR MANUFACTURING SEMICON-
DUCTOR DEVICE, AND METHOD
FOR CLEANING APPARATUS FOR
MANUFACTURING SEMICON-
DUCTOR DEVICE

(51)7 H01L 021/304
(87) WO2004/049416
(31) 2002-342962 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KOBAYASHI, Hikaru

(71) KOBE UNIVERSITY
(11) AU-A-2003284638
(21) 2003284638 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) ENA NUCLEIC ACID DRUGS MODI-

FYING SPLICING IN mRNA PRE-
CURSOR

(51)7 C12N 015/11 C07H 021/04
A61K 031/7088 A61K 031/712
A61K 031/7125 A61K 048/00
A61P 021/04

(87) WO2004/048570
(31) 2003-204381 (32) 31.07.03 (33) JP

2002-340857 25.11.02 JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TAKESHIMA, Yasuhiro; KOIZUMI,

Makoto; MATSUO, Masafumi

(71) KOCH-GLITSCH, LP
(11) AU-A-2003277029
(21) 2003277029 (22) 26.09.2003
(54) VAPOR-LIQUID CONTACT TRAY

MANWAY
(51)7 B01D 003/22 B01D 003/32
(87) WO2004/047944
(31) 10/304,254 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GAGE, Gary, W.
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(71) KOCH MEMBRANE SYSTEMS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003291707
(21) 2003291707 (22) 04.11.2003
(54) FOLD PROTECTION FOR SPIRAL

FILTRATION MODULES UTILIZING
UV CURED ADHESIVE AND METHOD
OF PROVIDING SAME

(51)7 B01D 063/00 C02F 001/44
(87) WO2004/047965
(31) 10/302,391 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CHENG, Haitao

(71) KODAC POLYCHROME GRAPHICS
GMBH.C.

(11) AU-A-2003302194
(21) 2003302194 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) RADIATION-SENSITIVE ELEMENTS

AND THEIR STORAGE STABILITY
(51)7 G03F 007/029 B41C 001/10

B41M 005/40
(87) WO2004/049071
(31) 102 55 667.9 (32) 28.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DWARS, Udo; KOTTMAIR, Eduard;

BAUMANN, Harald; FLUGEL, Michael

(71) KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS
GMBH

(11) AU-A-2003292155
(21) 2003292155 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) RADIATION-SENSITIVE ELEMENTS
(51)7 G03F 007/027 G03F 007/031
(87) WO2004/049068
(31) 102 55 663.6 (32) 28.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BAUMANN, Harald; FLUGEL, Michael;

DWARS, Udo

(71) KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS
GMBH

(11) AU-A-2003292156
(21) 2003292156 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) PHOTOPOLYMER COMPOSITION

SUITABLE FOR LITHOGRAPHIC
PRINTING PLATES

(51)7 G03F 007/027
(87) WO2004/049069
(31) 102 55 664.4 (32) 28.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BAUMANN, Harald; FLUGEL, Michael;

DWARS, Udo; GLATT, Hans, Horst

(71) KOGUCHI, Kazuko
(11) AU-A-2002359955
(21) 2002359955 (22) 22.11.2002
(54) BAG WITH POCKET FOR CONTAIN-

ING SHOULDER BELT
(51)7 A45C 003/00 A45C 013/26
(87) WO2004/047585
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KOGUCHI, Kazuko

(71) KOHLER, CO.
(11) AU-A-2003295879

(21) 2003295879 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) HIGH FLOW RATE WATER SUPPLY

ASSEMBLY
(51)0

(87) WO2004/048251
(31) 60/428,680 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KAYMEN, Stanley, P.; SCHOTT, John,

H.; OSTROWSKI, Michael, H.;
MUELLER, Jeffrey, L.; LEWIS, James,
R.

KOJIMA, Mineo see KUMIAI CHEMICAL IN-
DUSTRY CO., LTD.
(21) 2003277579

KOLASSA, Norbert see BEUME, Rolf
(21) 2003292120

(71) KOLKMAN VERPAKKINGEN HEDEL
B.V.

(11) AU-A-2003283869
(21) 2003283869 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR FIXING A

COVER ONTO A CONTAINER
(51)7 B65B 007/28 B65B 051/22
(87) WO2004/048199
(31) 1021973 (32) 22.11.02 (33) NL
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KOLKMAN, Jan, Hendrik

(71) KOLON INDUSTRIES, INC
(11) AU-A-2003284739
(21) 2003284739 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) A HIGH SHRINKAGE SIDE BY SIDE

TYPE COMPOSITE FILAMENT AND A
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING
THE SAME

(51)7 D01D 005/30
(87) WO2004/048650
(31) 10-2002-0073701 (32) 26.11.02 (33) KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YOON, Joon-Young; LEE,

Young-Hwan; LEE, Sung-Kwan

(71) KOLON INDUSTRIES, INC
(11) AU-A-2003284740
(21) 2003284740 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) A FULL DULL POLYAMIDE 6 YARN,

AND A PROCESS OF PREPARING
FOR THE SAME

(51)7 D01F 006/60
(87) WO2004/048652
(31) 10-2002-0072977 (32) 22.11.02 (33) KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KIM, Jae-Young; PARK, Young-Tae

(71) KOMATSU, Shigetomi ; NAGASHIMA,
Koki

(11) AU-A-2002349580
(21) 2002349580 (22) 27.11.2002
(54) UG-FR EPOXY RESIN BASED COAT-

ING MATERIAL-EPOND
(51)7 C09D 163/00 C09D 005/08
(87) WO2004/048486

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KOMATSU, Shigetomi; NAGASHIMA,

Koki

(71) KOMET PRAZISIONSWERKZEUGE
ROBERT BREUNING GMBH

(11) AU-A-2003292124
(21) 2003292124 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) TUBULAR BLANK FOR THE PRO-

DUCTION OF DRILLING TOOLS,
METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF
A BLANK AND METHOD FOR THE
PRODUCTION OF DRILLING TOOLS

(51)7 B21K 005/04 B23P 015/32
(87) WO2004/048015
(31) 102 55 498.6 (32) 27.11.02 (33) DE

103 33 666.4 23.07.03 DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KOCHER, Michael

(71) KOMETRA KUNSTSTOFF-MODI-
FIKATOREN UND -ADDITIV AG

(11) AU-A-2003294634
(21) 2003294634 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) FUNCTIONALIZED STYROL/OLEFIN

BLOCK COPOLYMERS AND
METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION
THEREOF

(51)7 C08F 287/00 C08F 008/00
C08F 008/46 C08L 051/00
C09J 151/00 C09D 151/00

(87) WO2004/048426
(31) 102 54 962.1 (32) 26.11.02 (33) DE

103 11 987.6 12.03.03 DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HAUSSLER, Lutz; RAPTHEL, Inno;

GERECKE, Jochen

(71) KOMPETENZZENTRUM HOLZ GMBH
(11) AU-A-2003292130
(21) 2003292130 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF

ACETYLATED WOOD
(51)7 C08B 003/06 C08H 005/04

B27K 003/36
(87) WO2004/048417
(31) AT 1783/2002 (32) 28.11.02 (33) AT
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HOGLINGER, Otmar; RATZSCH, Man-

fred; BUCKA, Helmut; TANCZOS,
Ildiko; STALLINGER, Stefan

(71) KONG, Kwang-Hoon
(11) AU-A-2002353639
(21) 2002353639 (22) 27.11.2002
(54) METHOD FOR MASS-PRODUCING

OF A RECOMBINANT HUMAN TYR-
OSINASE IN E. COLI

(51)7 C12N 009/02
(87) WO2004/048560
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KONG, Kwang-Hoon

(71) KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003280765
(21) 2003280765 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) PRINT ORDER SHEET, INFORMA-

TION RECORDING DEVICE, AND
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PRINT SYSTEM
(51)7 G03B 027/46 G06F 003/12

G06F 019/00 B42D 015/00
B42D 011/00 G06K 017/00

(87) WO2004/049061
(31) 2002-338949 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HASEGAWA, Masataka; TAMURA, To-

moaki; IGARASHI, Takashi

(71) KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003280766
(21) 2003280766 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) DISPLAY ELEMENT, DISPLAY AND

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING
DISPLAY

(51)7 G02F 001/157 G02F 001/15
G09F 009/30

(87) WO2004/049052
(31) 2002-345360 (32) 28.11.02 (33) JP

2002-345361 28.11.02 JP
2002-356614 09.12.02 JP
2002-345359 28.11.02 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TAKEYAMA, Toshihisa

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(11) AU-A-2003272002
(21) 2003272002 (22) 16.10.2003
(54) TRANSFLECTIVE LIQUID CRYSTAL

DISPLAY DEVICE
(51)7 G02F 001/1347
(87) WO2004/049051
(31) 2002-339552 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) UKAWA, Yusei

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(11) AU-A-2003272025
(21) 2003272025 (22) 29.10.2003
(54) PULSE WIDTH-MODULATED NOISE

SHAPER
(51)7 H03F 003/217 H03M 001/82
(87) WO2004/049561
(31) 02079881.5 (32) 22.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PUTZEYS, Bruno, J., G.

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(11) AU-A-2003274500
(21) 2003274500 (22) 30.10.2003
(54) DISTRIBUTING DATA USING A

BROADCAST AND WIRELESS NET-
WORK

(51)7 H04H 001/00 H04Q 007/22
(87) WO2004/049607
(31) 0226400.0 (32) 12.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PENNA, David, E.; BUTTERFIELD,

Stuart; TURNER, Richard, C.

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(11) AU-A-2003274520
(21) 2003274520 (22) 31.10.2003

(54) CODING AN AUDIO SIGNAL
(51)7 G10L 019/02 G10L 019/00
(87) WO2004/049309
(31) 02080008.2 (32) 28.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MANS, Matheus, J., A.; SCHUIJERS,

Erik, G., P.; OOMEN, Arnoldus, W., J.

(71) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON-
ICS N.V.

(11) AU-A-2003274521
(21) 2003274521 (22) 29.10.2003
(54) SOL-GEL BASED HEATING ELE-

MENT
(51)7 H05B 003/14 H05B 003/26
(87) WO2004/049761
(31) PCT/SG02/00302 (32) 22.11.02 (33) SG
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(54) METHOD OF PREPARING INHIBIT-

ORS OF PHOSPHODIESTERASE-4
(51)7 C07D 471/04
(87) WO2004/048377
(31) 60/428,315 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US

60/472,655 22.05.03 US

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 22 July 2004

Applications Open to Public Inspection - Name Index cont'd

-7639-



(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MURRY, Jerry, Anthony; SOHEILI,

Arash; SPRINGFIELD, Shawn, A.; AL-
BANEZE-WALKER, Jennifer

(71) MERCK AND CO., INC.
(11) AU-A-2003291074
(21) 2003291074 (22) 18.11.2003
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A61P 025/00 C07D 221/00

(87) WO2004/048374
(31) 60/428,611 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
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(72) KLASEN-MEMMER, Melanie;

LUSSEM, Georg; HOCK, Christian;
KIRSCH, Peer; HAHN, Alexander; PO-
ETSCH, Eike; MEYER, Volker; HECK-
MEIER, Michael

(71) Merrett, R.
(11) AU-A-2003272835
(21) 2003272835 (22) 24.12.2003
(54) Pollution free transport system
(51)7 B61D 003/04 B61D 003/18
(31) 2003900105 (32) 06.01.03 (33) AU
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Merrett, Robin John
(74) Robin John Merrett

(71) MERTENS, Daniel ; AMENDOLA, Gi-
useppe ; PERTEGATO, Giancarlo

(11) AU-A-2003288527
(21) 2003288527 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE EN-

VIRONMENTAL OR LOCALIZED SAN-
ITIZATION OF AIR

(51)7 A61L 009/16 A61L 009/22
B01D 053/32 F24F 003/16

(87) WO2004/047877
(31) VI2002A000255 (32) 22.11.02 (33) IT
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) AMENDOLA, Giuseppe; PERTEGATO,

Giancarlo; MERTENS, Daniel

(71) MESSADEK, Jallal ; ENNAMANY,
Rachid

(11) AU-A-2002343174
(21) 2002343174 (22) 25.11.2002
(54) BETAINE COMPOSITIONS
(51)0

(87) WO2004/049095
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ENNAMANY, Rachid; THIRY, Michel;

MESSADEK, Jallal

(71) METHYLGENE, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003295638
(21) 2003295638 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) NOVEL INHIBITORS OF Beta-

LACTAMASE
(51)7 C07F 009/00
(87) WO2004/048393
(31) 10/302,124 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US

10/411,484 08.04.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BESTERMAN, Jeffrey, M.; RAHIL, Jub-

rail; VAISBURG, Arkadii

(71) METSO PAPER, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003282137
(21) 2003282137 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) BOARD PRODUCT AND METHOD

FOR MAKING THE SAME
(51)7 D21G 001/00 D21H 019/00
(87) WO2004/048686
(31) 20025052 (32) 27.11.02 (33) FI
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LARES, Matti; TODOROVIC,

Aleksandar
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(71) METSO PAPER, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003282138
(21) 2003282138 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) BOARD PRODUCT AND METHOD

FOR MAKING THE SAME
(51)7 D21G 001/00 D21H 019/00
(87) WO2004/048689
(31) 20025053 (32) 27.11.02 (33) FI
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LARES, Matti

(71) METSO PAPER, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003284855
(21) 2003284855 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) LWC PAPER AND METHOD FOR

MAKING THE SAME
(51)7 D21G 001/00 D21H 019/00
(87) WO2004/048687
(31) 20025051 (32) 27.11.02 (33) FI
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LARES, Matti; TODOROVIC,

Aleksandar; VAITTINEN, Henri

(71) METSO PAPER, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003284856
(21) 2003284856 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) BOARD PRODUCT AND METHOD

FOR MAKING THE SAME
(51)7 D21G 001/00 D21H 019/00
(87) WO2004/048688
(31) 20025050 (32) 27.11.02 (33) FI
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LARES, Matti

(71) METSO PAPER KARLSTAD AB
(11) AU-A-2003279661
(21) 2003279661 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR

DEWATERING A PAPER WEB AND
RECIRCULATING EXHAUST AIR

(51)7 D21F 005/20 D21F 005/18
(87) WO2004/048685
(31) 10/302,050 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JEWITT, Dennis, Edward

MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE
S.A. see SOCIETE DE TECHNOLOGIE
MICHELIN
(21) 2003292149

(71) MICRO COMPONENTS LTD
(11) AU-A-2003286390
(21) 2003286390 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) MICROELECTRONIC PACKAGING

AND COMPONENTS
(51)7 H01L 021/44 H01L 023/34

H01L 021/48 H01L 021/50
(87) WO2004/049424
(31) 60/429,352 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MIRSKY, Uri; NEFTIN, Shimon;

FURER, Lev; SEZIN, Nina; DUK-
HOVNY, Leonid

(71) MICROFLEX, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003295707
(21) 2003295707 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) EXHAUST VIBRATION DECOUPLING

CONNECTOR WITH LOCKED LINER
TUBES

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048139
(31) 10/307,124 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ATANASOSKI, Josif; DEBLASI, Italo

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(11) AU-A-2003262474
(21) 2003262474 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) System and method for improved client

server communications of email mes-
sages

(51)7 G06F 015/16 H04L 029/06
(31) 60/437869 (32) 03.01.03 (33) US

10/366972 14.02.03 US
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Novitskey, Robert R.; Bonilla, Nicole A.;

Lemarchand, Remi A.; Froelich, Karl;
Warren, Joseph R.; Curtis, Brent;
Power, Brendan; Hartwell, Aaron; Gray,
Ronald E.

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(11) AU-A-2003268611
(21) 2003268611 (22) 11.12.2003
(54) Method for streaming data between a

server and a client
(51)7 G06F 015/16 H04L 029/00
(31) 10367161 (32) 14.02.03 (33) US

60437869 03.01.03 US
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Goddard, Steven F; Hartwell, Aaron;

Gray, Ronald Eric; Dun, Alec; Novits-
key, Robert R; Bonilla, Nicole A; Froe-
lich, Karl; Zhong, Min; Warren, Joseph
R

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(11) AU-A-2003268734
(21) 2003268734 (22) 11.12.2003
(54) System and method for improved syn-

chronization between a server and a cli-
ent

(51)7 G06F 015/16 H04L 029/00
(31) 10367273 (32) 14.02.03 (33) US

60437869 03.01.03 US
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Power, Brendan; Gray, Ronald E;

Lemarchand, Remi A; Froelich, Karl;
Warren, Joseph R; Curtis, Brent

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(11) AU-A-2003270997
(21) 2003270997 (22) 18.12.2003
(54) Active content wizard: execution of

tasks and structured content
(51)7 G06F 017/30
(31) 10/337745 (32) 07.01.03 (33) US
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Bala, Aravind
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(11) AU-A-2003271331
(21) 2003271331 (22) 22.12.2003
(54) Client side rendering of printable docu-

ments in a network
(51)7 G06F 003/12
(31) 10337115 (32) 03.01.03 (33) US
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Kiraly Steven; Lawrence Mark A.
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(11) AU-A-2003271332
(21) 2003271332 (22) 22.12.2003
(54) Frame protocol and scheduling system
(51)7 H04B 007/005 H04L 029/06
(31) 10336240 (32) 03.01.03 (33) US
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Yuval Gideon A.; Cermak Gerald F.;

Corbea Cosmin A.; Massarenti Davide;
Thompson III R. Donald

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Microsoft Corporation
(11) AU-A-2004200043
(21) 2004200043 (22) 06.01.2004
(54) Systems and methods for providing

time- and weight-based flexibly tolerant
hardware ID

(51)7 G06F 012/14 G06F 017/30
G06F 017/60

(31) 10/337064 (32) 06.01.03 (33) US
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Gunyaki, Caglar; Dublish, Pratul;

Hughes, Aiden T.
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Microsystem Controls Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2003271370
(21) 2003271370 (22) 24.12.2003
(54) Clearance of coin jams in coin validat-

ors
(51)7 G07D 005/00
(31) 2003900099 (32) 03.01.03 (33) AU
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Smith, Peter Ronald
(74) Freehills Carter Smith Beadle

(71) M-I L.L.C.
(11) AU-A-2003297265
(21) 2003297265 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) VIBRATORY SCREEN
(51)7 B07B 001/49 B21F 021/00

D03D 015/00 B32B 015/14
B32B 005/26 B32B 007/12

(87) WO2004/048005
(31) 10/302,789 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CARR, Brian, S.

(71) MILAN, Michael
(11) AU-A-2002346580
(21) 2002346580 (22) 26.11.2002
(54) BEVERAGE CONTAINER LID HAVING

BAFFLE ARRANGEMENT FOR LI-
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QUID COOLING
(51)7 A47G 019/22
(87) WO2004/047596
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MILAN, Michael

(71) Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc
(11) AU-A-2004202804
(21) 2004202804 (22) 24.06.2004
(54) Melanocortin-4 Receptor Binding Com-

pounds and Methods of use thereof
(51)7 C07D 239/00
(43) 22.07.2004
(62) 66216/00
(72) Dai, Mingshi; Maguire, Martin P
(74) Watermark Patent & Trademark Attor-

neys

(71) MILLIKEN AND COMPANY
(11) AU-A-2003287420
(21) 2003287420 (22) 31.10.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR FACE FINISHING

FABRICS, FABRICS HAVING GOOD
STRENGTH AND AESTHETIC CHAR-
ACTERISTICS, AND ITEMS OF
NAPERY HAVING GOOD PICK AND
SNAG RESISTANCE

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048670
(31) 10/304,176 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US

10/304,375 26.11.02 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GREER, James, T.; HOLLOMAN, Tal-

mage, H.; WALDROP, David, E.;
LOVE, Franklin, S., III; MCLENDON,
Susan, K.; STAVRAKAS, Karen, H.

(71) MILLIKEN AND COMPANY
(11) AU-A-2003302467
(21) 2003302467 (22) 11.09.2003
(54) ELECTROSTATIC DISSIPATING FAB-

RIC AND GARMENTS FORMED
THEREFROM

(51)7 D04B 021/14 D06N 007/04
(87) WO2004/048659
(31) 10/303,195 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CAUDELL, Samuel, M.

MINAKAWA, Noriaki see GENETICLAB
CO., LTD.
(21) 2003284668

(71) MINIPACK-TORRE S.P.A.
(11) AU-A-2003230223
(21) 2003230223 (22) 17.04.2003
(54) DEVICE AND PROCESS FOR PACK-

AGING PRODUCTS IN A STRETCH-
ABLEPLASTIC FILM .

(51)7 B65B 011/54 B65B 051/14
(87) WO2004/048201
(31) TO2002A001017 (32) 22.11.02 (33) IT
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TORRE, Francesco

(71) MINOPHAGEN PHARMACEUTICAL

CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003288987
(21) 2003288987 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) OIL/GLYCYRRHIZIN-CONTAINING

SURFACTANT PHASE TYPE GEL
COMPOSITION

(51)7 A61K 031/704 A61K 047/14
A61K 047/36 A61P 001/16
A61P 017/00 A61P 037/08
A61K 009/06 A61K 047/10

(87) WO2004/047846
(31) 2002-344036 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) OKAMURA, Chieko; ISHIGURO, Akiko;

HAMADA, Yuji; SATO, Toshitsugu

MISSBICHLER, Albert see REICHL, Herwig
(21) 2003285969

(71) MITCHELL AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003269608
(21) 2003269608 (22) 16.10.2003
(54) TRENCH FORMING AND PREPAR-

ING APPARATUS
(51)7 E02F 005/12 E02F 005/22
(87) WO2004/048705
(31) 2002952972 (32) 28.11.02 (33) AU
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MITCHELL, Wayne, Gregory

(71) MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORA-
TION

(11) AU-A-2002349457
(21) 2002349457 (22) 22.11.2002
(54) CATALYST FOR POLYCONDENSA-

TION AND PROCESS FOR PRODU-
CING POLYESTER WITH THE SAME

(51)7 C08G 063/82 B01J 031/12
C08K 003/34 C08K 005/5419
C08L 067/02

(87) WO2004/048438
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) IIDA, Yosuke; SETOYAMA, Tohru

(71) MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORA-
TION

(11) AU-A-2003280574
(21) 2003280574 (22) 24.10.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING POLY-

ETHER POLYOL
(51)7 C08G 065/34
(87) WO2004/048440
(31) 2002-339507 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) OKOSHI, Toru; SETOYAMA, Tohru

(71) MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORA-
TION

(11) AU-A-2003284673
(21) 2003284673 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING OXIDA-

TION-RESISTANT HYDROGENATED
FULLERENE AND HYDROGENATED
FULLERENE PRODUCED THEREBY

(51)7 C07C 007/00 C07C 013/62
(87) WO2004/048301
(31) 2002-344556 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP

2003-20259 29.01.03 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TAKAGI, Masatoshi; ENDA, Jun;

KAWAKAMI, Kiminori

(71) MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI
KAISHA

(11) AU-A-2002349501
(21) 2002349501 (22) 26.11.2002
(54) DRIVE MECHANISM AND VACUUM

BREAKER FOR VACUUM SWITCH
TUBE

(51)7 H01H 033/66
(87) WO2004/049365
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NISHIZAKI, Masayoshi; KANAHARA,

Naohiro; OHGI, Takashi; GOTO, Keiji;
YOSHIDA, Satoru; KOBAYASHI,
Minoru; TOTTORI, Hiroshi; NARITA,
Masao

(71) MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI
KAISHA

(11) AU-A-2002368382
(21) 2002368382 (22) 26.11.2002
(54) CONTROLLER OF AC GENERATOR

FOR VEHICLE
(51)7 H02P 009/30
(87) WO2004/049553
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) IWATANI, Shiro

(71) MITSUBISHI PAPER MILLS LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003201891
(21) 2003201891 (22) 15.01.2003
(54) RECORDING SHEET FOR WET

ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHY
(51)7 G03G 007/00
(87) WO2004/049074
(31) 2002-363804 (32) 16.12.02 (33) JP

2002-343237 27.11.02 JP
2002-351391 03.12.02 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WASHIYA, Kimito; NISHI, Tetsuya

(71) MITSUBISHI PHARMA CORPORA-
TION

(11) AU-A-2003284632
(21) 2003284632 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) ISOQUINOLINE COMPOUNDS AND

MEDICINAL USE THEREOF
(51)7 C07D 217/24 C07D 401/04

C07D 401/06 C07D 471/04
C07D 498/04 C07D 513/04
A61K 031/472 A61K 031/4725
A61K 031/4745 A61K 031/496
A61K 031/5377 A61P 009/00
A61P 009/10 A61P 043/00

(87) WO2004/048339
(31) 2002-340174 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FUJIO, Masakazu; SATOH, Hiroyuki;

INOUE, Shinya; MATSUMOTO,
Hisashi; EGI, Yasuhiro; TAKAHASHI,
Taichi

(71) MITSUBOSHI DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL
CO.,LTD.

(11) AU-A-2003302413
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(21) 2003302413 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR DIVIDING SUB-

STRATE AND METHOD FOR MANU-
FACTURING SUBSTRATE USING
SUCH METHOD

(51)7 B28D 005/00 C03B 033/03
C03B 033/023

(87) WO2004/048058
(31) 2002-340051 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NISHIO, Yoshitaka

(71) MITSUBOSHI DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL
CO., LTD.

(11) AU-A-2003268668
(21) 2003268668 (22) 24.09.2003
(54) SUBSTRATE-CUTTING SYSTEM,

SUBSTRATE-PRODUCING APPAR-
ATUS, SUBSTRATE-SCRIBING
METHOD, AND SUBSTRATE-CUT-
TING METHOD

(51)7 B28D 005/00 C03B 033/03
C03B 033/023

(87) WO2004/048057
(31) 2002-340054 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NISHIO, Yoshitaka; OKAJIMA, Yas-

utomo; OSHIMA, Yukio; ONARI, Hiroy-
uki; YOSHIMOTO, Kazuhiro

(71) MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003284440
(21) 2003284440 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) NONWOVEN FABRIC CAPABLE OF

BEING ELONGATED AND COMPOS-
ITE NONWOVEN FABRIC COMPRIS-
ING SAID NONWOVEN FABRIC LAM-
INATED

(51)7 D04H 003/14 A61F 013/49
(87) WO2004/048663
(31) 2002-341548 (32) 25.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MORIMOTO, Hisashi; HARUBAYASHI,

Katsuaki; MOTOMURA, Shigeyuki;
CHEN, Pingfan; SUZUKI, Kenichi

(71) MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003302291
(21) 2003302291 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) BINDER RESIN FOR TONER AND

ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC TONER
FOR STATIC CHARGE IMAGE DE-
VELOPMENT CONTAINING THE
SAME

(51)7 G03G 009/087 C08G 018/66
(87) WO2004/049075
(31) 2002-343088 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP

2002-343090 26.11.02 JP
2002-343089 26.11.02 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TAKEI, Hiroyuki; EMURA, Yuji; MAT-

SUOKA, Hiroshi; UOSAKI, Hirotaka

(71) MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003302449
(21) 2003302449 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) NONWOVEN FABRIC CAPABLE OF

BEING ELONGATED AND COMPOS-
ITE NONWOVEN FABRIC COMPRIS-
ING SAID NONWOVEN FABRIC LAM-

INATED
(51)7 D04H 003/00 A61F 013/49
(87) WO2004/048661
(31) 2002-341548 (32) 25.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SUZUKI, Kenichi; MORIMOTO,

Hisashi; HARUBAYASHI, Katsuaki;
MOTOMURA, Shigeyuki; CHEN, Ping-
fan

(71) MITSUI MINING AND SMELTING
CO.,LTD.

(11) AU-A-2003254924
(21) 2003254924 (22) 11.08.2003
(54) COPPER FLAKE POWDER, METHOD

FOR PRODUCING COPPER FLAKE
POWDER, AND CONDUCTIVE PASTE
USING COPPER FLAKE POWDER

(51)7 B22F 001/00 B22F 009/04
(87) WO2004/048017
(31) 2002-338990 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SAKAUE, Takahiko; YASUNARI, Kuni-

hiko; YOSHIMARU, Katsuhiko

(71) MITSUI MINING AND SMELTING CO.,
LTD.

(11) AU-A-2003284637
(21) 2003284637 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) POSITIVE ELECTRODE MATERIAL

FOR Li ION SECONDARY BATTERY
(51)7 H01M 004/58 H01M 004/02

H01M 010/40
(87) WO2004/049474
(31) JP2002-339950 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ISHIDA, Shintaro; KIKUGAWA, Shingo;

NUMATA, Koichi; HIRAYAMA, Shigeo

(71) MITSUI MINING AND SMELTING CO.,
LTD.

(11) AU-A-2003302288
(21) 2003302288 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) NEGATIVE ELECTRODE COL-

LECTOR FOR NONAQUEOUS ELEC-
TROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY
AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTUR-
ING SAME

(51)7 H01M 004/64 H01M 004/66
H01M 004/38 H01M 004/02
H01M 010/40

(87) WO2004/049476
(31) 2002-344612 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TANIGUCHI, Kazuko; DOBASHI,

Makoto; SAKAGUCHI, Yoshiki; YAS-
UDA, Kiyotaka

(71) MM GEAR CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284757
(21) 2003284757 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) MULTI-CHANNEL HEADPHONE
(51)7 H04R 001/10
(87) WO2004/049753
(31) 10-2002-0074125 (32) 26.11.02 (33) KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KIM, Sung-Il

(71) MOCHIDA PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,
LTD.

(11) AU-A-2003302416
(21) 2003302416 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) THERAPEUTIC AGENT FOR RESPIR-

ATORY DISEASE CONTAINING
4-HYDROXYPIPERIDINE DERIVAT-
IVE AS ACTIVE INGREDIENT

(51)7 C07D 205/04 A61K 031/445
A61P 011/00 A61P 011/14
C07D 207/12 C07D 211/48
A61K 031/397 A61K 031/40

(87) WO2004/048326
(31) 2002-341251 (32) 25.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) AKADA, Yasushige; MATSUURA,

Kazuyuki

(71) MOLECULAR STAGING INC.
(11) AU-A-2003293023
(21) 2003293023 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) CHEMOKINE PARC SUPPRESSES

SPECIFIC CYTOKINE PRODUCTION
(51)0

(87) WO2004/048324
(31) 60/428,944 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US

10/660,734 12.09.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TCHERNEV, Velizar, T.; PATEL,

Dhavalkumar, D.; FU, Qin; SATYARAJ,
Ebenezer; KINGSMORE, Stephen, F.

(71) MOLEX INCORPORATED
(11) AU-A-2003295888
(21) 2003295888 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) PANEL MOUNTED ELECTRICAL

CONNECTOR
(51)7 H01R 013/74 H01R 013/646

H01R 013/631
(87) WO2004/049519
(31) 10/304,733 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WALLACE, John; MCCARTHY,

Joseph; REYES, Marielos; O'NEILL,
Eddie; TUNN, Patrick; MCDAID,
Padraig

(71) MOORE, Bronwyn
(11) AU-A-2003260818
(21) 2003260818 (22) 12.09.2003
(54) TREATMENT OF IMMUNE SYSTEM

DYSFUNCTION
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(72) WEBER, Lutz; RICHTER, Wolfgang

(71) MOTOROLA, INC
(11) AU-A-2003293057
(21) 2003293057 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) NETWORK ARCHITECTURE, AD-
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(72) JO, Yong-Hwi; OH, Sung-Young; LEE,

Jung-Bae; KIM, Ki-Joon; LEE, Oug-ki;
JO, Byung-Ho; GOO, Chul-Hwan

(71) PHILIP MORRIS PRODUCTS, S.A.
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(87) WO2004/047568
(31) 60/429,207 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
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(54) UNIVERSAL CAGE FOR SENSORS,

PARTICULARLY SUITABLE FOR USE
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(31) 10/304,921 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
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(72) DUNLAP, Richard, L.; SANFORD, Ed-

ward, L.; DARR, Richard, C.
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mir
(21) 2003283114

(71) PLATZ, Karl-Otto
(11) AU-A-2003302435
(21) 2003302435 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) FIXING MEANS FOR LAMINATED
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(72) POETA, Rolando
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(21) 2004200007 (22) 05.01.2004
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(72) Morritt, Ian
(74) PIZZEYS
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(54) METHOD FOR PRODUCING GEO-

TEXTILES WITH A DEFINED ISO-
TROPY FROM MELT-SPUN FILA-
MENTS

(51)7 D04H 003/04 D04H 013/00
(87) WO2004/048662
(31) 02026431.3 (32) 27.11.02 (33) EP
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(72) BORNMANN, Uwe; SCHORGEN-

HUBER, Heinz; AHM, Klaus
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(54) SPINNING PLATE
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GEOTEXTILES FROM MELT-SPUN
FIBERS

(51)7 D04H 018/00 D04H 003/10
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(71) POLYFELT GES. M.B.H.
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(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR APPLY-
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DYNAMIC STITCH-BONDING PRO-
CESS
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(71) PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003294340
(21) 2003294340 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) BOLTED COLLECTOR FOR VAPOR
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(72) LYUBOVSKY, Maxim; CARTER,

Robert, N.

(71) PRIME SEPARATIONS, INCORPOR-
ATED

(11) AU-A-2003298894
(21) 2003298894 (22) 25.11.2003
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(54) NOVEL VITRONECTIN RECEPTOR

ANTAGONIST DERIVATIVES,
METHOD FOR PREPARING SAME,
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PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS
CONTAINING SAME

(51)7 C07D 471/04 A61P 009/00
A61P 035/00 A61P 027/02
A61P 013/00 C07D 401/14
A61K 031/506 A61P 019/00
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PUCHAN, Michael see COONLEY, Kip
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(51)7 C07D 215/20 A61K 031/335
A61K 031/422 A61K 031/426
A61K 031/185 A61K 031/538
A61K 031/5415 A61K 031/403
A61K 031/55 A61P 001/18
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C07C 233/05
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(31) 60/429,294 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NING, Zhiqiang; SHAN, Song; DENG,

Tuo; MA, Baoshun; LU, Xian-Ping; LI,
Zhibin; LIAO, Chenzhong; SHI, Leming;
LIU, Zhende
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CIENCES LTD.
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(54) A HUMAN BODY COMPOSITION
MONITORING AND MEASURING AP-
PARATUS OF A GLASS PLATFORM
WITH FILM COATING ELECTRODES
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(43) 18.06.2004
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CESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF
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ITATING POLLUTED SOILS, METHOD
FOR DETOXIFICATION OF WASTES
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TIVATING ROCK DUMPS AND TAIL-
ING STORAGES, METHOD FOR
SEWAGE WATER TREATMENT AND
METHOD FOR SLUDGE UTILISATION
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AND CHARGING A SUBSCRIBER OF
A RADIO NETWORK
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H04L 012/14
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(72) MORPER, Hans-Jochen

(71) SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
(11) AU-A-2003283351
(21) 2003283351 (22) 04.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING DATA
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ABLE TRANSMISSION RATE DURING
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(51)7 G06F 001/32
(87) WO2004/049146
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LIU, Ping
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(31) 10/302,274 (32) 23.11.02 (33) US
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(54) THERMAL INK JET PRINTHEAD WITH
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(72) SILVERBROOK, Kia
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(54) INK JET PRINTHEAD WITH CON-
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(71) SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
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(11) AU-A-2003295792
(21) 2003295792 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) TRANSMISSIVE OR REFLECTIVE LI-

QUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY AND
NOVEL PROCESS FOR ITS MANU-
FACTURE

(51)7 G02F 001/00
(87) WO2004/049044
(31) 60/429,177 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LIANG, Rong-Chang; TSENG, Scott, C-

J; LI, Ying-Syi

(71) SIRENZA MICRODEVICES, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003295737
(21) 2003295737 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) DIRECT COUPLED DISTRIBUTED

AMPLIFIER
(51)0

(87) WO2004/049556
(31) 10/304,593 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KOBAYASHI, Kevin

SIU, Kai-Yeung, Sunny see SINGH, Gaurav
(21) 2002368389

(71) SKENES, Craig, R. ; FAHRNER,
Richard ; GILEAD SCIENCES, INC. ;
JENSEN, Gerard, M. ; HU, Ning ; CHI-
ANG, Su-Ming

(11) AU-A-2003298738
(21) 2003298738 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) LIPOSOMAL FORMULATIONS

(51)7 A61K 009/00
(87) WO2004/047802
(31) 60/429,122 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JENSEN, Gerard, M.; SKENES, Craig,

R.; CHIANG, Su-Ming; HU, Ning;
FAHRNER, Richard

SKLAR, Larry, A. see CIMINO, Daniel
(21) 2003302462

SLONI, Donna, K. see WYETH
(21) 2003298689

(71) SMART STABILIZER SYSTEMS LIM-
ITED

(11) AU-A-2003278455
(21) 2003278455 (22) 10.11.2003
(54) STEERABLE DRILL BIT ARRANGE-

MENT
(51)7 E21B 017/10 E21B 007/06
(87) WO2004/048745
(31) 0227630.1 (32) 27.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) STROUD, Daryl, Richard, Henry; LAR-

RONDE, Michael, L.

(71) SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORA-
TION

(11) AU-A-2003290700
(21) 2003290700 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) FARNESOID X RECEPTOR AGON-

ISTS
(51)7 C07D 261/08 C07D 413/12

A61K 031/42 A61P 003/06
(87) WO2004/048349
(31) 60/428,374 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BOGGS, Sharon, D.; COLLINS, Jon, L.;

HYATT, Stephen, M.; MALONEY,
Patrick, R.

(71) SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORA-
TION

(11) AU-A-2003291157
(21) 2003291157 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) CALCILYTIC COMPOUNDS
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047751
(31) 60/429,105 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CALLAHAN, James, Francis; MAR-

QUIS, Robert, W.; CASILLAS, Linda,
N.; RAMANJULU, Joshi, M.

(71) SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORA-
TION

(11) AU-A-2003298693
(21) 2003298693 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) NOVEL CHEMICAL COMPOUNDS
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047760
(31) 60/428,384 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TANG, Jun; SATO, Hideyuki;

HASEGAWA, Masaichi
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(71) SMS DEMAG AKTIENGESELL-
SCHAFT

(11) AU-A-2003283317
(21) 2003283317 (22) 30.10.2003
(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CON-

TINUOUSLY CASTING SLAB BARS,
THIN SLAB BARS, BLOOMS, PRE-
PROFILED BILLETS, BILLETS, AND
SIMILAR MADE OF LIQUID METAL,
PARTICULARLY STEEL MATERIAL

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048016
(31) 102 55 550.8 (32) 23.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) REIFFERSCHEID, Markus;

FRIEDRICH, Jurgen; LIPPOLD,
Carsten; HEIDEMANN, Rolf-Peter;
MOSSNER, Wolfgang; PLESCHI-
UTSCHNIGG, Fritz-Peter; WOSCH, Er-
win; PARSCHAT, Lothar

(71) SMS DEMAG AKTIENGESELL-
SCHAFT

(11) AU-A-2003302432
(21) 2003302432 (22) 25.10.2003
(54) DEVICE FOR HOT-DIP COATING A

METAL BAR
(51)7 C23C 002/00
(87) WO2004/048633
(31) 102 54 513.8 (32) 22.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TENCKHOFF, Bernhard; BRISBER-

GER, Rolf; FALKENHAHN, Bodo;
BEHRENS, Holger; ZIELENBACH, Mi-
chael

(71) SNOEIJS, Walter
(11) AU-A-2003298306
(21) 2003298306 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) TRACK AND HOLD CIRCUIT
(51)7 H03M 001/06
(87) WO2004/049576
(31) 02026071.7 (32) 22.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SNOEIJS, Walter

SOBOLEV, Valerian Markovich see
CHABANOV, Alim Ivanovich
(21) 2002349613

SOBOLEV, Valerian Markovich see
CHABANOV, Alim Ivanovich
(21) 2002349616

(71) SOCIETE BIC
(11) AU-A-2003268938
(21) 2003268938 (22) 14.10.2003
(54) FRICTIONAL CLUTCH FOR TORQUE-

RESTRICTED TORSIONAL POWER
TRANSMISSION BETWEEN TWO
REELS OF A HAND-HELD DEVICE

(51)7 B65C 011/00 F16D 007/02
(87) WO2004/048206
(31) 02026099.8 (32) 22.11.02 (33) EP

02026099.8 22.11.02 US

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SCHNEIDER, Roland

(71) SOCIETE DE TECHNOLOGIE MICH-
ELIN ; MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET
TECHNIQUE S.A.

(11) AU-A-2003292149
(21) 2003292149 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EX-

TENDING THE MOBILITY OF A
VEHICLE

(51)7 B60C 023/00 B60G 017/015
(87) WO2004/048136
(31) 02/15093 (32) 28.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ROOS, Gijsbert; SCHOENHENZ, Jean-

Claude; BEGOU, Pierre-Alain

(71) SOFITECH N.V.
(11) AU-A-2003288050
(21) 2003288050 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) SELECTIVE STIMULATION WITH SE-

LECTIVE WATER REDUCTION
(51)7 E21B 043/27 E21B 043/25

E21B 033/138
(87) WO2004/048752
(31) 10/302,075 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CHAN, Keng, Seng; FRANCINI, Pia-

Angela

(71) SOLAREN CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003298746
(21) 2003298746 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) SPACE-BASED POWER SYSTEM
(51)0

(87) WO2004/049538
(31) 60/428,928 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ROGERS, James, E.; SPIRNAK, Gary,

T.

SOLER, Marc see AGENJO, Juan, Carlos
(21) 2003292048

(71) SOLUTHERM B.V.
(11) AU-A-2003289680
(21) 2003289680 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CON-

DENSING OF PERIODICALLY AND
MOMENTARILY RELEASED QUATIT-
IES OF VAPOUR

(51)7 B01D 005/00 F28C 003/06
F28F 025/08

(87) WO2004/047945
(31) 1021988 (32) 25.11.02 (33) NL
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JELLEMA, Pieter; NIJDAM, Jelle,

Luutzen

(71) SOLVAY (SOCIETE ANONYME)
(11) AU-A-2003302392
(21) 2003302392 (22) 10.11.2003
(54) PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE

OF 1,2-EPOXY-3-CHLOROPROPANE
(51)7 C07D 301/12

(87) WO2004/048353
(31) 02.14207 (32) 12.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) STREBELLE, Michel; CATINAT, Jean-

Pierre

(71) SOMFY
(11) AU-A-2003276644
(21) 2003276644 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) DEVICE FOR MANOEUVRING A SUS-

PENDED BLIND
(51)7 E06B 009/38
(87) WO2004/048739
(31) 02 14822 (32) 26.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LE RU, Yann

SON, Seok-Min see LEE, In-Hee
(21) 2002368395

(71) SONG, Jin Ho
(11) AU-A-2003282445
(21) 2003282445 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) BALL POINT PEN WITH TWO AVAIL-

ABLE COLORS
(51)7 B43K 027/12
(87) WO2004/048123
(31) 20-2002-0035400 (32) 27.11.02 (33) KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SONG, Jin Ho

(71) SONY CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003271128
(21) 2003271128 (22) 08.10.2003
(54) DIGITAL CAMERA DEVICE AND

PRINTING METHOD OF DIGITAL
CAMERA DEVICE

(51)7 H04N 005/91 H04N 005/76
H04N 005/225

(87) WO2004/049707
(31) 2002-341770 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SHIKATA, Yasuhito

(71) SONY CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003280768
(21) 2003280768 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) ELECTROCHEMICAL DISPLAY AND

DRIVE METHOD
(51)7 G09G 003/34 G09G 003/20

G02F 001/17
(87) WO2004/049294
(31) 2002-339109 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TANAKA, Masanobu

(71) SONY CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003284405
(21) 2003284405 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) INFORMATION PROCESSING

DEVICE, SERVER CLIENT SYSTEM,
METHOD, AND COMPUTER PRO-
GRAM

(51)7 H04L 012/28 G06F 015/00
(87) WO2004/049633
(31) 2002-339080 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KOBORI, Yoichi; MORITA, Takehiko;

HONDA, Yasuaki; KIKKAWA, Norifumi;
IGARASHI, Tatsuya

(71) SONY CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003284406
(21) 2003284406 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) INFORMATION PROCESSING

DEVICE AND METHOD, AND COM-
PUTER PROGRAM

(51)7 G06F 013/10 G06F 012/00
(87) WO2004/049178
(31) 2002-342440 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KATAYAMA, Yasushi

(71) SONY CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003284407
(21) 2003284407 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) INFORMATION PROCESSING

DEVICE, INFORMATION PRO-
CESSING METHOD, AND COM-
PUTER PROGRAM

(51)7 H04L 029/02 H04L 001/00
(87) WO2004/049667
(31) 2002-345375 (32) 28.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KATAYAMA, Yasushi

(71) SONY CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003302348
(21) 2003302348 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REFER-

ENCING AV DATA ACCUMULATED IN
AV SERVER

(51)7 H04N 005/91 G11B 027/034
(87) WO2004/049709
(31) 2003-063980 (32) 10.03.03 (33) JP

2002-339687 22.11.02 JP
2002-342971 26.11.02 JP
2002-364289 16.12.02 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SHIOBARA, Toshimitsu; GOUHARA,

Takayuki; ANDO, Tomoe; TANAKA,
Shinichi

(71) SONY ERICSSON MOBILE COMMU-
NICATIONS AB

(11) AU-A-2003287251
(21) 2003287251 (22) 29.10.2003
(54) METHODS, SYSTEMS AND COM-

PUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR
NON-INTRUSIVE SUBSEQUENT
PROVISIONING OF A MOBILE TER-
MINAL

(51)7 H04L 029/00
(87) WO2004/049664
(31) 10/304,348 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MULLIS, Samuel, L., II; HICKS, Scott,

G.

(71) SONY ERICSSON MOBILE COMMU-
NICATIONS AB

(11) AU-A-2003289883
(21) 2003289883 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) ANTENNA FOR PORTABLE COMMU-

NICATION DEVICE EQUIPPED WITH
A HINGE

(51)7 H01Q 001/24 H04M 001/02
H04B 001/38

(87) WO2004/049502
(31) 60/431,505 (32) 04.12.02 (33) US

02026232.5 26.11.02 EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LINDELL, Bo

(71) SOUTHPAC TRUST INTERNA-
TIONAL, INC. NOT INDIVIDUALLY,
BUT AS TRUSTEE OF THE FAMILY
TRUST U/T/A DATED DECEMBER 8,
1995

(11) AU-A-2003237480
(21) 2003237480 (22) 06.06.2003
(54) LOW PROFILE COMMERCIAL

GREENHOUSE
(51)7 A01G 009/14 A01G 009/18
(87) WO2004/047518
(31) 10/301,467 (32) 20.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WEDER, Donald, E

(71) SPACEOVER LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003285525
(21) 2003285525 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) BUILDING
(51)7 E04C 002/38 E04C 002/04
(87) WO2004/048714
(31) 0227564.2 (32) 26.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BARRETT, Steven, John; PREWER,

John, Russell

(71) SPDI
(11) AU-A-2002356457
(21) 2002356457 (22) 25.11.2002
(54) A LIGHT VALVE FOR CUT-OFF AND

CONTROLLABILITY OF LIGHT
TRANSMITTANCE AND A MANUFAC-
TURING METHOD THEREOF

(51)7 G02F 001/01
(87) WO2004/049047
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YU, Byung-Seok

(71) SPECIALTY MINERALS MICHIGAN
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003289711
(21) 2003289711 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) PROBE FOR DETERMINATION OF

OXYGEN ACTIVITY IN METAL MELTS
AND METHODS FOR ITS PRODUC-
TION

(51)7 G01N 027/411 G01N 033/20
(87) WO2004/048961
(31) 102 55 282.7 (32) 26.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MERKENS, Wihelm; SCHMITZ,

Norbert

(71) SRI INTERNATIONAL
(11) AU-A-2002356877
(21) 2002356877 (22) 31.10.2002
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD OF MICRO-

FLUIDIC HANDLING AND DISPENS-

ING USING MICRO-NOZZLE STRUC-
TURES

(51)7 G09G 003/10
(87) WO2004/049287
(31) 60/335,194 (32) 31.10.01 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PEARSON, Eric M.; AGUERO, Victor

M.; JOSEPH, Jose P.; BRACKMANN,
Elizabeth J.; HOLLAND, Christopher E.;
SPINDT, Charles A.; SCHWOEBEL,
Paul R.

(71) St. CLAIR SYSTEMS
(11) AU-A-2003297566
(21) 2003297566 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) ANTI-CONDENSATION CONTROL

SYSTEM FOR DEVICES DRIVEN BY
COMPRESSED AIR

(51)0

(87) WO2004/049085
(31) 60/428,990 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CLINE, William, A.; BONNER, Michael,

R.

(71) STAINLESS DESIGN LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003228176
(21) 2003228176 (22) 21.05.2003
(54) SUPPORT APPARATUS AND

METHOD OF USE
(51)7 H02G 003/04 F16L 003/22
(87) WO2004/049531
(31) 522757 (32) 22.11.02 (33) NZ
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) COOK, John, Mervyn

(71) STEWART, Steve
(11) AU-A-2003293104
(21) 2003293104 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) FOOT-OPERATED TOILET SEAT
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047601
(31) 60/428,672 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) STEWART, Steve

(71) STICHTING VOOR DE TECHNISCHE
WETENSCHAPPEN

(11) AU-A-2003283867
(21) 2003283867 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) APPROXIMATE INFERENCE
(51)7 G06F 017/18
(87) WO2004/049191
(31) 1021987 (32) 25.11.02 (33) NL
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KAPPEN, Hilbert, Johan; HESKES,

Thomas, Maria

(71) STOCKERYALE, (IRL), LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003302354
(21) 2003302354 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) AN ILLUMINATOR AND PRODUC-

TION METHOD
(51)7 H01L 033/00
(87) WO2004/049462
(31) 2002/0906 (32) 26.11.02 (33) IE
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LINEHAN, Daniel; BJORSELL, Sten;

STANLEY, Simon; KELLY, William

(71) STOCKHAUSEN GMBH AND CO.KG
(11) AU-A-2003302421
(21) 2003302421 (22) 05.05.2003
(54) POLYAMPHOTERIC SUPERABSORB-

ENT COPOLYMERS
(51)7 C08F 220/00
(87) WO2004/048425
(31) 10/141,673 (32) 06.05.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SMITH, Scott, J.; KANG, Seungkoo

(71) STOCKHAUSEN GMBH AND CO. KG
(11) AU-A-2003292148
(21) 2003292148 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) DRAWN ABSORBENT POLYMER

FIBERS
(51)7 D01D 005/00 D01D 010/00

D01F 006/16
(87) WO2004/048648
(31) 102 55 418.8 (32) 28.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HARREN, Jorg; HOUBEN, Jochen;

TENI, Rainer; DE MARCO, Michael

(71) Stojanovski, R.
(11) AU-A-2003275759
(21) 2003275759 (22) 31.12.2003
(54) Pre paid credit card
(51)7 G06K 019/06
(31) 2003900093 (32) 02.01.03 (33) AU
(43) 22.07.2004
(72) Stojanovski, Robert
(74) Robert Stojanovski

STOVER, Jennifer, A. see WYETH
(21) 2003298689

(71) STOWE WOODWARD LLC
(11) AU-A-2003278711
(21) 2003278711 (22) 13.08.2003
(54) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR

CALIBRATION SENSORS EMBED-
DED IN AN OBJECT

(51)7 G01L 025/00
(87) WO2004/048916
(31) 10/304,223 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GUSTAFSON, Eric, J.; OLINGER,

Robert, L.

(71) STRAUS, Elliott ; THOMPSON, John ;
OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC. ;
MCBAIN, Douglas

(11) AU-A-2003298651
(21) 2003298651 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR MODIFYING EXISTING

MOLD SYSTEMS TO UTILIZE AN IN-
MOLD COATING APPARATUS

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048076
(31) 60/428,448 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) THOMPSON, John; STRAUS, Elliott;

MCBAIN, Douglas

(71) STRESSWAVE, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003249380
(21) 2003249380 (22) 25.06.2003
(54) NUT PLATES, AND METHOD FOR IN-

STALLATION
(51)7 B29C 073/00
(87) WO2004/048073
(31) 10/305,469 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) EASTERBROOK, Eric, T.; SIGEL-

MANN, Milton; LANDY, Michael; NAM,
Taekssun

(71) STRIDER LABS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003298630
(21) 2003298630 (22) 10.11.2003
(54) ACQUISITION OF THREE-DI-

MENSIONAL IMAGES BY AN ACTIVE
STEREO TECHNIQUE USING LOC-
ALLY UNIQUE PATTERNS

(51)0

(87) WO2004/049255
(31) 60/428,510 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WEGBREIT, Eliot, Leonard; HAGER,

Gregory, D.

(71) STROMSHOLMEN AB
(11) AU-A-2003273123
(21) 2003273123 (22) 24.10.2003
(54) FLANGE DRESSING AND METHOD

FOR ATTACHING A GAS SPRING
(51)7 F16F 009/54 B21D 022/00

B21D 024/00
(87) WO2004/048802
(31) 0203539-2 (32) 28.11.02 (33) SE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NORDVALL, Per; PAP, Zoltan;

CRONHOLM, Marcus; JOHANSSON,
Marten; LUNDAHL, Leif

(71) STURGES, Sheldon ; ROSSER, Roy
(11) AU-A-2003293071
(21) 2003293071 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) AUTONOMOUS RESPONSE ENGINE
(51)7 G10L 015/22
(87) WO2004/049306
(31) 60/428,459 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US

60/459,652 02.04.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) STURGES, Sheldon; ROSSER, Roy

(71) ST VINCENT'S INSTITUTE OF MED-
ICAL RESEARCH

(11) AU-A-2003283116
(21) 2003283116 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR THE DETECTION OF

NEWLY ACQUIRED HIV INFECTION
(51)7 C12Q 001/70 G01N 033/53
(87) WO2004/048615
(31) 2002952817 (32) 22.11.02 (33) AU
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JOHNSON, Elizabeth, Irene, Mary;

WILSON, Kim, Margaret

(71) SUB-DRILL SUPPLY, LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003286260
(21) 2003286260 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) FLUID COLLECTING DEVICE
(51)7 E21B 021/01 E21B 033/08

E21B 019/16
(87) WO2004/048746
(31) 0227281.3 (32) 22.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PATON, Alan, Stewart

(71) SUGAI GENERAL INDUSTRIES LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003289084
(21) 2003289084 (22) 12.12.2003
(54) DISPENCER FOR COIN OR ITS KIND
(51)7 G07D 001/00
(87) WO2004/049266
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SUGAI, Katsumi

(71) SUGATSUNE KOGYO CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003252304
(21) 2003252304 (22) 29.07.2003
(54) CATCH FUNCTION-EQUIPPED

HINGE
(51)7 E05D 003/06 E05F 001/12
(87) WO2004/048728
(31) 2002-341283 (32) 25.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KOSHIKAWA, Shinichiro; OSHIMA,

Kazuyoshi

SULIVAN, Michele see GILEAD SCIENCES,
INC.
(21) 2003293140

SULIVAN, Michele see YANG, Stephanie
(21) 2003295954

(71) SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY
LIMITED

(11) AU-A-2003284573
(21) 2003284573 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) CIRCUIT BOARD, MULTI-LAYER WIR-

ING BOARD, METHOD FOR MAKING
CIRCUIT BOARD, AND METHOD FOR
MAKING MULTI-LAYER WIRING
BOARD

(51)7 H05K 003/46
(87) WO2004/049772
(31) 2002-344568 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KONDO, Masayoshi; KATO, Masaaki;
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Frederick; QIAO, Greg, Guanghua

(71) THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO
(11) AU-A-2003295937
(21) 2003295937 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) INTEGRATED PHOTOELECTRO-

CHEMICAL CELL AND SYSTEM HAV-
ING A SOLID POLYMER ELECTRO-
LYTE

(51)7 H01L 031/04 H01L 031/18
H01M 004/04 H01M 006/30

(87) WO2004/049459
(31) 60/428,841 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) DENG, Xunming; XU, Liwei

(71) THIEME GMBH AND CO. KG
(11) AU-A-2003274020
(21) 2003274020 (22) 16.10.2003
(54) SCREEN PRINTING MACHINE
(51)7 B41F 015/08
(87) WO2004/048095
(31) 102 56 327.6 (32) 27.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WEBER, Dietmar

(71) THIEME GMBH AND CO. KG
(11) AU-A-2003280385
(21) 2003280385 (22) 16.10.2003
(54) METHOD FOR CLEANING THE

SCREEN STENCIL OF A SILK-
SCREEN PRINTING DEVICE AND
SILK-SCREEN PRINTING MACHINE
FOR SAID METHOD

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048098
(31) 102 56 326.8 (32) 27.11.02 (33) DE
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WEBER, Dietmar; MESSMER, Klaus;

KONIG, Ewald

(71) THOMAS, Ivia, V.
(11) AU-A-2003294481
(21) 2003294481 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) AN ILLUMINATED SIGNALING

DEVICE
(51)0

(87) WO2004/049275
(31) 10/301,250 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) THOMAS, Ivia, V.

THOMPSON, John see STRAUS, Elliott
(21) 2003298651

(71) THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
(11) AU-A-2002368379
(21) 2002368379 (22) 18.12.2002
(54) ELECTRON GUN FOR CATHODE

RAY TUBES
(51)7 H01J 029/48 H01J 029/56
(87) WO2004/049380
(31) 0116471 (32) 19.12.01 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TRINCHERO, Olivier; RICAUD, Jean-

Luc

(71) THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
(11) AU-A-2003253794
(21) 2003253794 (22) 03.07.2003
(54) SEQUENTIAL DISPLAY SYSTEM

WITH CHANGING COLOR ORDER
(51)0

(87) WO2004/049691
(31) 60/427,859 (32) 20.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WILLIS, Donald, Henry

(71) THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
(11) AU-A-2003284152
(21) 2003284152 (22) 27.10.2003
(54) TWO-LAYER DECODING FOR HY-

BRID HIGH-DEFINITION DVD
(51)7 H04N 007/18
(87) WO2004/049733
(31) 60/428,853 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LIN, Shu; COMER, Mary, Lafuze

(71) THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
(11) AU-A-2003290732
(21) 2003290732 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) A CARRIER TRACKING LOOP LOCK

DETECTOR
(51)7 H04N 005/455
(87) WO2004/049706
(31) 60/429,367 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MARKMAN, Ivonette; EDDE, Gabriel,

Alfed

(71) THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
(11) AU-A-2003291466
(21) 2003291466 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DE-

TECTING NTSC CO-CHANNEL IN-
TERFERENCE

(51)7 H04N 005/21
(87) WO2004/049699
(31) 60/429,366 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) EDDE, Gabriel, Alfed; MARKMAN,

Ivonete

(71) THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
(11) AU-A-2003291652
(21) 2003291652 (22) 27.10.2003
(54) TWO-LAYER ENCODING FOR HY-

BRID HIGH-DEFINITION DVD
(51)7 H04N 007/18
(87) WO2004/049732
(31) 60/428,853 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LIN, Shu; COMER, Mary, Lafuze

(71) THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
(11) AU-A-2003298620
(21) 2003298620 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) AN NTSC SIGNAL DETECTOR
(51)7 H04N 005/44
(87) WO2004/049704
(31) 60/429,118 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) EDDE, Gabriel, Alfed; MARKMAN,

Ivonette

(71) THREE BOND CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003277643
(21) 2003277643 (22) 10.11.2003
(54) LAMINATED STRUCTURAL BODY
(51)7 B32B 027/00
(87) WO2004/048085
(31) 2002-341033 (32) 25.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NISHIYAMA, Yuko; ARAI, Yoshihide;

NEMOTO, Takashi; INOUE, Manabu;
HORIE, Kenichi

(71) THYSSENKRUPP AUTOMOTIVE AG
(11) AU-A-2003278150
(21) 2003278150 (22) 29.10.2003
(54) VEHICLE CHASSIS
(51)7 B60G 015/06 B60G 017/02

B60G 017/015
(87) WO2004/048135
(31) 102 55 764.0 (32) 28.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ELLMANN, Siegfried; WEHAUS,

Holger; KOLB, Walter

(71) THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR AG
(11) AU-A-2003293683
(21) 2003293683 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN

ELEVATOR SYSTEM AND ELEV-
ATOR SYSTEM FOR CARRYING OUT
SAID METHOD

(51)7 B66B 001/18
(87) WO2004/048244

(31) PCT/EP02/13324 (32) 26.11.02 (33) EP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MEYLE, Peter; SCHNEIDER, Stefan;

THUMM, Gerhard

(71) TIAX LLC
(11) AU-A-2003295715
(21) 2003295715 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) CELL BALANCING SYSTEM FOR

EQUALIZING STATE OF CHARGE
AMONG SERIES-CONNECTED ELEC-
TRICAL ENERGY STORAGE UNITS

(51)7 H02J 007/00
(87) WO2004/049540
(31) 60/428,666 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US

60/464,391 18.04.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CHERTOK, Allan; FOWLER, Thomas,

J.; KING, Darrell, J.; LAROCQUE, Ger-
ald, R.; ONNERUD, Per; SHI, Jay, J.

(71) TIBION CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003287708
(21) 2003287708 (22) 07.11.2003
(54) ACTIVE MUSCLE ASSISTANCE

DEVICE AND METHOD
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047928
(31) 60/429,289 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US

60/485,882 08.07.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HORST, Robert, W.

(71) TIPPETTS FOUNTAINS LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003290218
(21) 2003290218 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) DISPLAY FOUNTAIN, SYSTEM, AR-

RAY AND WIND DETECTOR
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047997
(31) 0227514.7 (32) 26.11.02 (33) GB
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TIPPETTS, John

(71) TODOROSKI, Goran
(11) AU-A-2002368396
(21) 2002368396 (22) 01.11.2002
(54) SCREEN TENSIONING SYSTEM
(51)7 B44D 003/18
(87) WO2004/048125
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TODOROSKI, Goran

(71) TOFASCO
(11) AU-A-2002346478
(21) 2002346478 (22) 20.11.2002
(54) COLLAPSIBLE HAMMOCK STAND
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047587
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ZHENG, Edward

(71) TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003280802
(21) 2003280802 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR CLEANING SUB-
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STRATE PROCESSING CHAMBER
(51)7 H01L 021/31 H01L 021/205

C23C 016/44 H01L 021/3065
(87) WO2004/049421
(31) 2002-344457 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YAMASAKI, Hideaki; NAKAMURA,

Kazuhito; MATSUZAWA, Koumei;
MATSUDA, Tsukasa; KAWANO, Yu-
miko

(71) TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003280854
(21) 2003280854 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) WAFER PROCESSING SYSTEM,

COATING/DEVELOPING APPAR-
ATUS, AND WAFER PROCESSING
APPARATUS

(51)7 H01L 021/027 G03F 007/20
(87) WO2004/049408
(31) 2002-346138 (32) 28.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MIYATA, Akira; HIGASHI, Makio

(71) TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003284682
(21) 2003284682 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) PLASMA PROCESSING SYSTEM

AND METHOD AND ELECTRODE
PLATE OF PLASMA PROCESSING
SYSTEM

(51)7 H01L 021/3065
(87) WO2004/049418
(31) 2002-341949 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP

2003-358417 17.10.03 JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SASAKI, Hiromitsu; YOSHIDA, Tetsuo;

SAITO, Michishige; ISHIHARA, Hiroy-
uki; OOYABU, Jun; NUMATA, Kohji;
KOSHIISHI, Akira; HIROSE, Jun;
OGASAWARA, Masahiro; HIRANO,
Taichi

(71) TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003284683
(21) 2003284683 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) PLASMA PROCESSING METHOD

AND APPARATUS
(51)7 H01L 021/3065
(87) WO2004/049419
(31) 2002-341949 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP

2003-358432 17.10.03 JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KOSHIISHI, Akira; HIROSE, Jun;

OGASAWARA, Masahiro; HIRANO,
Taichi; SASAKI, Hiromitsu; YOSHIDA,
Tetsuo; SAITO, Michishige; ISHIHARA,
Hiroyuki; OOYABU, Jun; NUMATA, Ko-
hji

(71) TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003284684
(21) 2003284684 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) PLASMA PROCESSING APPARATUS

AND METHOD
(51)7 H01L 021/3065
(87) WO2004/049420
(31) 2002-341949 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP

2003-358425 17.10.03 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SAITO, Michishige; ISHIHARA, Hiroy-

uki; OOYABU, Jun; NUMATA, Kohji;
KOSHIISHI, Akira; HIROSE, Jun;
OGASAWARA, Masahiro; HIRANO,
Taichi; SASAKI, Hiromitsu; YOSHIDA,
Tetsuo

(71) TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
(11) AU-A-2003294492
(21) 2003294492 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) PLASMA PROCESSING SYSTEM

AND METHOD
(51)7 G01N 015/02
(87) WO2004/048942
(31) 60/429,067 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MITROVIC, Andrej, S.

TOMES, Kimberly, L. see ERNEST,
Theresa
(21) 2003291174

(71) TOMITA, Seijiro
(11) AU-A-2002355052
(21) 2002355052 (22) 28.11.2002
(54) THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE SIG-

NAL PRODUCING CIRCUIT AND
THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE DIS-
PLAY APPARATUS

(51)7 H04N 013/00
(87) WO2004/049734
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TOMITA, Seijiro

(71) TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284639
(21) 2003284639 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) GAS BARRIER MULTILAYER FILM
(51)7 B32B 009/00
(87) WO2004/048081
(31) 2002-339115 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TANAKA, Tsukasa; SASAKI, Noboru

(71) TORAY ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284473
(21) 2003284473 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR JOINING
(51)7 H01L 021/60 C04B 037/00

H01L 021/02 H01L 021/52
H05K 003/26

(87) WO2004/049427
(31) 2002-345306 (32) 28.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YAMAUCHI, Akira

(71) TORAY ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284474
(21) 2003284474 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR JOINING
(51)7 H01L 021/60 H01L 021/02

H01L 021/52 H05H 001/46
H05K 003/26 C04B 037/00

(87) WO2004/049428
(31) 2002-346111 (32) 28.11.02 (33) JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YAMAUCHI, Akira

(71) TORQUELOCK CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003295722
(21) 2003295722 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) HANG-FREE THREAD DESIGN
(51)0

(87) WO2004/048023
(31) 10/301,079 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CHURCH, Kris, L.

TORRES, Antonio see AGENJO, Juan, Car-
los
(21) 2003292048

(71) TOSHIBA LIGHTING AND TECHNO-
LOGY CORPORATION

(11) AU-A-2003284644
(21) 2003284644 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) FLUORESCENT LAMP AND LUMIN-

AIRE
(51)7 H01J 061/32 H01J 061/72
(87) WO2004/049388
(31) 2002-339912 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP

2003-168924 13.06.03 JP
2003-273092 10.07.03 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YAMADA, Ichiro; TODA, Naoyuki;

NISHIMURA, Kiyoshi; SHIBAHARA,
Yusuke; OOTANI, Kiyoshi; YOSHIDA,
Masahiko

(71) TOSOH CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003284500
(21) 2003284500 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) INSULATING FILM MATERIAL CON-

TAINING ORGANIC SILANE OR OR-
GANIC SILOXANE COMPOUND,
METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME,
AND SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

(51)7 H01L 021/312 C07F 007/18
C07F 007/21

(87) WO2004/049422
(31) 2002-346226 (32) 28.11.02 (33) JP

2003-198654 17.07.03 JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HARA, Daiji; YOSHIDA, Keisuke

(71) TOTALFORSVARETS FOR-
SKNINGSINSTITUT

(11) AU-A-2003282654
(21) 2003282654 (22) 28.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF IMPROVING THE BURN

RATE AND IGNITABILITY OF ALU-
MINIUM FUEL PARTICLES AND ALU-
MINIUM FUEL SO MODIFIED

(51)7 C06B 027/00 C06B 045/30
(87) WO2004/048295
(31) 0203520-2 (32) 28.11.02 (33) SE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HAHMA, Arno

(71) TOTO LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284677
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(21) 2003284677 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) DRAIN SOCKET AND FLUSH TOILET
(51)7 E03D 011/16 F16L 055/00
(87) WO2004/048708
(31) 2002-338972 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP

2002-371546 24.12.02 JP
2003-347184 06.10.03 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ICHIKI, Tomoyasu; OZEKI, Tsuyoshi;

YONEDA, Toshifumi; KOBAYASHI,
Osamu; KAWAKAMI, Katsuhiro;
MACHIDA, Mitsuyoshi; SHIBATA,
Shinji; TOMONARI, Hiroshi

(71) TOYO ALUMINIUM KABUSHIKI
KAISHA

(11) AU-A-2003280859
(21) 2003280859 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) POWDER COATING COMPOSITION
(51)7 C09D 201/00 C09D 005/03

C09C 001/64 C09C 003/10
(87) WO2004/048488
(31) 2002-340002 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) TAKANO, Yasushi

(71) TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(11) AU-A-2003302299
(21) 2003302299 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) POLISHING PAD AND METHOD FOR

MANUFACTURING SEMICON-
DUCTOR DEVICE

(51)7 H01L 021/304 B24B 037/00
(87) WO2004/049417
(31) 2002-343199 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP

2003-000331 06.01.03 JP
2003-029477 06.02.03 JP
2003-064653 11.03.03 JP

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) OGAWA, Kazuyuki; KAZUNO, Atsushi;

WATANABE, Kimihiro; NAKAMORI,
Masahiko; SHIMOMURA, Tetsuo; YA-
MADA, Takatoshi

(71) TOYO INK MFG. CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284674
(21) 2003284674 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) DISPLAYING FLUID FOR ELECTRO-

PHORESIS DISPLAY MEDIUM
(51)7 G02F 001/167
(87) WO2004/049053
(31) 2002-342566 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KOIZUMI, Hiroaki; UEMURA, Toshiyuki

(71) TOYO SEIKAN KAISHA, LTD.
(11) AU-A-2002355024
(21) 2002355024 (22) 22.11.2002
(54) PACKAGING BAG WITH SELF-

CLOSEABLE OUTFLOW PORT, AND
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE
PACKAGING BAG

(51)7 B65D 033/36 B31B 001/84
B31B 025/26

(87) WO2004/048217
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KUROSAWA, Kazuyuki; MATSUDA,

Naoto; KUNIHIRO, Ichiro

(71) TRACHTE BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
(11) AU-A-2002367954
(21) 2002367954 (22) 05.09.2002
(54) INTERACTIVE SELF-STORAGE

RENTAL SYSTEM AND METHOD
(51)7 G06F 017/60
(87) WO2004/049230
(31) 09/879,235 (32) 11.06.01 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) JENKINS, Lawrence, A.

(71) TRACKGUARD INC.
(11) AU-A-2003282479
(21) 2003282479 (22) 08.10.2003
(54) SHOE SYSTEM WITH A RESILIENT

SHOE INSERT
(51)7 A43B 013/18 A43B 021/30

A43B 021/32 A61F 002/66
(87) WO2004/047579
(31) 60/319,731 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LINDH, Kjell; LARSSON, Hans; LINDH,

Leif; LINDQVIST, Wilhelm, Ove

(71) TRADING TECHNOLOGIES INTER-
NATIONAL, INC.

(11) AU-A-2003291830
(21) 2003291830 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) METHOD AND INTERFACE FOR

CONSOLIDATING PRICE LEVELS ON
A TRADING SCREEN

(51)0

(87) WO2004/049135
(31) 10/304,248 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SINGER, Scott

(71) TRANSCLICK, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003287664
(21) 2003287664 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LAN-

GUAGE TRANSLATION VIA REMOTE
DEVICES

(51)7 G06F 017/28
(87) WO2004/049195
(31) 60/428,547 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LEVIN, Robert, E.

(71) TRANSCLICK, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003290955
(21) 2003290955 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) LANGUAGE TRANSLATION SYSTEM

AND METHOD
(51)0

(87) WO2004/049110
(31) 60/428,547 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LEVIN, Robert, E.

(71) TRANSCLICK, INC.
(11) AU-A-2003291049
(21) 2003291049 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

SPEECH TRANSLATION USING RE-
MOTE DEVICES

(51)7 G06F 017/28
(87) WO2004/049196

(31) 60/428,547 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) LEVIN, Robert, E.

(71) TRANSCOJECT GESELLSCHAFT
FUR MEDIZINISCHE GERATE MBH
AND CO. KG

(11) AU-A-2003292973
(21) 2003292973 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION

AND/OR HANDLING OF A HIGHLY
PURE OBJECT

(51)0

(87) WO2004/048207
(31) 102 54 762.9 (32) 22.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HEINZ, Jochen

(71) TRANSFORM PHARMACEUTICALS,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003295846
(21) 2003295846 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS

OF CELCOXIB
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047752
(31) 60/429,515 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GARDNER, Colin; LEMOTT, Meegan;

WANG, Szu-Wen; BERNSTEIN,
Steven; CHEN, Hongming

(71) TRANSFORM PHARMACEUTICALS,
INC.

(11) AU-A-2003295867
(21) 2003295867 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) FREEZE-DRYING MICROSCOPE

STAGE APPARATUS AND PROCESS
OF USING THE SAME

(51)0

(87) WO2004/047753
(31) 60/428,170 (32) 21.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) GONZALEZ-ZUGASTI, Javier; PUT-

NAM, David; GYORY, J., Richard

(71) TRANSGS, A.S. ; SEVCIK, Jiri
(11) AU-A-2003277798
(21) 2003277798 (22) 11.11.2003
(54) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR

MEASURING THE HEATING OF
GASES

(51)7 G01N 025/22 G01N 025/36
G01N 025/28 G01N 025/20

(87) WO2004/048954
(31) PV 2002-3767 (32) 13.11.02 (33) CZ
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SEVCIK, Jiri

TRAVE, Anna see AGENJO, Juan, Carlos
(21) 2003292048

TREPICCHIO, William, L. see WYETH
(21) 2003298689
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(71) TRESPAPHAN GMBH AND CO. KG.
(11) AU-A-2003296587
(21) 2003296587 (22) 20.11.2003
(54) TRANSPARENT BIAXIALLY ORI-

ENTED POLYOLEFIN FILM HAVING
AN IMPROVED OXYGEN BARRIER

(51)7 B32B 027/32 B32B 027/08
(87) WO2004/048088
(31) 102 54 731.9 (32) 23.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) BUSCH, Detlef; JUNG, Joachim

(71) TRIAGE MEDICAL
(11) AU-A-2003291168
(21) 2003291168 (22) 24.11.2003
(54) SOFT TISSUE ANCHOR AND

METHOD OF USING SAME
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047617
(31) 60/428,847 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US

10/719,086 21.11.03 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CULBERT, Brad, S.
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(72) TSAUR, Gary
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CUITS
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MALSTROM, Charles, Randall; MC-

CARTHY, Sean, Patrick; ZHMURKIN,
Dmitry, Vladimirovich; TRACY, Nathan,
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(54) SHEATH INTRODUCTION APPAR-

ATUS AND METHOD
(51)7 A61B 017/128
(87) WO2004/047654
(31) 60/429,049 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
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(54) HIGH-PRESSURE DEVICE FOR
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(43) 18.06.2004
(72) EVANS, Craig, Luther; EHLEN, Jeffrey,

Allan; MANTEUFEL, James, Clarence

(71) UNIMEDICAL A/S
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(54) SCRAPER BLADE AND METHOD

FOR SCRAPED-SURFACE HEAT EX-
CHANGER

(51)7 F28F 019/00
(87) WO2004/048877
(31) 10/301,722 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HARDY, Benjamin

(71) UNITED MONOLITHIC SEMICON-
DUCTORS SAS

(11) AU-A-2003300245
(21) 2003300245 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) PACKAGED ELECTRONIC COMPON-

ENT FOR APPLICATIONS AT MILLI-
METRIC FREQUENCIES

(51)7 H01P 005/107
(87) WO2004/049496
(31) 0214684 (32) 22.11.02 (33) FR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) CAMIADE, Marc; DOMNESQUE,

Denis; BEILENHOFF, Klaus

(71) UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
(11) AU-A-2003257974
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(54) SURFACE AIR MANAGEMENT SYS-

TEMS AND METHODS
(51)7 G06F 017/00
(87) WO2004/049189
(31) 60/428,624 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
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A.; ALDSTADT, Harry, W.
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(54) Interactive Television Program Guide

with Remote Access
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(43) 22.07.2004
(62) 771432
(72) Berezowski, David M.; Lemmons,
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(11) AU-A-2003284572
(21) 2003284572 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) 2-OXOINDOLINE DERIVATIVES
(51)7 C07D 401/14 A61P 019/02

A61P 027/06 A61P 029/00
A61P 035/00 A61P 043/00
C07D 417/14 C07D 471/04
A61K 031/4375 A61K 031/444
A61K 031/4709 A61K 031/496
A61P 003/10 A61P 009/00
A61P 009/10 A61P 017/00
A61P 017/06

(87) WO2004/048366
(31) 2002-339847 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SAMIZU, Kiyohiro; HISAMICHI, Hiroy-

uki; MATSUHISA, Akira; IDEYAMA,
Yukitaka; KUROMITSU, Sadao

YANG, Brian, Hang Wai see SINGH,
Gaurav
(21) 2002368389

YANG, Stephanie see GILEAD SCIENCES,
INC.
(21) 2003293140

(71) YANG, Stephanie ; GILEAD SCI-
ENCES, INC. ; SULIVAN, Michele

(11) AU-A-2003295954
(21) 2003295954 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) METHOD OF DRUG LOADING IN

LIPOSOMES BY GRADIENT
(51)7 A61K 009/00
(87) WO2004/047800
(31) 60/429,122 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HU, Ning; SULIVAN, Michele; YANG,

Stephanie; JENSEN, Gerard, M.

(71) YANNETTI, William ; RUDISI, Joseph,
J. ; HARFORD, Richard, N. ; KEAR-
NEY, David, J.

(11) AU-A-2003295913
(21) 2003295913 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) ANODIZATION TO ENHANCE ADHE-

SION FOR METAL COMPOSITE
(51)7 B32B 015/08 B23P 009/00

B32B 027/06
(87) WO2004/048087
(31) 60/428,739 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) RUDISI, Joseph, J.; KEARNEY, David,

J.; HARFORD, Richard, N.; YANNETTI,
William

(71) YASHER, Gregg
(11) AU-A-2003300799
(21) 2003300799 (22) 26.11.2003
(54) MAILBOX MOUNTING KIT
(51)7 A47G 029/12
(87) WO2004/047599
(31) 60/429,087 (32) 26.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YASHER, Gregg

(71) YAZAKI CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003280796
(21) 2003280796 (22) 14.11.2003
(54) CABLE AND CABLE IDENTIFICATING

METHOD
(51)7 H01B 007/36 H01B 013/00
(87) WO2004/049354
(31) 2002-343772 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) YAGI, Kiyoshi; KAMATA, Takeshi;

KATSUMATA, Makoto; SUGIMURA,
Keigo; SUZUKI, Shigeharu

(71) YISSUM RESEARCH AND DEVELOP-
MENT OF THE HEBREW UNI-
VERSITY OF JERUSALEM

(11) AU-A-2003282355
(21) 2003282355 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) ORGANIC-INORGANIC NANOCOM-

POSITE COATINGS FOR IMPLANT
MATERIALS AND METHODS OF PRE-
PARATION THEREOF

(51)7 A61L 027/34 A61L 027/46
B05D 001/00 A61L 027/32

(87) WO2004/047880
(31) 60/428,725 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US

(43) 18.06.2004
(72) MILHOFER-FUREDI, Helga; BAR

YOSEF OFIR, Pasit; SIKIRIN, Maja;
GERGELY, Csilla; CUISINIER, Frederic

(71) YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNI-
VERSITY OF JERUSALEM

(11) AU-A-2003283789
(21) 2003283789 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) BETA-BLOCKERS HAVING ANTIOX-

IDANT AND NO-DONOR ACTIVITY
(51)7 A61K 031/385 A61K 031/4436

A61K 031/5377 C07D 491/04
C07D 493/04 C07D 495/04
C07D 498/04 C07D 417/12
C07D 417/04 A61P 009/00
A61P 009/04 A61P 009/06
A61P 009/10 A61P 009/12
A61P 025/30 A61P 027/06
A61K 031/40 A61K 031/4025
A61K 031/403 A61K 031/07
A61K 031/433

(87) WO2004/047837
(31) 60/428,502 (32) 22.11.02 (33) US

60/428,733 22.11.02 US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) HAJ-YEHIA, Abdullah, Ibrahim; KHAN,

Mohamed, Amin

(71) YKK CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003280777
(21) 2003280777 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) FIBER-MADE SURFACE FASTENER

REDUCED IN UNPLEASANT NOISE
AT PEELING-OFF AND ITS ATTACH-
ING PRODUCT

(51)7 A44B 018/00
(87) WO2004/047581
(31) 2002-341930 (32) 26.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ISHIBASHI, Akira; MURAYAMA,

Teiichi; TANAKA, Mamoru; OHSUGI,
Shintaro

YU, Mang see FANG, Fang
(21) 2003294401

YUN, Seok-Ryul see HYUN ENGINEERING
AND CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
(21) 2003282404

(71) YUPO CORPORATION
(11) AU-A-2003284630
(21) 2003284630 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) IN-MOLD LABEL HAVING REMOV-

ABLE PART
(51)7 G09F 003/00
(87) WO2004/049284
(31) 2002-339325 (32) 22.11.02 (33) JP

2003-036083 14.02.03 JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FUNATO, Takashi; NISHIZAWA,

Takatoshi; SHIINA, Masaki

(71) ZAIDAN HOJIN HANDOTAI KENKYU
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SHINKOKAI
(11) AU-A-2003284468
(21) 2003284468 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVE APPLIC-

ATOR
(51)7 A61L 002/08 A61M 001/36

A61N 005/04
(87) WO2004/047875
(31) 2002-344483 (32) 27.11.02 (33) JP
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) NISHIZAWA, Jun-ichi

(71) ZAJAC, Piotr
(11) AU-A-2002351537
(21) 2002351537 (22) 15.11.2002
(54) FEED ADDITIVE AND PROCESS FOR

MANUFACTURING THEREOF
(51)7 A23K 001/16 A23K 003/00
(87) WO2004/047551
(31) P 356916 (32) 31.10.02 (33) PL
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ZAJAC, Piotr; ZAJAC, Tadeusz

(71) ZANDER AUFBEREITUNGSTECHNIK
GMBH AND CO. KG

(11) AU-A-2003302476
(21) 2003302476 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) COLD-REGENERATED DEHYD-

RATOR FOR MOISTURE-LADEN
GASEOUS MEDIA

(51)7 B01D 053/26 B01D 053/04
(87) WO2004/047957
(31) 102 54 868.4 (32) 25.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) PRIESS, Gunter

(71) ZANTIOTIS, Ioannis
(11) AU-A-2003282255
(21) 2003282255 (22) 21.11.2003
(54) ELEVATOR LANDING DOOR LOCK
(51)7 B66B 013/20
(87) WO2004/048247
(31) 20020100508 (32) 22.11.02 (33) GR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ZANTIOTIS, Ioannis

(71) ZEALAND PHARMA A/S
(11) AU-A-2003281986
(21) 2003281986 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) PEPTIDE GAP JUNCTION MODULAT-

ORS
(51)7 C07K 005/06 A61K 038/06

A61P 009/06
(87) WO2004/048400
(31) 60/428,973 (32) 25.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) KNUDSEN, Carsten, Boye;

PETERSEN, Jorgen, Soberg; LARSEN,
Bjarne, Due

(71) ZENG, Ke
(11) AU-A-2003284803
(21) 2003284803 (22) 12.11.2003
(54) ELECTRONIC APPARATUS FOR IN-

DICATING BEAT AND CORRECTING
TONE AND CONTROL METHOD
THEREOF

(51)7 G04F 005/02 G10G 007/02

(87) WO2004/049078
(31) 02152355.X (32) 26.11.02 (33) CN

03202916.0 16.02.03 CN
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ZENG, PingWei; ZENG, Ke

(71) ZEROPACK CO., LTD.
(11) AU-A-2003284760
(21) 2003284760 (22) 25.11.2003
(54) APPARATUS FOR VACUUM PACK-

AGES AND METHOD OF CON-
TROLLING IT

(51)7 B65B 031/02
(87) WO2004/048203
(31) 10-2002-0073651 (32) 25.11.02 (33) KR
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SUNG, Ei-Jae; AHN, Joung-Geun

(71) ZF SACHS AG
(11) AU-A-2003283408
(21) 2003283408 (22) 18.11.2003
(54) DUAL-CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
(51)7 F16D 021/06
(87) WO2004/048794
(31) 102 54 900.1 (32) 22.11.02 (33) DE
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) FELDHAUS, Reinhard; HEIARTZ,

Markus; KISTER, Igor; DOGEL,
Thomas; VOGT, Sebastian

(71) ZHANG, Puhua
(11) AU-A-2002354324
(21) 2002354324 (22) 08.11.2002
(54) A VENTURI TUBE DEVICE FOR AN

INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE
(51)7 F02M 019/08 F02M 029/02

F02M 023/12
(87) WO2004/048766
(31) 02256916.2 (32) 10.10.02 (33) CN
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ZHANG, Puhua

(71) ZHANG, Yamei ; WANG, Yaping
(11) AU-A-2003284793
(21) 2003284793 (22) 06.11.2003
(54) SMALL AREA PIXEL ELECTRODE

DIRECT PLANAR X-RAY DETECTOR
(51)7 H01L 027/14 G01T 001/24

H01L 031/00
(87) WO2004/049456
(31) 02152061.5 (32) 26.11.02 (33) CN
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) WANG, Yaping

(71) ZITZMANN, Nicole ; DWEK, Raymond
(11) AU-A-2003302370
(21) 2003302370 (22) 23.09.2003
(54) USE OF IMINOSUGAR DERIVATIVES

TO INHIBIT ION CHANNEL ACTIVITY
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047719
(31) 60/412,560 (32) 23.09.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ZITZMANN, Nicole; DWEK, Raymond

(71) Z-TECH (CANADA) INC.
(11) AU-A-2003286046
(21) 2003286046 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) IMPROVED APPARATUS AND

METHOD FOR PERFORMING IMPED-
ANCE MEASUREMENTS

(51)7 G01R 027/00 A61B 005/05
A61N 001/365 A61N 001/39

(87) WO2004/048983
(31) 60/429,316 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SMITH, Kenneth, Carless; IRON-

STONE, Joel, Steven; ZHANG, Frank

(71) Z-TECH (CANADA) INC.
(11) AU-A-2003286047
(21) 2003286047 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) ELIMINATING INTERFACE ARTIFACT

ERRORS IN BIOIMPEDANCE MEAS-
UREMENTS

(51)7 A61B 005/00
(87) WO2004/047627
(31) 60/429,316 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) SMITH, Kenneth, Carless; IRON-

STONE, Joel, Steven

(71) Z-TECH (CANADA) INC.
(11) AU-A-2003286048
(21) 2003286048 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) BIOIMPEDANCE MEASUREMENT

USING CONTROLLER-SWITCHED
CURRENT INJECTION AND MULTI-
PLEXER SELECTED ELECTRODE
CONNECTION

(51)7 A61B 006/00 G01R 027/14
G01R 031/36

(87) WO2004/047643
(31) 60/429,316 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ZHANG, Frank; SMITH, Kenneth, Car-

less; IRONSTONE, Joel, Steven

(71) Z-TECH (CANADA) INC.
(11) AU-A-2003286049
(21) 2003286049 (22) 27.11.2003
(54) APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING

ADEQUACY OF ELECTRODE-
TO-SKIN CONTACT AND ELEC-
TRODE QUALITY FOR BIOELEC-
TRICAL MEASUREMENTS

(51)7 A61B 005/05 A61B 005/08
A61B 005/04

(87) WO2004/047636
(31) 60/429,316 (32) 27.11.02 (33) US
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ORGAN, Leslie, William; SMITH, Ken-

neth, Carless; IRONSTONE, Joel,
Steven

(71) ZUCKERMAN, Arthur
(11) AU-A-2002368392
(21) 2002368392 (22) 25.11.2002
(54) APPETITE SUPPRESSANT TOOTH-

PASTE
(51)0

(87) WO2004/047661
(43) 18.06.2004
(72) ZUCKERMAN, Arthur
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Numerical Index

2002323709 Mallory Technologies Pty Ltd
2002323710 Mallory Technologies Pty Ltd
2002324024 Kumkang Korea Chemical Co., Ltd
2002342299 THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA, as represented by THE SECRETARY OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF ; THE TRUSTEES OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA ; UNIVERSITY
HEALTH NETWORK

2002342410 BIODIESEL AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
2002342411 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY
2002342420 RADFORD, Wayne, Michael
2002342489 RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
2002343174 MESSADEK, Jallal ; ENNAMANY, Rachid
2002343175 NOKIA CORPORATION
2002343259 TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (PUBL)
2002344532 HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
2002346439 WAMPOLE, Glenn, P., Sr.
2002346478 TOFASCO
2002346496 TSAUR, Gary
2002346499 SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
2002346511 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2002346522 VARIAN, INC.
2002346565 DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
2002346580 MILAN, Michael
2002347141 DELORME, Judith, Carol
2002347147 RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
2002347485 NOKIA CORPORATION
2002347486 CARLE-ZEISS STIFTUNG trading as SCHOTT GLAS
2002347517 KUNNENGODE, Thomas, Joseph
2002347654 INSTROMET ULTRASONICS B.V.
2002347682 NORSK HYDRO ASA
2002348259 FLUOR CORPORATION
2002348861 ITALESSE SRL
2002349049 FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG

DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.
2002349062 NOKIA CORPORATION
2002349202 WILLIAMS, Allan ; DONNELLY, Victoria
2002349221 SIERRA WIRELESS, INC.
2002349457 MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION
2002349490 NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR RURAL ENGINEERING
2002349501 MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2002349555 JIANG, Liping
2002349580 KOMATSU, Shigetomi ; NAGASHIMA, Koki
2002349613 CHABANOV, Alim Ivanovich ; SOBOLEV, Valerian

Markovich ; GOLOVCHENKO, Alexander Ivanovich
2002349616 CHABANOV, Alim Ivanovich ; SOBOLEV, Valerian

Markovich ; GOLOVCHENKO, Alexander Ivanovich
2002349632 KATO, Sei ; HOTTA, Kunio
2002349706 MARUZEN PETROCHEMICAL CO., LTD.
2002349723 KISHIDA, Kinzo
2002349728 BEIJING AEROSPACE FENG GUANG ELECTRONIC

TECHNICAL CORP. LTD.
2002350256 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
2002350378 LINKAIR COMMUNICATIONS,INC.
2002350984 PERESA, Bartol
2002351016 RANBAXY LABORATORIES LIMITED
2002351044 GOSUDARSTVENNOYE PREDPRIYATIE NAUCH-

NOISSLEDOVATELSKY INSTITUT LAZERNOY FIZIKI
2002351161 QUALCOMM INCORPORATED
2002351455 CONAX AS
2002351537 ZAJAC, Piotr
2002351629 RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
2002351900 L'ECUYER, Claude
2002352168 FOC FRANKENBURG OIL COMPANY EST.
2002352938 UC TECH
2002353067 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
2002353475 APRION DIGITAL LTD.
2002353639 KONG, Kwang-Hoon
2002353648 CASTRO CADENA, Carlos Martin
2002353649 BUSTOS SILVA, Jose Guadalupe
2002354064 ANZAI, Setsu
2002354067 MACOHO.,LTD

2002354068 MACOHO.,LTD
2002354069 MACOHO.,LTD
2002354123 ALLIED TELESIS K.K.
2002354318 SUMITOMO MITSUBISHI SILICON CORPORATION
2002354324 ZHANG, Puhua
2002355024 TOYO SEIKAN KAISHA, LTD.
2002355031 LEAD CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
2002355034 DISCO CORPORATION
2002355046 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2002355047 BISHU CORPORATION
2002355052 TOMITA, Seijiro
2002356457 SPDI
2002356462 ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RE-

SEARCH INSTITUTE
2002356722 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2002356877 SRI INTERNATIONAL
2002357415 REDUCT
2002357751 GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION
2002357763 HALLOCK, Joseph, A.
2002357953 PLANSEE TIZIT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2002358412 GIN, Jack, J., M.
2002358814 TECNICAS REUNIDAS, S.A.
2002358815 UNIVERSIDAD DE BARCELONA
2002358934 BIOCONTROL MEDICAL LTD.
2002358990 WITTUR S.P.A.
2002358993 FRENI BREMBO S.P.A.
2002359441 FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2002359469 DIGITAL ENVOY, INC.
2002359955 KOGUCHI, Kazuko
2002361321 RUSHENAS, Alexandre
2002361373 LISEC, Peter
2002361512 PARK, Seung-Hun ; CODISOFT, INC.
2002362067 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
2002363278 CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG trading as SCHOTT GLAS ;

Not Given
2002363465 THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA as represented by THE SECRETARY OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN S

2002364356 OBSHESTVO C OGRANICHENNOY OTVETSTVEN-
NOSTIU "MDT"

2002365282 DIE CONSTRUCTION RESEARCH AND TECHNO-
LOGY GMBH

2002367954 TRACHTE BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
2002368379 THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
2002368381 UTSTARCOM (CHINA) CO., LTD.
2002368382 MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2002368383 KOYO THERMO SYSTEMS CO., LTD.
2002368384 ALLIED TELESIS K.K.
2002368385 IPS LTD.
2002368386 INSTITUTE FOR INFOCOMM RESEARCH ;

ANANTHARAMAN, Lakshminarayanan ; BAO, Feng
2002368387 INSTITUTE FOR INFOCOMM RESEARCH
2002368388 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2002368389 SINGH, Gaurav ; YANG, Brian, Hang Wai ; SIU, Kai-

Yeung, Sunny ; LIEN, Wei-Han
2002368390 SAUNIER, Frederic ; GUERIF, Romain ; DEGAUCHY,

Herve
2002368391 CARDIOBEAT.COM
2002368392 ZUCKERMAN, Arthur
2002368393 SIMPSON, Robert, C.
2002368394 TANAKA, Toshihisa ; IWAMOTO, Kenji ; AIR GREEN

CO., LTD.
2002368395 LEE, In-Hee ; SON, Seok-Min
2002368396 TODOROSKI, Goran
2002368397 NCC INTERNATIONAL AB
2002368398 CURAGEN CORPORATION
2002368399 DAVID SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY, S.L.
2003200013 Worldzhong
2003200029 Li, C.
2003201772 KIM, Young-Hoon
2003201891 MITSUBISHI PAPER MILLS LIMITED
2003202445 Unique Product & Design Co., Ltd.
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2003202716 HORVATH, Istvan
2003202717 HORVATH, Istvan
2003205114 FLETCHER, Morgan
2003205784 NEW GLOBAL ERA, S.L.
2003209640 HERBAL SYNTHESIS CORPORATION
2003211653 KYRYCHENKO, Olexandr Ivanovich
2003213756 CALIFORNIA INSTITUE OF TECHNOLOGY
2003215098 McCLAIN INDUSTRIES
2003215942 KOREA UNITED PHARM, INC.
2003216687 GIANT ELECTRONICS LTD.
2003217796 FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003217987 COSMOLAB, INC.
2003218005 MERCK AND CO., INC.
2003219573 CENTURION, INC.
2003220848 MATSUMURA, Mitsuru
2003221210 SHULGIN, Anton Alexandrovich ; SHULGIN, Alexandr

Ivanovich
2003221292 INSIGHT HIGH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
2003221693 ISOLAGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003222562 NOVACKE CHEMICKE ZAVODY, A.S.
2003223281 McClintock, Kenneth
2003224205 FONFREDE, Stephane ; FONFREDE, Michel ; FON-

FREDE, Christophe
2003225396 PASHIN, Vladimir
2003226743 ELMIVA S.A.S DI WALTER MANTEGAZZA AND C.
2003226929 7TM PHARMA A/S ; LITTLE, Paul Brian
2003227161 GUANGDONG J-TECH SCIENCE DEVELOPMENT

CO. LTD.
2003227348 Joy MM Delaware, Inc.
2003227954 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON
2003228176 STAINLESS DESIGN LIMITED
2003228261 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003230223 MINIPACK-TORRE S.P.A.
2003231384 LIM, Sung-Hyouck
2003232479 BERRY FINANCE NV
2003232771 WELLA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003235222 ARMITEL CO., LTD.
2003235495 KIM, Yun Ok
2003236455 Junkers, J.
2003236457 Unex Corporation
2003237480 SOUTHPAC TRUST INTERNATIONAL, INC. NOT IN-

DIVIDUALLY, BUT AS TRUSTEE OF THE FAMILY
TRUST U/T/A DATED DECEMBER 8, 1995

2003237599 SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED
2003239192 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003241957 BOGATYREV, Alexei Borisovich
2003243468 VOLVO TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
2003246048 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2003246538 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
2003247850 SUPLINSKAS, Raymond, J.
2003248407 Knight, J. ; Silo Ventilation Systems ; Balding, A.
2003248880 THE ADVERTIZING FIRM, INC.
2003249178 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003249179 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003249180 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003249380 STRESSWAVE, INC.
2003251172 CJ CORPORATION
2003252304 SUGATSUNE KOGYO CO., LTD.
2003252503 TAIYOYUDEN CO., LTD.
2003253238 BEN DAVID, Shimon
2003253774 FIZZYFRUIT LLC
2003253794 THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
2003253871 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
2003253879 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
2003254057 SANDIA CORPORATION
2003254145 NIEDERMEYER, William, P.
2003254561 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003254840 SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
2003254924 MITSUI MINING AND SMELTING CO.,LTD.
2003256063 DEFENSE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT OR-

GANISATION
2003256533 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
2003256683 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003256829 UNIVERSAL PRODUCT MARKETING INCORPOR-

ATED
2003257926 Boehmke, T.

2003257974 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
2003258016 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003259026 MATERIALS MODIFICATION, INC.
2003259111 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
2003259997 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003260235 COLANGELO, Donato
2003260818 MOORE, Bronwyn
2003261138 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
2003261442 SEPRACOR INC.
2003261585 SHANGHAI A AND S SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY DE-

VELOPMENT CO., LTD.
2003261638 JIANG, Shoumei ; JIANG, Kerang
2003261684 JOINT-STOCK COMPANY VERKHNAYA SALDA ME-

TALLURGICAL PRODUKTION ASSOCIATION
2003261780 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003262092 MUSASHI SEIMITSU INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
2003262093 MUSASHI SEIMITSU INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
2003262432 Weyerhaeuser Company
2003262474 Microsoft Corporation
2003263081 INTERNATIONAL TITANIUM POWDER, LLC.
2003263752 Not Given
2003263969 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003264509 HAMAMATSU METRIX CO., LTD.
2003264617 Alcon, Inc.
2003264891 VARCO I/P, INC.
2003264974 ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RE-

SEARCH INSTITUTE
2003265200 TEXDOT AB
2003265459 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003265702 ADROIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
2003266091 PMA AG
2003266545 FUJI ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.
2003266546 FUJI ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.
2003266715 SUN MEDICAL CO., LTD.
2003266823 DYNAMIC DIGITAL DEPTH RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003267637 EASY-DO PRODUCTS LIMITED
2003267899 EKLUND, Jonny
2003268611 Microsoft Corporation
2003268614 DHD Healthcare Corporation
2003268668 MITSUBOSHI DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003268734 Microsoft Corporation
2003268876 Honeywell Normalair-Garrett (Holdings) Limited
2003268916 MASCHINENFABRIK RIETER AG
2003268938 SOCIETE BIC
2003269147 VOXAR LIMITED
2003269335 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003269608 MITCHELL AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD.
2003269647 TURBOCOR INC.
2003269945 D-M-E Company
2003270184 EBM-PAPST ST. GEORGEN GMBH AND CO. KG
2003270412 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003270920 EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENT INC.
2003270984 Taketora Co., Ltd. ; Kihara, S.
2003270997 Microsoft Corporation
2003271005 Shahabi, H.
2003271106 SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003271128 SONY CORPORATION
2003271146 NIPPON OIL CORPORATION
2003271327 DePuy Products, Inc.
2003271331 Microsoft Corporation
2003271332 Microsoft Corporation
2003271366 Megarobotics Co., Ltd.
2003271370 Microsystem Controls Pty Ltd
2003271495 ABB RESEARCH LTD
2003271503 APPLITEC MOUTIER SA
2003271504 CSEM CENTRE SUISSE D'ELECTRONIQUE ET DE

MICROTECHNIQUE SA
2003271682 MASCHINENFABRIK RIETER AG
2003271888 QUEST INTERNATIONAL B.V.
2003271938 ARJO WIGGINS LIMITED
2003271980 RBM WOUND COMPONENTS LTD
2003271981 RICARDO CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED
2003272002 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003272025 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003272167 P AND P UTVECKLING AB
2003272422 ANDRX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
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2003272459 CATALYTIC DISTILLATION TECHNOLOGIES
2003272595 MACDERMID, INCORPORATED
2003272678 BASF CORPORATION
2003272702 DUDAI, Simon
2003272783 BASF CORPORATION
2003272792 MOTOROLA, INC., A CORPORATION OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE
2003272835 Merrett, R.
2003273123 STROMSHOLMEN AB
2003273704 MAILLEFER SA
2003273718 RICO-SICHERHEITSTECHNIK AG
2003273719 MECOS TRAXLER AG
2003273940 UNILEVER PLC
2003273979 TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ)
2003274020 THIEME GMBH AND CO. KG
2003274100 KRONE GMBH
2003274334 RICARDO CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED
2003274351 SYNGENTA LIMITED
2003274362 SYNGENTA LIMITED
2003274427 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003274500 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274520 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274521 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274523 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274524 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274526 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274529 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274538 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274539 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274540 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274541 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274542 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274547 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274549 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274557 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274559 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274562 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274563 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274580 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274590 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274591 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274592 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274600 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274616 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274630 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003274872 SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS AB
2003275283 THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION
2003275425 COMPUTERIZED THERMAL IMAGING, INC.
2003275516 CHEN, Jifeng
2003275672 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
2003275756 BORG, Patrik
2003275759 Stojanovski, R.
2003275786 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003275787 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003275788 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003275790 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003275792 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003275793 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003275795 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003275797 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003275798 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003275799 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003275891 MAESTRINI, Manolo
2003275892 TECPHARMA LICENSING AG
2003275893 TECPHARMA LICENSING AG
2003275894 TECPHARMA LICENSING AG
2003275895 TECPHARMA LICENSING AG
2003275897 TECPHARMA LICENSING AG
2003275899 TECPHARMA LICENSING AG
2003275901 ED. GEISTLICH AND SOHNE AG
2003275903 HINNO AG
2003275955 MASHHOUR, Ashraf, Kamal, Salem
2003276208 UNILEVER PLC
2003276226 BERGER, Johann
2003276227 SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003276244 DISETRONIC LICENSING AG
2003276245 WURTZ, Johann ; KOSCHER, Stephan

2003276267 BSH BOSCH UND SIEMENS HAUSGERATE GMBH
2003276321 RAFSEC OY
2003276400 SYNGENTA LIMITED
2003276471 THE ASCENT GROUP LIMITED,
2003276499 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003276519 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276528 KURITA WATER INDUSTRIES LTD.
2003276533 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276538 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276561 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276562 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276564 PFIZER INC.
2003276570 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276573 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276574 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276576 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276577 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276578 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276585 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276590 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276591 PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.
2003276596 PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.
2003276617 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276621 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276622 SHENZHEN CHIPSCREEN BIOSCIENCES LTD.
2003276628 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276633 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003276644 SOMFY
2003276678 BROMINE COMPOUNDS LTD.
2003276758 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
2003276770 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2003276771 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2003276797 PERIFIC AB
2003277029 KOCH-GLITSCH, LP
2003277147 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
2003277252 CREE, INC.
2003277390 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
2003277466 CHEN, Meng ; CHEN, Li
2003277470 HE, Jianxiong ; WEN, Jianbo
2003277579 KUMIAI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD. ; KOJIMA,

Mineo
2003277586 SUMITOMO TITANIUM CORPORATION
2003277590 DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003277628 HORKOS CORP
2003277643 THREE BOND CO., LTD.
2003277648 SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003277655 OISHI, Osamu
2003277661 KIWA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
2003277679 NSK LTD.
2003277684 AOYAMA, Yoshitaka
2003277697 KIM, Young-Rae
2003277731 PARK, Jong-Do
2003277735 OH, Woong-Bae
2003277798 TRANSGS, A.S. ; SEVCIK, Jiri
2003278076 EBM-PAPST ST. GEORGEN GMBH AND CO. KG
2003278143 CREAVIS GESELLSCHAFT FUR TECHNOLOGIE

UND INNOVATION MBH
2003278150 THYSSENKRUPP AUTOMOTIVE AG
2003278174 INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG
2003278310 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003278363 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003278368 O'CONNOR, Edward
2003278426 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003278431 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278448 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278452 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003278453 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278455 SMART STABILIZER SYSTEMS LIMITED
2003278459 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278470 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278471 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278490 DISPENSE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
2003278491 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278494 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
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2003278495 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003278499 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278506 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278509 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278510 PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.
2003278511 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278513 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278522 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278527 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278528 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278530 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278534 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278536 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278539 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278543 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278544 PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.
2003278545 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278547 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003278549 THEMIS LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED
2003278583 ISCAR LTD.
2003278711 STOWE WOODWARD LLC
2003278890 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
2003279039 DIGITAL CASTLES, LLC
2003279049 NAIL ROD WT, INC.
2003279124 AGDIA, INC.
2003279189 MOTOROLA, INC.
2003279278 ALBANY INTERNATIONAL CORP.
2003279293 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES INC.
2003279359 SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003279383 BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003279385 BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003279388 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
2003279389 DEGUSSA AG
2003279394 BAYER TECHNOLOGY SERVICES GMBH
2003279407 GUTIERREZ GLORIA, Renee
2003279420 MULET VALLES, Tomas
2003279471 SYNGENTA LIMITED
2003279490 COFFOR INTERNACIONAL EXPLORACAO DE PAT-

ENTES LDA
2003279585 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2003279643 ABB AB
2003279656 TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ)
2003279661 METSO PAPER KARLSTAD AB
2003279676 AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES AB
2003279684 KEMIRA KEMI AB
2003279685 NOBEL BIOCARE AB (PUBL)
2003279687 ACTIVE BIOTECH AB
2003279688 BALDWIN JIMEK AB
2003279691 MANNERVIK, Bengt
2003279833 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
2003279937 ALBANY INTERNATIONAL CORP.
2003280056 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003280060 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003280068 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003280072 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003280074 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003280082 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003280111 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003280113 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003280118 SCHLUMBERGER SYSTEMES
2003280119 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003280128 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003280138 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003280146 OMNIA FERTILIZER LIMITED
2003280150 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003280154 SHENZHEN CHIPSCREEN BIOSCIENCES LTD.
2003280167 BASELL POLIOLEFINE ITALIA S.P.A.
2003280208 BASELL POLIOLEFINE ITALIA S.p.A.
2003280214 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003280215 SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
2003280229 OXYGEN THERAPY INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
2003280266 HOVLAND, PER
2003280269 TECPHARMA LICENSING AG
2003280270 TECPHARMA LICENSING AG
2003280271 GIVAUDAN SA
2003280277 BODENWINKLER, Kurt
2003280278 CARAG AG

2003280286 EIGENMANN, Peter
2003280319 AMCOR FLEXIBLES EUROPE A/S
2003280321 NENSOME ApS
2003280324 ALK-ABELLO A/S
2003280385 THIEME GMBH AND CO. KG
2003280574 MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION
2003280620 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003280621 SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003280668 FUJIKIN INCORPORATED
2003280680 SUMITOMO PHARMACEUTICALS CO., LTD.
2003280727 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003280757 YA-MAN LTD.
2003280765 KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC.
2003280766 KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC.
2003280768 SONY CORPORATION
2003280777 YKK CORPORATION
2003280796 YAZAKI CORPORATION
2003280802 TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
2003280807 HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
2003280814 KANEKA CORPORATION ; FUKUI, Yoshifumi
2003280839 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003280840 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
2003280844 JAPAN CARLIT CO., LTD.
2003280846 NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003280847 KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
2003280849 MAX CO., LTD.
2003280850 SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATORY CO.,

LTD.
2003280854 TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
2003280859 TOYO ALUMINIUM KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003280865 DEGUSSA AG
2003280876 KIM, Jung-Hoon
2003280900 T. METER HOLDING B.V.
2003280907 VOLVO LASTVAGNAR AB
2003280911 DOMETIC AB
2003280913 AGATON FITNESS AB
2003280928 LEE, Hsiao-Chung
2003280948 SYNGENTA LIMITED
2003281889 GIVAUDAN SA
2003281910 CENTRO NACIONAL DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTI-

FICAS (CNIC)
2003281911 INSTITUTO FINLAY. CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION-

PRODUCCION DE VACUNAS Y SUEROS.
2003281945 BTU BRANDENBURGISCHE TECHNISCHE UNI-

VERSITAT
2003281978 NOVO NORDISK A/S
2003281979 AALBORG INDUSTRIES A/S
2003281982 NOVO NORDISK A/S
2003281983 HARTHO-HYDRAULIC ApS
2003281985 CRYSTAL FIBRE A/S
2003281986 ZEALAND PHARMA A/S
2003281987 COLOPLAST A/S
2003281988 DEN KGL. VETERINAER-OG LANDBOHOJSKOLE
2003281989 GN NETCOM A/S
2003281990 UNIMEDICAL A/S
2003282081 SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003282096 BAYER HEALTHCARE AG
2003282101 GANYMED PHARMACEUTICALS AG
2003282111 MOTOROLA INC
2003282121 LLAZA, SA
2003282122 CARRIERE LLUCH, Luis
2003282123 VINYES-MIRALPEIX I GASSO, Antoni, Maria
2003282126 ARAGONESA DE COMPONENTES PASIVOS, S.A.

(ACP)
2003282133 OUTOKUMPU OYJ
2003282134 OUTOKUMPU OYJ
2003282137 METSO PAPER, INC.
2003282138 METSO PAPER, INC.
2003282148 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003282232 CULPITT LIMITED
2003282250 LEAVESLEY, Malcolm, George
2003282253 TC COMMUNICATIONS PLC
2003282255 ZANTIOTIS, Ioannis
2003282257 DJURDJEVIC, Zeljko
2003282266 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003282267 ORCHID CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD
2003282269 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
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2003282271 SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
2003282273 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003282274 MELEXIS NV
2003282282 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003282283 EATON CORPORATION
2003282284 MELTZER, Michael
2003282330 CHANGINGWORLDS LIMITED
2003282353 BEN GURION UNIVERSITY
2003282355 YISSUM RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE

HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM
2003282363 HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND DE-

VELOPMENT LTD.
2003282364 MENTORWAVE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
2003282365 MPLICITY LTD.
2003282366 NISSANI (NISSENSOHN), Daniel
2003282367 F.D. CARDIO LTD.
2003282368 ELOP ELECTRO-OPTICS INDUSTRIES LTD.
2003282371 SAMILA, Eliyahu
2003282385 DHARAM, Pal
2003282388 FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.
2003282390 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC WORKS, LTD.
2003282391 OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL FACTORY, INC.
2003282392 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003282393 EISAI CO., LTD.
2003282394 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003282395 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003282396 CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD
2003282397 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003282404 HYUN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION CO.,

LTD. ; YUN, Seok-Ryul ; SEO, Dong-Hyun ; KWON,
Oh-Hyun

2003282407 THE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION
FOR INDUSTRY, UNIVERSITY, AND RESEARCH IN-
STITUTE IN CHUNGNAM NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

2003282408 JEONG, Sang-Min
2003282419 PARK, Il-Sung ; CHUNG, Kwang-Sup
2003282420 KIM, Hyun-Jong
2003282421 PHICOM CORPORATION
2003282423 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2003282427 KOREA ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
2003282428 KOREA ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
2003282431 RUYTECH CO., LTD.
2003282436 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
2003282437 HAN, Il
2003282438 BINEX CO., LTD. ; KANG, Chi-Dug ; JEONG, Min-Ho
2003282439 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2003282445 SONG, Jin Ho
2003282446 PARK, Jong Seok
2003282479 TRACKGUARD INC.
2003282509 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003282627 DE WAAL TECHNOLOGY AND CONSULTANCY B.V.
2003282643 NOBEL BIOCARE AB (publ)
2003282644 NOBEL BIOCARE AB (publ)
2003282646 SAAB MARINE ELECTRONICS AB
2003282647 ROUHI, Arash
2003282648 VOLVO AERO CORPORATION
2003282649 NUTSOS, Mikael
2003282651 APPEAR NETWORKS SYSTEMS AB
2003282654 TOTALFORSVARETS FORSKNINGSINSTITUT
2003282693 ALKERMES CONTROLLED THERAPEUTICS, INC.
2003282720 LABRUSH, Edward, Clarence
2003282770 LOHMAC PTE LTD
2003282813 EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.
2003282958 MOTOROLA, INC.
2003283030 ALSTOM TECHNOLOGY LTD ; RINI, Michael, J.
2003283066 WILKINSON, Andrew, Paul ; WILKINSON, Tracey, Di-

one
2003283070 TECBEAM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
2003283072 ENVIRONMENTAL SEPARATION TECHNOLOGIES

PTY LTD
2003283073 TASKER, David, John
2003283075 JACKSON TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD
2003283078 VSL PRESTRESSING (AUST) PTY LTD
2003283079 IMPEDIMED PTY LTD
2003283080 SHELL, Allan, Michael ; JANKOV, Valdimir ; PLATT,

Harry, Louis

2003283081 MULTIBRAS S.A. ELETRODOMESTICOS
2003283084 MULTIBRAS S.A. ELETRODOMESTICOS
2003283087 MULTIBRAS S.A. ELETRODOMESTICOS
2003283092 FUNDACAO DE AMPARO A PESQUISA DO ESTADO

DE SAO PAULO
2003283114 JANKOV, Vladimir ; PLATT, Harry, Louis ; SHELL, Al-

lan, Michael
2003283116 ST VINCENT'S INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH
2003283119 HARRIS, Bernard, James
2003283120 ANDREW DONALD DESIGN ENGINEERS PTY LTD
2003283121 THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE
2003283122 THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE
2003283125 RAPID ENTRY PTY LIMITED
2003283126 COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL

RESEARCH ORGANISATION
2003283129 SCOTTKEN PTY LTD
2003283164 PARENTEAU, Steven
2003283167 MERCK FROSST CANADA AND CO.
2003283168 HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF CANADA as represented

by THE MINISTER OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
2003283169 RADAR HVAC-REFRIGERATION INC.
2003283205 DANMARKS FODEVARE- OG VETERINAERFOR-

SKNING
2003283206 VISIOPHARM ApS
2003283207 ALK-ABELLO A/S
2003283210 FILANDER, Ann-Mette, Have
2003283311 INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG
2003283317 SMS DEMAG AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003283322 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003283351 SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003283363 CREAVIS GESELLSCHAFT FUR TECHNOLOGIE

UND INNOVATION MBH
2003283371 OVD KINEGRAM AG
2003283372 OVD KINEGRAM AG
2003283402 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
2003283408 ZF SACHS AG
2003283410 GRUNENTHAL GMBH
2003283417 ENDRESS + HAUSER GMBH + CO. KG
2003283418 DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG
2003283425 TSUNAMI PHOTONICS LIMITED
2003283426 DE NORA ELETTRODI S.P.A.
2003283429 PHARES PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH N.V.
2003283430 WINDMOLLER AND HOLSCHER KG
2003283431 AKZO NOBEL N.V.
2003283432 GEORG MENSHEN GMBH AND CO. KG
2003283452 KEMIRA GROWHOW OY
2003283456 SCHAUMAN WOOD OY
2003283457 FOSTER WHEELER ENERGIA OY
2003283460 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003283461 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003283551 ELEKTA AB (PUBL) ; BROWN, Kevin, John
2003283590 UNIVERSITY OF WARWICK
2003283604 LADDERM8 LTD
2003283608 SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.
2003283619 PHARMACIA AND UPJOHN COMPANY
2003283623 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003283630 GALLETTI SPA
2003283633 KHALAF, Richard, Anthony
2003283639 JI KWANG INC.
2003283645 ABRAHAMS, Shamiel
2003283767 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003283789 YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF

THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM
2003283818 MARIO CROSTA S.R.L.
2003283831 MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION
2003283832 FUJISAWA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003283833 CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003283834 HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
2003283835 HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
2003283836 HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
2003283840 CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.
2003283858 BELLAMINE, Chakir
2003283867 STICHTING VOOR DE TECHNISCHE WETENSCHAP-

PEN
2003283868 EDILON B.V.
2003283869 KOLKMAN VERPAKKINGEN HEDEL B.V.
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2003283870 DSM IP ASSETS B.V.
2003283875 KJAERVIK, Frode
2003283876 TANDBERG TELECOM AS
2003283889 MARS INCORPORATED
2003283892 VISUAL PRONUNCIATION SOFTWARE LIMITED
2003283893 BYTALUS LIMITED
2003283894 KERATEC LIMITED
2003283901 KVAERNER PULPING AB
2003283902 SCANIA CV AB (PUBL)
2003283917 HOLZMANN, Peter
2003283947 LEK PHARMACEUTICALS D.D.
2003284152 THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
2003284249 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003284252 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003284268 CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
2003284338 SYNECOR, LLC.
2003284400 ASA ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD
2003284405 SONY CORPORATION
2003284406 SONY CORPORATION
2003284407 SONY CORPORATION
2003284415 NGK INSULATORS, LTD.
2003284419 EISAI CO., LTD.
2003284427 CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003284428 ITOHAM FOODS INC.
2003284429 THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
2003284431 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
2003284432 RIKEN
2003284433 NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003284440 MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.
2003284443 BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
2003284444 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003284445 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003284446 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003284448 KOBAYASHI, Hikaru
2003284449 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
2003284450 TAISHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003284451 KAGAWA, Seiji
2003284453 DAIICHI PURE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
2003284455 TEIKOKU OIL CO., LTD.
2003284456 SHOWA DENKO K. K.
2003284457 ITOCHU FEED MILLS CO., LTD.
2003284459 KOWA CO., LTD.
2003284461 EBARA CORPORATION
2003284462 NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003284466 NSK LTD.
2003284468 ZAIDAN HOJIN HANDOTAI KENKYU SHINKOKAI
2003284472 HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.
2003284473 TORAY ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
2003284474 TORAY ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
2003284475 TAIYO INK MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
2003284476 SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003284479 SUMITOMO PHARMACEUTICALS CO., LTD.
2003284480 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003284500 TOSOH CORPORATION
2003284549 ISUZU MOTORS LIMITED
2003284552 MAX CO., LTD.
2003284557 OSAKA INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION ORGANIZATION
2003284560 HAMAMATSU FOUNDATION FOR SCIENCE AND

TECHNOLOGY PROMOTION
2003284561 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003284572 YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003284573 SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED
2003284584 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003284585 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003284589 AIT CO., LTD. ; SUZUKI, Kenji
2003284590 AIT CO., LTD. ; SUZUKI, Kenji
2003284592 NEW JAPAN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
2003284595 KAO CORPORATION
2003284596 TAKEDA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003284597 TAKEDA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003284603 NIPPON PETROCHEMICALS CO.,LTD
2003284604 NIPPON PETROCHEMICALS CO.,LTD
2003284617 NIPPON SUISAN KAISHA, LTD.
2003284622 NICHIREI CORPORATION
2003284624 NAITO, Yuki ; NATORI, Yukikazu ; SAIGO, Kaoru ; TEI,

Kumiko
2003284625 MEIJI SEIKA KAISHA, LTD.
2003284627 J.S.T. MFG. CO., LTD.
2003284628 J.S.T. MFG. CO., LTD.
2003284629 J.S.T. MFG. CO., LTD.
2003284630 YUPO CORPORATION
2003284631 KUREHA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY, LIM-

ITED
2003284632 MITSUBISHI PHARMA CORPORATION
2003284633 NIPPON SUISAN KAISHA, LTD.
2003284635 EISAI CO., LTD.
2003284636 DAIICHI PURE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
2003284637 MITSUI MINING AND SMELTING CO., LTD.
2003284638 KOBE UNIVERSITY
2003284639 TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD.
2003284640 RIKEN
2003284643 DAIICHI PURE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
2003284644 TOSHIBA LIGHTING AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORA-

TION
2003284646 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003284648 MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION
2003284652 HAKKO CORPORATION
2003284654 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003284656 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003284657 TACMINA CORPORATION
2003284658 NIKON CORPORATION
2003284659 NIKON CORPORATION
2003284663 KUREHA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
2003284665 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
2003284667 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC WORKS, LTD.
2003284668 GENETICLAB CO., LTD. ; MINAKAWA, Noriaki
2003284669 MARUISHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003284670 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC WORKS, LTD.
2003284671 KABUSHIKI KAISHA SANJYO SEIKI SEISAKUSHO ;

NISHIZAWA, Toshimichi
2003284673 MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION
2003284674 TOYO INK MFG. CO., LTD.
2003284675 ORIENT CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003284677 TOTO LTD.
2003284679 NISSHINBO INDUSTRIES, INC.
2003284681 BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
2003284682 TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
2003284683 TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
2003284684 TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
2003284685 UBE MACHINERY CORPORATION, LTD.
2003284686 BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
2003284687 BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
2003284690 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
2003284691 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
2003284692 BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
2003284693 BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
2003284694 AJINOMOTO CO., INC.
2003284696 DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003284698 DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003284716 HWANG, HOO
2003284717 HWANG, HOO
2003284724 DONGJIN SEMICHEM CO., LTD.
2003284726 LG CHEM, LTD.
2003284734 PARK, Suk-Young
2003284739 KOLON INDUSTRIES, INC
2003284740 KOLON INDUSTRIES, INC
2003284749 KR PRECISION CO.,LTD.
2003284752 LG Electronics Inc.
2003284755 KT CORPORATION
2003284757 MM GEAR CO., LTD.
2003284758 CJ CORPORATION
2003284760 ZEROPACK CO., LTD.
2003284761 B.R. LINE CO., LTD.
2003284764 SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD
2003284765 LEE, Jung-Min
2003284766 CHOI, Ick-Soo
2003284767 LIM,, Sun-Ho
2003284768 LG ELECTRONICS,INC.
2003284769 CJ CORPORATION
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2003284771 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
2003284772 KIM, Kyu-Won
2003284773 KIM, Jae,yul
2003284774 LG Electronics Inc.
2003284775 NHN CORPORATION
2003284793 ZHANG, Yamei ; WANG, Yaping
2003284802 ECO ANIMAL HEALTH LTD ; WANG, Yuwan
2003284803 ZENG, Ke
2003284828 DOMETIC AB
2003284829 NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE VOOR TOEGEPAST-

NATUURWETENSCHAPPELIJK ONDERZOEK TNO
2003284830 BETON SON B.V.
2003284831 VOOGD, Johan, Adriaan
2003284855 METSO PAPER, INC.
2003284856 METSO PAPER, INC.
2003284925 GENERAL ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2003284940 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
2003284998 SAMBRAILO PACKAGING, INC.
2003285021 DIMERA INC. ; HERMSMEYER, R., Kent
2003285144 UEC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
2003285150 INTEL CORPORATION (a Delaware Coprporation)
2003285166 THE CHEMITHON CORPORATION
2003285187 SARGENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY
2003285188 INTERSIL AMERICAS INC.
2003285202 FINA TECHNOLOGY, INC.
2003285230 SHIRE BIOCHEM INC.
2003285231 RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
2003285235 ROCMEC INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003285236 HYDROGENICS CORPORATION
2003285243 GLOBAL THERMOELECTRIC INC.
2003285247 FALCONBRIDGE LIMITED
2003285261 INSTITUTO FINLAY. CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

PRODUCCION DE VACUNAS Y SUEROS.
2003285281 HANAA, Abdellatif, Mahmoud, Selim ; SANAA, Saied,

Hafiz Gazareen ; ELMALLAH, I., Ahmed ; IBRAHIM, A.,
I., Mohamed

2003285312 BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH
2003285325 UNILEVER PLC
2003285341 FLOORING INDUSTRIES LTD.
2003285342 LESAFFRE ET CIE
2003285351 C.Y.L. HANDELSGES.M.B.H.
2003285502 WEALLEANS, Shaun
2003285504 TAYLOR HOBSON LIMITED
2003285509 ASTRAZENECA AB
2003285510 DE LA RUE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2003285511 OHM LIMITED
2003285513 LEFT RIGHT AND CENTRE LTD.
2003285515 CITY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
2003285516 CRITICAL SOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
2003285517 HSC S.A.L.
2003285518 OXFORD INSTRUMENTS PLASMA TECHNOLOGY

LIMITED
2003285522 Not Given
2003285523 MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
2003285525 SPACEOVER LTD.
2003285526 BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY
2003285527 FILTRONA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2003285529 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (INVESTMENTS)

LIMITED
2003285530 AQUAPHARM BIO-DISCOVERY LIMITED
2003285531 THE UNIVERSITY OF LIVERPOOL
2003285535 MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
2003285536 CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
2003285537 KING'S COLLEGE LONDON
2003285538 GOODMAN, Andrew, Marc ; HANCOCK, Christopher,

Paul ; CHAUDRY, Mohammed, Sabih
2003285541 THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR DEFENCE
2003285726 OPTICAL METROLOGY PATENTS LIMITED
2003285759 SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED
2003285818 UNIVERSITEIT LEIDEN
2003285840 KULAKOWSKI, Henryk
2003285841 ANPHARM PRZEDSIEBIORSTWO FARMA-

CEUTYCZNE S.A.
2003285865 RADNA, Richard, J.
2003285869 DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003285966 PORNER INGENIEURGESELLSCHAFT MBH
2003285968 ARC SEIBERSDORF RESEARCH GMBH

2003285969 REICHL, Herwig ; MISSBICHLER, Albert
2003285970 BMT MEDIZINISCHE FORSCHUNG UND EN-

TWICKLUNG GMBH
2003285972 Not Given
2003285973 LUDOWICI MINERAL PROCESSING EQUIPMENT

PTY LTD
2003286006 ION BEAM APPLICATIONS S.A.
2003286024 MERCK FROSST CANADA AND CO. ; DUBE, Daniel ;

GALLANT, Michel ; LACOMBE, Patrick ; GIRARD,
Yves ; MACDONALD, Dwight ; FRIESEN, Richard ;
DUCHARME, Yves

2003286027 DUBEAU, Carole ; DUBEAU, Richard
2003286036 MCN BIOPRODUCTS INC.
2003286037 LUXELL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
2003286040 WEIHMAYR, Tom
2003286041 SIERRA WIRELESS, INC.
2003286042 LONDON HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE RESEARCH

INC.
2003286043 D-WAVE SYSTEMS, INC.
2003286046 Z-TECH (CANADA) INC.
2003286047 Z-TECH (CANADA) INC.
2003286048 Z-TECH (CANADA) INC.
2003286049 Z-TECH (CANADA) INC.
2003286056 SHIRE BIOCHEM INC.
2003286057 MAC AND MAC HYDRODEMOLITION INC.
2003286058 MAC AND MAC HYDRODEMOLITION INC.
2003286059 VASOGEN IRELAND LIMITED
2003286061 TECK COMINCO METALS LTD.
2003286062 HYDROGENICS CORPORATION
2003286063 HYDROGENICS CORPORATION
2003286064 HYDROGENICS CORPORATION
2003286067 AVESTOR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
2003286108 INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG
2003286113 CCS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
2003286126 HOSCH, Paul, Michael
2003286155 VERTILAS GMBH
2003286164 SENSOVATION AG
2003286168 MATTSON THERMAL PRODUCTS GMBH
2003286170 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
2003286176 ISAGRO S.P.A.
2003286181 NOVARTIS FORSCHUNGSSTIFTUNG,

ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG FRIEDRICH MIESCHER IN-
STITUTE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH

2003286243 AMEDIS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
2003286244 UNIVERSITY OF DURHAM
2003286245 AMEDIS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
2003286246 KRYSIUM ADVISORS LIMITED
2003286250 UNIVERSITY OF DURHAM
2003286260 SUB-DRILL SUPPLY, LIMITED
2003286261 HUTCHISON WHAMPOA THREE G IP(BAHAMAS)

LIMITED
2003286264 UWS VENTURES LTD
2003286265 BARKER, Charles, William, David
2003286266 MARINE CURRENT TURBINES LIMITED
2003286267 CITY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
2003286270 DICKINSON, Richard, John ; DUNNING, Keith, James
2003286271 QUASAR MICROWAVE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
2003286272 AXIS-SHIELD ASA
2003286285 BLANCHETTE ROCKEFELLER NEUROSCIENCES

INSTITUTE
2003286287 BASELL POLIOLEFINE ITALIA S.P.A.
2003286388 SWIST LTD
2003286390 MICRO COMPONENTS LTD
2003286391 TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

FOUNDATION LTD.
2003286392 QUARK BIOTECH, INC.
2003286446 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
2003286543 ARCO CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY, L.P.
2003286669 CASCADE MICROTECH, INC.
2003286672 ELEMENT LABS, INC.
2003286689 CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
2003286709 VISION-EASE LENS, INC.
2003286744 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003286751 ARTIS LLC
2003286803 INTEL CORPORATION
2003286804 INTEL CORPORATION (a Delaware Corporation)
2003286814 INTEL CORPORATION
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2003286910 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
2003286913 INTEL CORPORATION
2003286914 INTEL CORPORATION
2003286919 FCI AMERICAS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
2003286976 ACADEMISCH ZIEKENHUIS BIJ DE UNIVERSITEIT

VAN AMSTERDAM
2003286978 NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE VOOR TOEGEPAST-

NATUURWETENSCHAPPELIJK ONDERZOEK TNO
2003287064 ULTRADENT PRODUCTS, INC.
2003287202 PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
2003287210 ALSTOM TECHNOLOGY LTD.
2003287251 SONY ERICSSON MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB
2003287310 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003287420 MILLIKEN AND COMPANY
2003287422 INTEL CORPORATION
2003287425 INTEL CORPORATION
2003287432 SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
2003287500 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY
2003287519 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
2003287522 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
2003287600 MOTOROLA, INC.
2003287631 BITFONE CORPORATION
2003287639 UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
2003287664 TRANSCLICK, INC.
2003287674 INTERDIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
2003287684 COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY
2003287693 BLOOMBERG LP
2003287708 TIBION CORPORATION
2003287712 WESTERN GECO, LLC
2003287713 DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
2003287717 THE GATES CORPORATION
2003287723 AST PRODUCTS, INC.
2003287725 CONCURRENT COMPUTER CORPORATION
2003287732 PHARMACIA CORPORATION
2003287733 PHARMACIA CORPORATION
2003287741 SCHWARZHANS, Peter
2003287859 BOSCH REXROTH AG
2003287864 INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG
2003287985 ECOLAB INC.
2003287989 BEHR GMBH AND CO. KG
2003287991 BASELL POLIOLEFINE ITALIA S.P.A.
2003288020 MERCK PATENT GMBH
2003288050 SOFITECH N.V.
2003288052 IQ-MOBIL GMBH
2003288070 AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB
2003288074 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003288078 MERCK PATENT GMBH
2003288079 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003288080 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003288081 F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
2003288087 COMADUR S.A.
2003288089 GESIMPEX COMERCIAL, S.L.
2003288109 L'OREAL
2003288126 SYMRISE GMBH AND CO. KG
2003288127 EVOTEC NEUROSCIENCES GMBH
2003288131 ABB RESEARCH LTD.
2003288140 VALEO WISCHERSYSTEME GMBH
2003288142 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003288143 NOVARTIS AG
2003288146 BASELL POLYOLEFINE GMBH
2003288148 VOSSLOH-WERKE GMBH
2003288151 SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003288156 W.L. GORE AND ASSOCIATES GMBH
2003288162 DEGUSSA AG
2003288163 ENDRESS + HAUSER WETZER GMBH + CO. KG
2003288164 RWE NUKEM GMBH
2003288165 HOVALWERK AG
2003288166 BAERLOCHER GMBH
2003288167 BAERLOCHER GMBH
2003288168 ALVEO AG
2003288169 ALTANA PHARMA AG
2003288170 ENDRESS + HAUSER CONDUCTA GMBH+CO. KG
2003288173 HUECK FOLIEN GES.M.B.H
2003288175 FOURNIER LABORATORIES IRELAND LIMITED
2003288176 POLYFELT GES.M.B.H.
2003288177 POLYFELT GES.M.B.H.
2003288178 NOVARTIS AG

2003288180 NAD AG
2003288182 UNIVERSITEIT GENT
2003288185 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003288190 FRANZ HAIMER MASCHINENBAU KG
2003288191 SAUER, Otto
2003288198 SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003288260 MARS, INCORPORATED
2003288387 CAMBRIDGE DISPLAY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
2003288389 VET-TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED
2003288390 BOMBARDIER TRANSPORTATION GmbH
2003288391 BOMBARDIER TRANSPORTATION GmbH
2003288395 BODEN, Keith, McMurray
2003288475 VOCEBELLA SA
2003288479 OPTICAL METROLOGY PATENTS LIMITED
2003288525 VOLPATTI, Silvio
2003288527 MERTENS, Daniel ; AMENDOLA, Giuseppe ; PER-

TEGATO, Giancarlo
2003288528 VOLPATTI, Silvio
2003288529 VOLPATTI, Silvio
2003288530 SALVATORE FERRAGAMO ITALIA S.P.A.
2003288531 INVATEC S.R.L.
2003288532 PETRESCU, Dorin, Olimpiu
2003288533 BOLTON MEDICAL INC. ; SERINO, Francesco ; FER-

RARI, Mauro
2003288574 NOKIA CORPORATION
2003288681 CHIRON SRL
2003288686 INSTITUT CLAYTON DE LA RECHERCHE
2003288687 BNC IP Switzerland GmbH ; CORTINA, Francisco, Mar-

tinez de Velasco
2003288696 AVANEX CORPORATION
2003288723 HYDOR SRL
2003288731 SAES GETTERS S.P.A.
2003288732 PARODI, Fabrizio
2003288735 POETA, Rolando
2003288741 ILT TECHNOLOGY S.R.L.
2003288951 KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
2003288987 MINOPHAGEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003288989 SHOWA DENKO K.K.
2003289084 SUGAI GENERAL INDUSTRIES LTD.
2003289598 HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
2003289619 GUO, Shengwen
2003289622 WANG, Huiqun
2003289624 QI, Zhigang
2003289643 DONG, Wenming
2003289673 BURKI INNOVATIONS B.V.
2003289674 NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE VOOR TOEGEPAST-

NATUURWETENSCHAPPELIJK ONDERZOEK TNO
2003289679 ASCO CONTROLS B.V.
2003289680 SOLUTHERM B.V.
2003289681 M.W. V.D. LINDEN BEHEER MAATSCHAPPIJ B.V.
2003289683 ECS ELECTRONICS B.V.
2003289685 GIO HOLDING B.V.
2003289711 SPECIALTY MINERALS MICHIGAN INC.
2003289734 FEDERALNOE GOSUDARSTVENNOE UNITARNOE

PREDPRIYATIE MOSKOVSKIJ ZAVOD PO
OBRABOTKE SPETSIALNYKH SPLAVOV

2003289808 OTT, Peter
2003289810 BENTELER STAHL/ROHR GMBH
2003289812 HOSL, Thomas
2003289854 BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH
2003289867 BOSCH SISTEMAS DE FRENADO, S.L.
2003289868 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
2003289876 BAYER HEALTHCARE AG
2003289880 BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMA GMBH AND CO.

KG
2003289883 SONY ERICSSON MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB
2003289889 NOVARTIS AG
2003289890 SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003289893 TECHNOTRANS AG
2003289896 BRUUN, Kent, Roland, Hovmand
2003289897 POLYFELT GES.M.B.H.
2003289898 ALTANA PHARMA AG
2003289907 GENETHOR GMBH
2003289942 DANIONICS INTERNATIONAL A/S
2003290119 SHANGAI INSTITUTE OF MATERIA MEDICA,

CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
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2003290155 FRANCE TELECOM
2003290162 TECHNIP FRANCE
2003290187 USINOR
2003290188 USINOR
2003290190 FRANCE TELECOM
2003290196 BIEGUN, Jean-Francois ; MARCEAUX, Pascal
2003290200 USINOR
2003290214 THE UNIVERSITY OF HULL
2003290215 BEVERIDGE, Benjamin
2003290217 ISKRAEMECO ECL LTD
2003290218 TIPPETTS FOUNTAINS LIMITED
2003290220 UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER INSTITUTE OF SCI-

ENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
2003290385 TRIPEP AB
2003290572 PORTER, John, J.
2003290592 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY
2003290683 SDGI HOLDINGS, INC.
2003290700 SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION
2003290719 DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
2003290724 LAFARGE ROAD MARKING, INC.
2003290732 THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
2003290733 PHIPPS, Jack, M.
2003290736 CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
2003290737 CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
2003290770 SAND HILL SYSTEMS, INC.
2003290792 BANDSPEED, INC.
2003290794 GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (a New York Corpor-

ation)
2003290800 THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY
2003290802 WYETH
2003290831 MOTOROLA, INC., A CORPORATION OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE
2003290839 OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC.
2003290854 THE BOEING COMPANY
2003290910 THE BOEING COMPAGNY
2003290934 UNITED DOMINION INDUSTRIES, INC.
2003290955 TRANSCLICK, INC.
2003290962 COUSINS DISTRIBUTING, INC.
2003290971 COATES, George, J.
2003290992 BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
2003291000 ROSENCWAIG, Allan
2003291006 BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS,

INC.
2003291009 INTERNATIONAL CUP CORPORATION
2003291032 VELOCIMED DMC, INC.
2003291036 BELLHEIMER METALLWERK GMBH
2003291039 PLASMION CORPORATION
2003291041 AMERICA ONLINE, INC.
2003291046 SWISS REINSURANCE COMPANY
2003291049 TRANSCLICK, INC.
2003291050 MERCK AND CO., INC.
2003291068 ANAYA, Richard, James ; BEAUBIEN, James
2003291074 MERCK AND CO., INC.
2003291082 ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL INC.
2003291099 PRECISION COMBUSTION, INC.
2003291101 AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES

COMPANY, INC.
2003291111 HALLIDAY, Robert
2003291116 LU, Jim ; LU, Sou-Yi
2003291117 ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD.
2003291119 AASGAARD, Pepper, A., L.
2003291123 ABBOTT LABORATORIES
2003291128 QSPEX, L.L.C.
2003291130 HOSOKAWA BEPEX DIVISION
2003291132 DANGER, INC.
2003291133 CARBON NANOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003291134 GENZYME CORPORATION
2003291135 EXPRESSIVE CONSTRUCTS, INC.
2003291136 THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION
2003291137 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003291139 PETERSON, Francis, C.
2003291142 THE PROCTER AND GAMBLE COMPANY
2003291143 GENZYME CORPORATION
2003291144 SENTION, INC.
2003291148 INTRADO, INC.
2003291149 SCIOS, INC.
2003291150 SANMINA-SCI CORPORATION

2003291151 CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY
2003291153 THE BOEING COMPANY
2003291154 THE BOEING COMPANY
2003291156 SWAGELOK COMPANY
2003291157 SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION
2003291158 R.J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO COMPANY
2003291162 WILSON, Douglas, B.
2003291164 REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA
2003291166 CABOT CORPORATION
2003291168 TRIAGE MEDICAL
2003291173 AMBIENT CORPORATION
2003291174 ERNEST, Theresa ; TOMES, Kimberly, L.
2003291178 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003291181 CHIRON CORPORATION
2003291186 MCROBERT, Eric, L.
2003291187 SEERING, Mona, E. ; SEERING, Christine, L.
2003291188 CYRO INDUSTRIES
2003291196 FLUOR CORPORATION
2003291204 AGE SCIENCES CORPORATION, A UTAH CORPOR-

ATION ; TWITCHELL, David, J. ; FORD, Richard, H. ;
FULLER, Eric, D.

2003291236 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
2003291286 E-COMM CONNECT, LLC
2003291291 SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS INC.
2003291312 ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
2003291344 ANHOLT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003291383 HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.

P.
2003291386 PHARMACIA CORPORATION
2003291409 DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
2003291421 CATERPILLAR INC.
2003291423 ESSEX ELECTRO ENGINEERS, INC.
2003291435 HILLIARD, Daniel, T. ; COOPER, Jeffrey, A. ;

GAGLIARDI, Robert, A.
2003291441 ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC.
2003291466 THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
2003291472 MOTOROLA, INC., A CORPORATION OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE
2003291474 UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
2003291480 SINOFRESH HEALTHCARE, INC.
2003291491 CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
2003291501 THE BOEING COMPANY
2003291523 THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR-

NIA
2003291544 HARRIS CORPORATION
2003291553 MOTOROLA, INC.
2003291556 BANG, Harry, H., J.
2003291559 SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.
2003291569 CARDIOKINETIX, INC.
2003291577 DISPENSING PATENTS INTERNATIONAL LLC
2003291642 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY
2003291643 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY
2003291652 THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
2003291707 KOCH MEMBRANE SYSTEMS, INC.
2003291720 THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STAN-

FORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
2003291725 UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC.
2003291743 CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
2003291746 INTEL CORPORATION
2003291791 CALAPINI, Sarah, A. ; VALENCIA, Donna, L. ; DEE,

Kennie, U.
2003291814 THE PROCTER AND GAMBLE COMPANY
2003291815 CARDIAC PACEMAKERS, INC.
2003291818 E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
2003291823 OPTIMER PHOTONICS, INC.
2003291830 TRADING TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
2003291933 HUMBOLDT-UNIVERSITAT ZU BERLIN
2003291935 HASSELBECK, Jorg
2003291937 UHDE HIGH PRESSURE TECHNOLOGIES GMBH
2003291938 WANZL METALLWARENFABRIK GMBH
2003291940 WESTFALISCHE WILHELMS-UNIVERSITAT MUN-

STER
2003291942 WEDECO AG WATER TECHNOLOGY
2003291943 FRITZ WINTER EISENGIESSEREI GMBH AND CO.

KG ; HENKEL, Horst
2003291952 LUK LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU BETEILI-

GUNGS KG
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2003291953 FIBOTEC FIBEROPTICS GMBH
2003291954 BENTELER STAHL/ROHR GMBH
2003292001 SIGOS SYSTEMINTEGRATION GMBH
2003292018 F.HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
2003292029 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003292030 F.HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
2003292033 WINDMOLLER AND HOLSCHER KG
2003292040 ANTON SCHIEL KUNSTSTOFF- UND PERUCKEN-

GMBH
2003292044 KHD HUMBOLDT WEDAG AG
2003292047 AUSTRIAMICROSYSTEMS AG
2003292048 AGENJO, Juan, Carlos ; CASTANE, Nuria ; TRAVE,

Anna ; E.G.O. CONTROL SYSTEMS GMBH AND CO.
KG ; MANAN, Pep ; SOLER, Marc ; BADIA, Carme ;
TORRES, Antonio ; ALVAREZ, Jordi ; GAMIZ,
Francesc

2003292049 DSM IP ASSETS B.V.
2003292051 RAG AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003292062 VALEO SYSTEMES D'ESSUYAGE
2003292064 KINKEL, Uwe
2003292072 F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
2003292077 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003292080 VICTORIX ASSETS LTD.
2003292085 SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003292094 AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB
2003292096 TELECOM ITALIA MOBILE S.P.A.
2003292104 ENDRESS + HAUSER GMBH + CO. KG
2003292105 ENDRESS + HAUSER GMBH + CO. KG
2003292106 FLUXOME SCIENCES A/S
2003292109 OCTAPHARMA AG
2003292110 PHARES PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH N.V.
2003292112 NOVARTIS AG
2003292113 GIESECKE AND DEVRIENT GMBH
2003292116 FUJITSU SIEMENS COMPUTERS, INC.
2003292117 SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003292119 ENDRESS + HAUSER FLOWTEC AG
2003292120 BEUME, Rolf ; BUNDSCHUH, Daniela ; KOLASSA,

Norbert ; MARX, Degenhard ; WEIMAR, Christian ;
ALTANA PHARMA AG

2003292124 KOMET PRAZISIONSWERKZEUGE ROBERT BRE-
UNING GMBH

2003292127 ANTARUS LIFESCIENCE GMBH
2003292130 KOMPETENZZENTRUM HOLZ GMBH
2003292136 EUROCINE AB
2003292138 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAT ILMENAU
2003292144 DEVELOGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT FUR EN-

TWICKLUNGSBIOLOGISCHE FORSCHUNG
2003292146 BAKEMARK DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
2003292148 STOCKHAUSEN GMBH AND CO. KG
2003292149 SOCIETE DE TECHNOLOGIE MICHELIN ; MICHELIN

RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A.
2003292155 KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS GMBH
2003292156 KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS GMBH
2003292184 UNILEVER PLC
2003292319 BIGNON, Daniel-Pierre, Andre, Paul
2003292341 BOUDJEMLINE, Younes
2003292370 ELECTROSONIC LIMITED
2003292373 ALIAXIS R AND D
2003292375 ISKRAEMECO ECL LTD
2003292376 VIRAGEN INCORPORATED
2003292508 SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED
2003292887 VIDA, Nikolaus
2003292891 REXAM DISPENSING SYSTEMS S.A.S.U.
2003292957 O AND K ORENSTEIN AND KOPPEL AG
2003292961 LUPOS SCHUHFABRIK GMBH
2003292972 PLICA, Peter
2003292973 TRANSCOJECT GESELLSCHAFT FUR MEDIZINIS-

CHE GERATE MBH AND CO. KG
2003292974 TAKATA-PETRI AG
2003292977 ATJ AUTOTECHNIK GMBH
2003292978 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
2003292979 PARAGON AG
2003292980 MELTEM WARMERUCKGEWINNUNG GMBH AND

CO. KG
2003292981 GROSSPOINTNER, Martina
2003292982 RATZKY, Bruno
2003292983 MCS MICRO CARRIER SYSTEMS GMBH

2003292985 INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG
2003292989 FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FOERDER-

UNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.
2003292999 WISMETH, Wolfgang
2003293006 TULARIK INC.
2003293007 cDREAM DISPLAY CORPORATION
2003293008 IDX SYSTEMS CORPORATION
2003293009 GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION
2003293010 QUALCOMM INCORPORATED
2003293013 UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETS
2003293015 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION
2003293018 MANUGISTICS ATLANTA, INC.
2003293019 CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003293020 GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
2003293023 MOLECULAR STAGING INC.
2003293027 FORMFACTOR, INC.
2003293032 PHILIP MORRIS PRODUCTS, S.A.
2003293033 PHILIP MORRIS PRODUCTS S.A.
2003293034 COONLEY, Kip ; SIIVOLA, Edward ; PUCHAN, Michael

; ALLEY, Randy ; ADDEPALLI, Pratima ; O'QUINN,
Brooks ; COLPITTS, Thomas ; VENKATASUB-
RAMANIAN, Rama

2003293035 MEDTRONIC, INC.
2003293038 HRL LABORATORIES, LLC
2003293040 HRL LABORATORIES, LLC
2003293041 S. C. JOHNSON AND SON, INC.
2003293044 TCI SUPPLY, INC.
2003293045 JEFFRIES, Bradley ; JOY, James, A. ; PYLE, Wilton, J.,

III
2003293048 ENDOLOGIX, INC.
2003293055 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003293057 MOTOROLA, INC
2003293058 MOTOROLA, INC.
2003293059 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003293060 VERIZON DATA SERVICES INC.
2003293061 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003293062 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003293064 NEOPOST INDUSTRIE SA
2003293066 NEOPOST INDUSTRIE SA
2003293071 STURGES, Sheldon ; ROSSER, Roy
2003293075 FINISAR CORPORATION, LLC
2003293076 NEW YORK UNIVERSITY ; LAVIE, Gad
2003293077 TESAR, Delbert
2003293078 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003293079 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003293081 LIFETIME PRODUCTS, INC.
2003293085 VISA U.S.A
2003293104 STEWART, Steve
2003293108 GAGNON, Brian, W.
2003293109 VERIZON DATA SERVICES INC,
2003293110 THE PROCTER AND GAMBLE COMPANY
2003293111 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC. ; RE-

FORMATO, John, R.
2003293112 BSN MEDICAL, INC.
2003293113 AMERICA ONLINE INCORPORATED
2003293115 KUHN, Brian, P.
2003293117 THE GATES CORPORATION
2003293118 PURAFIL, INC.
2003293130 SEQUENOM, INC.
2003293134 SECURE DATA IN MOTION, INC.
2003293138 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
2003293140 GILEAD SCIENCES, INC. ; JENSEN, Gerard, M. ;

SULIVAN, Michele ; YANG, Stephanie
2003293141 SEQUENOM, INC.
2003293156 HOLCOMB, James, R. ; LEENARTS, John, L.
2003293161 E INK CORPORATION
2003293204 VERITY, INC.
2003293640 CREAVIS GESELLSCHAFT FUR TECHNOLOGIE

UND INNOVATION MBH
2003293650 FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG

DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.
2003293655 UMICORE AG AND CO. KG
2003293675 BAVARIAN NORDIC A/S
2003293683 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR AG
2003293686 HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN
2003293688 BERGER SEIBA-TECHNOTEX GMBH AND CO.
2003293693 ENITECNOLOGIE S.P.A.
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2003293696 HUECK FOLIEN GES.m.b.H.
2003293698 CERESTAR HOLDING B.V.
2003293707 DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG
2003293708 ARNDT, Joachim ; SIMON, Maximilian
2003293714 NOVARTIS AG
2003293715 SCHNEIDER, Christian
2003293716 SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003293718 BEHR GMBH AND CO. KG
2003293720 LANG VON LANGEN, Ursula
2003293721 M.G. S.N.C. DI MUNARI GALDINO AND C.
2003293722 FOCKE AND CO. (GMBH AND CO.)
2003293724 SFS INTEC HOLDING AG
2003293725 F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
2003293726 HUECK FOLIEN GES. M.B.H
2003293727 POLYFELT GES. M.B.H.
2003293728 ROSENLEW FIBC BENELUX N. V.
2003293729 WINDMOLLER AND HOLSCHER KG
2003293733 EUROCINE AB
2003293738 MBENGINEERING GMBH AND CO. KG
2003294025 GALDERMA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT,

S.N.C.
2003294036 THALES
2003294048 USINOR
2003294049 USINOR
2003294055 CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTI-

FIQUE - CNRS
2003294149 PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.
2003294158 WAECHTER, Jean-Marc ; S.O.I.TEC SILICON ON IN-

SULATOR TECHNOLOGIES ; SCHWARZENBACH,
Walter

2003294165 CAPRION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003294169 WELLSTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2003294174 MCLAUGHLIN, Hugh, Rogers
2003294201 VESTEL BEYAZ ESYA SANAYI VE TICARET A.S.
2003294266 GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
2003294275 NEW YORK BLOOD CENTER
2003294282 MOTOROLA INC.
2003294283 MOTOROLA INC.
2003294284 VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003294306 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
2003294307 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
2003294330 CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
2003294332 HART, Robert
2003294335 INTERDIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
2003294340 PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC.
2003294341 NEWFREY LLC
2003294361 SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.
2003294383 THE PROCTER AND GAMBLE COMPANY
2003294396 CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTER

AT OAKLAND
2003294400 BAYHILL THERAPEUTICS, INC.
2003294401 FANG, Fang ; YU, Mang
2003294407 ARBITRON INC.
2003294408 ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MATERIALS, INC.
2003294415 LUMERA CORPORATION
2003294420 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003294421 ABBOTT LABORATORIES
2003294422 ALTERRA HOLDINGS CORPORATION
2003294426 INTUIT INC.
2003294427 BITFONE CORPORATION
2003294429 CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
2003294434 NEWELL WINDOW FURNISHINGS, INC.
2003294437 ARCHEMIX CORPORATION
2003294438 WYETH
2003294440 EPICENTRE TECHNOLOGIES
2003294441 BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
2003294442 BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
2003294443 BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
2003294444 LASER LIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003294445 CDREAM DISPLAY CORPORATION
2003294446 BAYER PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION
2003294447 EPICENTRE TECHNOLOGIES
2003294449 SCHERING CORPORATION
2003294450 JOHNSON AND JOHNSON VISION CARE, INC.
2003294451 GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION
2003294452 ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION
2003294454 INTERNATIONAL REHABILITATIVE SCIENCES, INC.

2003294458 FONAR CORPORATION
2003294460 WORTH, Lee, Anthony
2003294462 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION
2003294463 WYETH
2003294464 THE MITRE CORPORATION
2003294465 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS. INC.
2003294468 ARBORGEN, LLC
2003294469 PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC.
2003294470 ALEXZA MOLECULAR DELIVERY CORPORATION
2003294471 SCIOS, INC.
2003294472 HENKEL CORPORATION
2003294474 CEPHEID
2003294477 THE BOEING COMPANY
2003294479 ISIS PARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003294481 THOMAS, Ivia, V.
2003294485 TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
2003294490 BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC
2003294491 JACOBUS PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, INC.
2003294492 TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
2003294494 BASF PLANT SCIENCE GMBH
2003294495 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDA-

TION, INC.
2003294496 PONZIANI, Richard, L.
2003294499 EXELIXIS, INC.
2003294500 R.A.T.E., LLC
2003294501 EXELIXIS, INC.
2003294503 GENE LOGIC, INC.
2003294504 EXELIXIS, INC.
2003294505 THE BOEING COMPANY
2003294507 KEY ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
2003294508 SHADRACH, William, S., III
2003294510 INCYTE CORPORATION
2003294513 AMIT, Benjamin
2003294633 LIPOID GMBH
2003294634 KOMETRA KUNSTSTOFF-MODIFIKATOREN UND -

ADDITIV AG
2003294635 NOVOSOM AG
2003294637 INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG
2003294687 NAICKER, Rubendran
2003294714 BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMA GMBH AND CO.

KG
2003294716 F.HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
2003294721 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003294723 DEGUSSA AG
2003294726 SAI AUTOMOTIVE SAL GMBH
2003294732 HUECK FOLIEN GES.M.B.H
2003294736 VOITH FABRICS PATENT GMBH
2003294743 BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMA GMBH AND CO.

KG ; DROGE, Peter
2003294744 KUFER, Peter ; MECKLENBURG, Ingo
2003294950 ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE CORPORATION
2003295014 USINOR
2003295019 BIOMERIEUX
2003295024 VYGON
2003295026 RHODIA ELECTRONICS AND CATALYSIS
2003295030 SYNERGIA HOLDING
2003295031 EPIPHANI, Jean-Claude
2003295033 ISP SYSTEM
2003295036 CHAKER, Gustave ; PISANI, Stephen
2003295039 COMAU SYSTEMES FRANCE
2003295040 VYGON
2003295041 L'OREAL
2003295044 DEMETER TECHNOLOGIES
2003295045 A.M.C. Sarl
2003295047 RHODIA POLYAMIDE INTERMEDIATES
2003295049 ROTHFUSS, Jacqueline ; MORELLE, Jean ; LAUZ-

ANNE, Eliane
2003295050 RHODIA CONSUMER SPECIALTIES LIMITED
2003295051 CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTI-

FIQUE -CNRS-
2003295063 FOUASSIER, Alain
2003295064 TAK'ASIC
2003295065 COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE
2003295066 RIBER
2003295083 COMPUTIONICS LIMITED
2003295374 PHOTODIGM, INC.
2003295445 ADVANCED NANO SYSTEMS
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2003295466 CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
2003295476 WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY
2003295487 MOTOROLA INC., A CORPORATION OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE
2003295496 GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
2003295507 DIGITOME CORPORATION
2003295508 S. C. JOHNSON AND SON, INC.
2003295524 GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
2003295526 PLASTIPAK PACKAGING, INC.
2003295569 AMERICA ONLINE, INC.
2003295583 REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA
2003295589 NOVILLE, INC.
2003295634 THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF

TEXAS SYSTEM
2003295638 METHYLGENE, INC.
2003295646 HILL'S PET NUTRITION, INC.
2003295649 NUVELO, INC.
2003295662 BITFONE CORPORATION
2003295663 HAFEMAN, Carolyn, W.
2003295665 BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN

TIRE, LLC
2003295689 EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
2003295690 EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
2003295705 HENKEL CORPORATION
2003295707 MICROFLEX, INC.
2003295709 MUNGO, Timothy
2003295715 TIAX LLC
2003295717 SDGI HOLDINGS, INC. ; TRIEU, Hai, H.
2003295718 PURSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003295722 TORQUELOCK CORPORATION
2003295723 BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED
2003295728 ALCOA INC.
2003295730 ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC.
2003295734 THE PROCTER AND GAMBLE COMPANY
2003295735 THE PROCTER AND GAMBLE COMPANY
2003295736 THE PROCTER AND GAMBLE COMPANY
2003295737 SIRENZA MICRODEVICES, INC.
2003295752 CARGILL, INCORPORATED
2003295753 KNOWLES ELECTRONICS, LLC
2003295755 ARBOR NETWORKS
2003295756 LAB PARTNERS ASSOCIATES, INC.
2003295760 INCYTE CORPORATION
2003295761 UTC FUEL CELLS, LLC
2003295767 RECON/OPTICAL,INC.
2003295769 SANDERS, Ira
2003295770 POLYMER GROUP, INC.
2003295772 REXAM BEVERAGE CAN COMPANY
2003295773 NOVACEA, INC.
2003295774 CDEX, INC.
2003295776 CHIRON CORPORATION
2003295777 DSS GLOBAL, INC.
2003295780 COMMUNICATIONS AND POWER INDUSTRIES, INC.
2003295781 BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
2003295782 BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
2003295783 INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION
2003295784 WYETH
2003295785 INTELLISIST LLC
2003295786 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA
2003295790 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003295792 SIPIX IMAGINING, INC.
2003295793 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003295794 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003295797 COOK INCORPORATED
2003295798 GENENTECH, INC.
2003295801 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003295805 HYPER-3 INC.
2003295808 WYETH
2003295809 LIQUIDMETAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003295810 MCKINLEY, L., Mercer
2003295811 KNOWLES ELECTRONICS, LLC
2003295814 QUICKSILVER TECHNOLOGY, INC.
2003295815 DIONEX CORPORATION
2003295818 JOHNSON AND JOHNSON VISION CARE, INC.
2003295820 BUSINESS DEVICES, INC.
2003295823 ALEXZA MOLECULAR DELIVERY CORPORATION
2003295824 INCYTE CORPORATION
2003295825 AGCERT INTERNATIONAL, LLC

2003295826 AGCERT INTERNATIONAL, LLC
2003295830 THE CLOROX COMPANY
2003295831 BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION AND ELECTRONIC

SYSTEMS INTEGRATION, INC.
2003295833 DIETZ, Dan, L.
2003295834 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003295835 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003295838 SCICLONE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003295839 GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY

COMPANY, LLC
2003295840 SANDERS, Samuel, Sidney
2003295842 GNI USA
2003295844 DUPONT PHOTOMASKS, INC.
2003295845 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003295846 TRANSFORM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003295847 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA
2003295848 APPLERA CORPORATION
2003295849 BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED
2003295850 NATURE'S SUNSHINE PRODUCTS, INC.
2003295851 UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA PATENT FOUNDATION
2003295852 ISIS, PHARMACEUTICALS
2003295853 HIBLER, Timothy, B.
2003295855 KIM, Su, Heon
2003295856 HAUSER, INC.
2003295857 ADA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003295858 DUPONT PHOTOMASKS, INC.
2003295859 POWERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003295860 AEROFON CORPORATION
2003295863 MARLIGEN BIOSCIENCES, INC.
2003295864 BIXLER, John, D.
2003295865 S. C. JOHNSON AND SON, INC.
2003295866 S. C. JOHNSON AND SON, INC.
2003295867 TRANSFORM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003295870 T/J TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003295873 INTERDIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
2003295874 SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS AND PLASTICS, INC.
2003295876 TCI SUPPLY, INC.
2003295878 TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP, LP
2003295879 KOHLER, CO.
2003295881 EXELIXIS, INC.
2003295882 EXELIXIS, INC.
2003295883 EXELIXIS, INC.
2003295884 EXELIXIS, INC.
2003295887 THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNI-

VERSITY OF NEW YORK
2003295888 MOLEX INCORPORATED
2003295889 FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
2003295891 GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION
2003295894 DIAMOND AUTOMATIONS, INC.
2003295896 QUALCOMM, INCORPORATED
2003295897 QUALCOMM INCORPORATED
2003295898 TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003295902 NUVELO, INC.
2003295903 WYETH
2003295904 PETROFERM INC.
2003295909 WHITE, Craig C.
2003295910 AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION CORPORATION
2003295911 BLUE RIDGE PAPER PRODUCTS, INC.
2003295913 YANNETTI, William ; RUDISI, Joseph, J. ; HARFORD,

Richard, N. ; KEARNEY, David, J.
2003295917 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003295918 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003295922 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003295925 RIC INVESTMENTS, INC.
2003295926 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003295928 EXELIXIS, INC.
2003295929 OMNIGUIDE COMMUNICATIONS INC.
2003295933 EV3 SANTA ROSA, INC.
2003295934 SDGI HOLDINGS, INC.
2003295935 EXELIXIS, INC.
2003295937 THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO
2003295938 THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNI-

VERSITY OF NEW YORK
2003295941 UOP LLC
2003295943 GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION
2003295945 MYERS JOHNSON, INC.
2003295950 INSTITUTE OF VIROLOGY ; SUPURAN, Claudiu ;
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SCOZZAFAVA, Andrea
2003295954 YANG, Stephanie ; GILEAD SCIENCES, INC. ;

SULIVAN, Michele
2003295962 WORLD PROPERTIES, INC.
2003295963 BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED
2003295970 RAYMEDICA, INC.
2003295971 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003295973 VERIZON DATA SERVICES INC,
2003295974 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003295983 REFLECTIVITY, INC.
2003295985 CARDIAC PACEMAKERS, INC.
2003295986 SEQUENOM, INC.
2003295987 CARDIAC PACEMAKERS, INC.
2003295992 CIDRA CORPORATION
2003296008 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003296012 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003296017 INTERDIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
2003296242 MORPHOCHEM AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT FUR KOM-

BINATORISCHE CHEMIE
2003296254 GELICI,Herant
2003296515 PARAGON AG
2003296571 HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN
2003296578 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003296583 WINDMOLLER AND HOLSCHER KG
2003296584 REFRACTORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH

AND CO. KG
2003296587 TRESPAPHAN GMBH AND CO. KG.
2003296591 ENITECNOLOGIE S.P.A.
2003296596 NEWRON PHARMACEUTICALS S.P.A.
2003296598 GLAXO GROUP LIMITED
2003296761 CIBA SPECIALTY CHEMICALS HOLDING INC.
2003296915 UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE RESEARCH FOUNDA-

TION
2003297188 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003297189 PARALLEL SOLUTIONS, INC.
2003297265 M-I L.L.C.
2003297292 GORE ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS, INC.
2003297297 NORTH SHORE-LONG ISLAND JEWISH RESEARCH

INSTITUTE
2003297298 SAN LORENZO INDUSTRIAL Y CONTRACTUAL

LTDA.
2003297301 THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESEN-

TED BY THE SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES, NIH

2003297303 ENERGY AND ENGINE TECHNOLOGY CORPORA-
TION

2003297553 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003297554 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003297557 EPICENTRE TECHNOLOGIES ; DAHL, Gary, A. ;

JENDRISAK, Jerome, J.
2003297561 HOLLENBECK, Garry, R. ; JIANG, Xiaojian
2003297563 CARGILL, INCORPORATED
2003297566 St. CLAIR SYSTEMS
2003297568 SHAKLEE CORPORATION
2003297570 ADVANCED BIOTHERAPY, INC.
2003297572 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003297577 CRS HOLDINGS, INC.
2003297583 NOBEX CORPORATION
2003297596 THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE

CITY OF NEW YORK
2003297597 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003297605 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003297608 DURECT CORPORATION
2003297609 ATTENUON, LLC.
2003297961 PARALLEL SOLUTIONS, INC.
2003297962 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003297964 CANDESCENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
2003297965 CANDESCENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
2003297971 THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION
2003298020 FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY
2003298050 UHDE HIGH PRESSURE TECHNOLOGIES GMBH
2003298111 BAYER HEALTHCARE AG
2003298114 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
2003298119 IQ-MOBIL GMBH
2003298121 BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMA GMBH AND CO.

KG
2003298123 CHEMISCHE FABRIK KREUSSLER AND CO. GMBH

2003298125 KNORR-BREMSE SYSTEME FUR NUTZFAHRZEUGE
GMBH

2003298136 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003298140 RUTH, Albert, A. ; FIEDLER, Sven, E.
2003298141 ENDRESS + HAUSER GMBH + CO. KG
2003298284 N.V. BEKAERT S.A.
2003298288 CONTEYOR MULTIBAG SYSTEMS N.V.
2003298292 CIBA SPECIALTY CHEMICALS HOLDING INC.
2003298293 CIBA SPECIALTY CHEMICALS HOLDING INC.
2003298294 THALES
2003298299 THALES
2003298300 THALES
2003298302 NEUROSEARCH A/S
2003298303 SHELL INTERNATIONALE RESEARCH MAATSCHAP-

PIJ B.V.
2003298306 SNOEIJS, Walter
2003298309 WESTERNGECO SEISMIC HOLDINGS LIMITED
2003298310 WESTERNGECO SEISMIC HOLDINGS LIMITED
2003298317 IEE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS AND ENGIN-

EERING S.A.
2003298318 TARKETT SAS
2003298324 SHELL INTERNATIONALE RESEARCH MAATSCHAP-

PIJ B.V.
2003298327 THALES
2003298329 THALES
2003298333 SHELL INTERNATIONALE RESEARCH MAATSCHAP-

PIJ B.V.
2003298373 OTV SA
2003298475 ADHEREX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2003298480 AVANEX CORPORATION
2003298599 NANOPTICS LTD
2003298611 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY
2003298617 THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR-

NIA
2003298620 THOMSON LICENSING S.A.
2003298630 STRIDER LABS, INC.
2003298651 STRAUS, Elliott ; THOMPSON, John ; OMNOVA

SOLUTIONS INC. ; MCBAIN, Douglas
2003298660 MACLEAN-FOGG COMPANY ; WILSON, Larry, J.
2003298670 SDGI HOLDINGS, INC.
2003298671 ISIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003298675 FEI, You-Jun ; MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA RE-

SEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. ; GANAPATHY, Vadivel ;
INOUE, Katsuhisa

2003298681 VISION III IMAGING, INC.
2003298689 WYETH ; TWINE, Natalie, C. ; BURCZYNSKI, Michael,

E. ; TREPICCHIO, William, L. ; DORNER, Andrew ;
STOVER, Jennifer, A. ; SLONI, Donna, K.

2003298693 SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION
2003298696 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY
2003298697 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY
2003298699 NEOPOST INDUSTRIE SA
2003298703 EMORY UNIVERSITY
2003298707 VICTOR EQUIPMENT COMPANY
2003298710 ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS INC.
2003298718 UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS
2003298719 KALOIDIS, Antonia, C.
2003298723 THE PROCTER AND GAMBLE COMPANY
2003298724 UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS
2003298731 DIGIMARC ID SYSTEMS
2003298735 SEQUENOM, INC.
2003298738 SKENES, Craig, R. ; FAHRNER, Richard ; GILEAD

SCIENCES, INC. ; JENSEN, Gerard, M. ; HU, Ning ;
CHIANG, Su-Ming

2003298739 THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STAN-
FORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

2003298742 SEQUENOM, INC.
2003298744 GRIMM, Scott, A.
2003298746 SOLAREN CORPORATION
2003298749 SEACOAST NEUROSCIENCE, INC.
2003298761 COLD SPRING HARBOR LABORATORY
2003298762 HERCULES INCORPORATED
2003298771 TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
2003298775 ANTHROGENESIS CORPORATION
2003298776 PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION
2003298777 GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
2003298778 QUALCOMM, INCORPORATED
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2003298786 PROTEIN DESIGN LABS, INC.
2003298894 PRIME SEPARATIONS, INCORPORATED
2003298895 H.B. FULLER LICENSING AND FINANCING, INC.
2003298918 THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION
2003298977 DUTOV, Ivan Nikolaevich
2003299290 EMITEC GESELLSCHAFT FUR EMISSIONSTECHNO-

LOGIE MBH
2003299330 PROSKELIA SAS
2003299439 ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH
2003299562 CREE MICROWAVE, INC.
2003299564 ACTIONTEC ELECTRONICS, INC.
2003299566 PRIME SEPARATIONS INCORPORATED
2003299576 TUFTS UNIVERSITY
2003299578 SATO, Gordon, H.
2003300245 UNITED MONOLITHIC SEMICONDUCTORS SAS
2003300566 CIBA SPECIALTY CHEMICALS HOLDING INC.
2003300570 PAUL WURTH S.A.
2003300672 RPOST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2003300686 ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH
2003300794 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION
2003300796 WOOD, Richard, Glee ; WHITE, Wesley, Jack, Jr.
2003300799 YASHER, Gregg
2003300800 PHARMACIA CORPORATION
2003300805 FROST INC.
2003300817 GARCIA-MARTINEZ, Leon, Fernando ; CHEN, Yuching

; CELLTECH R AND D, Inc.
2003300968 SANDISK CORPORATION
2003300969 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003300970 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
2003300972 ASM AMERICA, INC.
2003302152 TRIPEP AB
2003302158 NANJING E-SECURITY TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
2003302169 CREAVIS GESELLSCHAFT FUR TECHNOLOGIE

UND INNOVATION MBH
2003302174 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
2003302180 GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER SPEKTRO-

CHEMIE UND ANGEWANDTEN SPEKTROSKOPIE
E.V.

2003302184 SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003302194 KODAC POLYCHROME GRAPHICS GMBH.C.
2003302205 PENNY AND GILES CONTROLS LIMITED
2003302208 INTELLIGENT ENERGY LIMITED
2003302210 MAXSI LIMITED
2003302214 QUALCOMM INCORPORATED
2003302218 GENELABS TECHNOLOGIES, INC
2003302224 THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR-

NIA
2003302225 INNOVATIVE AUTOMATION, INC
2003302230 LAKE SHORE CRYOTRONICS, INC.
2003302234 INCYTE CORPORATION
2003302242 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003302251 ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH
2003302259 ASAHI GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED
2003302265 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003302268 CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.
2003302282 SHOWA DENKO K.K.
2003302288 MITSUI MINING AND SMELTING CO., LTD.
2003302291 MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.
2003302293 HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
2003302295 HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
2003302297 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.
2003302299 TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003302313 TELULAR CORPORATION
2003302342 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA-

TION
2003302343 SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003302344 MOTOROLA INC
2003302345 NETSEAL OY
2003302346 ED-CONTRIVE INC.
2003302347 MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
2003302348 SONY CORPORATION
2003302349 ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH
2003302350 ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH
2003302351 AVANEX CORPORATION
2003302352 BOREALIS TECHNICAL LIMITED
2003302353 ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH
2003302354 STOCKERYALE, (IRL), LIMITED

2003302355 CDREAM DISPLAY CORPORATION
2003302356 E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
2003302357 WOOD, Richard, Glee ; WHITE, Wesley, Jack, Jr.
2003302358 ORANGE PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS SER-

VICES LIMITED
2003302359 CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
2003302360 DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003302361 MERCK PATENT GMBH
2003302362 UNILEVER PLC
2003302363 EUROSURGICAL
2003302364 TAYSIDE FLOW TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
2003302365 EXETER ANTIOXIDANT THERAPEUTICS LIMITED
2003302366 VON HOLSTEIN RATHLOU, Therese
2003302367 UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI UDINE
2003302368 BIONATURE E.A. LIMITED
2003302369 UNIVERSITY OF LAUSANNE
2003302370 ZITZMANN, Nicole ; DWEK, Raymond
2003302371 TAMICARE LTD.
2003302372 OMEGA FARMA EHF
2003302373 TERUMO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003302374 MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION
2003302375 JURIDICAL FOUNDATION OSAKA INDUSTRIAL PRO-

MOTION ORGANIZATION
2003302376 KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYASHIBARA SEIBUTSU

KAGAKU KENKYUJO
2003302377 SANTEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003302378 PROPHYMED AB
2003302379 VOLVO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
2003302380 LEK PHARMACEUTICALS d.d.
2003302381 LEK PHARMACEUTICALS d.d.
2003302382 MERCK AND CO. INC.
2003302383 THE HIPSAVER CO., INC.
2003302384 GENVAULT CORPORATION
2003302385 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
2003302386 GENENTECH, INC.
2003302387 CROSSCART, INC.
2003302388 MAZZA, Frank
2003302389 HARING, Thomas
2003302390 FER FAHRZEUGELEKTRIK GMBH
2003302391 CROWN CORK AND SEAL TECHNOLOGIES COR-

PORATION
2003302392 SOLVAY (SOCIETE ANONYME)
2003302393 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
2003302394 MERCK PATENT GMBH
2003302395 BAYER CROPSCIENCE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003302396 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003302397 BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003302398 NMC S.A.
2003302399 CIMCO, S.L.
2003302400 UNIVERSITAT AUTONOMA DE BARCELONA
2003302401 RECKITT BENCKISER N.V.
2003302402 LAIDLAW, Colin, Alexander
2003302403 ASTRAZENECA AB
2003302404 ASTRAZENECA AB
2003302405 ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED
2003302406 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
2003302407 SHOCK-DOC LTD
2003302408 JEMTEX INK JET PRINTING LTD.
2003302409 ROSETTA GENOMICS LTD.
2003302410 IDNTAEKNISTOFNUN ISLANDS
2003302411 JSR CORPORATION
2003302412 MAX CO., LTD.
2003302413 MITSUBOSHI DIAMOND INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.
2003302414 SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATORY CO.,

LTD.
2003302415 DAICEL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003302416 MOCHIDA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
2003302417 NOK CORPORATION
2003302418 ARKRAY INC.
2003302419 DAICEL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003302420 AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB
2003302421 STOCKHAUSEN GMBH AND CO.KG
2003302422 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
2003302423 SAPIR, Itzhak
2003302424 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
2003302425 THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION
2003302426 PENNZOIL-QUAKER STATE COMPANY ; HUANG, T.,
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Claire ; FAUSNIGHT, Ronald
2003302427 VAN DER MERWE, Sean, Steven
2003302428 CLARKE, Terrance, Peter ; ROSE, Barry, Raymond
2003302429 HUMAN GENETIC SIGNATURES PTY LTD
2003302430 REDUCT
2003302431 KASSOUSSI, Brahim
2003302432 SMS DEMAG AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2003302433 DEGUSSA AG
2003302434 DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG
2003302435 PLATZ, Karl-Otto
2003302436 ENDRESS + HAUSER GMBH + CO. KG
2003302437 VIB VZW
2003302438 DIGIT
2003302439 NEWELL LIMITED
2003302440 DYNAL BIOTECH LIMITED
2003302441 DYNAL BIOTECH LIMITED
2003302442 HARRIS, Michael, Leslie
2003302443 INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY
2003302444 KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
2003302445 OPTICAL METROLOGY PATENTS LIMITED
2003302446 MUL-T-LOCK TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
2003302447 KUMAMOTO TECHNOLOGY AND INDUSTRY

FOUNDATION
2003302448 NIPPON VALQUA INDUSTRIES, LTD.
2003302449 MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.
2003302450 NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORA-

TION
2003302451 BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
2003302452 NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD.
2003302453 ASAHI KASEI CHEMICALS CORPORATION
2003302454 HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
2003302455 ARKRAY INC.
2003302456 ASAHI RUBBER CO., LTD.
2003302457 EISAI CO., LTD.
2003302458 YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2003302459 ELKEM ASA
2003302460 AMERSHAM HEALTH AS
2003302461 RAZZAGHI, Ahmad
2003302462 CIMINO, Daniel ; BURANDA, Tione ; KEY, Alex, T. ;

NEUBIG, Richard ; SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION @ UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ;
SKLAR, Larry, A. ; PROSSNITZ, Eric, R. ; SIMONS,
Peter, C. ; SHI, Mei

2003302463 U.S. GENOMICS, INC.
2003302464 ELIXIR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
2003302465 BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
2003302466 ABB INC.
2003302467 MILLIKEN AND COMPANY
2003302468 ALBRIGHT, Gary, T.
2003302469 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY
2003302470 DYAX CORPORATION
2003302471 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
2003302472 JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDI-

CINE
2003302473 MACQUARIE UNIVERSITY ; ORR, Brian, John ; HE,

Yabai
2003302474 ILIFE DATA PTY LIMITED
2003302475 SHENZHEN HEALTHCARE ELECTRONIC TECHNO-

LOGY CO., LTD.
2003302476 ZANDER AUFBEREITUNGSTECHNIK GMBH AND

CO. KG
2004200007 Polyam (SL) Pty Ltd
2004200014 Remington Products Company, L.L.C.
2004200022 Bowden, G.
2004200028 Jensen UK Ltd
2004200029 Nissin Kogyo Co., Ltd.
2004200038 Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corporation
2004200043 Microsoft Corporation
2004202616 Computer Associates Think, Inc
2004202709 Filligent Limited
2004202776 NPS Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2004202785 ODS Properties, Inc.
2004202790 The Children's Medical Center Corporation
2004202799 Illumina, Inc.
2004202802 Superscape Group plc
2004202804 Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc
2004202805 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.

2004202809 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2004202812 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2004202813 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2004202815 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2004202817 Carlile, M.
2004202819 Bausch & Lomb Incorporated
2004202828 BlazePhotonics Limited
2004202838 Angiotech Pharmaceuticals, Inc ; University of British

Columbia
2004202839 United Video Properties, Inc.
2004202840 PNM, Inc.
2004202844 Cassar, T.
2004202848 Genset S.A.
2004202852 Sarfarazi, F.
2004202853 John Huxley Limited ; Aquarius Productions Limited
2004202856 Massachusetts Institute of Technology
2004202858 Applied Research Systems ARS Holding N.V.
2004202860 Institut Pasteur ; The Children's Medical Center Corpor-

ation
2004202868 Mutsu Kaden Tokki Co., Ltd
2004202869 InterDigital Technology Corporation
2004202874 Verigen Transplantation Service International (VTSI)

AG
2004202877 Joffe, N.
2004202878 Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
2004202882 Johnson & Johnson Kabushiki Kaisha
2004202883 Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.
2004202884 Bruszewski, Z.
2004202885 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
2004202886 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
2004202887 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
2004202888 Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.
2004202889 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
2004202909 Sun Microsystems, Inc.
2004202911 Basic Resources Inc.
2004202912 PPD Discovery, Inc. ; Duke University
2004202913 DYWIDAG-Systems International Pty Limited
2004202914 Energy Absorption Systems, Inc.
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IPC Index

A01B 029/-

2003285502

A01B 079/-

2003221210

A01C 001/-

2003283452

A01D 046/-

2002350984

A01D 075/-

2003283119

A01G 009/-

2003237480

A01G 013/-

2002349490
2003284829
2004200007

A01G 031/-

2003284767

A01H 001/-

2003277579

A01H 005/-

2003302437

A01J 005/-

2003286246

A01K 011/-

2003288089

A01K 013/-

2003275891

A01K 041/-

2003280900

A01K 051/-

2003302367

A01K 063/-

2003288723

A01K 067/-

2003285535
2003292144
2003292376
2004202848

A01K 097/-

2003302385

A01L 003/-

2003275891

A01M 021/-

2002349490

A01N 003/-

2003284431

A01N 031/-

2003284802
2003288735

A01N 037/-

2003280948

A01N 039/-

2003274362
2003279471

A01N 043/-

2003274351
2003276400
2003302395

A01N 059/-

2002346439
2002349490
2003286176

A01N 061/-

2002349490

A01N 063/-

2003286978

A21D 002/-

2003292146

A21D 013/-

2003282232
2003302376

A22B 003/-

2003288389

A22C 029/-

2004202868

A23B 007/-

2003287741

A23C 009/-

2003284648

A23C 019/-

2003284648

A23D 007/-

2003273940

A23D 009/-

2003283429
2003284617

A23G 001/-

2003294055

A23G 003/-

2003282232
2003292110

A23G 009/-

2003282232
2003284648
2003302362

A23J 001/-

2003286036
2003292146

A23J 003/-

2003293698

A23K 001/-

2002351537
2003283429
2003283889
2003284457
2003284625
2003294500
2003295646
2003302458

A23K 003/-

2002351537

A23L 001/-

2002368394
2003205114
2003273940
2003281889
2003282232
2003282257
2003283429
2003283831
2003284622
2003284648
2003287741
2003292049
2003292146
2003295030
2003295049
2003295735
2003302374
2003302376

A23L 002/-

2003291791

A23P 001/-

2003302362

A24B 015/-

2003293032
2004202709

A24C 005/-

2003285529

A24D 001/-

2003291158

A24D 003/-

2003285527
2003293032

A24F 019/-

2003295036

A41C 001/-

2003270984

A41D 013/-

2003276471
2003287310
2003302383

A41D 031/-

2003276633
2003281987

A41H 005/-

2003279407

A43B 007/-

2003292961

A43B 013/-

2003282479
2003288530
2003292961

A43B 021/-

2003282479
2003288530

A44B 018/-

2003280777

A44C 025/-

2003282408

A45C 003/-

2002359955
2003302366

A45C 013/-

2002359955

A45D 020/-

2004200014

A46B 011/-

2003290572

A47C 005/-

2002361321

A47C 007/-

2002361321
2003283164

A47C 009/-

2003283164

A47F 005/-

2003282284

A47G 019/-

2002346580
2002348861
2003289673
2003293115

A47G 021/-

2003282257

A47G 023/-

2003285513

A47G 025/-

2003296254

A47G 029/-

2003300799

A47J 037/-

2003284734

A47K 004/-

2003283875

A47K 010/-

2003258016

A47K 011/-

2003280286

A47L 013/-

2003276208
2003294174

A47L 015/-

2003276267

A61B 001/-

2003261638
2003282367
2003291940
2003292981

A61B 005/-

2002368391
2003263969
2003275283
2003276628
2003283079
2003283114
2003286046
2003286047
2003286049
2003286059
2003291164
2003293725
2003294458
2003295943
2003302369
2003302460
2003302471
2003302475

A61B 006/-

2003276227
2003276628
2003283551
2003286048
2003295839

A61B 007/-

2003294687

A61B 008/-

2003292981

A61B 010/-

2002346496

A61B 017/-

2002368393
2003264617
2003276245
2003280278
2003290196
2003290683
2003291123
2003295878
2003295934
2003295963
2003302363
2004202819

A61B 018/-

2003274590
2003285538

A61B 019/-

2003293721

A61C 007/-

2003282122

A61C 008/-
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2003279685
2003282643

A61C 013/-

2003279685
2003282644

A61C 017/-

2003282390

A61F 002/-

2002347517
2003271327
2003282479
2003288533
2003291559
2003291569
2003292341
2003294361
2003295717
2003295797
2003295970
2003298670
2003302375
2004202852

A61F 005/-

2002353648
2003270984
2003281990
2003293112

A61F 009/-

2003264617
2004202819

A61F 013/-

2003228261
2003239192
2003249178
2003249179
2003254145
2003256683
2003270412
2003274872
2003281987
2003284249
2003284252
2003284440
2003302371
2003302449
2004202882

A61G 003/-

2003272702

A61G 010/-

2003280229

A61H 003/-

2003289685

A61H 031/-

2004202878

A61J 001/-

2003282391

A61J 007/-

2002342420

A61K 006/-

2003266715

A61K 007/-

2002352938
2003232771
2003271888
2003276633
2003283894
2003284595
2003284622
2003285325
2003286040
2003287684
2003288109
2003291142
2003291814
2003292184
2003293110
2003295031
2003295041
2003295049
2003295904
2003298723

A61K 009/-

2002364356
2003202716
2003202717
2003209640
2003219573
2003272422
2003280324
2003281911
2003283207
2003284419
2003284472
2003284690
2003284802
2003287732
2003287733
2003288987
2003289876
2003291386
2003292080
2003292983
2003293110
2003293140
2003294149
2003294633
2003294635
2003294714
2003295030
2003295823
2003295954
2003298723
2003298738
2003298776
2003302372
2003302380
2003302381

A61K 031/-

2002355031
2002364356
2003215942
2003218005
2003219573
2003226929

2003237599
2003260818
2003261442
2003276591
2003276596
2003276622
2003278544
2003279687
2003280154
2003280680
2003282096
2003283167
2003283410
2003283789
2003283831
2003284419
2003284432
2003284457
2003284472
2003284479
2003284557
2003284572
2003284596
2003284597
2003284617
2003284632
2003284633
2003284638
2003284663
2003284669
2003285312
2003285351
2003286024
2003286243
2003286245
2003287500
2003287732
2003287733
2003288079
2003288126
2003288169
2003288175
2003288180
2003288198
2003288987
2003289854
2003289880
2003289898
2003290119
2003290592
2003290700
2003291074
2003291134
2003291143
2003291149
2003291386
2003291643
2003292030
2003292049
2003292080
2003292112
2003292120
2003292508
2003293076
2003294449
2003294470
2003294491
2003295030
2003295051
2003295646
2003295776
2003295823
2003295856
2003296242
2003296596
2003296598
2003297608

2003298121
2003298302
2003298611
2003298710
2003299330
2003302361
2003302365
2003302368
2003302374
2003302377
2003302378
2003302381
2003302403
2003302404
2003302416
2004202776
2004202790
2004202838
2004202912

A61K 035/-

2003209640
2003282438
2003283639
2003283831
2003295856
2004202790

A61K 038/-

2002347141
2002358815
2003202717
2003281986
2003284428
2003284432
2003284597
2003284663
2003284691
2003284772
2003285535
2003286056
2003286285
2003288081
2003289889
2003292109
2003292144
2003292146
2003293714
2003295051
2003302368
2003302377

A61K 039/-

2002352938
2003280324
2003281911
2003282101
2003284597
2003285261
2003286056
2003289907
2003291143
2003292127
2003292136
2003293733
2003297570

A61K 045/-

2003284432
2003284597
2003289854
2003291143
2003295823

2003298121
2003302368
2003302377

A61K 047/-

2002364356
2003280324
2003283205
2003284419
2003284472
2003284690
2003284691
2003285531
2003288987
2003292146
2003295030
2003295856
2003297583

A61K 048/-

2003284432
2003284638
2003284663
2003292144
2003293035

A61L 002/-

2003284468
2003291942

A61L 009/-

2003288527

A61L 012/-

2003294450
2003295818

A61L 015/-

2004202856

A61L 027/-

2003282355
2003284690
2003284691
2003295970

A61L 029/-

2003302411

A61L 031/-

2003295583
2003302411
2004202874

A61M 001/-

2003284468
2003286059

A61M 005/-

2003275892
2003275893
2003275894
2003275895
2003275899
2003276244
2003280269
2003280270

2003291291
2003295040
2003302373

A61M 015/-

2003295823

A61M 016/-

2003268614
2004202878

A61M 019/-

2003295024

A61M 025/-

2002368393
2003282367
2003288531
2003291032
2003291291
2003291441
2003291940
2003294361
2003295024
2003295963

A61M 027/-

2003288687

A61M 037/-

2003291291

A61M 039/-

2003281990
2003302364

A61N 001/-

2002358934
2003280757
2003286046
2003291815
2003295985

A61N 002/-

2003286042

A61N 005/-

2003274590
2003283551
2003284468

A61N 007/-

2003261585

A61P 001/-

2003276622
2003280154
2003283639
2003283831
2003284419
2003284428
2003288987
2003298121
2003302365

A61P 003/-
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2003226929
2003276596
2003276622
2003280154
2003280680
2003284432
2003284479
2003284557
2003284572
2003284597
2003286245
2003288175
2003289898
2003290700
2003292049
2003292144
2003302374

A61P 005/-

2003261442
2003283639
2003284479
2003284597
2003288079

A61P 007/-

2003284428
2003284432
2003284596
2003284597
2003288081

A61P 009/-

2003281986
2003283789
2003284428
2003284572
2003284596
2003284597
2003284632
2003286245
2003288081
2003292080
2003298121
2003298611
2003299330
2003302365
2004202838

A61P 011/-

2003284428
2003284432
2003284597
2003286245
2003288169
2003289880
2003292120
2003294449
2003298121
2003302365
2003302416

A61P 013/-

2003284428
2003285312
2003289854
2003289880
2003299330

A61P 015/-

2003284428

A61P 017/-

2003283639
2003284428
2003284432
2003284557
2003284572
2003284690
2003286245
2003288987
2003295041
2003298121

A61P 019/-

2003284432
2003284572
2003284597
2003284690
2003298121
2003299330
2003302365

A61P 021/-

2003284432
2003284638

A61P 023/-

2003284669

A61P 025/-

2003218005
2003237599
2003282096
2003283167
2003283789
2003284428
2003284432
2003284597
2003284669
2003286024
2003286245
2003289889
2003294470
2003295823
2003296596
2003298121
2003302365

A61P 027/-

2003283789
2003284428
2003284432
2003284572
2003284690
2003299330
2003302377

A61P 029/-

2003283410
2003283831
2003284432
2003284572
2003284597
2003286245
2003291149
2003294449
2003296598
2003298121
2003302368

A61P 031/-

2003284457
2003284597
2003292136
2003294491
2003302365
2003302403
2003302404

A61P 033/-

2003284802

A61P 035/-

2002355031
2003219573
2003284432
2003284572
2003284597
2003284663
2003285351
2003286243
2003286245
2003288198
2003290592
2003291149
2003291643
2003294449
2003295776
2003296242
2003298121
2003299330
2003302365
2004202838

A61P 037/-

2003260818
2003279687
2003283639
2003284432
2003284597
2003284617
2003284633
2003284690
2003288987
2003291143
2003291149
2003294449
2003302378

A61P 043/-

2002355031
2003280680
2003284432
2003284472
2003284479
2003284572
2003284596
2003284597
2003284632
2003292030
2003292508
2003302377
2004202790

A62C 002/-

2004202840

A62C 003/-

2003270920

A62D 003/-

2003221210
2003284589
2003284590

A63B 021/-

2003280913

A63B 023/-

2003268614

A63B 024/-

2002361512
2003280913

A63B 037/-

2003271980

A63B 057/-

2002357763

A63B 069/-

2002351900
2003277735

A63B 071/-

2002368390

A63C 019/-

2002368390

A63D 005/-

2003271980

A63F 001/-

2003211653
2004202853

A63F 003/-

2004202853
2004202877

A63F 013/-

2003282371

A63H 011/-

2003271366

B01D 001/-

2003283126
2003284694

B01D 003/-

2003277029
2003296578

B01D 005/-

2003289680

B01D 011/-

2002358814

B01D 015/-

2002346522
2003279676
2003298894
2003299566

B01D 017/-

2002358814

B01D 019/-

2003261585

B01D 021/-

2003286036

B01D 033/-

2003264891

B01D 035/-

2003282420

B01D 039/-

2003293118

B01D 045/-

2003302224

B01D 053/-

2002347682
2002348259
2003227161
2003283030
2003283431
2003284415
2003284455
2003287210
2003288146
2003288389
2003288527
2003293118
2003293655
2003293720
2003294469
2003298333
2003299290
2003302476

B01D 061/-

2003276528
2003288164
2003294469

B01D 063/-

2003291707

B01D 067/-

2004202856

B01F 003/-

2003291196
2003294340

B01F 005/-

2003295752
2003296571
2003298123

B01F 007/-

2002358814
2003295752

B01F 013/-

2003295752
2003296571
2003298123

B01F 015/-

2003283633
2003295752

B01J 002/-

2003280146
2003288182

B01J 008/-

2003222562
2003280146
2003282813
2003291082
2003302396

B01J 013/-

2003276633

B01J 019/-

2003222562
2003227161
2003285969
2003286392

B01J 020/-

2002346522

B01J 023/-

2003282271
2003283835
2003284415
2003289734

B01J 027/-

2003284415
2003287639

B01J 029/-

2002347682
2003283431
2003298324

B01J 031/-

2002349457
2002349706
2003284456

B01J 032/-

2003284415

B01J 033/-

2003284415

B01J 035/-
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2003284415
2003289734

B01J 037/-

2002347682

B01J 038/-

2003293693

B01J 047/-

2003276528

B01L 003/-

2003285541
2003295019

B01L 011/-

2003277697
2003293725

B02C 018/-

2002353649
2003235495

B03B 005/-

2003292044

B03B 013/-

2003235495

B05B 011/-

2003292891

B05B 012/-

2003287864

B05B 017/-

2003295508

B05C 001/-

2003293729

B05D 001/-

2003282355
2003293118

B05D 003/-

2003293118

B05D 005/-

2003288168

B07B 001/-

2003264891
2003285973
2003293738
2003297265

B07B 004/-

2003293738

B08B 009/-

2003286057
2003286058

B09B 001/-

2003235495

B09B 003/-

2003221210

B09B 005/-

2003235495

B09C 001/-

2003221210

B21C 037/-

2003286113

B21D 022/-

2003200029
2003273123

B21D 024/-

2003273123

B21D 053/-

2003200029

B21F 021/-

2003297265

B21J 015/-

2003282648

B21K 005/-

2003292124

B22D 019/-

2003291943

B22F 001/-

2003254924

B22F 003/-

2003284476

B22F 007/-

2003284652

B22F 009/-

2003254924
2003283834
2003283836

B23B 027/-

2003271503

B23B 031/-

2003288190

B23C 005/-

2002357953
2003278583

B23H 001/-

2003293027

B23K 003/-

2003284652

B23K 009/-

2003284749
2004202884

B23K 011/-

2003277684

B23P 009/-

2003295913

B23P 011/-

2003288190

B23P 015/-

2003292124

B23Q 011/-

2003277628
2003295039

B23Q 015/-

2003262093

B23Q 017/-

2003295039

B24B 005/-

2003262092

B24B 009/-

2002361373
2003262092

B24B 013/-

2003288087

B24B 019/-

2003262093

B24B 031/-

2002354069

B24B 037/-

2003291154
2003302299

B24B 047/-

2003295039

B24B 049/-

2003262093
2003295039

B24C 001/-

2003231384

B24C 003/-

2002354067
2002354068
2002354069

B24D 003/-

2003277390
2003278890
2003302424

B24D 007/-

2003288087

B24D 011/-

2003302424

B24D 018/-

2003302424

B25B 013/-

2003236457

B25B 023/-

2003236455
2003293724

B25F 005/-

2003284667

B25G 001/-

2003267637

B26D 005/-

2003294422

B26D 007/-

2003302399

B26F 001/-

2003302399

B26F 003/-

2002361373

B27F 007/-

2003284552
2003302412

B27K 003/-

2003292130

B28B 001/-

2003284830

B28B 003/-

2003284830

B28B 023/-

2003284830

B28D 005/-

2003268668
2003302413

B29B 007/-

2003288182

B29C 033/-

2003284692
2003302398

B29C 035/-

2003273704
2003284692
2003288732

B29C 037/-

2003290839

B29C 044/-

2003273704
2003302398

B29C 045/-

2003283432
2003284671
2003284685
2003290839

B29C 047/-

2003273704
2003289622

B29C 055/-

2003284451

B29C 070/-

2003286264

B29C 073/-

2003249380
2003284681

B29D 030/-

2003284443
2003284686

B29D 031/-

2003288530

B31B 001/-

2002355024

B31B 019/-

2003293729

B31B 025/-

2002355024

B31B 037/-

2003293729

B32B 003/-

2003277661

B32B 005/-

2003286264
2003288168
2003297265

B32B 007/-

2003282388
2003297265

B32B 009/-

2003284639
2003293019
2003295904

B32B 015/-

2003287713
2003295913
2003297265

B32B 019/-

2003293019

B32B 021/-

2003283456

B32B 027/-

2003277590
2003277643
2003287202
2003295689
2003295690
2003295913
2003296587

B32B 033/-

2003223281

B41B 011/-

2003205114

B41C 001/-

2003302194

B41F 013/-

2003279688

B41F 015/-

2003274020

B41F 031/-

2003283430
2004202885

B41J 002/-

2003265200
2003275786
2003275787
2003275788
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2003275790
2003275792
2003275793
2003275795
2003275797
2003275798
2003275799
2003280214
2003280215
2003291818
2004202885
2004202886
2004202887
2004202888

B41J 029/-

2004202889

B41M 003/-

2003226743
2003288173
2003293726

B41M 005/-

2002353475
2003302194

B41M 007/-

2002353475

B42C 001/-

2004202889

B42C 005/-

2003280849

B42C 009/-

2004202889

B42D 005/-

2003286446

B42D 011/-

2003280765

B42D 015/-

2003223281
2003226743
2003271938
2003280765
2003283371
2003283372
2003288173
2003293726
2003294732

B42F 015/-

2003298288

B43K 008/-

2003294513

B43K 023/-

2003271005

B43K 027/-

2003282445

B44C 001/-

2003284940

B44C 003/-

2003283371

B44D 003/-

2002368396

B60B 037/-

2003292040

B60C 005/-

2003284693

B60C 009/-

2003284693

B60C 011/-

2003284693

B60C 013/-

2003284693

B60C 015/-

2003284693

B60C 019/-

2003284693

B60C 023/-

2003292149
2003295665
2003298119

B60G 015/-

2003278150

B60G 017/-

2003278150
2003292149

B60H 001/-

2003296515

B60H 003/-

2003293720
2003296515

B60K 006/-

2003282283

B60K 015/-

2003288741

B60K 017/-

2003291421

2003292957

B60K 020/-

2003292319

B60K 023/-

2003292319

B60K 028/-

2003283119

B60K 031/-

2003280907
2003298125

B60K 037/-

2003298310

B60K 041/-

2003282283

B60P 001/-

2003284831

B60P 007/-

2003284831
2003289896

B60Q 005/-

2003292974

B60Q 011/-

2003289683

B60R 013/-

2003302390

B60R 016/-

2003282274

B60R 019/-

2003298284

B60R 021/-

2003284433
2003292974
2003293688
2003302420

B60R 022/-

2003276226
2003288070
2003292094

B60S 001/-

2003246538
2003288140
2003292062
2003302417

B60S 005/-

2003288741

B60T 003/-

2003201772

B60T 008/-

2003279388
2003280907

B60T 011/-

2003283402
2003289868
2003298114

B60T 013/-

2003279388
2003289867
2003302393
2004200038

B61D 003/-

2003272835

B62B 001/-

2004200022

B62D 007/-

2003288191

B62D 013/-

2003288191

B62D 023/-

2002362067

B62D 025/-

2002362067

B62K 015/-

2003288528
2003288529

B62K 021/-

2003288528
2003302402

B62M 001/-

2003289619

B62M 003/-

2003288525

B63B 009/-

2003270920

B63B 025/-

2003270920
2003289896

B63B 027/-

2003290162

B63B 035/-

2003280277

B63C 009/-

2003272167

B63H 001/-

2003283072

B63H 005/-

2003283072

B63H 020/-

2003283072

B64C 031/-

2003280277

B64G 003/-

2003264974

B65B 003/-

2003285966

B65B 007/-

2003267899
2003283869

B65B 011/-

2003230223

B65B 025/-

2003241957

B65B 027/-

2003241957

B65B 031/-

2003284760

B65B 051/-

2003230223
2003283869

B65B 063/-

2003285966

B65B 067/-

2003290215

B65C 011/-

2003268938

B65D 001/-

2003290992

B65D 005/-

2003284998
2003287310
2003302427

B65D 017/-

2003295772

B65D 019/-

2003220848

B65D 021/-

2003290992

B65D 023/-

2003302427

B65D 025/-

2003293728

B65D 033/-

2002355024

B65D 035/-

2003217987

B65D 039/-

2003260235

B65D 041/-

2003217987
2003302391

B65D 043/-

2003284998

B65D 047/-

2003283432

B65D 063/-

2003291501

B65D 065/-

2003293726

B65D 071/-

2003220848
2003288260

B65D 075/-

2003288260

B65D 077/-

2003267899
2003280319
2003290992

B65D 081/-

2003280319
2003284998

B65D 083/-

2003258016
2003287310

B65D 085/-
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2002355034

B65D 088/-

2003282123
2003293728

B65F 001/-

2003280266

B65F 007/-

2003280266

B65G 005/-

2002368397

B65G 017/-

2003285247

B65G 019/-

2003227348
2003285247
2003292051

B65G 045/-

2003291935

B65G 047/-

2003279420

B65G 065/-

2004200028

B65G 069/-

2003283917

B65H 037/-

2004202889

B65H 045/-

2003280849

B66B 001/-

2003293683

B66B 007/-

2002350256

B66B 011/-

2002350256

B66B 013/-

2003282255

B66C 013/-

2003294507

B66D 001/-

2003294507

B67B 007/-

2003302388

B67D 001/-

2003278490

B67D 003/-

2003285342

B81B 003/-

2003296008

C01B 003/-

2003294429

C01B 013/-

2003280865
2003291166

C01B 021/-

2003289734

C01B 031/-

2003283835
2003285166
2003291133
2003294429
2003296008

C01B 033/-

2003295496
2003302410
2003302459

C01B 035/-

2003247850

C01C 001/-

2003285166

C01F 007/-

2003280865
2003295065

C01F 011/-

2003284557

C01F 017/-

2003295026

C01G 003/-

2003291000

C01G 025/-

2003280865

C01G 029/-

2003291000

C02F 001/-

2003221210
2003277648

2003280911
2003283126
2003284589
2003284590
2003284828
2003286064
2003288164
2003289681
2003291707
2003291942
2003295865
2003298373

C02F 003/-

2003279684
2003284461
2003298373

C02F 009/-

2003288164

C02F 011/-

2003221210

C03B 023/-

2003284766

C03B 033/-

2002361373
2003268668
2003302413

C03B 037/-

2003298599
2004202828

C03C 013/-

2002324024

C04B 012/-

2003284690

C04B 014/-

2003281945

C04B 016/-

2003281945

C04B 018/-

2003281945

C04B 024/-

2002365282
2003281945

C04B 028/-

2003281945

C04B 035/-

2002324024
2003247850
2003277586
2003294036
2003296584

C04B 037/-

2003284473
2003284474

C04B 040/-

2002365282
2003281945

C04B 041/-

2002352168

C05F 011/-

2003221210

C05F 017/-

2003288156

C06B 021/-

2003284433

C06B 023/-

2003284433

C06B 025/-

2003284433

C06B 027/-

2003282654

C06B 029/-

2003284433

C06B 031/-

2003284433

C06B 043/-

2003284433

C06B 045/-

2003282654
2003283125
2003284433

C06D 005/-

2003284433

C07B 061/-

2002349706
2003218005
2003302419

C07C 001/-

2003282271
2003282813
2003292029
2003295941

C07C 007/-

2003284673

C07C 011/-

2003292029

C07C 013/-

2003284673

C07C 029/-

2003282271

C07C 037/-

2003293693

C07C 039/-

2003293693

C07C 041/-

2003286543
2003302419

C07C 043/-

2003281889
2003286543
2003292029
2003302419

C07C 045/-

2002349706
2003221292
2003302397

C07C 047/-

2003302397

C07C 049/-

2002349706
2003221292
2003302414

C07C 059/-

2003287500

C07C 062/-

2003287500

C07C 063/-

2003221210

C07C 067/-

2002342410
2003284456
2003292029
2003300566
2003302419

C07C 069/-

2002342410
2003284456
2003287500
2003292029
2003302419

C07C 209/-

2003302396

C07C 229/-

2003292112

C07C 231/-

2003300566

C07C 233/-

2003276622

C07C 235/-

2003218005
2003274362
2003279471
2003280948
2003287500

C07C 237/-

2003226929

C07C 251/-

2003302414

C07C 253/-

2003278510

C07C 255/-

2003278510

C07C 275/-

2003226929

C07C 279/-

2003294491

C07C 311/-

2003287500
2003290592

C07C 317/-

2003282096
2003287500
2003294449
2003294491

C07C 323/-

2003294449
2003294491

C07C 403/-

2003292029

C07D 205/-

2003302416

C07D 207/-

2003284592
2003302414
2003302416

C07D 209/-

2003237599
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2003279691
2003280154
2003284592
2003284669
2003285759
2003290592
2003292508

C07D 211/-

2003276596
2003282096
2003284592
2003302416

C07D 213/-

2003218005
2003271888
2003274351
2003292072
2003294449
2003302414

C07D 215/-

2003276400
2003276622
2003292112
2003302414
2004202776

C07D 217/-

2003284632

C07D 221/-

2003283167
2003290119

C07D 231/-

2003232771
2003284479
2003295041

C07D 233/-

2003284479

C07D 235/-

2003218005
2003284459
2003284479

C07D 239/-

2003276400
2003288198
2003295776
2003296598
2004202804

C07D 241/-

2003281978
2004202776

C07D 249/-

2003284479
2003284769

C07D 251/-

2003294491

C07D 253/-

2003302395

C07D 257/-

2003287500

C07D 261/-

2003290700

C07D 263/-

2003285509

C07D 271/-

2003294025

C07D 277/-

2003283832
2003287500
2003290592
2004202776

C07D 279/-

2003280154

C07D 281/-

2003296242

C07D 295/-

2003284459

C07D 301/-

2003288162
2003294723
2003302392

C07D 307/-

2003284557
2003290592
2003295850

C07D 309/-

2003288078

C07D 311/-

2003295850

C07D 317/-

2003278510
2003285230
2003290592
2003292112
2003294491
2003302397

C07D 319/-

2003290592
2003294491

C07D 323/-

2002355031

C07D 327/-

2003296242

C07D 333/-

2003290592
2003292112
2003296596

C07D 339/-

2003288079

C07D 401/-

2003237599
2003276596
2003284479
2003284572
2003284596
2003284632
2003284669
2003288198
2003291074
2003294449
2003295776
2003296598
2003299330
2003302361
2004202912

C07D 403/-

2003237599
2003251172
2003284669
2003288198
2003295776

C07D 405/-

2003276596
2003284669
2003288198
2003302395
2004202858

C07D 407/-

2003295776

C07D 409/-

2003284479
2003284758
2003288078
2003288198
2003300800
2003302395

C07D 411/-

2003288198

C07D 413/-

2003290700
2003292030
2003302395
2003302403
2003302404

C07D 417/-

2003276596
2003283789
2003284572
2003284669
2003288198

2003292030
2003295776
2003296242
2003302404

C07D 451/-

2003289880

C07D 471/-

2003279687
2003280154
2003283167
2003284572
2003284632
2003284668
2003291050
2003299330

C07D 473/-

2002351016
2003280680

C07D 487/-

2003284596
2003288180
2003291642
2003291643
2003298611

C07D 489/-

2003290119

C07D 491/-

2003283789
2003284669

C07D 493/-

2003283789

C07D 495/-

2003283789
2003285841
2003290802

C07D 497/-

2003296242

C07D 498/-

2003283789
2003284632

C07D 501/-

2003282267

C07D 513/-

2003284596
2003284632

C07F 003/-

2003291006

C07F 005/-

2003285869
2003291006

C07F 007/-

2003284500
2003286243
2003286245
2003295786
2003302403
2003302404

C07F 009/-

2003280271
2003295638
2003302404

C07F 015/-

2003302414

C07H 001/-

2003279676

C07H 003/-

2003284457

C07H 015/-

2003291409

C07H 019/-

2003294716

C07H 021/-

2003284638
2003284668
2003284764
2003295848
2003302418
2003302455

C07K 001/-

2003281982
2003295838

C07K 005/-

2003281986

C07K 014/-

2002347141
2002368395
2003279691
2003282393
2003283619
2003283947
2003284428
2003284432
2003284597
2003286056
2003286976
2003288681
2003290385
2003292136
2003292146
2003294744
2003298475
2003302152
2003302405
2003302457
2004202848

C07K 016/-

2003284427
2003284432
2003284597
2003285261
2003285536
2003285970
2003286181
2003286272
2003292127
2003302457
2004202848

C08B 003/-

2003292130

C08B 011/-

2003298762

C08B 037/-

2002368394

C08F 002/-

2003221292
2003280846
2003283121
2003283122
2003283870

C08F 004/-

2003221292
2003287991

C08F 006/-

2003288146

C08F 008/-

2003294634

C08F 010/-

2003285869

C08F 020/-

2003272783

C08F 210/-

2003287991

C08F 220/-

2003302421

C08F 265/-

2003283121
2003283122

C08F 287/-

2003294634

C08F 290/-

2003280814
2003283121
2003283122

C08F 293/-
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2003283121
2003283122

C08G 018/-

2003277390
2003302291

C08G 059/-

2003284462
2003284475
2003290794

C08G 063/-

2002349457
2003286061

C08G 065/-

2003280574
2003302419

C08G 069/-

2003281910
2003295047

C08G 077/-

2003295786
2003295904

C08H 005/-

2003292130

C08J 003/-

2003290220

C08J 005/-

2003284462
2003286264
2003288532

C08J 007/-

2003278143

C08J 011/-

2003286264

C08K 003/-

2002349457
2003276678
2003279383
2003279385
2003280167
2003280208
2003287723
2003288166
2003288167
2003290794
2003295050
2003302411

C08K 005/-

2002349457
2003276678
2003284604
2003284724
2003300566

C08K 013/-

2003276678
2003284925

C08L 001/-

2003302411

C08L 023/-

2003280167
2003280208
2003284603
2003284604
2003285526
2003286287
2003287991
2003288732

C08L 025/-

2003276678

C08L 027/-

2003288166
2003288167

C08L 051/-

2002346565
2003294634

C08L 055/-

2003276678

C08L 063/-

2003284462
2003287713
2003290794

C08L 067/-

2002349457
2003286287
2003295689
2003295690
2003302415

C08L 069/-

2003276678
2003286287
2003295689
2003295690

C08L 071/-

2003288178

C08L 075/-

2003278890

C08L 077/-

2003279383
2003279385
2003283870
2003284462
2003286287

C08L 079/-

2003277590

C08L 081/-

2003277590

C08L 083/-

2003295904

C08L 101/-

2003277590
2003284603
2003284604

C09B 035/-

2003288074

C09B 048/-

2003296761

C09B 055/-

2003280844

C09B 067/-

2003288074
2003295865
2003298292

C09B 069/-

2003280844

C09C 001/-

2003280859
2003280865
2003295496

C09C 003/-

2003280859

C09D 004/-

2003291818

C09D 005/-

2002346439
2002349580
2003277590
2003280859
2003297971

C09D 007/-

2003272678
2003283121
2003283122
2003297971

C09D 011/-

2002353475
2003288173
2003297971

C09D 127/-

2003277590
2003284696

C09D 133/-

2003283121
2003283122

C09D 151/-

2003294634

C09D 163/-

2002349580

C09D 175/-

2003278890

C09D 177/-

2003283870

C09D 179/-

2003277590

C09D 181/-

2003277590

C09D 183/-

2003291818

C09D 201/-

2003277590
2003280859

C09J 004/-

2003280846
2003295705

C09J 005/-

2003295705

C09J 007/-

2003276633
2003288168

C09J 151/-

2003294634

C09J 163/-

2003280846

C09K 003/-

2003280844
2003284681
2003284696
2003295752

C09K 007/-

2003302406

C09K 011/-

2003302414

C09K 015/-

2003284617
2003284622
2003284633

C09K 017/-

2003284829

C09K 019/-

2003288020
2003290214
2003302394

C10F 007/-

2003221210

C10G 011/-

2003291082

C10G 047/-

2003298324

C10J 003/-

2002368399

C10L 001/-

2003292077

C10L 003/-

2003284455
2003298333

C10M 159/-

2003302425

C10M 169/-

2003302425

C11B 001/-

2003283429

C11B 005/-

2003284617
2003284633

C11B 009/-

2003271888
2003281889

C11D 003/-

2003283858
2003295866
2003298918
2003302401

C11D 007/-

2003295866
2004202844

C11D 010/-

2004202844

C11D 017/-

2003276208
2003295865

C12M 001/-

2003302400
2003302455

C12M 003/-

2003302400

C12N 001/-

2003279389
2003279684
2003284431
2003284432
2003286181
2003292106
2003302457
2003302458

C12N 005/-

2003221693
2003284432
2003284597
2003286056
2003286181
2003292144
2003292146
2003302429
2003302457
2004202848

C12N 009/-

2002353639
2003279389
2003279691
2003282363
2003284560
2003284625
2003284764
2003286181
2003292106

C12N 015/-

2003277579
2003279676
2003279691
2003282393
2003283619
2003284427
2003284432
2003284560
2003284597
2003284624
2003284635
2003284638
2003284640
2003284668
2003284764
2003285535
2003285818
2003286056
2003286181
2003288686
2003292106
2003292146
2003293675
2003294743
2003295051
2003302418
2003302429
2003302437
2003302455
2003302457
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2004202848

C12P 007/-

2003279389
2003284450
2003292106

C12P 019/-

2003284457
2003285530
2003295848

C12P 021/-

2003281982
2003284432
2003284597
2003285818

C12P 023/-

2003285530

C12P 041/-

2003285230

C12Q 001/-

2002358815
2003276564
2003279691
2003281988
2003283116
2003283590
2003283619
2003284432
2003284453
2003284597
2003284635
2003284640
2003284668
2003285541
2003286181
2003288127
2003292127
2003293686
2003294744
2003294950
2003295848
2003296591
2003302400
2003302440
2003302441
2003302455
2004202848

C12R 001/-

2003279389
2003285530

C14C 003/-

2003294721

C21B 003/-

2003300570

C21D 001/-

2003289810
2003290187
2003290188
2003291954

2003295014

C21D 006/-

2003285144

C21D 008/-

2003294048
2003294049

C21D 009/-

2003285144
2003289810
2003291954

C22B 005/-

2003302459

C22B 009/-

2003263081

C22B 011/-

2003291111

C22B 034/-

2003263081

C22B 043/-

2003288080
2003296578

C22C 001/-

2002352168

C22C 005/-

2003280621

C22C 014/-

2003261684

C22C 038/-

2003289810
2003290187
2003290188
2003291954
2003294048
2003294049
2003295014

C23C 002/-

2003285144
2003302432

C23C 004/-

2003295887

C23C 014/-

2003277586
2003280621

C23C 016/-

2003261138
2003275516

2003280802
2003285518
2003291133
2003293696

C23C 022/-

2003272595

C23C 024/-

2003297577

C23C 028/-

2003290200

C23D 017/-

2003285247

C23F 011/-

2003284455

C23G 005/-

2004202844

C25B 001/-

2003286064

C25B 009/-

2003302453

C25B 011/-

2003302453

C25C 001/-

2003291111

C25D 003/-

2003290200

C25D 005/-

2003290200

C25D 015/-

2003290200

C30B 011/-

2003295065

C30B 013/-

2003283833

C30B 029/-

2003283833

D01D 004/-

2003288177

D01D 005/-

2003284739
2003288177
2003292148

D01D 010/-

2003292148

D01F 006/-

2003284740
2003292148

D01H 001/-

2003268916
2003271682

D01H 004/-

2003268916
2003271682

D03D 001/-

2003276226

D03D 015/-

2003297265

D03D 029/-

2003279407

D04B 021/-

2003249178
2003302467

D04H 001/-

2003293727

D04H 003/-

2003284440
2003286744
2003288176
2003288177
2003288951
2003289897
2003293727
2003302449

D04H 013/-

2003288176
2003293727

D04H 018/-

2003289897

D05C 015/-

2002349632

D06C 005/-

2003283818

D06C 011/-

2003283818

D06F 033/-

2003284752
2003284774

D06F 037/-

2003284771

D06F 039/-

2003277648
2003284774

D06M 011/-

2003274542

D06M 015/-

2003274542

D06M 017/-

2003276633

D06M 023/-

2003276633

D06N 007/-

2003302467

D07B 001/-

2003298284

D07B 007/-

2003302451

D21C 005/-

2003302433

D21C 011/-

2003283901

D21D 001/-

2003262432

D21F 001/-

2003279278
2003279937
2003294736

D21F 005/-

2003279661

D21G 001/-

2003259997
2003282137
2003282138
2003284855
2003284856

D21H 019/-

2003282137
2003282138
2003284855
2003284856

E01B 003/-

2003292972

E01B 005/-

2003283868

E01B 009/-

2003288148

E01B 019/-

2003283868

E01B 021/-

2003283868

E01C 011/-

2003284761
2003291068

E01C 019/-

2003295044

E01F 013/-

2003295063

E01F 015/-

2004202914

E02D 005/-

2003284830

E02D 027/-

2003282627

E02F 003/-

2003286689

E02F 005/-

2003269608

E02F 009/-

2003215098

E03B 007/-

2003292373

E03C 001/-

2003235495
2003283875

E03D 001/-

2003302442

E03D 005/-

2003302442

E03D 011/-

2003284677

E03F 009/-

2003286057
2003286058

E04B 001/-
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2003283070
2003283875

E04B 002/-

2003279490

E04C 002/-

2003285525

E04C 003/-

2003283070

E04F 010/-

2003282121

E04F 015/-

2003232479
2003285341

E04H 006/-

2003283917

E04H 012/-

2003275901

E04H 015/-

2003288156
2004200007

E04H 017/-

2003257926
2003283645

E05B 001/-

2003283084

E05B 019/-

2003256829
2003302446

E05B 027/-

2003302446

E05C 007/-

2003283066

E05C 019/-

2003302438

E05D 003/-

2003252304
2003283066

E05D 007/-

2003283066
2003283087

E05D 011/-

2003283081
2003283087
2003294201

E05D 015/-

2003293044

E05F 001/-

2003252304

E05F 011/-

2003294726

E05F 015/-

2002358990

E06B 003/-

2003283066
2003293044
2003295876
2003302435
2003302438

E06B 007/-

2003283066

E06B 009/-

2003275903
2003276644
2003282121
2003283066
2003283129
2003294434
2003302439

E06C 007/-

2003283604

E06C 009/-

2003205784

E21B 007/-

2003278455

E21B 017/-

2003278455

E21B 019/-

2003286260
2003294507

E21B 021/-

2003286260
2003295723

E21B 033/-

2002359441
2003286260
2003288050
2003302428

E21B 034/-

2002359441

E21B 037/-

2003293156

E21B 043/-

2002359441
2003288050
2003293156
2003298303
2003302406

E21B 047/-

2002357415
2003302430

E21B 049/-

2003283608

E21C 037/-

2003285235

E21D 009/-

2003282404

E21D 020/-

2004202913

E21D 021/-

2004202913

F01D 017/-

2003282250

F01L 009/-

2003271981

F01M 001/-

2003291943

F01M 011/-

2003291943

F01N 003/-

2003284415

F02D 013/-

2003271981

F02D 035/-

2003271981
2003274334

F02D 041/-

2003271981
2003274334
2003283902

F02F 007/-

2003291943

F02M 019/-

2002354324

F02M 023/-

2002354324

F02M 029/-

2002354324

F02N 015/-

2003277466

F03B 007/-

2003224205

F03B 013/-

2003224205
2003286266

F03B 017/-

2003286266

F04B 013/-

2003284657

F04B 043/-

2003213756
2003287985

F04B 049/-

2003284657

F04C 011/-

2003283633

F04C 013/-

2003283633

F04D 029/-

2003292104

F15B 003/-

2003281983

F15B 011/-

2003215098

F15B 015/-

2003295019

F15B 021/-

2003215098

F15C 005/-

2003295019

F16B 015/-

2003283070

F16B 025/-

2003275901

F16B 037/-

2003236457

F16B 039/-

2003236457

F16B 043/-

2003236457

F16C 001/-

2003292319

F16C 011/-

2003267637

F16C 025/-

2003270184

F16C 033/-

2003246538

F16C 035/-

2003270184

F16D 007/-

2003268938

F16D 021/-

2003283408

F16D 041/-

2003277466

F16D 048/-

2003291952

F16D 051/-

2003286170

F16D 065/-

2002358993
2004200029

F16F 001/-

2003271504

F16F 007/-

2003287717

F16F 009/-

2003273123

F16F 015/-

2003302456

F16G 005/-

2003280807

F16H 001/-

2003293708

F16H 003/-

2003284549

F16H 007/-

2003287717
2003289619

F16H 015/-

2003302461

F16H 019/-

2003294422

F16H 025/-

2003295033

F16H 048/-

2003291421

F16H 059/-

2003302431

F16H 061/-

2003292319
2003292957

F16J 015/-

2003280668
2003291137
2003302448

F16K 001/-

2003290854

F16K 017/-

2003273718
2003296012

F16K 031/-

2003263752
2003268876
2003287859

F16L 003/-

2003228176
2003283078

F16L 011/-

2003294169

F16L 015/-

2003285517

F16L 017/-

2003217796

F16L 021/-

2003289679

F16L 023/-

2003217796
2003280668

F16L 033/-
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2003292977
2003293117

F16L 037/-

2003282446

F16L 055/-

2003284677
2003286244
2003286250
2004202805
2004202809
2004202812
2004202813
2004202815

F16P 003/-

2003283119
2004202884

F17C 001/-

2003288741

F21S 008/-

2003274630
2003277470

F21S 010/-

2003274630

F21V 007/-

2003277470

F21V 021/-

2003292064

F21V 029/-

2003278509

F21V 033/-

2003289624

F22B 037/-

2003283457

F23C 007/-

2003281979

F23G 005/-

2002368399

F23J 015/-

2002368399
2003287210

F23L 007/-

2002368399

F23M 005/-

2002368399

F24D 005/-

2002323709

F24D 013/-

2003232479

F24D 017/-

2003282649

F24D 019/-

2003296012

F24F 001/-

2003283630

F24F 003/-

2003288527

F24F 005/-

2003288165

F24F 007/-

2003248407

F24F 011/-

2003292980

F24F 012/-

2003288165

F24H 009/-

2003283457

F24J 002/-

2002349613
2002349616
2003292999

F25B 001/-

2003284698

F25B 013/-

2003284698

F25B 021/-

2003302352

F25B 049/-

2003283169

F25D 023/-

2003283081
2003283084
2003294201

F26B 003/-

2003284431

F26B 005/-

2003225396
2003284431

F26B 017/-

2003291130

F28C 003/-

2003289680

F28D 001/-

2003282133
2003287989

F28D 005/-

2002323710

F28D 015/-

2003282431

F28D 020/-

2003289681

F28F 001/-

2003282133
2003282134

F28F 009/-

2003287989
2003293718

F28F 013/-

2003282133
2003284696

F28F 019/-

2003290934

F28F 025/-

2002323710
2003289680

F42B 001/-

2003283125

F42B 003/-

2003283125

G01B 003/-

2002349728
2003283210

G01B 007/-

2002349728
2003273719
2003284400

G01B 009/-

2003285504

G01B 011/-

2002349723
2003285504
2003290910
2003294505

2003302450

G01B 015/-

2003283767
2003294505

G01C 003/-

2003289808

G01C 021/-

2002357415
2003276561
2003284585
2003292978
2003302430
2003302447

G01D 003/-

2003292105

G01D 005/-

2003273719

G01D 011/-

2003283417

G01F 001/-

2002347654
2003280620

G01F 003/-

2003292373

G01F 023/-

2003282646
2003283417
2003298141

G01F 025/-

2003295992
2003298141

G01J 003/-

2003285726
2003302469

G01L 001/-

2003293650

G01L 009/-

2003283080

G01L 019/-

2003283080
2003302436

G01L 025/-

2003278711

G01M 001/-

2003288390
2003288391

G01M 003/-

2003283120
2003292373

G01M 011/-

2003291953

G01M 015/-

2003271981
2003274334

G01N 001/-

2003285541

G01N 011/-

2003279394

G01N 013/-

2003279394

G01N 015/-

2003294492
2003302471

G01N 021/-

2003285523
2003285726
2003286246
2003288479
2003290910
2003294505
2003295774
2003302445
2003302471

G01N 022/-

2003282407

G01N 023/-

2003283767

G01N 024/-

2003284557

G01N 025/-

2003277798

G01N 027/-

2003285515
2003286267
2003288731
2003289711
2003292979
2003293715
2003296008
2003302418
2003302452

G01N 029/-

2003290800

G01N 030/-

2002346522

2003298894

G01N 033/-

2003283116
2003283608
2003284427
2003284432
2003284453
2003284597
2003284635
2003284636
2003284643
2003284679
2003285516
2003285523
2003285969
2003286056
2003286246
2003286272
2003288127
2003289711
2003292144
2003292979
2003293725
2003295774
2003295838
2003298111
2003298302
2003302400
2003302455
2003302471
2004202799

G01N 037/-

2003284679

G01P 005/-

2002347654

G01R 001/-

2003292982
2003293027

G01R 027/-

2003286046
2003286048

G01R 029/-

2003282407

G01R 031/-

2003286048
2003292048

G01R 033/-

2003276578
2003276621
2003280119
2003282282
2003283168
2003302444
2003302460

G01S 005/-

2002342489
2003276538
2003278506
2003278534
2003278545

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 22 July 2004

Applications Open to Public Inspection - IPC Index cont'd

-7727-



G01S 007/-

2003293707

G01S 011/-

2003276538
2003278506

G01S 013/-

2003263969
2003302434
2003302450

G01S 017/-

2003302434

G01T 001/-

2002346511
2003278513
2003284557
2003284793
2003302293
2003302295
2003302454

G01V 001/-

2003287712
2003298309

G01V 003/-

2003285511
2003295849

G02B 001/-

2003282388
2003294450
2003295818

G02B 003/-

2003298480

G02B 005/-

2003277661
2003280844
2003282388

G02B 006/-

2002347486
2003227954
2003274100
2003280727
2003281985
2003283425
2003295831
2003298480
2004202828

G02B 007/-

2003275756

G02B 017/-

2003289808

G02B 019/-

2003284658

2003284659

G02B 021/-

2003285523
2003286270

G02B 023/-

2003285865
2003289674

G02B 026/-

2003295445

G02B 027/-

2003266823
2003275756
2003280840

G02C 005/-

2003295833

G02C 007/-

2003294450
2003295818

G02F 001/-

2002356457
2003272002
2003274539
2003274559
2003280727
2003280766
2003280768
2003280840
2003284429
2003284646
2003284674
2003288696
2003291823
2003293161
2003295792
2003302351
2003302473

G03B 015/-

2003295756

G03B 017/-

2003295756

G03B 019/-

2003295756

G03B 021/-

2002346511
2004202883

G03B 023/-

2002346511

G03B 027/-

2003280765

G03B 029/-

2003295756

G03F 001/-

2003295844

G03F 007/-

2003280854
2003284658
2003284659
2003289893
2003291236
2003292155
2003292156
2003295962
2003298293
2003302194
2003302411

G03G 007/-

2003201891

G03G 009/-

2003284675
2003302291

G03G 019/-

2003271938

G04B 001/-

2003271504

G04F 005/-

2003284803

G05B 013/-

2003300969

G05B 019/-

2003284687
2003291312

G05D 016/-

2003292104

G05D 023/-

2003283169
2003296012

G05F 001/-

2003286041

G05G 001/-

2003292319
2003302431

G05G 005/-

2003292319

G05G 007/-

2003292319

G05G 009/-

2003273719
2003302205

G06F 001/-

2002349221
2003276585
2003278491
2003278547
2003282081
2003284449
2003286041
2003288163
2003295918

G06F 003/-

2003271331
2003276797
2003277147
2003280765
2003291132
2003294282

G06F 009/-

2003274591
2003278363
2003278530
2003280138
2003282365
2003288131
2003302184
2004202860
2004202909

G06F 011/-

2002353067
2003278174
2003278471
2003285522
2003286914
2003295663
2003302210

G06F 012/-

2002346511
2003278528
2003280056
2003284406
2003284656
2003287519
2003287522
2003295663
2003302158
2004200043
2004202860

G06F 013/-

2002368384
2003278452
2003284406
2003291743
2003293109
2003294282
2003295814
2003300968
2003302297

G06F 015/-

2002353067
2003262474
2003268611

2003268734
2003282419
2003284405
2003293113
2003295835
2003295922
2003302158
2003302345

G06F 017/-

2002346499
2002349202
2002367954
2002368386
2002368387
2003211653
2003223281
2003254561
2003257974
2003270997
2003274592
2003276617
2003277679
2003279359
2003280118
2003282253
2003282330
2003282423
2003282509
2003283322
2003283867
2003283893
2003284584
2003284624
2003284717
2003284755
2003284768
2003284775
2003285972
2003286027
2003286910
2003287664
2003288151
2003289643
2003289812
2003289890
2003291049
2003291101
2003292085
2003292117
2003293008
2003293716
2003294464
2003295858
2003295897
2003295922
2003298299
2003299439
2003300686
2003302174
2003302251
2003302265
2003302297
2003302474
2004200043
2004202616

G06F 019/-

2003235222
2003280765

G06K 007/-

2003249180
2003271938

2003279039
2003293041

G06K 009/-

2002343175
2003274557
2003288163
2003298731
2004202817

G06K 011/-

2003276797

G06K 017/-

2003280765

G06K 019/-

2003249180
2003271938
2003275759
2003276321
2003280118
2003283371
2003298895

G06N 001/-

2003286043

G06N 003/-

2003277655

G06T 001/-

2002346511

G06T 003/-

2003294452

G06T 007/-

2003282269
2003286164
2003302450

G06T 009/-

2002357751
2003292370
2003295064

G06T 015/-

2003266823
2003282364

G06T 017/-

2003269147
2003302174
2004202802

G07C 009/-

2003288163

G07D 001/-

2003289084

G07D 005/-
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2003271370

G07D 007/-

2003294732

G07F 007/-

2002351455
2003282081
2003285840
2003291938

G07F 017/-

2004202785

G07F 019/-

2002368386

G08B 013/-

2002358412
2003279833
2003287432
2003288395
2004202817

G08B 015/-

2004202817

G08B 025/-

2003286265
2004202817

G08C 017/-

2003263969
2003288170

G08C 023/-

2003302450

G08G 001/-

2003284585
2003294452
2003302447

G09B 005/-

2003283892

G09B 019/-

2003223281
2003283892
2003288475
2004202877

G09F 003/-

2003223281
2003284630

G09F 007/-

2002368390

G09F 009/-

2003280766
2003280850

G09F 013/-

2003302390

G09G 003/-

2002356877
2003274559
2003278494
2003278499
2003278511
2003280068
2003280768
2003280850
2003282396
2003283623
2003286672
2003297964

G09G 005/-

2002346511
2003293085
2003293113

G10G 007/-

2003284803

G10H 001/-

2003286261
2003290190

G10L 011/-

2003283892
2003288475
2003291933

G10L 013/-

2003284654

G10L 015/-

2003278431
2003283892
2003285972
2003291933
2003293071

G10L 017/-

2003291933

G10L 019/-

2003274520
2003274524
2003274526
2003287422

G10L 021/-

2003279189
2003283892
2003288475

G10L 101/-

2003283892

G11B 005/-

2003274616
2003280321

G11B 007/-

2002349062
2003264509
2003274562
2003274600
2003276561
2003280074
2003280846

G11B 009/-

2002342411

G11B 017/-

2003254840

G11B 019/-

2003276519

G11B 020/-

2003271106
2003276519
2003276574
2003276758
2003276771
2003278471
2003284480

G11B 021/-

2003254840
2003274600

G11B 027/-

2003271106
2003276519
2003302348

G11B 033/-

2003254840

G11C 007/-

2003253871
2003282958
2003285150

G11C 011/-

2003274523
2003274616
2003276533
2003278470
2003284561
2003285150

G11C 016/-

2003253871
2003278528

G11C 029/-

2003256533

G12B 009/-

2003283417

G21C 017/-

2002353067

G21F 009/-

2003288164

H01B 007/-

2003280796

H01B 012/-

2003291000

H01B 013/-

2003280796

H01C 010/-

2003282126

H01H 009/-

2003266546

H01H 013/-

2003298317

H01H 033/-

2002349501

H01H 037/-

2003297605

H01H 039/-

2003295019

H01H 050/-

2003266545
2003266546

H01J 001/-

2003280060
2003291133
2003293019

H01J 009/-

2003276570

H01J 019/-

2003295780
2003302352

H01J 021/-

2003302352

H01J 029/-

2002368379

H01J 031/-

2003295730

H01J 049/-

2003288731
2003294165
2003302180

H01J 061/-

2003276570
2003276577
2003278509
2003278543
2003280072
2003284644
2003302242

H01J 063/-

2003293019

H01J 065/-

2003276577

H01K 001/-

2003278509

H01L 021/-

2002354318
2002355034
2002368383
2002368385
2002368388
2003253879
2003259111
2003280621
2003280802
2003280854
2003282421
2003283767
2003283833
2003284448
2003284473
2003284474
2003284500
2003284658
2003284659
2003284665
2003284682
2003284683
2003284684
2003286390
2003286803
2003291553
2003292047
2003295705
2003302299

H01L 023/-

2003271495
2003286168
2003286390
2003286803
2003290794
2003291472
2003294307
2003295783
2003300972

H01L 025/-

2003291472

H01L 027/-

2003253879
2003278522
2003279293
2003284793
2003291553
2003292985
2003293038

2003293715
2003302293
2003302295

H01L 029/-

2002354318
2003253879
2003259111
2003277252
2003284665
2003288989
2003292047
2003298300

H01L 031/-

2002354064
2003200013
2003254057
2003271146
2003284793
2003295937

H01L 033/-

2003286155
2003288989
2003302354

H01L 035/-

2003284476
2003293034

H01L 037/-

2003302352

H01L 039/-

2003291000

H01L 045/-

2003261138

H01L 051/-

2003286037
2003288387

H01M 002/-

2003280865
2003283363
2003285231
2003286067
2003302169

H01M 004/-

2003283426
2003284631
2003284637
2003289942
2003295937
2003302282
2003302288

H01M 006/-

2003295937

H01M 008/-

2003285236
2003285243
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2003286062
2003286063
2003286064
2003293640
2003295887
2003295938
2003302208
2003302268

H01M 010/-

2003280865
2003284631
2003284637
2003289942
2003302288

H01P 005/-

2003286271
2003300245

H01Q 001/-

2002347147
2003252503
2003289883
2003293707
2003295945

H01Q 003/-

2003291544
2003295945

H01Q 007/-

2003279833

H01Q 009/-

2003252503

H01Q 021/-

2003293707
2003298300

H01R 004/-

2003284627
2003284628
2003295045
2003302259

H01R 009/-

2003284628
2003294485

H01R 012/-

2003285231

H01R 013/-

2003269945
2003285231
2003294485
2003295045
2003295066
2003295888

H01R 024/-

2003295066

H01R 043/-

2003284629

H01S 003/-

2002351044
2003282368
2003284429
2003302359
2003302473

H01S 005/-

2003280727
2003288185
2003300970

H02G 003/-

2003228176
2003266091

H02G 009/-

2003286113

H02G 013/-

2003286126

H02J 003/-

2003279643

H02J 007/-

2003295715

H02J 009/-

2003269647

H02K 001/-

2003202445
2003282720
2003302360

H02K 005/-

2003246538
2003270184
2003282720

H02K 007/-

2002349555
2003280876

H02K 009/-

2003278076

H02K 015/-

2003202445

H02K 016/-

2002349555

H02K 029/-

2003302360

H02K 033/-

2003282390
2003284670

H02M 003/-

2003283623
2003285188

H02N 011/-

2003284476

H02P 006/-

2003269647
2003302360

H02P 007/-

2002355046

H02P 009/-

2002368382

H02P 021/-

2003284466

H03D 001/-

2003278448

H03F 001/-

2002343259
2003280113
2003295859

H03F 003/-

2003272025
2003283311

H03G 003/-

2003294637

H03H 007/-

2003276576

H03K 003/-

2003283461

H03K 007/-

2003274541

H03K 019/-

2003297962

H03L 007/-

2002349049
2003286108

H03M 001/-

2003272025
2003298294
2003298306

H03M 007/-

2003295064

H03M 011/-

2003298317

H03M 013/-

2002351161
2002356722
2003278536

H04B 001/-

2003274529
2003278448
2003278506
2003280839
2003289883
2003293707
2003295945

H04B 003/-

2003286814
2003287422
2003290217

H04B 005/-

2003293009

H04B 007/-

2002368381
2003264974
2003271332
2003274427
2003274529
2003276562
2003276573
2003282366
2003284444
2003284445
2003284446
2003293010
2003295873
2003296017

H04B 010/-

2003216687
2003246048
2003283460
2003284449
2003291953
2003293040
2003295891

H04B 011/-

2003286388

H04B 013/-

2003286388

H04B 015/-

2003274580
2003294335

H04H 001/-

2003274500
2003280138

H04J 001/-

2003276499

H04J 003/-

2003278174

2003278426
2003295917

H04J 013/-

2002350378

H04L 001/-

2003246048
2003269335
2003274529
2003282366
2003284407
2003284445
2003293010
2003295896

H04L 007/-

2002351161
2002356462
2003278174

H04L 009/-

2002351455
2002355047
2003280082
2003282770
2003285968
2003295663
2003302345

H04L 012/-

2002344532
2002347485
2002351161
2002351629
2002354123
2002355047
2002359469
2002368384
2002368389
2003246048
2003253238
2003274427
2003276770
2003278453
2003278539
2003279585
2003282081
2003282274
2003282428
2003282647
2003282651
2003283351
2003284268
2003284405
2003285537
2003286804
2003287425
2003288395
2003289598
2003290155
2003290792
2003291491
2003292119
2003295755
2003295917
2003298771
2003300672
2003302343
2003302345
2004202911

H04L 025/-

2002342489
2003273979
2003291746
2003302344

H04L 027/-

2002342489
2003273979
2003282397
2003284444
2003284445
2003286388

H04L 029/-

2002347485
2002351629
2003262474
2003268611
2003268734
2003271332
2003278310
2003282274
2003282427
2003284407
2003286913
2003287251
2003292116
2003294330
2003300672
2003302345

H04M 001/-

2003278368
2003283075
2003289883
2003293061
2003293111
2003295922
2003295945

H04M 003/-

2003278368
2003283075
2003293061
2003293111
2003295785
2003295973
2003295974
2003298771
2003302346

H04M 007/-

2003295835

H04M 009/-

2003287422

H04M 011/-

2003280928
2003284773
2004202817

H04M 015/-

2003280118
2003282081
2003293061

H04M 017/-
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2003280118
2003282081
2003292096

H04N 001/-

2003283840
2003292989
2003302347

H04N 005/-

2002346511
2003271128
2003274549
2003274563
2003282395
2003284585
2003290732
2003291466
2003295756
2003298620
2003302348
2004202839

H04N 007/-

2002351455
2002357751
2003261780
2003274538
2003274547
2003274549
2003275672
2003278459
2003280111
2003280847
2003282392
2003282439
2003283876
2003284152
2003287725
2003289812
2003291383
2003291652
2003291725
2003292370
2003295064
2003295756
2003295891
2004202839

H04N 009/-

2002346511
2003295756

H04N 013/-

2002355052
2003298681

H04N 101/-

2003283840

H04Q 003/-

2003279656

H04Q 007/-

2003274500
2003277731
2003278539
2003280138
2003280150

2003282081
2003282111
2003282266
2003282651
2003283351
2003284716
2003287425
2003287600
2003288395
2003288574
2003290155
2003290792
2003292001
2003295466
2003295873
2003302346
2003302358
2004202869

H04Q 011/-

2002368389

H04R 001/-

2003281989
2003283073
2003283418
2003284757

H04R 005/-

2003283073

H04R 007/-

2003295753

H04R 011/-

2003295753
2003295811

H04R 027/-

2003295083

H04S 001/-

2003282148

H04S 005/-

2003282148

H05B 003/-

2003274521
2003278527
2003293696
2003302417

H05B 006/-

2003288190
2003288732

H05B 033/-

2003254057
2003274630
2003280850
2003302414

H05B 037/-

2003274540

H05B 041/-

2003276590

H05G 001/-

2003276227

H05H 001/-

2003227161
2003284474

H05H 013/-

2003286006

H05K 003/-

2003284473
2003284474
2003284573

H05K 005/-

2003283417

H05K 007/-

2003295910
2003302342

No IPC Mark

2002342299
2002343174
2002346478
2002363278
2002363465
2002368392
2002368398
2003243468
2003248880
2003253774
2003253794
2003256063
2003259026
2003265459
2003265702
2003272459
2003272792
2003275425
2003275897
2003275955
2003278495
2003278549
2003279049
2003279124
2003280128
2003280385
2003282273
2003282353
2003282385
2003282394
2003282436
2003282437
2003282693
2003283092
2003283206
2003283317
2003284338
2003284726
2003284765
2003285021
2003285187
2003285202
2003285281

2003285510
2003286391
2003286669
2003286709
2003286751
2003286919
2003287064
2003287420
2003287631
2003287674
2003287693
2003287708
2003288052
2003288142
2003288143
2003290218
2003290719
2003290724
2003290733
2003290736
2003290737
2003290770
2003290831
2003290955
2003290962
2003290971
2003291009
2003291036
2003291039
2003291041
2003291046
2003291099
2003291116
2003291117
2003291119
2003291128
2003291135
2003291136
2003291139
2003291144
2003291148
2003291150
2003291151
2003291153
2003291156
2003291157
2003291162
2003291168
2003291173
2003291174
2003291178
2003291181
2003291186
2003291187
2003291188
2003291204
2003291286
2003291344
2003291423
2003291435
2003291474
2003291480
2003291523
2003291556
2003291577
2003291720
2003291830
2003291937
2003292018
2003292033
2003292113
2003292138
2003292375
2003292887
2003292973
2003293006
2003293007

2003293013
2003293015
2003293018
2003293020
2003293023
2003293033
2003293045
2003293048
2003293055
2003293057
2003293058
2003293059
2003293060
2003293062
2003293064
2003293066
2003293075
2003293077
2003293078
2003293079
2003293081
2003293104
2003293108
2003293130
2003293134
2003293138
2003293141
2003293204
2003293722
2003294158
2003294266
2003294275
2003294283
2003294284
2003294306
2003294332
2003294341
2003294383
2003294396
2003294400
2003294401
2003294407
2003294408
2003294415
2003294420
2003294421
2003294426
2003294427
2003294437
2003294438
2003294440
2003294441
2003294442
2003294443
2003294444
2003294445
2003294446
2003294447
2003294451
2003294454
2003294460
2003294462
2003294463
2003294465
2003294468
2003294471
2003294472
2003294474
2003294477
2003294479
2003294481
2003294490
2003294494
2003294495
2003294496
2003294499
2003294501

2003294503
2003294504
2003294508
2003294510
2003295374
2003295476
2003295487
2003295507
2003295524
2003295526
2003295569
2003295589
2003295634
2003295649
2003295662
2003295707
2003295709
2003295718
2003295722
2003295728
2003295734
2003295736
2003295737
2003295760
2003295761
2003295767
2003295769
2003295770
2003295773
2003295777
2003295781
2003295782
2003295784
2003295790
2003295793
2003295794
2003295798
2003295801
2003295805
2003295808
2003295809
2003295810
2003295815
2003295820
2003295824
2003295825
2003295826
2003295830
2003295834
2003295840
2003295842
2003295845
2003295846
2003295847
2003295851
2003295852
2003295853
2003295855
2003295857
2003295860
2003295863
2003295864
2003295867
2003295870
2003295874
2003295879
2003295881
2003295882
2003295883
2003295884
2003295889
2003295894
2003295898
2003295902
2003295903
2003295909
2003295911
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2003295925
2003295926
2003295928
2003295929
2003295933
2003295935
2003295950
2003295971
2003295983
2003295986
2003295987
2003296583
2003296915
2003297188
2003297189
2003297292
2003297297
2003297298
2003297301
2003297303
2003297553
2003297554
2003297557
2003297561
2003297563
2003297566
2003297568
2003297572
2003297596
2003297597
2003297609
2003297961
2003297965
2003298020
2003298050
2003298136
2003298140
2003298318
2003298327
2003298329
2003298617
2003298630
2003298651
2003298660
2003298671
2003298675
2003298689
2003298693
2003298696
2003298697
2003298699
2003298703
2003298707
2003298718
2003298719
2003298724
2003298735
2003298739
2003298742
2003298744
2003298746
2003298749
2003298761
2003298775
2003298777
2003298778
2003298786
2003298977
2003299562
2003299564
2003299576
2003299578
2003300794
2003300796
2003300805
2003300817
2003302214

2003302218
2003302225
2003302230
2003302234
2003302313
2003302349
2003302350
2003302353
2003302355
2003302356
2003302357
2003302370
2003302379
2003302382
2003302384
2003302386
2003302387
2003302389
2003302407
2003302408
2003302409
2003302422
2003302423
2003302426
2003302443
2003302462
2003302463
2003302464
2003302465
2003302466
2003302468
2003302470
2003302472
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Innovation Patents Open to Public Inspection

Name Index

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given
(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent where there are multiple patentees for that patent.)

(71) Amadio, R.
(11) AU-A-2004100374
(21) 2004100374 (22) 19.05.2004
(54) Improved sludge pump with integral

centrifugal separation system
(51)7 B04B 001/20
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Amadio, Richard
(74) Richard Amadio

Baade, R. see Kelleher, M.
(21) 2004100314

(71) Davis, G.
(11) AU-A-2004100488
(21) 2004100488 (22) 22.06.2004
(54) A Clip
(51)7 G09F 017/00
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Davis, Georgina
(74) Cullen & Co

(71) Dewing, S.
(11) AU-A-2004100464
(21) 2004100464 (22) 17.06.2004
(54) The Transposer
(51)7 G10G 001/04
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Dewing, Stephen Paul
(74) Stephen Paul Dewing

(71) Fan, B.
(11) AU-A-2004100515
(21) 2004100515 (22) 30.06.2004
(54) Light string using a cladding to scatter

light from light emitting diodes to
present a neon light effect

(51)7 F21S 004/00 F21Y 101/02
F21V 017/08

(31) 2003201302449 (32) 11.12.03 (33) CN
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Fan, Ben
(74) MADDERNS

(71) Global Valve Technology Pty Limited
(11) AU-A-2004100420
(21) 2004100420 (22) 01.06.2004
(54) A non-return valve
(51)7 F16K 021/16 F16K 021/04

F16K 015/14 F16K 015/20
(45) 22.07.2004
(62) 50552/00
(72) Horton, David
(74) Blake Dawson Waldron

(71) Kelleher, M. ; Baade, R.
(11) AU-A-2004100314
(21) 2004100314 (22) 27.04.2004
(54) Gas Bottle Weighing Scales
(51)7 G01G 021/23 G01F 023/20

G01G 003/00
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Kelleher, Mark G; Baade, Robert J
(74) Mark G Kelleher

(71) Nicolas, P.
(11) AU-A-2004100513
(21) 2004100513 (22) 30.06.2004
(54) Water saving device
(51)7 F16K 021/00 E03C 001/05

E03C 001/02
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Nicolas, Paul
(74) Paul Nicolas

(71) Reinli, A.
(11) AU-A-2004100514
(21) 2004100514 (22) 30.06.2004
(54) Improved freight container
(51)7 B65D 090/02 B65D 088/12
(31) 2004900065 (32) 08.01.04 (33) AU
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Reinli, Anders
(74) MADDERNS

Stevens, V. see Stevens, G.
(21) 2004100509

(71) Stevens, G. ; Stevens, V.
(11) AU-A-2004100509
(21) 2004100509 (22) 29.06.2004
(54) Panel spacing and joining member
(51)7 E04F 017/04 E04C 002/34

E04C 002/36 E04B 001/61
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Stevens, Gordon Malcolm
(74) Patent Attorney Services

Stevens, V. see Stevens, G.
(21) 2004100510

(71) Stevens, G. ; Stevens, V.
(11) AU-A-2004100510
(21) 2004100510 (22) 29.06.2004
(54) Improvements in concrete construction
(51)7 E04G 017/00 E04G 011/46

E04G 013/00 E04B 005/36
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Grimshaw, Andrew John; Stevens,

Benjamin Gordon
(74) Patent Attorney Services

(71) Westaway, S.
(11) AU-A-2004100500
(21) 2004100500 (22) 25.06.2004
(54) Tap handle Operating Device
(51)7 F16K 031/60 B25B 013/06
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Westaway, Stephen
(74) Walsh & Associates

(71) Wilson, D.
(11) AU-A-2004100426
(21) 2004100426 (22) 03.06.2004
(54) Football game
(51)7 A63B 065/02 A63F 003/00
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Wilson, Dale Edward
(74) James Murray
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Numerical Index

2004100314 Kelleher, M. ; Baade, R.
2004100374 Amadio, R.
2004100420 Global Valve Technology Pty Limited
2004100426 Wilson, D.
2004100464 Dewing, S.
2004100488 Davis, G.
2004100500 Westaway, S.
2004100509 Stevens, G. ; Stevens, V.
2004100510 Stevens, G. ; Stevens, V.
2004100513 Nicolas, P.
2004100514 Reinli, A.
2004100515 Fan, B.
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IPC Index

A63B 065/-

2004100426

A63F 003/-

2004100426

B04B 001/-

2004100374

B25B 013/-

2004100500

B65D 088/-

2004100514

B65D 090/-

2004100514

E03C 001/-

2004100513

E04B 001/-

2004100509

E04B 005/-

2004100510

E04C 002/-

2004100509

E04F 017/-

2004100509

E04G 011/-

2004100510

E04G 013/-

2004100510

E04G 017/-

2004100510

F16K 015/-

2004100420

F16K 021/-

2004100420
2004100513

F16K 031/-

2004100500

F21S 004/-

2004100515

F21V 017/-

2004100515

F21Y 101/-

2004100515

G01F 023/-

2004100314

G01G 003/-

2004100314

G01G 021/-

2004100314

G09F 017/-

2004100488

G10G 001/-

2004100464

No IPC Mark
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Applications Accepted

Name Index

(71) Akzo Nobel N.V.
(11) AU-B-2001280361
(21) 2001280361 (22) 02.08.2001
(54) A process for the production of paper
(51)7 D21H 023/76
(87) WO02/12626
(31) 00850195.9 (32) 16.11.00 (33) EP

00850137.1 07.08.00 EP
00850136.3 07.08.00 EP
00850135.5 07.08.00 EP

(43) 18.02.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Solhage, Fredrik; Frolich, Sten; Johans-

son-Vestin, Hans; Lindgren, Erik
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Australian Concrete Garden Edging Pty
Ltd

(11) AU-B-2003200074
(21) 2003200074 (22) 09.01.2003
(54) An automated gear selection apparatus
(51)7 F16H 059/12 B63H 021/21
(31) PR 9870 (32) 10.01.02 (33) AU
(43) 31.07.2003
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Eggleton, Ross
(74) Eagar & Buck

(71) Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
(11) AU-B-2001278471
(21) 2001278471 (22) 05.07.2001
(54) Stable salts of o-acetylsalicyclic with

basic amino acids
(51)7 A61K 009/00
(87) WO02/05782
(31) 100 34 802.5 (32) 18.07.00 (33) DE
(43) 30.01.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Leifker, Gregor; Appolt, Hubert; Franck-

owiak, Gerhard; Ledwoch, Wolfram;
Wirges, Hans-Peter

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Borealis Technology Oy
(11) AU-B-2001266220
(21) 2001266220 (22) 29.06.2001
(54) Heat sealable polyethylene film and

method for its preparation
(51)7 B32B 027/32 C08L 023/16
(87) WO02/02323
(31) 0016153.9 (32) 30.06.00 (33) GB
(43) 14.01.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Kallio, Kalle; Skar, Merete; Aarila, Jari;

Lehtinen, Arja
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Bullmore, E.
(11) AU-B-2002220355
(21) 2002220355 (22) 03.12.2001
(54) Circuit monitoring device

(51)7 G01R 027/00 G08B 013/00
(87) WO02/46778
(31) PR1878 (32) 04.12.00 (33) AU
(43) 18.06.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Bullmore, Eric
(74) Morcom Pernat

Burbank, D.P. see Oliver, R.
(21) 2001280926

(71) Cameron Health, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2001291065
(21) 2001291065 (22) 14.09.2001
(54) Unitary subcutaneous only implantable

cardioverter-debribillator and optional
pacer

(51)7 A61N 001/39
(87) WO02/24275
(31) 09/663,606 (32) 18.09.00 (33) US
(43) 02.04.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Cappato, Riccardo; Bardy, Gust H
(74) Lord and Company

(71) Cameron Health, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2001292759
(21) 2001292759 (22) 14.09.2001
(54) Subcutaneous only implantable cardi-

overter-defibrillator and optional pacer
(51)7 A61N 001/39
(87) WO02/22208
(31) 09/663,607 (32) 18.09.00 (33) US
(43) 26.03.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Bardy, Gust H.; Cappato, Riccardo
(74) Lord and Company

(71) Canon Information Systems Research
Australia Pty Ltd

(11) AU-B-2002318850
(21) 2002318850 (22) 17.12.2002
(54) A Method of Securely Preserving Volat-

ile Data While Powering Down a Smart
Card

(51)7 G06K 019/07 G06F 012/14
G06F 003/06 G06K 009/00

(31) PR9659 (32) 20.12.01 (33) AU
(43) 10.07.2003
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Kisliakov, Andrew
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Daewoo Electronics Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2001292427
(21) 2001292427 (22) 29.09.2001
(54) Air conditioner having oxygen enriching

device
(51)7 F24F 003/12
(87) WO2002/068878
(31) 2001/10270 (32) 28.02.01 (33) KR

2001/10271 28.02.01 KR
2001/10268 28.02.01 KR

(43) 12.09.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Kim, Sang Min; Choi, Young Hoon;

Park, Kwan Choull
(74) Cullen & Co

(71) Electronics for Imaging, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2001261400
(21) 2001261400 (22) 09.05.2001
(54) Expert color management settings

method and interface
(51)7 H04N 001/60
(87) WO01/89202
(31) 09/570,678 (32) 12.05.00 (33) US
(43) 26.11.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Munson, Tyler; Macy, David
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Glaxo Group Limited
(11) AU-B-2002246720
(21) 2002246720 (22) 17.12.2001
(54) Chemical compounds
(51)7 C07D 307/38 C07D 333/26

A61K 031/34 A61K 031/38
A61P 003/10

(87) WO2002/060885
(31) 0102408.2 (32) 31.01.01 (33) GB
(43) 12.08.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Deaton, David N; Shearer, Barry

George; Uehling, David Edward
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

(71) Illinois Tool Works Inc.
(11) AU-B-2003200030
(21) 2003200030 (22) 07.01.2003
(54) Fastener driving tool with modular con-

struction
(51)7 B25G 001/00 B25C 001/18

B25C 001/00
(31) 10046483 (32) 14.01.02 (33) US
(43) 31.07.2003
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Smolinski, Darek
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Illinois Tool Works Inc.
(11) AU-B-2003248023
(21) 2003248023 (22) 17.09.2003
(54) Stacker with integral strapper and mod-

ular head assembly
(51)7 B65B 013/04 B65B 013/02

B65B 035/24 B65B 035/44
B65B 035/02 B65B 013/32
B65B 013/20

(31) 10/274,342 (32) 18.10.02 (33) US
(43) 06.05.2004
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Tipton, Allison D
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick
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(71) Inco Limited
(11) AU-B-2001295323
(21) 2001295323 (22) 05.10.2001
(54) Method for producing a liquid disper-

sion substantially containing submicron
sized metal particles

(51)7 B22F 009/16 C22C 001/00
(87) WO02/53315
(31) 09/756,253 (32) 08.01.01 (33) US
(43) 22.07.2004
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Wasmund, Eric Bain; Shaubel, Randal

Mark; Cushnie, Kirt Kenneth; Williams,
Griffith Oswald Richard

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) International Paper Company
(11) AU-B-2001265389
(21) 2001265389 (22) 06.06.2001
(54) Stackable container
(51)7 B65D 021/032
(87) WO01/94218
(31) 60/211,530 (32) 15.06.00 (33) US

60/209,786 07.06.00 US
(43) 17.12.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Quaintance, Benjamin W
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

(71) Kaba GmbH
(11) AU-B-2002354811
(21) 2002354811 (22) 24.04.2002
(54) Profile system for forming the cross-

section of flat keys and of key channels
(51)7 E05B 027/00 E05B 019/00
(87) WO2003/004806
(31) GM 533/2001 (32) 04.07.01 (33) AT
(43) 21.01.2003
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Kornhofer, Markus; Luef, Heinz
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-B-2003235563
(21) 2003235563 (22) 20.08.2003
(54) Battery and Equipment or Device hav-

ing the Battery as part of Structure and
Locally Distributed Power Generation
Method and Power Generation Device
Therefor

(51)7 H01M 010/04 B60K 008/00
B60K 025/02 F02D 029/06
H01M 004/36 H01M 004/14
H01M 004/32 H01M 004/24
H01M 004/02 H01M 006/04
H01M 010/06 H01M 010/28

(43) 18.09.2003
(44) 22.07.2004
(62) 33288/00
(72) Tsutsumi, Kazuo; Kishimoto, Mitsuharu;

Tsutsumi, Atsushi; Kumagai, Chikanori;
Atsuta, Toshio

(74) Cullen & Co

(71) L'Oreal
(11) AU-B-2002223756
(21) 2002223756 (22) 06.11.2001
(54) Composition for treating keratinous ma-

terials comprising a cationic associative
polyurethane polymer and a protecting

or conditioning agent
(51)7 A61K 007/06 A61K 007/42
(87) WO02/39964
(31) 00/14949 (32) 20.11.00 (33) FR
(43) 27.05.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Cottard, Francois; De La Mettrie, Ro-

land
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Linlan Research and Design Company
Pty Ltd

(11) AU-B-2001246252
(21) 2001246252 (22) 06.04.2001
(54) A signalling device and communica-

tions system
(51)7 G08B 021/04
(87) WO01/78032
(31) PQ6729 (32) 06.04.00 (33) AU
(43) 23.10.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Lancini, Ben; Linnett, Malcolm Robert
(74) Intellepro

(71) Macquarie Research Ltd
(11) AU-B-2001250151
(21) 2001250151 (22) 12.04.2001
(54) Methods and systems for providing

emission of incoherent radiation and
uses therefor

(51)7 H05B 041/36 H05B 041/38
H01J 061/90 H01J 061/02
H05B 041/34 H05B 041/30

(87) WO01/80606
(31) 09/660,021 (32) 12.09.00 (33) US

PQ8176 15.06.00 AU
PQ6907 14.04.00 AU

(43) 30.10.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Carman, Robert John; Mildren, Richard

Paul; Kane, Deborah Maree
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Macquarie University
(11) AU-B-2001283710
(21) 2001283710 (22) 29.08.2001
(54) Degenerate oligonucleotide gene shuff-

ling
(51)7 C12Q 001/68 C12N 015/11
(87) WO02/18629
(31) PQ 9749 (32) 29.08.00 (33) AU
(43) 13.03.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Nevalainen, Kaisu Milja Helena; Ber-

gquist, Peter Leonard; Gibbs, Moreland
David

(74) Allens Arthur Robinson

(71) Maschinenfabrik Koppern GMBH & Co.
KG

(11) AU-B-2002301887
(21) 2002301887 (22) 07.11.2002
(54) Method for hot granulating metal-

containing substance particles, such as
sponge iron, metallurgical dusts, metal-
lurgical residues, etc.

(51)7 C22B 001/14
(31) 10156735.9 (32) 19.11.01 (33) DE
(43) 12.06.2003

(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Hirsch, Ulrich; Schutze, Wolfgang
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Nippon Shokubai Co., Ltd. ; Nippon
Steel Corporation

(11) AU-B-2002233659
(21) 2002233659 (22) 20.02.2002
(54) Method of granulation treatment of raw

material for iron making and granulation
treatment agent for iron making

(51)7 C22B 001/16
(87) WO2002/066688
(31) 2001-272455 (32) 07.09.01 (33) JP

2001-272481 07.09.01 JP
2001-47336 22.02.01 JP

(43) 04.09.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Miura, Satoru; Hosotani, Yohzoh; Na-

kamoto, Keiichi; Motoyama, Atsushi;
Kono, Katsuyuki; Suzuki, Haruhisa;
Shinagawa, Kazuyuki; Okazaki, Jun;
Okada, Tsutomu

(74) HODGKINSON McINNES PAPPAS

Nippon Steel Corporation see Nippon
Shokubai Co., Ltd.
(21) 2002233659

(71) Oliver, R. ; Burbank, D.P.
(11) AU-B-2001280926
(21) 2001280926 (22) 31.07.2001
(54) Wheelbarrow disk brake assembly
(51)7 B62B 005/04 B62B 001/18
(87) WO02/09997
(31) 09/628,406 (32) 01.08.00 (33) US
(43) 13.02.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Burbank, Daniel P.; Oliver, Randy
(74) Shelston IP

(71) On-Site Analysis, Inc
(11) AU-B-2003257512
(21) 2003257512 (22) 23.10.2003
(54) On-site analyzer
(51)7 G06G 007/57 G01N 021/03
(43) 20.11.2003
(44) 22.07.2004
(62) 763570
(72) Abuneaj, Yosef; Rosenbaum, Neil;

Coates, John
(74) Collison & Co

(71) Pro Ag Designs Inc
(11) AU-B-2002241822
(21) 2002241822 (22) 04.01.2002
(54) Hay bale stacker
(51)7 B60P 001/50
(87) WO2002/052920
(31) 60/260,126 (32) 05.01.01 (33) US

10/040,589 04.01.02 US
(43) 16.07.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Siebenga, Charles
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 22 July 2004

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

-7737-



(71) Pulmosonix Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2001252025
(21) 2001252025 (22) 20.04.2001
(54) Method and apparatus for determining

conditions of biological tissues
(51)7 A61B 008/00 A61B 005/08
(87) WO01/80741
(31) PR4333 (32) 10.04.01 (33) AU

PQ7040 20.04.00 AU
(43) 07.11.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Wilkinson, Malcolm Howard; Berger,

Philip John; Ramsden, Clive Andrew
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

Richards, A. see Scott, J.
(21) 2003268629

(71) Rolls-Royce Aktiebolag
(11) AU-B-2001264496
(21) 2001264496 (22) 07.06.2001
(54) Propulsion system for a ship
(51)7 B63H 011/08 B63H 023/34
(87) WO01/94195
(31) 0002140-2 (32) 07.06.00 (33) SE
(43) 17.12.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Styrud, Gunnar; Karlsson, Sven-Gun-

nar; Hager, Christer; Tornblad, Jens
(74) PIZZEYS

(71) Rolls-Royce Aktiebolag
(11) AU-B-2001264497
(21) 2001264497 (22) 07.06.2001
(54) Propulsion system for a ship
(51)7 B63H 011/08
(87) WO01/94196
(31) 0002140-2 (32) 07.06.00 (33) SE
(43) 17.12.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Karlsson, Sven-Gunnar; Hager, Chris-

ter; Tornblad, Jens; Styrud, Gunnar
(74) PIZZEYS

(71) Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2002300630
(21) 2002300630 (22) 19.08.2002
(54) Apparatus and method for transmitting

and receiving data using an antenna ar-
ray in a mobile communication system

(51)7 H04B 007/02
(31) 49831/2001 (32) 18.08.01 (33) KR
(43) 12.06.2003
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Park, Sang-Hwan; Lee, Jong-Hyeuk;

Kim, Sung-Jin; Lee, Young-Suk; Kim,
Hun-Kee

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Scott, J. ; Richards, A.
(11) AU-B-2003268629
(21) 2003268629 (22) 12.12.2003
(54) Support apparatus or accessory for a

ladder
(51)7 E06C 007/42
(43) 22.07.2004

(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Richards, Andrew Anthony; Scott, Jon

Robert
(74) FISHER ADAMS KELLY

(71) SDGI Holdings, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2003204555
(21) 2003204555 (22) 05.06.2003
(54) Method for the Correction of Spinal De-

formities Through Vertebral Body Teth-
ering Without Fusion

(51)7 A61B 017/56
(43) 24.07.2003
(44) 22.07.2004
(62) 760966
(72) Saurat, Jean; Drewry, Troy D.; Sher-

man, Mickael C.; Hopf, Christoph;
Ogilvie, James

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-B-2001294177
(21) 2001294177 (22) 03.10.2001
(54) Air conditioner and temperature de-

tector
(51)7 F24F 001/00 G09F 013/04

F24F 011/02
(87) WO02/29332
(31) 2001-26280 (32) 02.02.01 (33) JP

2000-376758 12.12.00 JP
2000-304507 04.10.00 JP
2000-304506 04.10.00 JP
2000-309582 10.10.00 JP
2000-306524 05.10.00 JP

(43) 15.04.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Fujimoto, Kazuhisa; Yamaguchi,

Takashi; Itani, Akihiro; Nishimoto, Mas-
anari; Morikawa, Mamoru; Kontani,
Mamoru; Fujimoto, Satoru; Suzuki,
Tsuneo

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Shell Internationale Research
Maatschappij B.V.

(11) AU-B-2002229564
(21) 2002229564 (22) 21.11.2001
(54) Spent Catalyst Distributor
(51)7 C10G 011/12
(87) WO02/42394
(31) 09/718,690 (32) 22.11.00 (33) US
(43) 03.06.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Chen, Ye-Mon
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Sidel
(11) AU-B-2001291969
(21) 2001291969 (22) 21.09.2001
(54) Draw-blowing machine comprising im-

proved drawing rod control
(51)7 B29C 049/12 B29C 049/42
(87) WO02/24435
(31) 00/12265 (32) 25.09.00 (33) FR
(43) 02.04.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Galloni, Bruno
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
(11) AU-B-2001242294
(21) 2001242294 (22) 07.03.2001
(54) Method and arrangement for checking

whether the use of a service is permiss-
ible

(51)7 H04L 012/56 H04L 012/64
(87) WO01/71988
(31) 100 14 522.1 (32) 23.03.00 (33) DE
(43) 03.10.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Prehofer, Christian; Bitzinger, Rudolf;

Ransmayr, Viktor
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2002214851
(21) 2002214851 (22) 22.11.2001
(54) Digital photo album with internal printer
(51)7 G06K 015/02 B41J 002/01

B41J 002/155 G06F 003/12
(87) WO02/50764
(31) PR 2242 (32) 21.12.00 (33) AU
(43) 01.07.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) King, Tobin Allen; Silverbrook, Kia
(74) Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd

(71) Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2003248034
(21) 2003248034 (22) 17.09.2003
(54) Business card with coded marks as

electronic mail token
(51)7 G06K 019/06
(43) 30.10.2003
(44) 22.07.2004
(62) 764616
(72) Silverbrook, Kia; Lapstun, Paul
(74) Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd

(71) Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2003261517
(21) 2003261517 (22) 07.11.2003
(54) Controller for a printer module
(51)7 B41J 002/21 G03B 019/02

G06F 003/12
(43) 04.12.2003
(44) 22.07.2004
(62) 763932
(72) Lapstun, Paul; Walmsley, Simon Robert
(74) Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd

(71) Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2004202971
(21) 2004202971 (22) 01.07.2004
(54) Printhead with laminated ink distribution

assembly
(51)7 B41J 002/175
(43) 22.07.2004
(44) 22.07.2004
(62) 2000247329
(72) Silverbrook, Kia
(74) Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.

(71) Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2001234153
(21) 2001234153 (22) 23.02.2001
(54) Optical fiber
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(51)7 G02B 006/20 G02B 006/10
(87) WO01/63328
(31) 2000-132668 (32) 01.05.00 (33) JP

2000-51783 28.02.00 JP
(43) 03.09.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Onishi, Masashi; Nishimura, Masayuki;

Sasaoka, Eisuke; Hasegawa, Takemi
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Taiyo Kagaku Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2002224525
(21) 2002224525 (22) 18.07.2001
(54) Compositions for regulating desire for

smoking
(51)7 A61K 031/198 A23L 001/305

A61P 025/34
(87) WO02/07723
(31) 2000-220301 (32) 21.07.00 (33) JP

2001-34460 09.02.01 JP
(43) 05.02.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Inden, Takehiko; Ozeki, Makoto; Ok-

ubo, Tsutomu; Okayama, Ken-ichi; His-
anabe, Masahiko; Juneja, Lekh Raj

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) The Cleveland Clinic Foundation
(11) AU-B-2001288417
(21) 2001288417 (22) 24.08.2001
(54) Apparatus and method for assessing

loads on adjacent bones
(51)7 A61B 005/103 A61B 005/117
(87) WO02/15769
(31) 60/228,166 (32) 25.08.00 (33) US
(43) 04.03.2002
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Ferrara, Lisa; Benzel, Edward C;

Fleischman, Aaron J; Roy, Shuvo
(74) FISHER ADAMS KELLY

(71) Thomson Licensing S.A.
(11) AU-B-2001239940
(21) 2001239940 (22) 28.02.2001
(54) Architecture for cordless telephones
(51)7 H04B 001/00 H04M 001/725
(87) WO01/65708
(31) 60/185,585 (32) 28.02.00 (33) US
(43) 12.09.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Mohan, Chandra; Mills, Kenneth; Lai,

Hung Chi; Riedl, Wilhelm Ernst
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

(71) Urban Rainwater Systems Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2003254418
(21) 2003254418 (22) 01.09.2003
(54) Supplying water to a reticulation system

from different sources
(51)7 E03B 003/02 E03B 005/02

E03B 011/16
(87) WO2004/020749
(31) 2002951098 (32) 30.08.02 (33) AU
(43) 19.03.2004
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Moore, Rodney Douglas; Cameron,

Gregory Duncan; Gray, Ian
(74) Wynnes Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys

(71) Video Domain Technologies Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2000241410
(21) 2000241410 (22) 24.04.2000
(54) Surveillance system with camera
(51)7 G08B 013/194
(87) WO01/82255
(43) 07.11.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Zibziner, Menachem; Hellman, Aviad
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Zumtobel Staff GmbH & Co. KG
(11) AU-B-2001250327
(21) 2001250327 (22) 20.02.2001
(54) Lamp, especially built-in lamp
(51)7 F21V 019/04
(87) WO01/69127
(31) 200 04 985.2 (32) 17.03.00 (33) DE
(43) 24.09.2001
(44) 22.07.2004
(72) Holzkamper, Karl-Heinz; Krietenstein,

Beate
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick
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Numerical Index

2000241410 Video Domain Technologies Ltd.
2001234153 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
2001239940 Thomson Licensing S.A.
2001242294 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2001246252 Linlan Research and Design Company Pty Ltd
2001250151 Macquarie Research Ltd
2001250327 Zumtobel Staff GmbH & Co. KG
2001252025 Pulmosonix Pty Ltd
2001261400 Electronics for Imaging, Inc.
2001264496 Rolls-Royce Aktiebolag
2001264497 Rolls-Royce Aktiebolag
2001265389 International Paper Company
2001266220 Borealis Technology Oy
2001278471 Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
2001280361 Akzo Nobel N.V.
2001280926 Oliver, R. ; Burbank, D.P.
2001283710 Macquarie University
2001288417 The Cleveland Clinic Foundation
2001291065 Cameron Health, Inc.
2001291969 Sidel
2001292427 Daewoo Electronics Co., Ltd.
2001292759 Cameron Health, Inc.
2001294177 Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha
2001295323 Inco Limited
2002214851 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
2002220355 Bullmore, E.
2002223756 L'Oreal
2002224525 Taiyo Kagaku Co., Ltd.
2002229564 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2002233659 Nippon Shokubai Co., Ltd. ; Nippon Steel Corporation
2002241822 Pro Ag Designs Inc
2002246720 Glaxo Group Limited
2002300630 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2002301887 Maschinenfabrik Koppern GMBH & Co. KG
2002318850 Canon Information Systems Research Australia Pty Ltd
2002354811 Kaba GmbH
2003200030 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2003200074 Australian Concrete Garden Edging Pty Ltd
2003204555 SDGI Holdings, Inc.
2003235563 Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
2003248023 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2003248034 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
2003254418 Urban Rainwater Systems Pty Ltd
2003257512 On-Site Analysis, Inc
2003261517 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
2003268629 Scott, J. ; Richards, A.
2004202971 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
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IPC Index

A23L 001/-

2002224525

A61B 005/-

2001252025
2001288417

A61B 008/-

2001252025

A61B 017/-

2003204555

A61K 007/-

2002223756

A61K 009/-

2001278471

A61K 031/-

2002224525
2002246720

A61N 001/-

2001291065
2001292759

A61P 003/-

2002246720

A61P 025/-

2002224525

B22F 009/-

2001295323

B25C 001/-

2003200030

B25G 001/-

2003200030

B29C 049/-

2001291969

B32B 027/-

2001266220

B41J 002/-

2002214851
2003261517
2004202971

B60K 008/-

2003235563

B60K 025/-

2003235563

B60P 001/-

2002241822

B62B 001/-

2001280926

B62B 005/-

2001280926

B63H 011/-

2001264496
2001264497

B63H 021/-

2003200074

B63H 023/-

2001264496

B65B 013/-

2003248023

B65B 035/-

2003248023

B65D 021/-

2001265389

C07D 307/-

2002246720

C07D 333/-

2002246720

C08L 023/-

2001266220

C10G 011/-

2002229564

C12N 015/-

2001283710

C12Q 001/-

2001283710

C22B 001/-

2002233659
2002301887

C22C 001/-

2001295323

D21H 023/-

2001280361

E03B 003/-

2003254418

E03B 005/-

2003254418

E03B 011/-

2003254418

E05B 019/-

2002354811

E05B 027/-

2002354811

E06C 007/-

2003268629

F02D 029/-

2003235563

F16H 059/-

2003200074

F21V 019/-

2001250327

F24F 001/-

2001294177

F24F 003/-

2001292427

F24F 011/-

2001294177

G01N 021/-

2003257512

G01R 027/-

2002220355

G02B 006/-

2001234153

G03B 019/-

2003261517

G06F 003/-

2002214851
2002318850
2003261517

G06F 012/-

2002318850

G06G 007/-

2003257512

G06K 009/-

2002318850

G06K 015/-

2002214851

G06K 019/-

2002318850
2003248034

G08B 013/-

2000241410
2002220355

G08B 021/-

2001246252

G09F 013/-

2001294177

H01J 061/-

2001250151

H01M 004/-

2003235563

H01M 006/-

2003235563

H01M 010/-

2003235563

H04B 001/-

2001239940

H04B 007/-

2002300630

H04L 012/-

2001242294

H04M 001/-

2001239940

H04N 001/-

2001261400

H05B 041/-

2001250151
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Certified Innovation Patents

Name Index

(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent where there are multiple patentees for that patent.)

(71) B33HIVE PTY LIMITED
(11) AU-B-2003101005
(21) 2003101005 (22) 08.12.2003
(54) Method and System for Distributing

Messages
(51)7 G06F 017/30 H04Q 007/20

H04M 003/487
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Derbyshire, Andrew
(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) B33HIVE PTY LIMITED
(11) AU-B-2004100208
(21) 2004100208 (22) 23.03.2004
(54) Internet shopping
(51)7 G06F 017/60 G06F 015/163
(31) 2003901510 (32) 28.03.03 (33) AU
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Darbyshire, Andrew
(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) Ferretti, D.
(11) AU-B-2004100132
(21) 2004100132 (22) 24.02.2004
(54) Manually controlled liquid pouring and

filtration device
(51)7 B65G 065/24
(45) 22.07.2004
(72) Ferretti, Daniel Gordon
(74) Daniel Gordon Ferretti
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2003101005 B33HIVE PTY LIMITED
2004100132 Ferretti, D.
2004100208 B33HIVE PTY LIMITED
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B65G 065/-

2004100132

G06F 015/-

2004100208

G06F 017/-

2003101005
2004100208

H04M 003/-
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H04Q 007/-

2003101005
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Letters Patent Sealed
Standard Patents
2000247250 2000247255 2000247327 2000271187
2001225168 2001232751 2001241792 2001242988
2001252790 2001255266 2001260750 2001284158
2001291262 2001295285 2001296380 2002210674
2002214642 2002218866 2002244966 2002245390
2002249873 2002256552 2003200244 2003200515
2003204229 2003204231 2003205444 2003213312
2003236426 2003252870

Innovation Patents
2004100314 2004100374 2004100420 2004100426
2004100464 2004100488 2004100500 2004100509
2004100510 2004100513 2004100514 2004100515

Corrigenda
In Vol 18, No 25, Page(s) 6871 under the heading Provisional
Applications Filed - Name Index Under the name The Walter and
Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, Application No. 2004903183,
under INID (54) correct the title to read A method of treatment and
agents useful for same.

In Vol 18, No 26, Page(s) 7090 under the heading Provisional
Applications Filed - Name Index Under the name Nagle, J.,
Application No. 2004903468, under INID (71) correct the name to read
Nangle, J.

In Vol 18, No 26, Page(s) 7094 under the heading Complete
Applications Filed - Name Index Under the name Aruze Corp.,
Application No. 2004202720, under INID (54) correct the title to read
Gaming machine with reels and display device displaying characters
thereon, reels being seen through display device.

In Vol 18, No 6, Page(s) 1377 under the heading Applications Lapsed,
Refused or Withdrawn, Patents Ceased or Expired - 2002 Delete all
reference to 2002229420
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